
ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward  No. Concerned 27
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Periya Theru
2. Sannathi Street
3. Keezha Ratha Veethi
4. Mela Ratha Veethi
5. Mela Palla Street
6. Keezha Palla Street
7. Pillayar Kovil Street
8. Meatu Their
9. Perumal Kovil Street
10. Kalmada Theru
11. Therku Ratha Veethi
12. Parakinkal pandu 
13. Slum Parakinkal pandu
14. Bhajanaimada street
15. Cape Road
16. Kuruntheru
17. Piranophagari street
18. Yathavar Street

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:
Periya Theru
Building Nos : 1 to 102  of 11th ward                               - 150

Sannathi Street
Building Nos : 1A to 8G  of 11th ward                             -   14

Keezha Ratha Veethi
Building Nos : 0/A to 44A  of 11th ward                          -   56

Mela Ratha Veethi
Building Nos : 1 to 28  of 11th ward                                 -  44

Mela Palla Street
Building Nos : 0/A to 50B  of 11th ward                           -  90

 Keezha Palla Street
Building Nos : 1 to 21  of 11th ward                                 - 36

Pillayar Kovil Street                            
Building Nos : 2 to 23  of 11th ward                                 - 47

Meatu Theru
Building Nos : 1 to 70  of 11th ward                                -  91



Perumal Kovil Street
Building Nos : 1 to 7A  of 11th ward                               -  11

Kalmada Theru
Building Nos : 0/1 to 69  of 11th ward                            - 235

Therku Ratha Veethi
Building Nos : 1 to 42  of 11th ward                                -  69

Parakinkal pandu 
Building Nos : 1A to 15/3  of 9th ward                            -   71
                                                                 Slum             -   30

Bhajanaimada street
Building Nos : 1 to 84B  of 34th ward                             - 128

Cape Road
Building Nos : 141 to 159  of 34th ward                          -   9

 Kuruntheru
Building Nos : 1 to 96E  of 34th ward                              - 131

Piranophagari street
Building Nos : 5 to 68B  of 34th ward                              - 106

Yathavar Street
Building Nos : 1 to 15B  of 34th ward                              -   25
                                                     Total Households   -  1343

                         
5. Number of households in the 

concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No.11
Street Name: Periya Theru - (150 households) 
1-7=7, 7A-7C=3, 8-10=3, 10=1, 11=1, 11A=1, 11/1-11/5=5, 
12=1, 12/1-12/4=4, 13-18=6, 19=1, 19/1-19/4=4, 20-24=5, 25-
25/1=2, 26-37=12, 37/1=1, 38-42=5, 42A-42B=2, 43-44=2, 44A-
44B=2, 45-45A=2, 46-47=2,  48=1, 48A=1, 48/1-48/3=3, 49-
54=6, 54/1-54/3=3, 55-60=6, 60/1-60/2=2, 61-75=15, 75/1-
75/2=2, 76-80=5, 80A-80C=3, 81-81A=2, 82-86=6, 86A=1, 87-
89=3, 89A=1, 90-93=4, 93A=1, 94-96=3, 96/1-96/2=2, 96A=1, 
97-100=4, 100/1=1, 101-102=2.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Sannathi Street - (14 households)
1A=1, 2-5=4, 5A=1, 6-6A=2, 8A-8G=6.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Keezha Ratha Veethi - (56 households)
1-2 =2,2/A=1, 2-4=3, 4A=1, 2A2-2A3=2, 5=1, 5A-5C=3, 5C1=1, 
6-7=2, 7A=1, 8-8A=2, 11A-11C=3, 12A-12B=2, 13=1, 13A to 
14=1, 14A=1, 15-15A=2, 16-17=2, 19=1, 19A-19B=2, 20-
20/1=2, 21=1, 21A-21B=2, 22-23=2, 25-29=5, 29A=1, 30-32=3, 



32A=1, 33=1, 33/1-33/3=3, 34-34A=2, 48A=1.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Mela Ratha Veethi - (44 house hold)
1-2=2, 2/1=1, 2A=1, 3-5=3, 5A=1, 6=1, 6A=1, 7=1, 8A-8B=2, 
8/1-8/3=3, 9-12=4, 13,14=1, 14B=1, 15=1, 15/1-15/2=2, 15A-
15A1=2, 16-16A=2, 18A=1, 18B=1, 19-19/1=2, 19/13=1, 19A-
19B=2, 20=1, 24-25=2, 25/1=1, 25A=1, 26-28=3

Ward No.11
Street Name: Mela Palla Theru - (90 households)
0/A=1, 1-2=2, 2A-2D=4, 2E=1, 3-3/1=2, 3A=1, 4,5=1, 7/1-7/7=7, 
7/7-1=1, 8=1, 8A-8C=3, 9-9A=2, 10=1, 10A-10B=2, 11=1, 
11A=1, 11/1=1, 12-14=3, 14A=1, 15-15A=2, 16-16A=2, 17-
18=2, 18/1=1, 19-20=2, 20A=1, 21-21A=2, 23-23/1=2, 23A=1, 
24,25=1, 26-27=2, 27A=1, 28-29=2, 29A-29B=2, 30-30A=2, 31-
34=4, 34A=1, 35-36=2, 36A=1, 37-41=5, 42A=1, 43-44=2, 
44A=1, 45-45A=2, 46=1, 46A-46B=2, 47-47A=2, 48-50=3, 50A-
50B=2.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Keezha Palla Theru - (36 households)
1-2=1, 2A=1, 3-4=2, 4A=1, 5=1, 5A=1, 6=1, 6/1=1, 6A-6B=2, 7-
8=2, 8A=1, 9-9A=2, 10=1, 10A-1B=2, 11-15=5, 15A-15B=2, 16-
16A=2, 17-17/1=2, 18-19=2, 19A=1, 20-21=2.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Pillayar Kovil Street - (47 households)
2-4=3, 4A=1, 5-8=4, 9,9A=1, 10=1, 12-12/1=2, 12A=1, 13A=1, 
13/1=1, 14=1, 14A-14B=2, 14-15=2, 15A-15A1=2, 15/1-15/6=6, 
16-17=2, 16A=1, 16/1=1, 17B-17C=2, 18=1, 18A-18B=2, 19=1, 
19A-19C=3, 20-22=3, 22A-22B=2, 23=1.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Meattu Theru - (91 households)
1=1, 1A1=1, 2-3=2, 3A=1, 5-6=2, 6A=1, 8-8A=2, 9=1, 9A=1, 10-
11=2, 11A=1, 12-13=2, 13=1, 13/1-13/4=4, 14-15=2, 15A=1, 
16-18=3, 18A-18B=2, 19A=1, 20-21=2, 21A=1, 22=1, 22A=1, 
23-23/1=2, 23A=1, 24-25=2, 25A=1, 26,27=1, 26A=1, 28-30=3, 
30/1=1, 30A-30A1=2, 31-33=3, 33A-33A/1=2, 33B=1, 35=1, 
36A=1, 37-37A=2, 39-42=4, 43,44=1, 45-56=12, 45A=1, 
45AF=1, 47A1=1, 57,58,59=1,  63-64=2, 64A=1, 65-66=2, 
66A=1, 67-68=2, 69A=1, 70=1.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Perumal Kovil Street - (11 households)
1-1A=2, 2=1, 2A-2B=2, 4-4A=2, 5-5A=2, 6=1, 7A=1.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Kal Mada Theru - (235 households)
0/1-0/4=4, 0/5=1, 0/5/2=1, 0/5/4-0/5/5=2, 0/6=1, 0/6/1-0/6/2=2, 
0/7-0/9=3, 0/9/1-0/9/5=5, 0/9/2A-0/9/2C=3, 0/10-0/11=2, 
0/12=1, 0/14-0/14/1=2, 0/A=1, 0/14/2=1, 0/14/1A=1, 0/14/1B=1, 
0/14/1V=1, 0/15-0/19=5, 1=1, 1A1=1, 1/11A-1/11C=3, 1/1=1, 



0/19/1=1, 1/2=1, 1/3=1, 1/3A=1, 1/4=1, 1/4A=1, 1/5-1/7=3, 1A-
1B=2, 1C=1, 1C1=1, 1C1=1, 1C/1A=1, 1D=1, 1E=1, 1E1-
1E5=5, 1E5/1=1, 1E5A-1E6=2, 1F=1, 2=1, 2A1-1A3=3, 2B=1, 
2B=1, 2C-2D=2, 2E=1, 2E1=1, 2F=1, 2M=1, 2P=1, 2P/1-
29/7=7, 2Q-2R=2, 2M/1=1, 2T/1-2T/5=5 2R/1=1, 2/S-2T=2, 
2U=1, 2T/1-2T/4=4, 2U/1-2U/2=2, 2/T/5 - 2/T/5A=2, 3=1, 
3A1=1, 4=1, 4=1, 5-7=3, 7=1, 8-8/1=2, 8A=1, 9=1, 9/1-9/2=2, 
9A-9B=2, 10-12=3, 12-1=1, 12A=1, 13=1, 13=1, 13/1-13/7=7, 
13/3A-13/3D=4, 14=1, 14/1-14/2=2, 15-16=2, 16A=1, 16A=1, 
16B1-16B3=3, 16B-16E=4, 17-17A=2, 18-18A=2, 19=1, 19=1, 
19A=1, 20-20A=2, 21-22=2, 23=1, 23A-23C=3, 23C1-23C2=2, 
24=1, 24/1-24/4=4, 24A=1, 25-26=2, 26A=1, 26A1=1, 26B-
26C=2, 27=1, 28-2=1, 28A-28A1=2, 28B-28C=2, 29-29/1=2, 
29A-29B=2, 30=1, 30A=1, 30B=1, 30B1-30B2=2, 30C-30C1=2, 
31-31/1=2, 32=1, 32/1=1, 32A=1, 33-34=2, 34=1, 34/1=1, 35=1, 
35A-35B=2, 36=1, 36=1, 36A-36D=4, 37-39=3, 39A=1, 39A=1, 
39A1=1, 39/2-39/3=2, 40=1, 40A-40D=4, 66B=1, 69=1.

Ward No.11
Street Name: Therkku Ratha Veethi - (69 households)
1=1, 1A-1E=5, 3-4=2, 4A=1, 6-6A=2, 7=1, 7B=1, 8-11=4, 
10A=1, 11B-11C=2, 12=1, 12A-12B=2, 13-15=3, 16,17=1, 18-
18A=2, 19=1, 21-24=4, 25A-25J=10, 26-26A=2, 27=1, 28A=1, 
29=1, 30,31=1, 32-32/1=2, 32A=1, 33-35=3, 35A=1, 36-37=2, 
37/1, 37/2=2, 37A=1, 38A=1, 38=1, 39-41=3, 41A=1, 42=1.

Ward No.9
Street Name: Parakinkal pandu (71 households)
1A=1, 1A1=1, 1A1-1A2=2, 1A3=1, 1A5-1A5/1=2, 1A/6A=1, 
1A/7=1, 1A7=1, 1A7/1=1, 1A7/2=1, 1A7A=1, 1A/8=1, 1A9=1, 
1A/10=1, 1A9/1=1, 1B-1C=2, 1C=1, 1C2-1C3=2, 1C4=1, 
1C1A=1, 1/B/1=1, 1B/2=1, 1D9=1, 1-D6=1, 1D8=1, 1D9=1, 
1D1=1, 1D1A-1DB=2, 1D2=1, 1D4=1, 1D10=1, 1D13=1, 
1D13/1=1, 1D13A-1D13B=2, 1D12A=1, 1D14=1, 1D15-
1D15B=3, 1D16-1D18=3, 1D20=1, 1D21-1D21A=2, 1D22=1, 
1D24=1,  1D25-1D28=4, 1D30=1, 1/D33=1, 9/1M=1, 9/1L=1, 
9L=1, 9-1E-9K=7, 9-1/7DA=1, 15/3=1.

Ward No.9
Street Name: Slum Parakinkal pandu - (30 households)

Ward No.34
Street Name: Bhajanaimada street - (128 households)
1=1, 3=1, 2,3=1, 4-9=6, 10-10/1=2, 12-14=3, 15-15A,15B=3, 
16-16A,16A1,16A2, 16A3=5, 17-17/1A-17 2B3 =3, 18-19=2, 21-
22=2, 23-23A=2, 23/1=1,24=1, 24A=1, 25-25A=2, 26-26A=2, 
27-27A-27B1-27/1,27C=5, 28=1, 29-29A=2, 30-
30A,30B,30C=4, 31-31/1,31/2=3, 32-32/1=2, 33=1, 34-
34/2,34/3=3, 35-35A=2, 37-37/1=1, 38-38A=2, 39-40=2, 41A-
41/1=2, 42-43=2, 44-45=2, 46-46A,46B=3, 47-52=6, 53/1=1, 
54-55=2, 56-56A=2, 57=1, 58-58A,58B,58C,D,58E=5, 59 -62=4, 
63-63/1=2, 65-65A=2, 66-66A=2, 68=1,69-69A=2, 70-75=6, 76-
76A,76B,76C=3, 76/1,76/2,76/3,76/4,76/5,76/6=6, 77-80=4, 



81=1, 84A,84B=2
Ward 34
Street Name: Cape Road - (9 households)
2-X=1, 141A-141A1,141AB,141C=4, 142=1, 158-158/1=2, 
159=1

Ward 34
Street Name: Kuruntheru - (131 households)
1=1, 1-1=1, 3-5=3, 6-6A,6B=3, 7A,7B=2, 8-8A=1, 9-9A=2,10-
10A,10/1/10/2=4, 11=1, 12-12/1=2, 13-18=6, 19-19/1,19/2=3, 
20=1, 21-21A=2, 22-24=3, 31=1, 32-32/1=2, 33=1, 34-
34A,34/1=3, 35-35A=2, 36-36A=2, 37=1, 38-38/2.RC=2, 39-
42=4,44-44A=2, 45-45/1=2, 46-46A,46A1=3, 47-47A=2, 48-
49=2, 51-51A=2, 55-58=4, 59-59A=2, 61.62=1, 63-63C=2, 64-
64/1=2, 65=1, 66-66A=2, 67=1, 68-68A=2, 70-76=7, 79-
79A,79/1=3, 83-84=2, 85-85/1=2, 86-87-88=3, 90-90A=1, 92-
93=2, 94=1, 95/1,95B1,95A, 95B,95C,95D,95E,95E1, 
95F,95G,95H,95 I, 95J,95K, 95L, 95M, 95N,95O, 95P, 95Q 
=21, 96-96/1, 96A, 96B,96C,96D,96E=7,

Ward 34
Street Name: Piranophagari street - (106 households)
5-6=2, 7-7A=2, 9=1, 10=1, 11=1, 12-12/3=2, 13=1, 14-
14A,14B,14C,14D,14B1,14B2, 14B3, 14B4=9, 15-15A=2, 16-
16A,16B,16C=4, 17-17/1,17/2,17/3=4, 18-18A,18B,18/1,18/2=5, 
19-19/1, 19-19/2, 19-19/3=4, 20-20/1,20/2,20/3=4, 21-21A=2,  
22-23=2, 24-25=1, 26-26A=2, 27-27A=2, 28-28A=2, 29-29A=2, 
30-30/1-30A=3, 31=1, 34=1, 35.38=1, 36.37=1, 39.40=1, 41=1, 
42-42A=2, 43-43A-43B=3, 44-44/1 - 44/2 , 44A,44B,44C=6, 
45.45/1=2, 45A-45B, 45C =3, 47-47A,47B,47C=4, 48-48A,48B 
=3, 49-51=3, 51-51/1,51/2=3, 60-61=2 62-62A-2, 63-64=2, 65-
65A=2, 66=1, 67-67A=2, 68-68B=2.

Ward 34
Street Name: Yathavar Street - (25 households)
1=1, 2-2A,2B,2C=4, 3-3A=2, 4-7=4, 8-8A=2, 9-10=2, 11-11A=2, 
12-13=2, 14-14A=2, 15-15A,15B, 15D=4.

6. Boundaries of the concerned 
Ward

27
North Periya Street  Door No.(1-102)

Melarathaveethi   Door No. (1-28)

East Parakkincal channel

Mari Nedu Theru (Not included)

South South car street  Door No.(1-42)

Kuruntheru  Door No.(1-96E)

West Cape Road  Doo No.(141-159)



Pount Road   (Not  included)

7. Total Population of the Ward 4821
8. If the population arrived is 

lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the Nagercoil 
Municipality Local Body, the 
reasons there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  – 3.69%)

9. Remarks, if any Un-assessed slum 30 households included.

Place: Nagercoil Signature    :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name          : K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward  No. Concerned 28
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Chozhavar Street
2. Kalvettan kuzhi street
3. Kannarkudy street
4. Marimutharamman kovil Street
5. Mari neduStreet
6. Mutharaman kovil Street
7. Neerali karai Street
8. Paraikal madai Street
9. Sasthan kovil Street
10. Sumaduthanki Street
11. Uchimahaliamman kovil Street
12. Vanikar North Street
13. Vagaiyadi North Street
14. Aasarimar north street
15. Veerapatharan santhi
16. Muthaliyar Channathi street
17. Cape Road
18. Saveriyarcoil street
19. Bharathar street
20. Muthaliyar North Street
21. Casukadai street
22. Kambalam road

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006
4. Building Nos. of the 

concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Chozhavar Street
Building Nos : 1 to 32/1  of 13th ward                                    - 34

Kalvettan kuzhi street
Building Nos : 2-1 to 28A  of 13th ward                                 - 57

Kannarkudy street
Building Nos : 1 to 74  of 13th ward                                      -114

Marimutharamman kovil Street
Building Nos : 1 to 15  of 13th ward                                      -  35

Mari neduStreet
Building Nos : 2 to 75A  of 13th ward                                    -  94



Mutharaman kovil Street
Building Nos : 0A to 26A  of 13th ward                                  -  52

Neerali karai Street
Building Nos : 1A to 32C  of 13th ward                                -  44

Paraikal madai Street
Building Nos : 0A to 48  of 13th ward                                  -  65

Sasthan kovil Street
Building Nos : 1 to 21A  of 13th ward                                  -  35

Sumaduthanki Street
Building Nos : 1 to 31C  of 13th ward                                 -   55

Uchimahaliamman kovil Street
Building Nos : 1 to 11A  of 13th ward                                  -  24

Vanikar North Street                        
Building Nos : 2 to 68  of 13th ward                                    -  94

Vagaiyadi North Street
Building Nos : 23/C5 to 36A1  of 15th ward                        -  54

Aasarimar north street
Building Nos : 1 to 194A  of 34th ward                                - 230

Veerapatharan santhi
Building Nos : 1 to 48  of 34th ward                                    -  47

Muthaliyar Channathi street
Building Nos : 26A to 48  of 14th ward                                -   3

Cape Road
Building Nos : 236,236A,266A  of 14th ward                      -    3

Saveriyarcoil street
Building Nos : 15 to 70  of 14th ward                                  -  68

Bharathar street
Building Nos : 11 to 187  of 14th ward                                - 174

Muthaliyar North Street
Building Nos : 1 to 33  of 14th ward                                   -   41

 Casukadai street
 Building Nos : 1 to 51  of 14th ward                                  -   49

Kambalam road
 Building Nos : 1 to 146  of 14th ward                               -   142
                                                        Total Households   -   1514



5. Number of households in the 
concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Chozhavar Street - (34 house hold)
1-3=3, 4-4A, 4B=3, 5-8=4, 12-1-3, 13,13A=2, 14, 15,16=3, 
17,17/1=1, 18,19=2, 19-24=4, 23-24=1, 24A=1, 26-29=4, 30-
30A=2, 31-32=2, 32/1=1.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Kalvettan kuzhi street - (57 house hold)
1-3=3, 1-1=1, 4-4AB=3, 5=1, 6-6A=2, 6 1B=1, 13/6=1, 13/8=1, 
13/9=1,14/6/13/2,  14/6/13/3, 14/6/13/4=3, 7-11=6, 12-12/1=2, 
13/12=1, 14-14A,14B=3, 15=1, 15/15=1, 16-16/A=2, 17-17A=2, 
13/17/1=1, 18-18A,18B,18C=4, 13/18=1, 13/19=1, 19-19A-19B-
19C=4, 22-22/1=2, 23=1, 24-24A=2, 25=1, 26-26/1=2, 27-
27A=2, 28A=1, 1X=1,

Ward No. 13
Street Name:Kannarkudy street - (114 house hold)
1-11=11, 12-12A,12B=3, 12C=1, 12=1, 12A1=1, 14-14A=1, 
15A,15B=2, 16-16A, 16B,16C,16D=5, 17,18=1, 19=1, 20A=1, 
21,22=2, 23-23A,23B,23B,23/1,23/2,23/3,23/1=8,  24-27=4, 28-
28A=2, 29-37=9, 38-38/1, 38/2=3, 38A,38/A=2, 39-39A,39A=3, 
40A-40B-40/1=3, 42=1, 43-43/1,43/2=3, 44-46=3, 47-47A=2, 
48-51=4, 52-52A,52B,52C=4, 53,53A,53E,=1, 54 to 54A =1, 
54X-54X=2, 54-1-54-2=1, 54/1,54/3=2, 55-57=3, 58-58A=2, 59-
60=2, 61A,61C=2, 61B1=1,  61A1-61A2-61A3-61A4=5, 61-
66=4, 67,68=1, 69-74=6

Ward No. 13
Street Name:Marimutharamman kovil Street - (35 house 
hold)
1A-1B-1C=3, 2-2A,2B=3, 3-3/1=2, 3D-3E,3F=3, 3A-3A/1=2, 3B-
3C=2, 4-5=2, 6-6A,6B=3, 7-8=2, 9-9/1=2, 9A=1, 10-10A=2, 11-
11A=2, 12=1, 13-13A=2, 14/3-13/1=1, 14/15=2,

Ward No. 13
Street Name:Mari neduStreett - (94 house hold)
2-2A=2, 3=1, 5A =1, 7-8=1, 7A=1, 8A-8B =2, 9-10=1, 10A-
10B=2, 11-12=2, 14=1, 15-15A, 15B=3, 16-21=6, 22-22A=2, 
25-25A=2, 26-29=4, 30-30A=2, 32-34=3, 36=1, 37-37A,37/1=3, 
38-38/2=2, 39-39A=2, 39B=1, 40-46=7, 47-47A=2, 48-49=2, 
49A-49B,49C,49D=4, 51-51A=2.52-53=2, 54-54A, 54/1,54/2=4, 
55=1, 56-57=1, 58-59-60=3, 62-62/1=2, 62A1=1, 63-65=3, 
66=1, 66A-66B=2, 66A1=1, 67-67A=2, 68-69=1, 69-70-71-
72=4, 73-73A=2, 74=1, 75-75A=2,

Ward No. 13
Street Name:Mutharaman kovil Street - (52 house hold)
OA=1, 1-1/1=2, 2-2A=2, 3=1, 4=1, 4/1=1, 4A-4A1=2, 5=1, 
5/1=1, 5A-5A/1=2, 6-7=2, 8-8A=2, 8/1=1, 9-12=4, 13-13A=2, 
14-14A=2,15-15A-15/1=3, 16-17=2, 17A=1, 18-18A-18B=3, 19-
19/1-19/2=3, 20-21=2, 20A-20B=2, 21A=1, 22-22A=2, 23=1, 



24-24A=2, 24/1=1, 26-26A=2

Ward No. 13
Street Name:Neerali karai Street - (44 house hold)
1A-1B,1C,1D,1E,1F=6, 1A/1=1, 2-2A=2, 3-3A=2, 4=1, 5-5/A=2, 
6-6A,6/1=3, 7=1, 8-8/1,8A=3, 8 1A=1, 9-9/1,9/2, 9/3, 9/4, 9/5=6, 
10-11=2, 13-13A=2, 14=1, 15-15A,15B,15C,15D=5, 15B1-
15B2=2, 15/1=1, 32A-32B,32C=3.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Paraikal madai Street - (65 house hold)
O/A=1, OB/OC=1, 1/A=1, 1C=1, 2-3=2, 4-4/1=2, 5-5A=2, 5/1=1, 
6-6A=2, 6/1=1, 7=1, 8-8A,8B=3, 8A1=1, 9=1, 10-10A to 10D, 
10E=2, 7-12=2, 13-13A=2, 14=1, 15/1=1, 16-17=2, 19-21=3, 
23=1, 23A=1, 26-27=2, 28-28A=2, 28B=1, 29-36=8, 37-37A=2, 
38-43=6, 42-42B=2, 44-44A=2, 45-46=2, 47-47A=2, 48=1.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Sasthan kovil Street - (35 house hold)
1-2=2, 3-3A-3B=3, 4,5,6-7, 8=4, 9A=1, 9A/1,9/2=1, 9/1=1, 11=1, 
11A,11B,11C=3, 12-14=3, 15-15A=2, 16-16A,16B,16C=4, 17-
18=2, 19-19A=2, 20-20A=2, 21-21A=2, 9-69/1=1.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Sumaduthanki Street - (55 house hold)
0A=1,1=1,1/1=1,2-2/1=2, 3-7=5, 8-8/1,8A1, 8,8A=5, 9-9/1=2, 
11=1, 13=1, 14-14A=2, 14/1=1, 15-20=6, 21=1, 21A=1, 
22=1,23=1, 23A=1, 24=1, 25=1, 25A,25B,25C,25D=4, 25/1=2, 
25C1,25C2=2, 26=1, 26=1,27-30=4, 30/1=1, 31=1, 
31A,31B,31C=3.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Uchimahaliamman kovil Street - (24 house 
hold)
1-2=2, 3=1, 3A,3B=2, 4=1,4A=1, 4/ 1-4/2=2, 4/1=1, 5=1, 5/1=1, 
6-7=1, 8=1, 8/1,8/2=2, 9-9B=2, 9A-9A1=2, 10-10A=2, 11-
11A=2.

Ward No. 13
Street Name: Vanikar North Street - (94 house hold)
1=1, 1-3=1, 4-5=1, 5A,5B,5C=3, 5/1=1, 6-6A,6B,6C=4, 7-10=4, 
13-14=1, 15-16=2, 17-17B=2, 18-18A,18B=3, 19A=1,19-20=1, 
21-21A,21B=3, 22-22A=2, 22/2, 22/3, 22/4, 22/5, 22/6, 22/7, 
22/8, 22/10, 22/11, 22/12=10, 22/1=1, 23-23A,23B,23C=4, 24-
24A=1, 25-26=1, 27=1, 28-28A=2, 29=1, 30-30A-30A=2, 31-
31A=2, 32-33=2, 34-35=1, 36,36A=1, 37,38,39=1, 40,41=1, 51-
54=4, 55-55A=2, 56-56/1, 56-56/2=3,  57=1, 58-58A=2, 59-
59A,59B,59C=4, 60-60A=2, 61-61A=2, 62-64=3, 65/1=1, 65-
65A=2, 66-66/1, 66A,66B, 66C=5, 67-68=2.

Ward No. 15
Street Name: Vagaiyadi North Street - (54 house hold)
23/C5,23/C6,23/C7, 23/C8,23/C9,23/C10,23/C11, 



23/C12,23/C13, 23/C14=10, 27A=1, 31/2-31/7=6, 31/5-1-31/5-
7=7,31A,31B=2, 31B/1-31B/4-4, 31/15A=1, 32=1, 
33/1=1,34=1,34A- 34P=16. 36=1, 36A,36B,36A1=3 

Ward 34
Street Name: Aasarimar north street - (230 house hold)
1-11=11, 12-12A=2, 13-17=5, 18-18A=2, 19-31=13, 34-37=4, 
38, 38A,38B=1, 39-39A=2, 40-40A=2, 41-43=3, 44-44A=2, 
45=1, 46-50=5, 51-51A=2, 52-52A=2, 53,54=1, 55- 56=2, 58-
61=4, 62-62A,62B=3, 64-67=4, 65/A=1, 65A=1, 68-68A=1, 77-
77/1=2, 69-73=5, 75-76=2, 78-80=3, 81-81A=2, 82-85=4, 86-
87=1,88A=1, 89-89A=2, 90-91/1=2, 91=1, 92A-92./1,92/2=3, 
93=1,94-94A=1, 95-96=2,97-97A=1, 98=1,104A=1, 100-
109=10, 110-110A=2, 111-113=3, 114-114/1=2, 115-
115A,115B=3, 116-116A,117-117/1=2, 119=1, 120-127=8, 
129=1, 130-130/1=2, 132-140=9, 141-141A=2,142-142A=2, 
143-143/1=2, 144-144A,144/1,144/2, 144/3 =5, 145-146=2, 
148-149=2,151-153=3, 154-154A=2, 155-158=4, 159-159A=2, 
160=1, 161-161B=2, 162=1, 164-167=4, 169-169A=2, 170-
170A -170/1-170/2- 170/3- 170/4=6, 171-173=3, 174-174/1, 
174-174/2, 174/A=4, 175-177A=1, 178-178A=2, 181-181A=2, 
182-182A-182B-182C-182C1=5, 183-185=3, 186-186A- 
186B=3 187=1, 188=1, 188A=2, 189-189A-189/1=3, 190-
192=3, 193-193A-193B=3, 194A=1.

Ward 34
Street Name: Veerapatharan santhi - (47 house hold)
1-1A=2, 2-4=3, 6-6/1=2, 7=1, 9-10=2, 12-12A=2, 13-13A=2, 
14=1, 15,16=1, 17-17/1=2, 22-24=3, 26=1, 30-31=1, 30/1=1, 
32-32/1,32/2,32/3=4, 33=1, 34-34A=2, 35-37=3, 38-38A=2, 39-
43=5, 44-44A, 44B=3, 45-46=1, 47-48=2.

Ward 14
Street Name: Muthaliar Sannathi street - (3 house hold)

26A=1,27=1,48=1

Ward 14
Street Name: Cape Road - (3 house hold)
236=1,236A=1, 266A=1

Ward 14
Street Name: Saveriyarcoil street- (68 house hold)
15=1,15A=1,17,18=2, 22=1, 22A=1, 22/2=1,23=1, 23A=1, 24=1, 
25=1, 25A=1, 26=1, 26A1=1, 27,28=2, 28A=1, 29=1, 29A=1, 
29/1=1,30=1. 30A,30B=2, 31,32,33,=3, 33A=1, 34=1, 34A=1, 
35.35A=1, 36=1, 37A=1, 38-54=17, 54A=1,55=1, 55A=1, 
56,57,58=3, 58A=1, 59-70=12

Ward 14
Street Name: Bharathar street - (174 house hold)
11,12,=2,12A=1, 13.14=1, 15.16=1, 17-26=10,26A=1,27to2=1, 
30-34=5, 34A=1,35-40=6,40A=1, 41-45=5, 45A=1.46-
50=5,50=1,52,53=2, 55,56=2, 57.57A=1, 58-65=8, 67=1, 70-
74=5,75=1, 75A=1, 75A=1,76=1,76A=1,77=1,77A,77B,77C=3, 



79,80=2,80/1=1, 80/1,80/2,80/3=3,81-107=27, 107A=1, 
108=1,109.109A=1, 110.111=1, 112,113,114=3, 114A=1,115-
123=9,125=1,128=1,129.130=1,131-148=17, 147AB to 
149=1,150A=1, 151=1, 150=1,153-156=4,157=1, 
159=1,160.161=1, 162-165=4, 166.166A=1, 167,168,169=3, 
171,172173=3, 174.175=1, 179,180,181=3, 181A=1, 
182=1,183,184,185=3, 183-185=1, 186,187=2

Ward 14
Street Name: Muthaliyar North Street - (41 house hold)
1-5=5, 5A=1, 5B.C=1,6=1,6A=1, 7,8,9=3, 10=1,10-A=1, 
11,12,13=3, 13A,13B,13C=3, 14=1, 18,19,20=3, 21,21=2, 22-
28=7, 28A=1, 29,30=2, 30A=1,31=1, 31A=1,32,33=2,

Ward 14
Street Name: Casukadai street - (49 house hold)
2Ato2M=1, 3-5=3, 5A=1,6=1, 7.8=1,8.9=1, 11.12=1, 13-14=2, 
17-18=2, 20A-20A=2, 20C=1, 20.21=1, 21, =1, 22=1, 22A=1, 
23-26=4, 27=1, 27A=1,28=1, 31=1, 33-34=2, 36=1, 36/1-
36/2=2,36A=1,36A1=1, 36B.36=1,43=1, 43A-43B=2, 44-46=3, 
47A=1, 48-49=2, 51=1, 1X-1X=2

Ward 14
Street Name: Kambalam road - (142 house hold)
1=1, 1A=1, 2-6=5, 8-11=4, 13=1, 15=1,16/1-16/21=21, 16/22=1, 
16/24-16/31=8, 17=1, 18A=1, 29=1, 31=1, 31A=1,34,35,=2., 37-
48=12, 48=1, 48/1,48/2=2, 51=1, 56=1,58=1, 60,61=2, 
63=1,65=1,67,68=2, 72,73=2, 76,77=2, 82A=1, 84-87=4, 
89.90=1, 91.92=1, 94=1, 94A-94C=3, 95,96=2, 100-109=10, 
109A-109E=5, 110-116=7,119=1,121=1,121/1,121/2=2, 
122,123=2,,125-129=5, 131=1, 132A,132B=2, 
133=1,133A=1,135to135A=1, 136,137=2, 137A=1, 138-145=8, 
146=1

6. Boundaries of the concerned 
Ward

28
North Southcar street   (Not included)

Kuruntheru (Not included)

East Paraikinkal Channel

South Mudhalimar sannathi street Door No.(26A-48)

West Cape road  Door No. (236, 236A, 266A)

Mari neduntheru   Door No. (2-75A)



7. Total Population of the Ward 5435

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the Nagercoil 
Municipality  Local Body, the 
reasons there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   +8.57%)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



                                         ANNEXURE –II(d)

MUNICIPALITY
 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward  No. 
Concerned

29

2. Name of the areas 
covered in the ward

1. Eluppaiyadi colony

2. Indira nagar

3. Kariyamanikapuram

4. Karuppukottai

5. kulathur

6. Paraikalmadai

7. Pathinettampadi

8. Rajiu gandhi Nagar

9. Sabaiyar kulam

10. Sabari Anai

11. Sakthi Nagar

12. Sasthiry Nagar

13. Ootuvazh madam

3. Average population 
of the ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Eluppaiyadi colony
Building Nos : 4-136 to 4-178  of 12th ward                                   -  45

Indira nagar
Building Nos : 6-354 to 6-366  of 12th ward                                    -   7

Kariyamanikapuram
Building Nos : 3-1 to 3-108  of 12th ward                                      -  155

Karuppukottai
Building Nos : 4-236 to 4-264,
                       6-1to59/1  of 12th ward                                            -  91

Kulathur
Building Nos : 1-1 to 1-40,2-1to2-149/2  of 12th ward                    - 234

Paraikalmadai
Building Nos : 6-191 to 6-321/1  of 12th ward                                - 185



Pathinettampadi
Building Nos : 3-7 to 3-30/1  of 12th ward                                       -  36

Rajiu gandhi Nagar
Building Nos : 4-180/1 to 4-235/1  of 12th ward                           -  60

Sabaiyar kulam
Building Nos : 3-109 to 3-130,4-1to4-272  of 12th ward              - 139

Sabari Anai
Building Nos : 6-322 to 6-360 of 12th ward                                   -  53

Sakthi Nagar
Building Nos : 3-131 to 3-189/1  of 12th ward                              -  72

Sasthiry Nagar
Building Nos : 4-72 to 4-143  of 12th ward                                   -  78

Ootuvazh madam
Building Nos : 6-57/1 to 6-188  of 12th ward                                - 330
                                                                   Total Households   -  1485
                        

5. Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Eluppaiyadi colony - (45 households)
4-136=1,144=1,  4-148 -150=3, 4-152 - 155=4, 153-1=1, 156 -158=3, 4-
156/1,4-156/1-156/3=3, 159 - 165=7,161/1=1, 162/1=1,  4-165/1, 4-
156/1=1, 4-167/167-1=2, 4-168/1-168/2=3, 169-169/1=2, 170-170/1=2, 
171-174=4, 4-172/1, 4-175-178=4, 

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Indira nagar - (7 households)

6-354=1, 6-357/1=1,  6-360/1=1,  6-361/1=1, 6-361=1, 6-361/=1, 6-
361/1=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Kariyamanikapuram - (155 households)

3-1=1, 3-1-1/2=2, 3-2=1, 3-3/1, 3-3/2, 3-3/3, 3-3/4, 3-3/2=5, 3-5=1, 3-
1/2=1, 3-3/4=1, 3-/1=1, 3-2/1,3-2./2=2, 6-3/5/1=1, 3-3/4=1, 3-5-1=1, 3-
1/2=1, 3-3/4=1, 3-4-6=3, 3-6/1=1, 3-6/1=1, 5-3/4=1, 3-15/1=1, 3-31-3-
36=6, 3-38-3-39=2, 3-39/1, 3-39/2=2, 39/1-39/2=2, 3-37=1, 3-40-3-
45=6, 3-46/1,3-46/2,3-46/3=3, 3-47-3-49=3, 3-50-50/2=2, 3-51-3-
51/1=2, 3-51/1=1, 3-52-3-57=6,3-58-3-58/2=2, 3-59-3-67=9, 3-63/1=1, 
3-68-3-68/1=2, 3-69-3-72=4, 3-73-3-73/1, 3-73/2,3-73/3=4, 73/1=1, 3-
74-3-79=6,  3-80-80/1,80/2,80/3=4, 3-81-3-84=4, 3-85-3-85/1,385/2=3, 
3-86-3-89=4, 3-90-90/1,90/2=3, 91-93=3, 94-94/1=2, 95-96=2, 3-97-3-
97/1, 97/2,97/3=4, 3-98-3-98/1=2, 98/1=1, 3-99-3-99/2=2, 3-99/1=1, 3-
100-3-100/1, 3-100/1=3,  3-100/1=1, 100/9-1=1, 3-100/1-100/13=12, 3-
/13=1, 3-100/3-1=1, 3-100/12,3-100/13=2, 3-100/7-1-3-100/8-1=2, 3-
101-3-105=5, 3-105/1-105/2=2, 3-106-3-106=2, 3-108-3-108/1=2  



Ward No.12  
Street Name: Karuppukottai - (91 house hold)
4-236/1=1, 4-237-245=9, 4-246-246/2=2, 4-247-248=2, 249-249/1=2, 4-
250-4-250/1=2, 4-251-4-251/1=2,  252-262=11, 4-264=1

6-1-6-6=6, 6/1=1, 6-8=1, 6-9-6-9/1=2,  6-10-6-10/1=2, 6-11-6-13=3, 6-
14-6-14/1=2, 6-15-6-17=3, 6-18-6-18/1=2, 6-19-6-28=10, 6-26/1=1, 6-
29-6-29/1,6-29/2,6-29/3=4, 29/2-29/3=2, 6-30-6-38=9, 6-40=1, 6-51-6-
52-6-52/1=3, 53-53/1=2, 53/1=1, 6-54-6-55=2, 6-59/1=1, 6-195=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: kulathur- (234 house hold)
1-1-1-10=10, 1-11-1-11/2=2, 1-12-1-31=20, 1-32,1-32/1=2, 1-33-1-
39=7,1-40-1-40/1=2

2-1-2-1/1=2, 2-2-2-5, 2-2-2-6=5, 2-7-2-10=4, 2-9/1-2-9/2=2, 2-16/1-2-
16/2=2, 2-17-2-17/1=2, 2-17/1=1, 2-19, 2-19/2=2, 2-20=1, 2-22-24=3, 2-
22/1=1, 2-25-2-25/1=2, 2-26=1, 2-27-2-27/1=2, 2-28-2-33=6, 2-31/1=1, 
2-34/1-2-34/2=3, 2-35=1, 4-36-1=1, 2-36-40=5, 2-41-2-41/2=2, 2-42-2-
45=4, 2-47-2-47/1=2, 2-48-2-61=14, 2-62-2-62/1=2, 2-63-2-64=4, 2-67-
2-67/1=2, 2-68-2-70=3, 2-71/1=1, 2-71/1-2-71/2=2, 2-72=1, 2-75=1, 2-
76-2-76/1=2, 2-77-2-80=4, 2-80/1-2-80/2=2, 2-80/1=1, 2-81-2-81/3, 2-
81/4, 2-81/5, 2-81/6,2-81/7,2-81/8,2-81/9, 2-81/11,2-81/8=10, 2-82-2-
92=11, 2-93- 2-93/1=2, 2-94-2-94/1=2, 2-95=1, 2-97-99=3, 2-134=1, 2-
100-2-100/1=2, 2-101-2-119=19, 2-119/1=1, 2-120=1,2-120-2-121=2, 
2-122-2-122/1=2, 2-123-2-129=7, 2-128=1, 2-130-2-310/1=2, 2-36/1=1, 
2-131-2-134=4, 2-135-2-135/1=2, 2-136/1=1, 2-137-2-138=2, 2-139/1-
2-139/2=2, 2-140=1, 2-140/4=1, 2-141-2-148=8, 2-149-2-
149/1,149/2=3, 2-149/2=1, 2-2=1, 289/1=1.

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Paraikalmadai - (185 house hold)
6-191, 6-191/1, 6-191/2, 6-191/3=4, 6-191/2-6-191/2/1=2, 6-192-6-
194=3, 6-196-6-200=5, 6-200/16-200/2 =2, 6-200-2=1, 6-201=1, 6-202-
6-205=4, 6-206-6-208=3, 6-207/26-207/3=2, 6-210-6-210/1=2, 6-211-6-
214=4, 6-215-6-215/1=2, 6-216-6-222=7, 6-223=1, 6-224-6-228=5, 6-
229=1, 6-229=1, 6-230-6-232=3, 6-233=1, 6-234-6-249=16, 6-250-6-
250/1=2, 6-251-6-253=3, 6-254-6-254/1=2, 6-255=1, 6-256-6-256/1=2, 
6-257-6-272=16, 6-257/1=1, 6-266/1=1, 6-265/1=1, 6-273-273/1=2, 6-
274/1=1, 6-274-6-275=2, 6-277-6-277/1=2, 6-278-6-279=2, 6-281/6=1, 
6-281-6-285=5, 6-284/1=1, 6-286-6-286/1=2, 6-287-6-288=2, 6-289/1, 
6-289/3, 6-289/4, 6-289/5, 6-289/5. 6-289/6, 6-289/7, 6-289/8=9, 6-290-
6-295=6, 6-296,6-296/1=2, 6-297-6-298=2, 6-299/1-6-299=1, 6-299=1, 
6-299/2, 6-299/3,6-299/4, 6-299/5,6-299/6, 6-299/7, 6-299/8, 6-299/9, 
6-299/10,6-299/11, 6-299/12, 6-299/13=12, 6-300=1, 6-301,6-301/1=2, 
6-301/2=1, 6-302-6-310=9,6-312-6-312/1=2, 6-312/1=1, 6-313-6-
315=3, 6-316-6-316/2=2, 6-317-6-320=4, 6-321-6-321=2.

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Pathinettampadi - (36 house hold)
3-7, 3-7/1,3-7/2, 3-7/3=4, 3-8,3-23=16, 3-19/1=1, 3-24-3-24/1=2, 3-25-
3-27=3, 3-27/1=1, 3-28-3-28/1=2, 3-190=1,3-29=1, 3-29=1,3-29=1,3-



30-3-30/1=2, 3/7/2=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Rajiu gandhi Nagar  - (60 house hold)
4-180/1=1, 4-180/9=1, 4-189-4-197=17, 4-198/1=1, 4-199-4-200=2, 4-
618=1, 4-202-4-203=2, 4-621=1,4-205-4-221=17, 4-222-4-222/1=2, 4-
223-4-229=7, 4-230-4-231/1=2, 4-231-4-235=5, 4-235/1=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Sabaiyar kulam - (139 house hold)
3-109=1, 3-109/1=1, 3-109/1=1, 3-109/2,3-109/3,3-109/4,  3-109/5, 3-
109/6=5, 3-109/3/4=2, 3-109/10,  3-109/11,  3-109/12=3, 3-109/2, 3-
109/3=2, 3-109/5, 3-109/6, 3-109/12, 3-109/13, 3-109/14, 3-109/15, 3-
109/16, 3-109/17, 3-109/18, 3-109/19=10, 3-111-3-130=20
4-2/1=1, 4-1-4-12=12, 4-13-4-13/1, 4-13/2=3, 4-15-4-20=6, 4-132=1, 4-
22-4-49=28, 4-50=1, 4-50=1, 4-51-4-58=8, 4-59-4-60=2, 4-59/1=1, 4-
60/1-4-60/1=2, 4-61-4-64=4, 4-64/1-4-64/2-4-64/3=3, 4-64/2=1, 4-65-4-
65/1=2, 4-266-4-70=5, 4-266/1=1, 4-266-4-268=3, 4-269-4-269/1=2, 4-
270-4-272=3, 4-272=1, 4-272=1, 4-179/3=1, 2-75/1=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Sabari Anai - (53 house hold)
6-322-6-322/1=2, 6-323-6-325=3, 6-326-6-326/1=2, 6-328-6-328/1=2, 
6-329=1,6-330-6-331=2, 6-331-6-334=4,6-335-6-335/1=2, 6-335/1=1, 
6-335=1, 6-336-6-336/1=2, 6-337-6-340=4, 6-341-6-341/1=2, 6-342-6-
342/1=2, 6-342/1=1, 6-343-6-345=3, 6-345=1, 6-345A=1, 6-346-6-
346/1=2, 6-347-6-347/1=2, 6-348-6-353=6, 6-354-6-345/2=2, 6-355-6-
356=2,  6-357/1=1, 6-281/1=1, 3-168/1=1, 6-360-2=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Sakthi Nagar - (72 house hold)
3-131, 3-148=17, 3-149-3-149/1=2, 3-150=1, 3-151-3-151/1=2, 3-152-
3-153=2, 3-154-3-154/1=2, 3-155-3-156=2, 3-158=1,3-158=1, 3-159-3-
169=3, 3-162-3-162/2=2, 3-163-3-164=2, 3-165-3-165/1=2, 3-166-3-
168=3, 3-169-3-169/1=2, 3-170-3-181=12, 3-182-3-182/1=2, 3-183-3-
186=4, 3-187-3-187/1=2, 3-188=1, 3-189-3-189/1=2, 4-119=1, 3-
120/1=1, 4-120/1=1, 3-32/1=1, 4-89/1=1

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Sasthiry Nagar - (78 house hold)
4-72-4-73=2, 4-74-4-74=2, 4-75-4-87=13, 4-89=1, 4-90-4-90/1=2, 4-91-
4-95=5, 4-92-1=1, 4-93-1=1, 4-28=1, 4-28=1, 4-97-4-98=2, 4-100-4-
100-1=2, 4-101-4-112=12, 4-113-4-113-1=2, 4-114-4-114/1=2, 532=1, 
4-117-4-118=2, 4-120-4-126=7, 4-130=1, 4-128-4-130=3, 4-131-4-
135=5, 4-136-4-136/1=2, 4-137-4-141=5, 4-144-4-143=2.

Ward No.12  
Street Name: Ootuvazh madam- (330 house hold)
6-57/1=1, 6-59/1/2=2, 6-58-6-60=3, 62/1=1, 63/1=1, 6-62-6-69=8, 
68/1=1, 6-72=1, 6-73-6-73/3, 6-73/4,6-73/5,6-73/7,6-73/7,6-73/8, 6-
73/9, 6-73/10, 6-73/11, 6-73/12, 6-73/13, 6-73/14, 6-73/15,6-73/16, 6-
73/17, 6-73/18=17, 73-1=1, 73-1,73-2,73-3=4, 73/4,73/8, 73/9=3, 6-
73/9/2, 6-73/9/3=2, 6-74, 6-74/1,6-74/2, 6-74/3 =4, 6-75-76=2, 6-77, 6-



77/1, 6-77/2, 6-77/3, 6-77/4=5,   6-77/1, 6-77/2, 6-77/3=3, 6-78 /1,  6-78 
/2 =2,  6-79 /1=1,  6-79 /91=13,  6-92 =1,  6-93- 6-93  /1 =2,  6-94 -
95=2, 6-96/96/1=2, 6-97-6-99=3, 6-101=1, 6-102-102/1=2, 6-785=1, 6-
104-108=5, 6-109-109/1=2, 6-110-6-110/1-6-110/2=3, 6-111-6-111/2=2, 
6-112-6-112/1=2, 6-113-6-119=7, 6-805=1, 6-120-6-124=5, 6-125/1, 6-
125/2, 6-125/3, 6-125/4, 6-125/5,6-125/6, 6-125/7,6-125/8, 6-125/8, 6-
125/9, 6-125/10, 6-125/11, 6-125/12, 6-125/13, 6-125/14, 6-125/15, 6-
125/16, 6-125/17, 6-125/18, 6-125/19, 6-125/20, 6-125/21, 6-125/22, 6-
125/23, 6-125/22, 6-125/24, 6-125/25, 6-125/26,6-125/27, 6-125/28, 6-
125/1,6-125/6, 6-125/7, 6-125/29, 6-125/30, 6-125/31, 6-125/32, 6-
125/33, 6-125/34, 6-125/35, 6-125/36, 6-125/37, 6-125/37, 6-125/38, 6-
125/18/1, 6-125/39, 6-125/40, 6-125/41, 6-125/42, 6-125/43=50, 6-
125/18/1 =1, 6-126 -6-142=17, 6-142/1=1, 6-143-6-147=5, 6-157/1, 6-
157/2=2, 6-149-6-160=12, 6-161-6-161/1=2,6-162-6-162/1, 6-162/2, 6-
162/3=3, 6-163-6-167=5, 6-168-6-168/1=2, 6-169=1, 6-170/1=1, 6-170-
6-176=7, 6-175/1=1,6-176/1=1, 6-177=1, 6-178=1, 6-179/1=1, , 6-
179=1, 6-179/1, 6-179/2=2, 6-179/1, 6-180-186=7, 6-187=1, 6-187=1, 
6-187/1, 6-187/2, 6-187/18, 6-187/19, 6-187/20, 6-187/21, 6-187/22, 6-
187/23, 6-187/24, 6-187/25, 6-187/1, 6-187/1, 6-187/1=15, 6-188, 6-
188/1, 6-188/2, 6-188/3, 6-188/4, 6-188/5, 6-188/6, 6-188/7, 6-188/9, 6-
188/10, 6-188/11, 6-188/12, 6-188/13, 6-188/14, 6-188/15, 6-188/16, 6-
188/17, 6-188/26, 6-188/27, 6-188/28, 6-188/29, 6-188/30, 6-188/31, 6-
188/32, 6-188/33, 6-188/34, 6-188/35, 6-188/36, 6-188/37, 6-188/38, 6-
188/39, 6-188/40, 6-188/41, 6-188/42, 6-188/43, 6-188/44, 6-188/45, 6-
188/46, 6-188/46, 6-188/49, 6-188/50, 6-188/44/1, 6-188/44/2,  6-
188/44/3, 6-188/44/4,  6-188/44/5,  6-188/44/6,  6-188/44/7,  6-
188/44/8,  6-188/44/9,  6-188/44/10,  6-188/44/11,  6-188/44/12,  6-
188/44/13,  6-188/44/14,  6-188/44/14,  6-188/44/15,  6-188/44/16,  6-
188/44/17,  6-188/44/18,  6-188/44/19,  6-188/44/20,  6-188/44/21,  6-
188/44/22,  6-188/44/23,  6-188/44/24,  6-188/17/1, 6-188/17/2, 6-
188/17/3, 6-188/17/4, 6-188/29-1,6-188/29-2, 6-188/29-3  =73, 6-
35/2=1, 6-14/2=1, 6-980=1.

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

29

North Municipal Boundary (Thereikal puthur)

East Municipal Boundary  (Theroor Village)

South Municipal Boundary (Suchindrum village)

West Parakkincal channel



7. Total Population of 
the Ward

5331

8. If the population 
arrived is lesser/ 
higher than the 
average population 
of a single Ward of  
the ………..Local 
Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   +6.49%)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 30
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Muthaliyar Sannathi Street
2. Kuzhakadai Street
3. Amman Koil Street
4. Ezhavar North Street
5. Ezhavar south Street
6. Ezhavar sannathi  Street
7. Panavilai Street
8. Vagaiyadi north rathaveethi
9. Vagaiyadi mela rathaveethi
10. Valamburi vinayakar  Street
11. Ezhagaram
12. Keezharathaveethi
13.  Ramaswamy Koil neerali Street 
14.  Meenakshi chettiyar Street
15.  Swornakiri  Street
16.  Vagaiyadi south rathaveethi
17. Karupan chetty street
18. Bajanamada Street 
19. Cape  Road
20. Cape Road
21. Muthaliyar south street
22.  Kuzhalar Street
23. Vagaiyadi north  Street

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name: 

Muthaliyar Sannathi Street:-
Building Nos: 2B to 16 of  ward 14                       -       4

Kuzhakadai Street:-  
Building Nos: 1 to 32 of  ward 14                         -      24

 Amman Koil Street:-  
Building Nos: 1 to 35 of ward 14                          -    103

Ezhavar North Street:-
Building Nos: 1 to 56 of ward 14                          -      74

Ezhavar south Street
Building Nos: O/A to 15A of ward 14                   -      31



Ezhavar sannathi  Street
Building Nos: 1-44 of ward 14                             -       65

Panavilai Street
Building Nos: 1-35A of ward 15                           -      47

 Vagaiyadi north rathaveethi
Building Nos: 1-66 of  ward 15                            -     110

Vagaiyadi mela rathaveethi
Building Nos: 1-33 of ward 15                             -      55

Valamburi  vinayakar Street 
Building Nos: 1-81 of ward 15                             -      20

Ezhagaram
Building Nos: 1-24 of ward 15                            -       52

Keezharathaveethi
Building Nos: 4-69/1 of ward 15                          -      50

Ramaswamy Koil neerali Street
Building Nos: 2-34A of ward 15                           -      66

Meenakshi chettiyar  Street  
Building Nos: 1-23B of ward 15                           -      61

Swornakiri  Street
Building Nos: 1-30 of ward 15                              -      36

Vagaiyadi south rathaveethi
Building Nos: O/A -69 of ward 15                         -   132

Karupan chetty street
Building Nos: 1 -53C of ward 15                           -    72

Bajanamada Street
Building Nos: O/A -65A of ward 15                       -    76

Cape  Road
Building Nos: 299 -328D of ward 37                     -     14

Cape  Road
Building Nos: 50B2 -341/3 of ward 16                  -     12

Muthaliyar south street
Building Nos: 1 -24A of ward 14                            -    12

Kulalar Street
Building Nos:   OA/4 - 96B of ward 15                   -  205

Vagaiyadi north  Street
Building Nos: 1-23C4, 38-81.82 of ward 15           - 138
                                                                             ---------
                                      Total House Holds      -  1459                          



5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ware (Street 
wise)

Ward -14
Muthaliyar Sannathi Street  ( 4  households)
2B=1,4A=1, 8=1, 16=1,
 
Ward -14
Kuzhakadai Street  ( 24  households)
2=1, 2/1,2/2=2,2A,2B=2, 3A/1-3A/4=4,8,9=2, 9A=1, 
10=1,10/1=1,10B=1,14,15=2, 17=1, 22=1,22A=1,28-
28C=3,32=1

Ward -14
Amman Koil Street ( 103  households)
1,2=2, 2A=1, 3=1,3Ato 3H=8, 4,5=2, 6=1,6/16/2,6/3=3, 
7-12=6, 12=1,12/1,12/2,12/3,12/4=4, 12/5-12/11=7, 
12/11-1-12/11-1=5, 12/11A=1, 13A=1, 13A1=1, 13, 14, 
15=3, 16A/1=1, 16/1,16/2,16/3=3, 16B,16A,=2, 16/4-
16/7=4, 16/1A=1, 17=1, 17A=1, 18=1, 18A,18B,18C=3, 
18A/1,18D/1=2, 19,20,21=3, 21A, 21B, 21C=3, 
22,23,24=3. 24A=1, 24A/1,24/2=2, 25=1, 25A,25B=2, 
26=1, 27=1, 29=1, 29A-29D=4, 30=1, 30A=1,31, 32=2, 
32A=1, 33=1, 33A,33B=2, 33C-33G=5, 34=1,35=1

Ward -14
Ezhavar North Street ( 74  households)
1=1, 2=1, 2A=1, 3=1, 3A=1,4-5=2, 5A=1, 6-10=5, 10A-
10B=2, 11=1,11A-11B=2, 12-13=2, 15-16=2, 18=1, 
19A-19C=3, 20-2=1, 21=1, 21A-1, 22-23=2,23A-
23B=2, 24A=1,25=1, 25A=1. 26=1,28=1, 34=1, 35=1, 
36=1, 36/1=1, 37=1, 37A-37F=6, 38-42=5,43=1, 44-
45=2,45A=1, 46=146A=1, 47-48=2, 48A=1, 49-50=2, 
50.1=1, 51-53=3, 54=1, 54A=1, 55=1, 55A=1, 56=1
Ward -14 
Ezhavar south Street  ( 31  households)
O/A=1, O/A1=1, O/B,O/B,=2, O/C=1, O/D=1, 
o/E.1,O/E.2=2, OE=1,1-5=5, 5A=1, 6=1, 6A=1, 7A=1, 
7=1, 8=1, 8/5-8/6=2, 10A=1, 10=1, 11=1, 13=1, 
13A,13B=2. 14,15=2, 15A=1
Ward -14
Ezhavar sannathi  street ( 65  households)
1-2=2,2A-2C,=3, 3-6=4, 6A=1,7=1, 7A=1, 8=1, 8A=1, 
9=1,9A=1, 10-12=3, 12A=1, 13-14=2, 14A=1, 14/1=1, 
15-18=4, 19=1,19A=1, 20-25=6.25A-25C=3, 26-28=3, 
29.30=1, 32/1=1,31-37=7, 37A=1,37B=1, 
38=1,38A=1,39-41=3, 41A,41B=2, 41/1=1,42-43=2, 
43A=1,44=1

Ward -15
Panavilai   Street ( 47  households)
1.3=1, 4.5=1, 5A,5B=2, 6,7,8,9,=4, 11,12,12A, 12B=4, 
20,20,20.1,20.2,20,3,20,4,20,5,20,6,20,7,20,8=10, 
21,21A=2, 22,22A=2,23=1, 25,26,27,28,28A,29,29A=7, 
30,31,32=3, 32C, 32D, 32D-1,32D-2=4, 33, 33D=2, 
33,34,35,35A=4



Ward -15
Vagaiyadi north rathaveethi   ( 110  households)
1=1,1C=1, 2A=1, 4,4A=2, 3,3A,3B=3, 5,5A=2, 6,7,8=3, 
10,10A=2,11=1, 13,13A,13B=3, 14,14A=2, 
15,16,17,17/1=4, 18=1, 19A=1,21,22=2, 
23B,23B1,23B2,23B3,23B4,23/1,23/3=7, 24,24A,=2, 
25,25A=2,27,28,29=2, 30,30A,30B,30C=4, 
30D,30D1,30D2,30D3,30D4, 30D5=6, 32,32A=2, 
33,33A=2,34,34A,34B=3,36,37,38=3, 
39,39/1,39A=3,40,40A=2, 41,41A,41B=3, 
42A,42,43,43A,43B.43C,43A1,=8,44,44A=2, 45,45A=2, 
46,47,47=3,48,49,50,50/1,50/2=5, 
51=1,52,52B,52L,52M.52N=5, 53,54=2, 56A1, 
57D,57E,57F=3,58,58A,58B,58C=4, 59-62=1, 
63,63A,64,66=4

Ward -15
Vagaiyadi mela rathaveethi   ( 55  households)
1,2.3=3, 3A=1, 4,4A=2, 5,5A=2,6,7=2, 7A=1,8,8A=2, 
9,9A,9B=3, 10,10A=2, 
11,12,13,14,15,16,17=7,15/1,17/2,17/3=3, 
18,18A,18C,18B/1=5, 19=1,21,21A,21B=3, 
22,22A,22B,22C=4, 23,23A=2, 24,25=2, 
25A=1,26,27,28,29,30=5,30A=1,31,32,33=3

Ward -15
Valamburi  vinayakar Street  ( 20  households)
1=1. 1A,1B,1C=3, 2,3,=2, ,4=1,7,8=2, 
7A,8/1A,8/1B=3,9,10=2, 10A=1,11=1, 11A,11B=2, 
12=1, 81=1

Ward -15
Ezhagaram   ( 52  households)
1=1,1A=1,2-7=6, 7A=1,8=1,8A=1,9-12=4, 
12A=1,13.141, 14A=1, 15=1, 15/1=1, 
15/2,15/3,15/4,15/2=4, 16=1, 16A,16B,16C=3, 
16H,16J,16F,16G,16D,16E,16F,16J,16J/1=9, 
17,17A,17/1=3,18,19=2, 19A=1, 20=1, 
20/1,20A,20B=3,21=1,22B,22=2,23,24=2

Ward -15
Keezharathaveethi    ( 50  households)
4=1, 4A=1, 5,6=2, 5A,5B=2. 7=1, 7A/1,7A/2=2, 7A=1, 
7A/3-7A/5=3, 7C=1, 7C/1=1, 7D=1, 7D,7E=2,7D-7E=2, 
7G,7H=2, 8-10=3, 
10/1=1,10A=1,10A1,10A2,=2,10/1A=1,10A2,10A3=2, 
10B1=1,10/B3=1,10C=1, 10D=1, 10/D1=1, 11=1, 
11A,11B=2, 12=1, 12A=1, 12B=1, 13-16=4, 
16A,16B=2, 69/1=1

Ward -15
Ramaswamy Koil neerali Street   ( 66  households)
2,3,=2, 3A/1, 3/A2,3A=3, 4, 4A=2, 5,5A,5A1,5A/2, 
5A=5, 6,6A=2, 7=1, 9,9/1,9/2=3, 10A1=1, 10, 10A=2, 



11, 11A, 11A-1, 11A-2=4, 12, 12A=2, 
13=1,14,14A,14/1=3, 15,16,17,18=4, 18/1,18A,18B=3, 
19A,19=2,20,20A,20B=3, 21=1, 22,22A=2, 23,23A=2, 
24,24A,24B,24C,24D=5, 
25,26,27,28,29,30.31,32A,32,33,33A=11, 34,34A=2

Ward -15
Meenachi Chettiyar street   ( 61  households)
1=1, 1/1=1, 1A,1B=2, 1C=1, 2,3=2, 3A=1, 3A1=1, 4=1, 
7,8=2, 8A,8B=2, 9=1, 9A,9VB=2, 10=1, 10A=1, 11-
13=3,13A=1, 14=1, 14A=1, 15=1, 16/1-16/4=4, 17/1=1, 
17/2-17/11=10,17=1, 17A-17C=3, 18=1,18A=1, 19=1, 
19A,19B,=2,19C=1, 20=1,20A=1,20A1=1. 21,22=2, 
22A,22B=2,23=1, 23A,23B=2

Ward -15
Swornakiri  Street   ( 36  households)
1,2=2, 2A=1, 3,3,3A,3B,3/1, 3/2,=6, 4,5,6=3, 6A=1, 
7,8,.9,10,11=5, 11A=1, 12=1, 14,14A,15=1, 16,17=2, 
19,19A=2, 20,21=2, 21A=1, 22,23=2, 
26,26A,27,28,29,30=6

Ward -15
Vagaiyadi South Ratha street   ( 132  households)
O/A=1, O/A1, O/A1, O/A2,O/A3,O/A4,O/A5,O/A6,=7, , 
O/B =1, 1=1, 1A=1, 2=1, 2A,2B,2C.2D=4, 3/3,3/4=2, 
5,6=1, 6/1=1, 7,8=2, 8A=1, 9,10=2, 10A-1, 11=1, 13=1, 
13A,13B=2, 14=1, 15,16,17,18=4, 18A,18B,18C=3, 
19=1, 19A=1,20=1,20/1=1, 21=1, 24=1, 
24/1.24/2.24/3=3,25,26,26A=3, 27,27A=2,28,28A=2, 
29,30,31=3. 31A,31B.31/1=3, 32,33,34,35,36,37=6, 
37A,37B=2, 38A,38B=2,38/1,38/2,38/3, 38/4,38/5=5, 
39,39A=2, 42,43=2,44A,44A/1=2, 45,45A=2, 
46,46B=2, 48,49=2,49A,49B=2, 50=1, 50A,50B,50D=3, 
51,52,53=3.,54A,54A1, 54,54/1,54/2,54/3=7, 55=1, 
55A,55B,55C=3, 57,57A=2, 58=1, 59=1, 59/1,59/2, 
59/3,59/4=4, 9A=1, 60/1,60/2,60/3=3, 
60,61,62,=3,64=1,64A,64B=2, 
65,65A,65A=3,66,67,68,69=4
Ward -15
Karruppanchetti street  ( 72  households)
1=1, 1A=1, 2,3=2, 3A=1, 4-7=4, 7A,7B=2, 8=1, 9A=1, 
9A2=1, 10-3=4, 13A=1, 14=1, 16=18=3, 19=20=1, 
21=1, 24=1, 24A-24C=3, 25=1, 25A=1, 26=1, 26A=1, 
27=1, 27A,27B=2, 28-31=4, 37A-37C=3, 36-
42=7,43=1, 43/1-42/4=4, 44-46=3, 46A=1, 47.48=1, 
44A=1, 49=1, 51=1, 51A-51C=3, 52,53=2, 
53A1,53A2=2, 53B,53C=2
Ward -15
Bajanamada street   ( 76  households)
O/A=1, 1/1=1, 1A=1,2A=1, 3=1, 3A-3D=4, 3D=1, 
3D/1=1, 3E=1, 4=1, 4=1, 5=1, 7-8=1, 9-
11=3,11A,11B=2,11G-11J=4, 12=1, 14=1,14/1A=1, 
14/1=1, 14/1b=1, 14c=1, 11c TO 11f=1, 15-17=3, 
17/1=1, 17/1=1, 18=1, 18C,18D=2, 18A1, 18A2=2, 



18A=1, 19=1, 19A=1, 20=1, 
21,21A,21B=3,22,22A1,22A=3,23,23A,23A1,23/3=4, 
24,25,26=3, 26A=1, 27=1, 28,28A=2, 30C=1, 
29,30,31,=3, 
31/1,31/2,31/3,31/4,31/5,32,33,33A=3,65A=1

Ward -37
Cape Road  ( 14  households)
299=1, 303A=1, 303=1, 313=1, 313A-313D=4, 314/6-
314/8=3, 326D=1, 328/1=1, 328D=1

Ward -16
Cape Road  ( 12  households)
50B=1,329A4=1,329/D=1,330=1, 334D,334E=2, 
335=1,336=1, 337=1, 337B/1=1, 341/2,341/3=2

Ward -14
Muthaliyar South street   ( 12  households)
1=1,3=1,4=1,4B=1,5=1,5=1,6=1,6/1=1, 9=1, 
12=1,14=1,24A=1

Ward -15
Kulalar street   ( 205  households)
OA/4=1, 1=1, 1A=1, 1B=1,1C=1, 2/1=1, 2/A3=1, 2D1-
2D=2, 2A1=1, 2B1=1, 2C-2G=5, 2A,2B=2, 3,4=2, 6=1, 
6A-6C=3,7=1,7A-7F=6,8=1, 8A=1, 9,10=2, 10A=1, 
10/1-10/2=2, 11=1,11A=1, 14=1, 14A, 14B=2, 15=1, 
15A1=1, 15/2=1, 15A-15F=6, 16=1, 16A,16B=2, 17=1, 
17A=1, 18-20=3, 20A,20B=2, 21=1,21A=1, 22,23=2, 
23A,23B=2, 25B=1, 26,27=2, 27A=1, 28-30=3,30A=1, 
33=1, 33A-33C=3, 34=1,35=1, 35A=1, 36=1, 36A=1, 
37,38=2, 39/1,39/2=2, 40=1, 40/1=1, 41-47=7,47A=1, 
47A=1, 48=1, 48A=1, 49,50=2, 50A=1, 55/1, 51-56=6, 
56B,56B1=2, 56-1=1, 56E=1, 56k=1,57=1,57A-57B=2, 
57D=1, 58=1, 58A=1,59-
61=3,61A=1,62=1,62A=1,63,64=2, 64B1,64B2=2, 64A-
64H=8,65-70=6,70A-70E=5, 71=1, 71A=1, 71/1=1, 72-
76=5, 76A=1,77A1=1,77=1, 77-77G=7, 77I=1,77-
1=1,78=1, 78A=1,81-85=5, 86=1, 86-1-86-3=3, 87-1, 
87A-87F=6, 88-89-2, 89A=1,90-94=5,94A=1, 95=1, 
95A=1, 96=1, 96A=1, 96C=1,96B=1

Ward -15
Vagaiyadi North Street   ( 138  households)
1=1, 1/1=1,1A,1B=2, 2,3=2, 
3B,3B13C=3,4,4A=2,5,5A=2, 6=1, 7.8=1, 
9,10,11,12,13,14,=6, 15=1, 16,17=2, 18,18A=2, 
19.20=1, 21,21A=2,22,23=2, 23A, 
23B,23B1,23B2,23B3, 
23,B4,23B5,23B6,.23B6,23B8=10, 
23,23A=2,23C,23C123C2, 23C3,23C4=5 
      
       38,38/1,38/2=3, 40,41,42=3, 42AB=1, 43,44=2, 
44/1, 44/2, =2, 45=1, 45/1,45/2=2, 46=1, 46A=1, 
46A=1, 47A=1,48,49,50=3, 50A,,40B=2, 51,52,=2, 



52A1,52A2=2, 52A4=1, 52B=1, 52E=1, 52/B1-
52/B5=5,52K1=1, 52A=1, 52F,52G=2, 52K=1, 52H=1, 
52M,52N=2, 53=1, 53A,52B=2, 54=1,,56,57=2, 
57A,57B,57C=3, 58,59,60,61=4, 61A,61B=2,62=1, 
63=1,63/1-63/7=7, 64-71=8, 74-78=5, 78/1-78/7=7, 
79,80=2. 80A=1, 81.82=1

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

30
North Muthalimar sannathi street    Door No. (2B-16)

East Parakinkal Channel
Arumugam pillaiar coil street (Not including)

South Cape road  Door No. (50B-341/3)

West Cape road  Door No. (299-328D)

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

5238

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the  
Nagercoil Municipality Local 
Body, the reasons there of 
may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  + 4. 63%)

9. Remarks, if any

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: Kanyakumari

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 31
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1.  Cape Road
2.  Rajapathai
3. Thamari kulam Street
4. Arumugam pillaiyar Koil Street
5. Arrippu Street
6.  Lala puthu Street
7.  Lala Shavadi Street 
8.  Thaika palli Street
9.  Asarimar Street
10.  Pattariyar North Street
11. Pattariyar koil Street
12. Vembadi Street
13. Parakai road
14.  Pattariyar puthu  theru
15. Pattariyar neduntheru
16. Rasak Road
17. Parathar Street
18. Parakai road
19. Cape Road

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006
4. Building Nos. of the 

concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:
1.  Cape Road
Building No: 352-467  of   16th ward                    -     105

2.  Rajapathai
Building No: O/A to 7 of  16th ward                      -       14

3. Thamari kulam Street
Building No: 1-17 of  16th ward                           -       58

4. Arumugam pillaiyar koil Street 
Building No: 1-77A of  16th ward                          -    247

5. Arrippu Street
Building No: 1-111 of  16th ward                          -   141

6.  Lala puthu Street
Building No: O/A-38 of  16th ward                         -     61

7.  Lala Shavadi Street
Building No: 1/1A – 18/11  of  16th ward               -     39

8.  Thaika palli Street



Building No: 1 – 41A  of  16th ward                       -     55

9.  Asarimar Street
Building No: 2 – 24D  of 16th ward                        -     26

10.  Pattariyar North Street
Building No: 1 – 29/3  of 16th ward                        -     36

11. Pattariyar koil Street
Building No: 1 – 102  of 16th ward                         -   132

12. Vembadi Street
Building No: 1 – 26A  of 16th ward                        -     35

13. Parakai road
Building No: 1 – 52  of  37th ward                          -     62

14.  Pattariyar puthu theru
Building No: 1/1-162H/1  of 17th ward                   -     87

15. Pattariyar neduntheru 
Building No: 1-111  of  17th ward                           -   162

16. Rasak road
Building No: O-36A of  17th ward                           -    55

17. Parathar Street
Building No: 1-31  of 17th ward                              -    35

18. Parakai road
Building No: 2B/1-59A6  of 17th ward                    -      9

19. Cape Road
Building No: 370A -388  of 18th ward                     -    27
                                                                             ---------
                                      Total House Holds       -  1386                        

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward – 16
Cape Road   ( 105  households)
352=1, 352A1-352A6=6, 352A3/1,352A3/2=2, 352/A1, 
352/A3=2, 352/B=1, 352/C=1, 353=1, 354=1, 357=1, 
357A=1, 357A=1, 357/A4, 357A/5=2, 35/A6=1, 357A7=1, 
357/C=1, 357/C1=1, 360, 361, 362=1, 362/C=,1, 362C=1, 
362D=1, 363=1,365=1, 365A=1, 365A-365D=4, 366=1, 
367=1, 368B=1, 368C=2, 368C1=1, 368=1. 368D, 
368E,368F,368G, 368H,=5,369=1, 369A,369C=2, 
411A2=1, 412B=1,409=1, 416, 417, 418,419=4, 
421,422=2, 422E1,422E2=2, 423=1, 
426,427,428,429=4,432=1, 434.436=1, 438=1, ,443B 
443/1-443/11=11, 443C=1, 444/A1=1. 451/A/1=1,451A=1, 
453,453A=2, 453/1-453/6,=6, 455=1, 456,457=2, 457/A=1, 
458B=1, 460, 460A=2, 461=1, 461B=1, 461/1,461/2=2, 
461A=1,  461/3=1,467=1



Ward – 16
Rajapathai   ( 14  households)
O/A=1,O/A1, OA2,OA3=3, 1,2,3=3, 3A,3B=2, 4B=1,5=1, 
5A=1, 6A=1,7=1

Ward – 16
Thamari kulam Street   ( 58  households)
1=1, 1A=1, 1B/1=1,1C/1=1,1B,1C,1D, 1E=4, 1E/1,1E/2=2, 
1F,1H,1I,1J=4,1J/1,1J/2, 1J/5,1J/5, 1J/6, 1J/7, 1J/8, 
1J/10=9, 1K=1, 1L,1M=2, 1M/1=1, 2,3,4,5,6=5, 6A=1, 
7,8,9=4, 10A=1,10A1, 10A2=2, 10B=1, 11=1, 13=1, 
14,15,16=3, 16A=1, 16C/1=1, 16D/1, 16D/2, 
16D/3,16D/4=4, 16D=1,16E=1, 16C,16D=2,16B=1, 17=1

Ward – 16
Arumugampillaiyarcoil street  ( 247  households)
1=1,1A=1, 1A/2,1A/3=2,2=1,2A-2G=7, 2H=1, 3B-
3H=7,3/2,3/3,3/4=3, 3A/2,3A/3=2,3I/2,3I/1-=2, 3J-3Q=8, 
3/S,3/S,3/S=3,3T-3Z=7,3/Z1,3/Z2=2, 4=1, 4A-4Z=26, 4/1-
4/24=24, 5=1, 8=1, 8A-8F=6,9,10,11=3, 11A, 
12B,13B,13A=4, 13/A1,13/A2=2, 
14=1,14A=1,14/A1,14/A2=2, 14/B, 14/B1=2, 14C=1, 
14C/1,14C/2, 14/C3=3,14D=1, 16A=1, 
16A/1,16A1/A,16A2=3, 16B, 16/B1,16/B2,16/B3, 16/B4=5, 
16/C=1, 16/C1,16/C2=2, 16/D5,=1, 16/D,16/E,16/F=3, 
16D/1 ,16D/2=2, 16G=1, 
17=1,18A=1,17A,17B,17C,17D=4, 19=1, 19A=1, 19A/1=1, 
18=1, 19B=1, 19-1=1, 19B1A=1, 19C=1, 19C/1,19C/2=2, 
19D=1 19D1=1,19/D2=1, 19B/2=1, 19E,19F,19G=3, 
19H=1, 20=1, 20A,20B=2, 20B1=1 20A1=1, 20A3=1, 20-
1=1,20C=1,20C/1=1,21,21A=2. 22=2, 23,24=3, 
24A,24B,24C=3, 25A=1, 26=1, 28=1, 28/1=1, 28A=1, 29-
1, 29A=1, 30,31,=2,. 31B=1,32=1, 34-1=1, 36,37,38=3, 
40-1, 40/A1=1, 41=1, 41/A1=1,42=1,42/A=1, 
43,44,45,46=4, 46/1-1, 47=1, 47A,47B=2.,47/1=1, 48/A=1, 
48B,48c,48d ,49=4, 49/1-49/5=5, 50=1, 50A=1, 51,52,=2, 
52A=1, 53-60=8, 60.60A=1, 60/1=1, 61,62,=2, 
62A,62B,62C=3, 77A=1

Ward – 16
Arippu Street  ( 141  households)
1=1,1A=1, 2-9=8, 9A=1, 10,11=2, 11A1=1, 12A=1, 
12/1,12/2,12/3=3, 13,14=2, 14A,14B=1, 14/2=1, 15=1, 
16,16A=2, 17,17A=2, 18-26=9, 26/A=1, 27,27/1=2, 
28,29,30=3, 29A=1, 31 to35=5, 35A=1, 36=1, 36A=1, 37-
40=4, 41=1, 42,42A=2, 43,44,45=3, 45A=1, 47,48=2, 
48/A=1,49=1,49A=1, 50,5A=2, 51,51A=2,52,53,54,55=4, 
55/1=1, 56,57=2, 57A=1,58,59=2, 59A=1, 60,61,61A=3, 
62,63,64,65=4, 66=1, 66A=1, 67,68=2, 68A=1,69-73=5, 
73A=1, 74=1, 74A1=1, 75=1. 75A=1, 
82,83,84,85=4,75A=1,86,87,88=3, 88/1=1, 89,90,91,=3, 
91A=1,92,93=2, 93A=1, 94=1. 95,96,=2. 96B1=1,  96A=1, 
97,97A=2, 98,99=2, 99A,100,101=2, 101A=1, 102=1, 



105,106,107,108,109,110,111=7

Ward – 16
Lala Puthu Street  ( 61  households)
O/A=1, 1=1, 1A=1,2-9=8, 9/1=1, 9A=1,10=1, 10A, 10B=2, 
11-15=5, 15A=1, 16,17=2, 17A,17B=2, 18-21=4, 
21A,21B=2,22,23=2, 23/1=1, 24, 
24A,25=3,25A,25/1,25/2=3, 26,27=2. 27A=1, 28,29=2, 
29A=1, 32=1, 32A,32B.32C,32D=4, 33,33A=2, 34,34A=2, 
35,36,37=3, 37A=1, 38=1

Ward – 16
Lalachavadi  Street  ( 39  households)
1/1A=1, 1/1B-1/1C =2, 3,2,=2, 2A=1, 3A=1, 4=1. 
7,8,910=4, 13=1, 14A,14A=2, 14A/1, 14A/2,14A/3=3, 
14B,14C=2, 14E,14F, 14G, 14H=4, 15,16,17=3, 18=1, 
18/1-18/11=11

Ward – 16
Thaika palli Street  ( 55  households)
1,2,3,4,5=5,3A=1, 6=1, 8=1, 8/1,8/2,8/3=3, 9=1, 9A=1, 
9B=1, 10=1, 10A=1, 11,12,=2, 12A,12B=2, 13,14=2, 
14A=1, 14Bto 14E=1, 22,23=2, 25=1, 25A, 25B=2, 26A=1, 
27=1, 27A1=1, 27B,.27C, 27D,27A=4, 28=1. 28A=1, 
29,30=2,,30A,30B,30C=3, 31,31A=2, 32,33=2, 33A=1, 
36,37,38,39=4.39A=1, 40=1, 41A=1

Ward – 16
Asarimar  street  ( 26  households)
2,3,4=3, 4A=1, 5-=8=4,10=1, 10A=1, 13=1, 14.15=1, 
16=1, 16A=1, 17-21=5,21A=1, 22/A1=1,23,24=2, 
24A,B=1,24C,24D=2.

Ward – 16
Pattariyar North street ( 36  households)
1-9=9, 10A=1, 11=1, 11A,11B=2, 12-29=18, 29A=1, 
29B=1, 29/1,29/2,29/3=3

Ward – 16
Pattariyarkoil street   ( 132  households)
1-8=8. 8A=1,9=1, 9-1A=1, 9A=1, 10-23=14, 23A=1, 24-
30=7, 30A=1, 31-36=6, 37,38.38A=1, 39=1, 39/1=1, 
40,41,42=3, 42A,42B,42C,42D,42E=5, 43,44=2, 44A=1, 
45=1, 45A=1, 46-50=5, 50A=1, 51=1, 51A=1, 52=1, 
52A=1, 53=1. 53A=1, 54-58=5, 60-69=10. 69A=1, 70-
74=5,74A=1, 75, 75A=2, 76-85=10,85A=1, 86,86A-2, 
87,88=2, 88A=1, 88/1-88/5=5,89,90=2,90A=2, 91-96=6. 
96A=1, 97,98,99=3, 99A=1, 100=1, 100A=1, 101,102=2



Ward – 16
Vembadi street   ( 35  households)
1,2=1, 2A=1, 3,4=2, 6,6A,6B=3, 7=1, 8-14=7,14A=1, 
15,16=2, 16A=1,16/1=1, 17,18,19,20=4, 
20A,20B=2,21,22=2, 22C=1, 24,25=2,25A=1,26=1, 
26A1=1

Ward – 37
Parakai Road   ( 62  households)
1/1=1, 3-4=2, 5/1-5/2=2, 10=1, 10A=1, 11=1, 11=1, 
11A=1, 11A=1, 12=1, 12-13=1, 13-15=3, 15U=1, 16-18=3, 
18=1, 18A-18C=3, 20-21=2, 21A=1, 22-23=2, 23H=1, 
24=1, 27-28=2, 28C=1, 29-30=1, 32-35=4, 35=1, 35A=1, 
35/3A=1, 35/5C=1, 35/6D=1, 36-39=4, 39/1=1, 39A=1, 40-
41=2, 43=1, 43-1=1, 46=1, 46/1=1, 46A-46C=3, 49-51=1, 
51A=1, 52=1

Ward – 17
Pattariyar Puthu theru ( 87  households)
1/1=1, 2=1, 2A=1, 3-5,3,5A=1, 5A1=1, 6=1, 8-9=2, 
9A/1=1, 9A-9B=2, 10-12=3, 12A-12B=2, 13-15=3, 15A=1, 
16-19=4, 18/1-18/2=2,19/1=1,20=1, 21,21A=1, 22/1=1, 22-
23=2, 25-27=3, 27A=1, 28 to 35=1, 35/1=1, 36.37=1, 
38=1, 38A,39=1, 40-41=2, 41/1=1, 42-44=3, 44A=1, 45-
46=2,46A=1, 46/1=1, 47=1, 47A-47B=2, 48=1, 48A=1, 49-
51=3, 51A=1, 52-57=6, 57A=1, 58-59=2, 59A=1, 60=1, 
60A=1,61-63=3, 62/1=1, 158A/1=1, 159A/1=1, 159E/1=1, 
161B/1=1, 162D/2=1, 162F1=1, 162H/1=1

Ward – 17
Pattariyar neduntheru ( 162  households)
1-9=9,9/1=1, 9A-9B=2, 11-12=2, 12A-12B=2, 13-14=2, 
14/1=1, 16-19=4, 19A-19B=2, 20-22=3, 22A=1, 23-24=2, 
26-27=2, 27A=1, 27A/1=1, 28=1, 28/1-28/5=5, 29-33=5, 
33A=1, 34-35=2, 37-41=5, 41/1=1, 41A=1, 43-44=2, 44A-
44B=2, 45=1, 45A=1, 46/1=1, 46-49=4, 49A=1, 50,50A=1, 
50B=1, 51=1, 51/1=1, 51A-51C=3, 55=1, 55A=1, 56=1, 
56A=1, 57-59=3, 59/1=1, 60-62=3, 62A-62B=2, 64/1=1, 
63-70=8, 70A-70C=3, 72=1, 73D=1, 74=1, 74/1=1, 74A=1, 
75-76=2, 76/1=1, 77-79=3, 79A=1, 80=1, 80A-80E=5, 
81=1, 81A=1, 82-88=7, 88A=1, 89-90=2, 90A=1, 91=1, 
91A=1, 92-93=2, 93/A1=1, 94-95=2, 95A=1, 96,96A=1, 
97-98=2, 98A=1, 99/1=1, 88=1, 99A-99C=3, 100-102=3, 
102A=1, 103-107=5, 107A=1, 108-111=4

Ward – 17
Rasak Road  ( 55  households)
O=1, 1A=1, 2=1, 2A=1, 3-5=3, 5B=1, 7=1, 7A=1, 8-10=3, 
30/1=1, 1=12=2, 12A=1, 13=1, 16=1, 16/1=1, 16A=1, 
18=1, 18A-18B=2, 19A-19B=2,20-21=2, 21/1=1, 21A=1, 
22-23=2, 23/1=1, 24=1, 24A=1, 25B=1, 28=1, 26-31=6, 
28A-28E=5,31A-31B=2, 32-35=4, 36A=1



Ward – 17
Bharathar street   ( 35  households)
1=1, 1A=1, 5A-5B=2, 6-10=5, 10A=1,11A=1, 11-13=3, 
13A=1, 14=1, 15A=1, 16,17=1, 18-20=3, 20A-20C=3, 21-
24=4, 26A=1,   26-31=6

Ward – 17
Parakai Road  ( 9  households)
2B/1=1, 55A=1, 58A1=1,59A=1, 59A1-59A2=2, 59A4-
59A6=3

Ward – 18
Cape road  ( 27  households)
370A=1, 371=1, 371/1=1, 371A/1=1, 372=1, 375=1, 
380C=1, 379C/1-380C/2=2, 382=1, 385B=1, 385E- 
385G=3, 375/E1=1, 375J-385L=3, 387=1, 387A-387E=5, 
387E/3=1, 387E/3/1=1, 388=1

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

31

North Cape road
Door No. 352-467
Arumugam pilliyar Koil Street Door No.1-77A

East Parakinkal Channel

South Barathar  Street Door No.1-131
Rasak Road  Door No. O-36A
Cape Road  370A-388

West Parakkai Road     2B/1-59A6

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4976

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the Nagercoil 
Municipality   Local Body, 
the reasons there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   -0.61%)

9. Remarks, if any

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 32
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Cape Road
2. Isaghan Vilai
3. Kadaiseri
4. Parakai Road
5. Vadalivillai
6. Vadalivillai (Slum)
7. Eathamozhi Road

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Cape Road
Building Nos : 498 to 504  of 37th ward                 -           5        

Isaghan Vilai 
Building Nos : 1 to 44  of 37th ward                       -         74

Kadaiseri
Building Nos : 1 to 44  of 37th ward                       -         45

Parakai Road
Building Nos : 107 to 213/13  of 37th ward             -      248

Vadalivillai
Building Nos : 2A to 185F of 37th ward                   -     635

Vadalivillai (Slum)
Building Nos :  37th ward                                         -       20

Eathamozhi Road
Building Nos : 3A1 to 79A of 36th ward                    -    224
                                                                                ---------

                                          Total House Holds       -  1251
5. Number of households in 

the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Cape Road- (5 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  
498=1, 501=1, 503=1, 503A=1, 504=1.

Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Isaghan Vilai - (74 house hold)   
1=1, 1/2=1, 1A=1, 2-4=3, 4A-4B=2, 5-7=3, 7A=1, 8-10=3, 
10/1-10/3=3, 11-12=2, 12A-12C=3, 13-15=3, 15A=1, 
15A/1=1, 16-20=5, 20A=1, 21=1, 21A=1, 22-27=6, 27/1=1, 
27A=1, 28/1=1, 28A=1,28A/1-28A/3=3, 28B-28C=2, 30=1, 



30A=1, 31-34=4, 34=1, 35=1, 35A/1=1, 35A-35B=2, 36=1, 
37-37A=1, 37A/1 = 1, 37/1-1=1, 38-39=2, 39A=1, 40=1, 
40/B=1, 41-44=4.   

Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Kadaiseri- (45 house hold)   
1-3=3, 4-4A=1, 4A=1, 5=1, 5-6=2, 6-7=1, 8-9=2, 9A=1, 9A1 
= 1, 9C = 1,  10-12=3, 13/1A-14=1, 15-16=1, 17-25=9, 26-
26A=1, 27-29=3, 29A-29B=2, 30-31=1, 32-34=3, 37-38=1, 
41-44=4, 44/1-44/2=2

Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Parakai Road- (248 house hold)   
107A=1, 134/2-17=1, 134/5=1, 134/10-134/13=3, 
134/13A=1, 134/14-134/16=2, 134/16-134/24=9, 
134/24A=1, 134/25-135/33=9, 134/35-134/46=12, 134A=1, 
134A-134C=3, 134F=1,  134/A1=1, 134/A3-134/A5=3, 
135/4-135/5=2, 147-148=2, 148/1=1, 149-150=2, 150/1-
150/4=4, 152-154=3, 156=1, 159/1=1, 161-163=3, 163=1, 
163A=1, 164=1, 164A=1, 165-166=2, 166A=1, 167=1, 
167/1-167/2=2, 167/C=1, 168=1, 168/1-168/2=2, 169/D=3, 
170=1, 170/1/1=1, 170/2=1, 170A=1, 170A1-170A2=2, 
170B1=1, 170B=1, 170B1-170B2=2, 170B2-170B3=2, 
170B3=1, 170B5-170B8=4, 170B10=1, 170C=1, 170C/1-
170C/3=3, 170D=1, 170D1=1, 170E=1, 170E1=1, 170F=1, 
170 I-170K=3, 170K/1=1, 170L-170P=5, 170P -170R=3, 
170R/1-170R/2=2, 170S-170E=3, 170V=1, 170V/1=1, 
170V-170W=2, 170Y=170Z=2, 170Z1-170Z4=4, 170Z10-
170Z12=3, 170Z18-170Z22=4, 170Z22-170Z24=3, 
170Z/26=1, 171-173=3, 173=1, 174=1, 174A=1, 174A-
174B=2, 175=1, 175 2/5=1, 175/21 – 175/25 = 5, 175/26-
175/27=2, 176-180=5, 180A=1, 181=1, 181A=1, 182-
184=3, 184B1=1, 184B1/1=1, 187-187A=1, 187A1-
187A2=2, 187A2-187A6=5, 187/1-187/2=2, 188=1, 188=1, 
188A-188E=5, 188B=1, 188/1-188/6=6, 188/3=1, 188/6-
188/14=9, 188F-188O=10, 188T=1, 188/T1=1, 188V-
188W=3, 195=1, 195/1-195/3=3, 196A=1, 196C=1, 197=1, 
197A-197C=3, 198=1, 198A=1, 199-202=4, 213=1, 
213/A1=1, 213/13=1.

 Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Vadalivillai- (635 house hold)   
   OA=1, 2A=1, 2A-2B=2, 3=1, 3A-3C=3, 4A=1, 5=1, 5A=1, 
6=1, 6/1-6/3=3, 6/A-6/C=3, 7=1, 9A=1, 10=1, 14-15=2, 15A-
15C=3, 15C1-15C3=3, 15D=1, 15E=1, 15E1-15E2=2, 
16=1, 16A-16B=2, 16/B1=1, 18=1, 19=1, 19/1=1, 20-22=3, 
22A=1, 22B=1, 23=1,23A-23C=3, 23C1-23C2=2, 23D=1, 
23/D/1=1, 23E=1, 23/E1=1, 23F=1,23H=1, 23/H1-23/H3=3, 
24=1, 24=1, 24A=1, 24A=1, 24A1=1, 24A3=1, 24B=1, 
24D=1, 25-27=3, 27B=1, 28-29=2, 29-30=2, 30A=1, 
30A1=1,30B-30C=2, 31A=1, 32=1, 32/1=1, 32/1=1, 32/2=1, 
32/2=1, 32/3=1, 32/3=1, 32=1, 32A=1, 32A=1, 32A1=1, 
32A2=1, 32B=1, 33=1,33A-33C=3, 34=1, 34/1=1, 34A=1, 
35A=1, 35A1-35A3=3, 35A5=1, 35A5=1, 35A14-34A15=2, 
35B=1, 35/BA=1, 35/B1=1, 35B1=1, 35C=1, 35C1=1, 



35C1-35C3=3, 35-13R/1=1, 35D=1, 34D1=1, 35E=1, 
35F=1, 35F=1, 35F/1=1, 35F/5-35F/6=2, 35G=1, 35G=1, 
35/G1-35G2=2, 35H=1, 35H=1, 35I=1, 35J=1, 35J1-
35J3=3, 35K=1, 35/K/1=1, 35L-35P=5, 35P/1=1, 35Q=1, 
35!=1, 35Q1=1, 35Q1=1,35Q1-35Q2=2, 35Q2=1, 
35Q2/1=1, 35Q2/1-35Q2/2=2, 35Q2/4=1, 35Q2/4-
35Q2/10=7, 35Q3=1, 35Q3=1, 35Q3/1=1, 35Q3/1-
35Q3/3=3, 35/2/3/3=1, 35Q3/3=1, 35Q4-35Q5=2, 
35Q5A=1, 35Q5A=1, 35Q5C-35Q5D=2, 35Q5F=1, 35Q5F-
35Q5G=2, 35Q6-35Q8=3, 35R=1, 35R/2-35QR/5=4, 35S-
35T=2, 35T=1, 35U=1, 35/1=1, 35/1A-35/1C=3, 35/1/C1-
35/1/C2=2, 35/1/D/1=1, 35/E=1,35/1/10=1, 35/2=1, 35/2/2-
35/2/4=3, 35/2A-35/2C=3, 35/3=1,35-3=1, 35/03/03=1, 35-
4=1, 35/4=1, 35/4-1-35/4-3=3, 35/4A-35/4D=4, 35/4D/1-
35/4D/2=2, 35/4E-35/4F=2, 35/4A-35/4A2=2, 35/4D1=1, 
35/5=1, 35/5=1, 35/5A=1, 35/5A,B=1, 35/5AC=1, 
35/5AD=1, 35/5AB1-35/5AB3=3, 35/5A/21=1, 35/5A2=1, 
35/5A=1, 35/5A2-355A3=2, 35/A3=1, 35/A3-35/A4=2, 
35/A4=1, 35/A4=1, 35/A6=1, 35/A9=1, 35/6=1, 35/6=1, 
35/6/1=1, 35/6-1-35/6-2=2, 35/6-2-35/6-6=5, 35/6A=1, 
35/6A1=1, 35/6A5=1, 35/6/1C=1, 35/6/1D=1, 35/6/E=1, 
35/6B=1, 35/6B=1, 35/6-7=1, 35/7=1, 35/7/1=1, 35/7-2=2, 
35/7/1B-35/7/1C=2, 35/7A=1, 35/1A/2=1, 35/7/1A=1, 35/7-
2=1, 35/7/2=1, 35/72B-1-35/7/2B4=4, 35/7/2B9-
35/7/2B10=2, 35/7C3 - 35/7C8 = 6, 35/7/D/12=1, 35/7/2/3-
9=1, 35/8=1, 35/8A-35/8B=2, 35/8-15=1, 35/9=1, 35/9/1-
35/9/2=2, 35Q9-35Q20=12, 35/11-35/14=4, 35/14-35/16=3, 
36=1, 36A=1, 36A/1-36A/6=6, 37-39=3, 39A-39B=2, 41-
42=1, 43=1, 43A=1, 44-46=3, 46A=1, 46C=1, 46J-46K=2, 
47-48=2, 48A=1, 49-50=2, 50A=1, 51-52=2, 52A-53=1, 
53A/1=1, 54=1, 54A-54C=3, 55=1, 55A=1, 56-57=1, 58A=1, 
58-59=1, 59A=1, 59A-1=1, 59B-59C2=2, 60=1, 61/1=1, 61-
63=3, 62A=1, 62-1=1, 64-66=3, 67A=1, 68-69=2, 69A-
69B=2, 70=1, 70A=1, 71A=1, 71B=1, 72-73=2, 73A=1, 74-
75=1, 75=1, 75/1-75/4=4, 76=1, 76A=1, 77A=1, 77D1=1, 
78=1, 78A=1, 79-80=2, 80A-80B=2, 81-82=2, 82A=1, 84-
86=3, 88-89=1, 90-91=2, 91A=1, 91B-91C=1, 92A=1, 93-
95=3, 97=1, 97A-97E=5, 98-100=3, 100A=1, 101=1, 
101A=1, 102-103=2, 103A=1, 104=1, 104A=1, 105-107=3,  
107A1-107A6=6, 107B-107C=2, 108-108C=1, 109A=1, 
110=1, 110A=1, 110B1-110B2=2, 110B=1, 111=1, 
111A/1=1, 111A-111B=2, 112=1,112A=1, 113A=1, 113-1-
113-2=2, 113A=1, 113D-113E=2, 114=1, 115=1, 115B-
115C=2, 116=1 116/1=1, 116A-116B=2, 117=1, 117=1, 
119-121=3, 121A=1, 121A/1=1, 122-123=2, 123B=1, 
124=1, 124-125=1, 124A-124B=2,125B=1, 126-127=1, 
127A=1, 127A1-127A3=3, 127B=1, 128=1, 128A-128B=2, 
129-130=2, 130/1-130/5=5, 130=130=1, 130/A/1=1, 131=1, 
131A-131B=2, 132-133=1, 134=1, 135-135A=1, 135A=1, 
135C=1, 136-137=2, 137/1=1, 138-141=4, 141A=1, 
141/A=1, 142=1, 142=1, 142A=1, 143=1, 143=1, 143/1-
143/3=3, 143A=1, 143A/1=1, 143B=1,144=1, 144-145=2, 
145-146=1, 146-147=2,147A=1, 148=1, 149=1, 
149A=1,150=1, 150A-150B=2,151-153=3, 153/1=1, 
153/1=1, 153A=1, 153A1-153A2=2, 154=1, 154/1=1, 



154/15=1, 154A-155C=3, 154A/B=1, 154B=1, 154C/D=1, 
154E/F=1, 154GH=1, 155=1, 155=1, 155/1=1,155A=1,  
155A-155C=3, 156-161=6, 161A=1, 161A-161B=2, 162=1, 
162A=1, 162/A=1, 163=1, 163A-163B=2, 164-165=2, 
165/A=1, 167=1, 168A-168B=2, 169=1, 169A-169B=2, 
170=1, 170/1=1, 170B1=1, 170/B11=1, 171-174=4, 
174A=1, 175-177=3, 177=1, 177A=1, 178=1, 178/1=1, 
178A=1, 179-180=1, 181-181A=1, 183=1, 183=1, 183/1=1, 
183A=1, 183A-183B=2, 183/D=1, 183-186=1, 183/1-1V=1, 
183-12=1, 185=1, 185A=1, 185A=1, 185A1=1, 185B=1, 
185B-185F=5.          

Ward No : 37                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Vadalivillai (Slum) - (20 house hold) 

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Eathamozhi Road - (224 house hold) 

3A1=1, 3/1=1, 4A1-4A2=2, 6/4-6/5=2, 10A=1, 19D=1, 
20A3=1,. 26=126/1-26/3=3, 27A-27B=2, 27=1, 28=1, 28A-
28B=2, 29=1, 30A-30C=3, 31A-31C=3,32,33=1, 34=1, 
34/1=1, 35=1, 35=1, 35/1-35/8=8, 36A=1, 36A-36B=2, 36D-
36E=2, 37=1, 37/1=1, 38-40=3, 42=1, 42A=1, 43-44=2, 
44C=1, 44C1=1, 44/1=1, 46=1,47-47A=1, 48=1, 48A=1, 
48/A2=1, 48B=1, 50A=1, 51=1, 51A=1, 51A1-51A6=6, 
51B=1,51B-51F=5, 52-53=2, 53A=1, 54=1, 54/A1=1, 
54/1=1, 54/1A=1, 55-57=3, 60-62=3,62A-62B=2, 63=1, 
63A-63D=4, 63D/1-63D/2=2, 63D/2-1=63D/2-2=2, 63D/3-
63D/12=10, 63E-63G=3, 64=1, 64/1=1, 64A-64B=2,64B1-
64B2=2, 64C1=1, 64C4-64C8=5, 64E-64F=2, 65=1, 65A=1, 
65/1=1, 66=1, 67K1=1, 67D=1, 67D1=1, 68=1, 68A=1, 71-
74=4, 74A=1, 75=1, 75A-75B=2, 75/D1=1, 76-77=2, 
77/1=1, 77A=1, 77A=1, 77A/1=1, 77A-77A3=3, 77A3=1, 
77/A8=1,77B=1, 77B=1, 77B1=1, 77B2=1, 77/B/2=1, 
77B3=1, 77B/1=1, 77B/3-1=1, 77B4-77B6=3, 77/B-6=1, 
77/B/6-1=1, 77/B7-77B10=4, 77C=1, 77C=1, 77C=1, 
77C=1, 77C1-77C4=4, 77D=1, 77D=1, 77D1=1, 77D1=1, 
77D1-77D2=2, 77D2=1, 77/D/6=1, 77E=1, 77E/1=1, 77F-
77H=3, 77H=1, 77H1=1, 77H1-77/H2=2, 77/H2-77/H3=2, 
77/H3-77H9=7, 77J=1, 77J1-77J3=3, 77K-77N=4, 77N/1=1, 
78/B1-78/B2=3, 78B8-78B/9=2, 78C/1=1, 78C/1=1, 
79=1,79A=1,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

32
North Parakkai Road Junction

East Parakkai Road  Door No. 107-213/13

South Vadalivilai   Door No. 2A-185F

West Eathamozhy Road  Door No. 3A-179A



7. Total Population of the 
Ward 

4491

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  - 10.29%)

9. Remarks, if any Un – assessed slum 20 house holds included.
 

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 33
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Beech Road
2. Chithambara Veethi
3. Eathamozhi Road
4. Gandhi Veedhi
5. Muthaliyar Villai
6. Samarasa Veedhi
7. Saraloor
8. Vaithiyanatha puram
9. Muthaliyar Villai (Slum)

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Beech Road
Building Nos : 29B to 30A  of 36th ward                   -      15

Chithambara Veethi
Building Nos : 4 to 15 of 36th ward                          -       28

Eathamozhi Road 
Building Nos : 175B1 to 292B  of 36th ward            -     620

Gandhi Veedhi
Building Nos : 1 to 12  of 36th ward                         -       17

Muthaliyar Villai
Building Nos : 1 to 61, 79B, 93, 176A6 to 176A10, 
                     216B8 to 216B10, 216D4 to 216D5, 
                     217E, 293B   of 36th ward                   -    194

Samarasa Veedhi
Building Nos : 2 to 44B  of 36th ward                        -     84

Saraloor
Building Nos : 49 to 51B  of 36th ward                      -     53

Vaithiyanatha puram
Building Nos : 1 to 14C  of 36th ward                        -     42

Muthaliyar Villai (Slum)
Building Nos :  36th ward                                      -       60
                                                                                ---------



                                       Total House Holds       -   1113
5. Number of households in 

the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Beech Road - (15 households)                                                                                                                                                  
29B2=1, 29D1=1, 29/1=1, 29D2=1, 29C2=1, 29C5=1, 29-
7B=1, 29/7C, = 1, 29-7F=1, 29-7H=1, 29/7H=1, 29G=1, 
29C3,C4=2, 30A=1

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Chithambara Veethi - (28 households)                                                                                                                                                  
 4=1, 4A-AC=3, 5=1, 6B=1, 11A=1, 12=1, 12A=1, 12D=1, 
12D1/-12D3=3,12D4-12D10=7, 12D10-1=1, 13=1, 14A-
14B=2, 14B1-14B2=3, 15=1

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Eathamozhi Road - (620 households)                                                                                                                                                  
175B1-175B2=2, 176=1, 176A=1, 176A2-176A3=2, 
176A5=1, 176C=1, 176/1-176/3=3, 176/12-176/17=6, 
176C/12=1, 176H=1, 177=1, 177/1-177/2=2, 178-179=2, 
179A-179B=2, 180-182=3, 182A-182B=2, 183-186=4, 
186A=1, 187=1, 187A=1, 188-189=2, 189A=1, 190-193=4, 
193/2-193/4=3, 193A=1, 193B=1, 194A=1, 195-
197=3,197=1, 198=1, 198/1=1, 198A=1, 198A1-198A3=3, 
198B-198C=2, 198/C1=1, 198C2=1, 198D-198D=2, 199=1, 
199A=1, 201A=1, 201/A1=1, 202-203=2, 205/2=1, 206=1, 
206A=1, 206B-206C=2, 206E-206F=2, 206F1=1, 206G-
206H=2, 206/1=1, 207=1, 207A=1, 209=1, 209-210=2, 
210A=1, 210/A3=1, 210/1=1, 210/1-210/2=2, 210/2A=1, 
210-3-210/4=2, 210/8=1, 211=1, 211A=1, 211/A1-211A2=2, 
211/A12-211/A3=2, 212=1, 212A-212B=2, 213=1, 213-
214=1, 215-216=2, 216=1, 216/1=1, 216/2-216/5=4, 
216/13=1, 216A-216B=2, 216/A1-216/A2=2, 216A5-
216/7=3, 216/A9-216/A11=3, 216B=1, 216/B1-216/B5=5, 
216/B7-216/B8=2, 216/B-11=1, 216C=1, 216C14=1, 
216C21=1, 216D=1, 216D1-216D3=3, 216D3=1, 216D3/1-
216D3/2=2, 216D4=1, 216D4=1, 216D4-216D5=2, 216D5-
216D10=6, 216D/10=1, 216D/10A-216D/10B=2, 216D11-
216D14=4, 216E=1, 216E=1, 216/E4=1, 216F-216H=3, 
216J=1, 216J1=1, 216K-216J=2, 216L1-216L4=4, 216L6-
216L12=7, 216L12A=1, 216L/3=1, 216L13/1=1, 214L13A-
216L/13B=2, 216L13C=1, 216L15-216L17=3, 216L17A=1, 
216L18-216L23=7, 216C23A=1, 216L24-216L25=2, 
216C26/1-216/L234=1, 216L34 – 216L39 = 5,  216M=1, 
216/O=1, 217=1, 217A-217B=2, 218/2-218/4=3, 218/6-
218/7=2, 218/A1=1, 218B-218C=2, 218/C1=1, 219-222=4, 
222A-222B=2, 223/1=1, 223A=1, 224=1, 224/1-224/2=2, 
225=1, 225/1-225/5=5, 226=1, 226A-226D= 4, 227=1, 
227=1, 228=1, 228A=1, 228A/1-228A/7=7, 228B=1, 229-
234=6, 234A=1, 234/A1=1, 234A/2/1=1, 234A3=1, 
234A3/1=1, 234A4-234A5=2, 234B=1, 234B/1=1, 234E=1, 



235=1, 235/1=1, 235A-235B=2, 237=1, 237/1-237/2=2, 
237A=1, 237A1-237A4=4, 237B=1, 237B1=1, 238=1, 
238/1=1, 238A=1, 239=1, 239=1, 239/O/1=1, 239/O/3=1, 
239/1=1, 239/1=1, 239/1C=1, 239/2=1, 239/2A-239/2B=2, 
239/3=1, 239/3-239/4=2, 239/4-239/7=4, 239A=1, 239A=1, 
239/Af=1, 239/A1=1, 239/A1=1, 239/A4=1, 239/A6=1, 
239B=1, 239B1=1, 239/1B=1, 239/C=1, 
239/C=1,239/C/1=1, 239C1=1, 239/C/7=1, 239D=1, 239=1, 
239/D=1, 239/D1=1, 239/D1=1, 239D1-239D3=3, 239D3=1, 
239E=1, 239/E1, 239E1=1, 239E1=1, 239/E/1A=1, 
239E1=1, 239E2=1, 239E2=1, 239/E2/A-239/E2/B=2, 
239/E11=1, 239F=1, 239F1=1, 239F1=1, 239/F/1=1, 
239F2=1, 239F2=1, 239F2=1, 239/F2=1, 239/F3=1, 
239/F3=1, 239/F3-239/F4=2, 239/F4-239F5=2, 239/F5=1, 
239/F7-239/F9=3, 239G=1, 239G1=1, 239G1=1, 239H=1, 
239H1=1, 239H1-239H2=2, 239h2-239H3=2, 239H4-
239H33=30, 239J=1, 239J1=1, 239J4-239J9=6, 239K=1, 
239M-239O=3, 239O-239Q=3, 239Q=1, 239Q1=1,239/Q3-
239/Q4=2, 239R=1,239R/1=1, 239S=1, 239T=1, 239V=1, 
239/V/1-239/V/10=10, 239W=1, 239W/1=1, 239X-239Y=2, 
240A=1, 240A/1-240A/3=3, 240=1, 240C1-240C2=2, 240D-
240H=4, 240H1=1, 240H4-240H7=4, 240J=1, 240K=1, 
240K1/1-240K1/4=4, 240K2=1, 240K2-240K3=2, 240K3=1, 
240K/3=1, 240K3/1-240K3=4, 240K3/4A-240K3/4H=8, 
240K3/7-240K3/15=9, 240K3/15-240K3//16=2,240K3/16-
240K3/17=2,240K3/20-240K3/23=4, 240K4=1, 240K4-
240K10=7, 240K12-240K26=15, 240K16 – 240K21 = 5, 
240L-240M=2, 240M/1-240M/2=2,240M/4-240M/11=8, 
240P-240Q=2, 242A=1, 242A/1=1, 242B-242C=2, 243=1, 
243D=1, 243/1-243/2=2, 244-248=5, 248=1, 248-248B=2, 
248/1=1, 248/1=1, 248C-248D=2, 250-251=2, 251A=1, 
252-253=2, 253A=1, 254=1, 254/1=1, 254A-254B=2, 
255=1, 255B=1, 256=1, 256/1=1, 257=1, 258-260=3, 
260=1, 260A1-260A2=2, 261=1,  262-270=9,271/2=1, 274-
275=1, 276=1, 276A=1, 276C=1, 277=1 277A=1, 280-
282=3, 284/2=1, 284B-284E=4, 288-288A=1, 288D=1, 
289=1, 290=1, 290B=1, 290B=1, 290B1=1, 290D/1-
290D/2=2, 290E=1, 290E/1=1, 290E/3, 290E/4=2, 
290E/12=1, 290F-290G=2, 290/1=1, 292A-292B=2.

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Gandhi Veedhi  - (17 households)                                                                                                                                                  
1,1A=2, 2-4=3, 4A-4B=2, 5-5A=2, 5/1=1, 6-12=7.

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Muthaliyar Villai  - (194 households)                                                                                                                                                  
1B=1, 1C=1, 1D=1, 1E=1, 1F=1, 1G=1,1J=1, 1/J1=1, 
1/H=1, 1/H=1, 1K=1 1/K1=1, 1/M=1, 1/P=1, 1Q=1, 1/R=1, 
1/S=1, 1/T=1, 1/U=1, 1/W=1, 1/G1=1, 1/M=1, 1/L=1,3-4=2, 



7 = 1, 7/1=1, 8=1, 8/3=1, 9=1, 9/1=1, 9A=1, 10=1, 10A=1, 
11=1,11/1-11/2=2,12=1, 12/3-12/4=2, 14-14A=2, 14/1-
14/4=4, 14/6-14/7=2, 15=1, 15A1=1, 15B=1, 15/1-15/9=9, 
16=1, 16/1-16/7=7, 16A=1, 16/A1=1, 16B-16F=5, 18=1, 
18A-18D=4, 18C1-18C5=5, 18E-18G=3, 18G1-18G2=2, 
18H-18O=8, 19=1, 19D=1, 20=1, 20A-20D=4, 21=1, 23-
24=2, 24A=1,25/1=1, 25A1=1, 25B=1, 25B1=1, 26=1, 
26/1=1, 27-28=2, 30=1, 30A=1, 31/1-31/3=3, 31A=1, 
31A1=1, 31B-31E=4, 31E1-31E5=5, 31F-31H=2, 31H/1=1, 
33/1=1, 34-35=1, 25/1=1, 37=1, 37A=1, 40=1, 40/1-
40/10=10, 40/10B=1,40B1=1, 40A=1, 41=1, 42/8=1, 43=1, 
43/3/11=1, 43A-43B=2, 43B/11=1, 45-54=10, 54B=1, 55-
58=4, 58A=1, 60=1, 61=1, 79B=1, 93=1, 176A6-176A10=5, 
216B8-216B10=3, 216D4-216D5=2, 217E=1, 293B=1.

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Samarasa Veedhi- (84 households)                                                                                                                                                  
2-4=1, 4A=1,5/1=1, 5A=1, 5C-5D=2,5D1=1, 6-6/1=2, 6A=1, 
6A/1=1, 6B/1=1, 7-7/1=2, 8-8/1=2, 9-9A=1, 10-10/1=2, 
10A=1, 10-1A=1, 10-2=1, 11-11/1=2, 12-13=2, 10/1=1, 
13A-13E=5, 14-14A=2, 15-16=1, 17-18A=1, 19A-19C=3, 
19/1A=1, 19/1-19/8=8, 19/9-19/14=8, 20-20A=2, 21-24=4, 
24/1-1, 24A=1, 25-25B=3, 27-28=2, 28A-28A1=2, 29-
29C=4, 30-30A=2, 31=1, 44-44B=3.

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Saraloor- (53 households)                                                                                                                                                  
49=1, 49A=1,49A1-49A3=3, 49A-3=1, 49B=1, 49B=1, 
49B1-49B2=2, 49/B2/1=1, 49D=1, 49D1/9=1, 49K=1, 49/1-
49/2=2, 49/2A1=1, 49/3-49/4=2, 49A/13B=1, 49/39=1, 
49/2A=1, 49/4A-49/4D=4, 49/5 -49/7=2, 49/7B-49/7C=2, 
49/7C=1, 49/8-49/11=4, 50/1-50/2=2, 50/5=1, 50/A-50/E=5, 
50F/1=1, 51=1, 51/1-51/2=2, 51A-51B=2

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Vaithiyanatha puram- (42 households)                                                                                                                                                  
1=1, 1A=1, 1BA=1, 1C=1, 2A=1, 2=1, 3=1, 3A=1, 4=1, 4A-
4C=3, 5/7=3, 7A=1, 8=1, 8/1=1, 8/2-8/4=3, 8/A=1, 
9=1,9/1=1, 9A-9D=4, 10=1, 10A=1,10A/1=1, 11=1, 11/1=1, 
11-1=1, 12-14=3, 14A-14C=3, 18/2=1, 49/4-9E1.

Ward No : 36                                                                                                                                          
Street Name: Muthaliyar Villai (Slum)-(60 households)  



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
6. Boundaries of the 

concerned Ward
33

North K.P.Road
(Not included)

East Eathamozhi Road 
Door No.175B1-292B

South Beech Road Junction
West Beech Road  Door No.29B-30A

Saraloor  Door No. 49-51B

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

3996
8. If the population arrived is 

lesser than the average 
population of a single Ward 
of the Nagercoil 
Municipality, the reasons 
there of may be mentioned.

(Average Population is – 20.18)

                  As Municipal Road (Gopal Road) in the North, 
state Highway (Eathamozhi Road) in the East, National 
Highway (BeechRoad) and state Highway (Eathamozhi 
Road) Junction in the south and National Highway (Beech 
Road) and Municipal Road (Saraloor Road) in the west are 
situated, the boundary of ward-33 could not be changed.

9. Remarks, if any Un – assessed slum 60 house holds included 

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI 

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL 

1. Ward  No. Concerned 34
2. Name of the areas 

covered in the ward
1. Beech Road
2. Beech Road
3. Saraloor
4. K.P.Road
5. Cape Road
6. Poochsanthankulam Karai
7. Muthaliar West Street

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006
4. Building Nos. of the 

concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

 Beech Road:-
 Building Nos: 5C to 25/5 of 47th  ward                    -  22

 Beech Road:-      
 Building Nos: 5/6 to 64B4 of 48th ward                   -  95

 Saraloor:-  
 Building Nos: 0/A to 124/B4 of 48th ward               - 272
 
 K.P. Road:-
 Building Nos: 1C to 92B of 35th  ward                    - 221

 Cape Road:-      
 Building Nos: 538 to 612/1 of 14th ward                  -   9

 Poochsanthankulam Karai:-  
 Building Nos: 0/A to 51C/7 of 14th ward                  - 442

 Muthaliar West Street:-  
 Building Nos: 2 to 27D1 of 14th ward                      - 147
                                              Total  Households  -  1208
                          

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.47
Street Name: Beech Road -  (22 households)

5C = 1, 7 = 1, 7A = 1, 8 = 1, 12 to 13 = 2, 14/1 = 1, 14A = 1, 
17 = 1, 22 = 1, 22B = 1, 23 = 1, 23C = 1, 23C1 to 23C2 = 2, 
23D = 1, 24 to 25 = 2, 25A = 1, 25/1 = 1, 25/3 = 1, 25/5 = 1



Ward No.48
Street Name: Beech Road - (95 households)

5/6 = 1, 10A-1 = 1, 25/5A = 1, 26A = 1, 26A1 to 26A3 = 3, 
26AB = 1, 26B = 1, 26B1 = 1, 26C = 1, 27 = 1, 27A = 1, 27A1 
= 1, 27A1/1 = 1, 27A3 = 1, 27/1 = 1, 27/1 = 1, 27/1 to 27/2 = 
2, 27/2A = 1, 27/3 = 1, 27/5 = 1, 27/5 to 27/7 = 3, 27/14 = 1, 
28 = 1, 28/1 = 1, 29 = 1, 29/1 to 29/2 = 2, 29A = 1, 29A = 1, 
29B1 to 29B2 = 2, 29C = 1, 29/1A = 1, 29/2 = 1, 29/2A = 1, 
29/3 = 1, 29/3B  to 29/3C = 2, 29/4 = 1, 29/4-1  to 29/4-3 = 3, 
29/5 = 1, 29/5 = 1, 29/5B to 29/5D = 3, 29/5/2A to 29/5/2B = 
2, 29/5-1 to 29/5-2 = 2, 29/6 = 1, 29/6A = 1, 29/7 = 1, 29/7-1 
= 1, 29/7A = 1, 29/7A = 1, 29/7A1 to 29/7A6 = 6, 29/7B to 
29/7C = 2, 29/7C2 = 1, 29/7D2/1 = 1, 29/8 = 1, 29/8-1 to 
29/8-2 = 2, 29/10 = 1, 29/10A to 29/10D = 4, 29/10/1 to 
29/10/3 = 3, 29/10/3 = 1, 29/11 = 1, 29/11A to 29/11D = 4, 
29/12 to 29/13 = 2, 45/B2 = 1, 52/6 = 1, 59C/1 = 1, 64B4 = 1, 

Ward No.48
Street Name: Saraloor -  (272 households) 

0/A = 1, 0/A1 to 0/A2 = 2, 0/B = 1, 0B1 = 1, 0/C = 1, 0/C1 = 1, 
0/D = 1, 1A,1D = 1, 1B to 1C = 2, 1E to 1F = 2, 1F1/A = 1, 
1F/2 = 1, 1x = 1, 2 = 1, 3A = 1, 4 = 1, 4A to 4B = 2, 5 to 6 = 2, 
6A,B,C = 1, 6C4,6C5,6C6 = 1, 6C/5 to 6C/6 = 2, 6C/7 to 6C/8 
= 2, 6D = 1, 6E1 to 6E3 = 3, 6/E/3/1 = 1, 6F = 1, 7 = 1, 7A to 
7B = 2, 8 = 1, 8A = 1, 12 = 1, 12A = 1, 13 to 17 = 5, 17A = 1, 
18 = 1, 19,19A = 1, 19B = 1, 19B/1 to 19B/2 = 2, 19C = 1, 21 
= 1, 21A to 21B = 2, 21B = 1, 22 = 1, 22/1 = 1, 22B to 22G = 
6, 23 to 27 = 5, 27A to 27C = 3, 27C/1 = 1, 28 = 1, 28A = 1, 
29 = 1, 29/7B/1 = 1, 30 = 1, 32 = 1, 32/1 = 1, 32A = 1, 32A1 
to 32A2 = 2, 33 to 34 = 2, 35A = 1, 35/C25A = 1, 36 = 1, 36A 
to 36B = 2, 37 to 38 = 2, 38A = 1, 38C/9 to 38C/11 = 3, 39A/1 
= 1, 39,A,B = 1, 39/C/1 = 1, 39/C1 = 1, 39/C/1A to 39/C/1B = 
2, 39/C2 to 39/C5 = 4, 39C6 to 39C7 = 2, 39C7/1 = 1, 39C7/4 
to 39C7/5 = 2, 39C8 = 1, 39C8 = 1, 39C8/1 = 1, 39C12 = 1, 
39C15 = 1, 39C/15A to 39C/15B = 2, 39C/15 to 39C/17 = 3, 
39C/17 to 39C/26 = 10, 39C/28 = 1, 39C/M1 = 1, 39D = 1, 
39D2 to 39D3 = 2, 39E to 39G = 3, 39G = 1, 39GA = 1, 39GA 
to 39GB = 2, 39G1 to 39G2 = 2, 39G2 to 39G3 = 2, 39G3 = 
1, 39G3 = 1, 40 = 1, 40/1 to 40/2 = 2, 40/2 to 40/3 = 2, 40/2C 
to 40/2D = 2, 41,41A = 1, 41B = 1, 41B to 41C = 2, 42,42A = 
1, 42A to 42B = 2, 43 = 1, 44,44A = 1, 44/1C = 1, 44B = 1, 
44B/1 = 1, 44C = 1, 44C/1 to 44C/2 = 2, 44D to 44E = 2, 
44E1 to 44E2 = 2, 44F to 44G = 2, 45 = 1, 45A = 1, 45/A = 1, 
45A2 = 1, 45B = 1, 45/1 to 45/5 = 5, 46 = 1, 46/1 = 1, 46A,B = 
1, 46B1 to 46B2 = 2, 46/B2 = 1, 46B2/1 = 1, 46B/3 = 1, 46/B-
3A = 1, 46B/3A to 46B/3B = 2, 46B/4 to 46B/5 = 2, 46/B5A = 
1, 46C = 1, 46C/3 = 1, 46C3/1 to 46C3/2 = 2, 46/C4 to 46/C6 
= 3, 47 = 1, 47A = 1, 47A1 to 47A3 = 3, 47A3/1 = 1, 47A4 to 
47A7 = 4, 47B = 1, 47B1 = 1, 47B/1 = 1, 48 = 1, 48A = 1, 
48A/1 = 1, 48B = 1, 49/1 =1,52 to 53 = 2, 53/1A = 1, 53A = 1, 
53A to 53E = 5, 54A = 1, 54H = 1, 55A1/A = 1, 55,56 = 1, 
56/1 to 56/4 = 4, 56ATO57D = 1, 57A = 1, 58 = 1, 58A to 58C 



= 3, 59 = 1, 59A to 59C, 3, 59C = 1, 59C = 1, 59C/2 to 59C/3 
= 2, 59D = 1, 59/D1 = 1, 59/D3 = 1, 59E to 59G = 3, 59J = 1, 
59J = 1, 59/J1 = 1, 59K to 59N = 4, 59W = 1, 124/B4 = 1

Ward No.35
Street Name: K.P.Road -  (221 households) 

1C=1, 3-4=2, 9/1=1, 13C/4-13C/6=3, 18=1, 19-22=1, 25=1, 
25/2-25/3=2, 25/8=1, 29-29A=2, 29A1=1, 29C-29F=3, 30=1, 
39-41=3, 41/1-41/2=2, 42-42A=2, 43/0A=1, 43/1=1, 43/2=1, 
43/2A=1, 43/2-1=1, 43/2A3-43/2A6=4, 43/3A2=1, 43/3B-
43/3C=2, 43/4A=1, 43/5=1, 43/6=1, 43/6A-436B=2, 43/7=1, 
43/7/1=1, 43/7-8-43/7-1-=3, 43/7-11, 43/7-13=3, 43/7A=1, 
43/7B=1, 43/7B1-43/7B2=2, 47/7B/A=1, 43/7C=1, 43/7C1=1, 
43/7C2-43/7C7=7, 43/7C/4A=1, 43/7D-437I=6, 43/8C/1=1, 
43/8=1, 43/8A1=1, 43/8/1=1, 43/8/1B-43/8-1D=2, 43/8/2=1, 
43/8/3B=1, 43/8A2=1, 43/8A/2A=1, 43/8A3-43/8A4=2, 
43/8A6/1=1, 43/8D=1, 43/8D1=1, 43/8E2=1, 43/8-7=1, 
43/9=1, 43/9/1-43/9/2=2, 43/9/2A=1, 43/9-2A1=1, 43/9-2C=1, 
43/9-3=1, 43/10=1, 43/10A-43/10C=3, 43/11A=1, 43/11/B=1, 
43/11/B1-43/11/B4=4, 43/12-2=1, 43/12A-43/12B1=3, 
43/13=1, 43/13/1A-43/13/1H=5, 43/13A=1, 43/13C=1, 
43/14A=1, 43/15A-43/15D=4, 43/17=1, 43/17/1=1, 43/17A=1, 
43/17A/1=1, 43/17B-43/17C=2,43/18-43/18F=7, 44=1, 
44/4A=1, 45=1, 45/1=1, 45/3-45/4=2, 45/7=1, 45A=1, 46-
46A=1, 48A=1, 49=1, 50B=1, 51A3=1, 51C1=1, 
51A2=1,52=1, 52/1=1, 52/2-52/2A=2, 52/3-52/6=4,53-
54=2,56-58=3, 59-60=1, 61A-61B=2, 63=1, 64-65=2, 66C=1, 
67-67A=2, 68-68A=2, 69=1, 71=1, 72A=1, 73=1, 76-76A=2, 
77-78=1, 78A=1, 79H=1, 80=1, 82-82/2=3, 82C1=1, 
82/C1/1A=1, 82C1/B=1,82C1/C=1,82D=1, 83A1=1, 
83B=1,83B/7=1, 83/1A=1, 83/B4/B3=1, 83B7/1-83/B7/2=2, 
83/B7/3=1, 83B5-83B6=2, 83B/5A - 83B/5B=2, 83B/5C=1, 
83R=1,83J1=1, 83/L=1, 83/N=1, 83M2=1, 83/6A1=1,84=1, 
86C2/1=1, 86B=1, 86D1=1, 86E=1,86F=1,86FS=1,92B=1  
    

Ward No.14
Street Name: Cape Road - (9 households)

538-539=2, 565A=1, 568-570=3, 570/1=1, 612=1, 612/1=1

Ward No.14
Street Name: Poochsanthankulam Karai –
                                                       (442 households)

O/A=1, O/B=1, 1=1, 1A=1, 2=1, 2A=1, 3=1,3A=1, 
3B=1,4=1,4A=1, 4A1=1,4B=1, 5,6,7=3, 7A=1, 8=1, 8A=1, 
8B=1, 8..1=1,9,10,11,12=4, 12A=1,12A,12A3=2, 12A=1, 
12B=1, 12B=1, 12C=1, 12B/3=1, 12D=1, 12D/1=1, 
12E,12F=2,12G,12H,12G,12J,12K,12L,=6, 13=1, 13A1=1, 
13A=1,13A1=1,13A=1, 13/28B=1, 13k/2=1 ,13.24/1=1, 13/10-
1F, 13/10-1G, 13/10-1E=3, 13H1=1, 13J,13K=2, 
13L,13N,13P,13Q,13R=5, 14A=1, 15=1, 16/23=1, 20=1, 



21=1,21A=1, 22=1, 24A=1, 25=1, 25/1=1, 25A1- 
25A7=7,25AB=1, 25A9, 25A10, 25A11=3, 25A/11B2/A=1, 
25A/11=1,25A11A.2=1, 25A/11/31=1, 25A/11B1.A=1, 
25A/11B.1A=1,25A11/B3,25A11/B4=2, 25A/11B6=1, 
25/11B5=1, 25/11B7=1, 25/11B9-25/11B,24=16, 
25A11/B25=1,25A/B.25/1=1, 25A/11B.26=1, 25A/11B8=1, 
25A/11B/1=1, 25A/11B8A=1, 25A11,25A11=2, 
25A/11B/28,25A/11B29=2, 25A/11A3=1, 25A/11=1, 
25A/11/A4=1, 25A/11B=1, 25A/11=1,25A/11B3=1, 
25A/11C=1, 25A/11D=1, 25A/11/E1=1, 25A/12 ,25A13=2, 
25A13/A=1, 25A14=1, 25A15-25A/21=7, 
25A/21A=1,25A/22,25A/23=2, 25A/23A=1, 
25A24,25A/25=2,25A/25A=1,25A/26-25A/30=5, 25A/30/1=1, 
25A/28/1=1,25A/31=1.1X=1, 25A/31/1=1, 25A/32,25A/34, 
25A/34=3, 25A/35-25A/47=13, 25A/47=1, 
25A/48,25A/49,25A/50, 25A/51=4,25A/51C=1, 25A/52-
25A/56=5, 25A/56A=1. 25A/57-25A/80=24, 25A/11=1, 
25A11A6/1=1, 25A11B.37=8, 25A/11B-26/1=1, 
25A/11B2/A=1,25AB1=1, 25.81=1,25A.82,25A.83, 
25A.84=3,25A.B2=1, 25A.85-25A.88=4, 25A/51C1=1, 
25A/B2=1, 25A11B9=1, 25A11.B23=1, 25A11/B10=1, 
25A/11B8.2=1, 25A/70/1=1, 25A/11.B25=1,25A11A5=1, 
25A51/C2=1.25A-20A=1, 25B/1-25B6=6, 25A/11-D12=1, 
225C/13-5, 25C/13-6, 25C/13.7=3, 25A/11B-29/1, 25A/11B-
29/2, 25A/11B-29/3=3, 25A/11B-29/2=1, 25A/11B8-2- 
25A/11B8-11=10, 25A11B7/1, 25A11B7/2,25A11B7/3=3,  
225A/51C3=1, 25A11,B21A,25A11B,21B=2, 225A11B8/B, 
25A11/B8/C=2, 25AB8-12,25A11B8-13=2, 225A11-
A1,25A11-A2,25A11-A3=3, 25B7,25B8,25B9=3, 
225B13,25B14, 25B15,25B16=4, 25A11/B22B=1, 25B18-
225B23=6, 25B17=1, 25A/11B8-14=1, 25A11-4-25A11-7=4, 
26=1, 26A1=1, 26B-26H=7, 26I=1, 26J-26X=15, 26A1=1,26I-
1, 26I-2, =2,26/1=1, 26-1,26J, 26K=2, 26-26I-2 ,26/1=1 26-1, 
26J,26K=3, 26-I/2, 26I/3=2,26/R1=1, 26Y=1,26Y-1=1,27=1, 
27A,27B,27C=3, 27P=1,27D-27I=6,27J,27K=2, 27L-27O=4, 
27Q-27X=8, 27A1-27A8=8, 27A9,27A10=2, 27A13-27A14=2, 
27A11,27A12=2, 27B1,27C1=2, 27D1-27H1=5, 27I=1, 
27J1=1, 27K1=1, 27L1=1, 27M1=1, 27N1=1, 27-O/1=1, 
27P1=1, 27Q1,27R1=2, 27/1=1, 27A14/1,27A13/1, 
27A13/2=3, 27D1-27D8=8, 27A16=1, 27C2=1, 27G2-
27G5=4, 27A-16=1, 27C3=1, 27A-16/1=1, 27P2,27P3=2, 
27/2,27D1,27D2=3, 27C/1A=1, 27C1/1, 27C1/2, 27C1/3=3, 
27P/1A=1, 27Y/1,27Y/2=2, 27Y,27Y-1=2, 28A=1, 28A1=1, 
28A/2=1, 28B=1, 51A,51B=2, 51C5,51C6,51C7=3. 

Ward No.14
Street Name: Muthaliar West Street- 
                                                 (147 households) 

2=1,21=1.5=1, 5A=1,6=1,6A=1,7A,7B=2,8,9=2, 9A=1,10=1, 
10A=1,11=1, 11A=1, 12.13=1, 13A-13G=7, 13/1-13/12=12, 
13/10=1, 13/1A=1,13/7A=1, 3/10A=1, 13/10A=1, 13/12A=1, 
13/10/1C-13/10/1E=413/11=1,13/10=1,13/15=1,13/16-
13/19=4,13/29=1, 13/20=1,13/20A=1, 13/21=1, 



13/21A=1,13/22=1,13/22.1=1, 13/22.3=1, 13/22.2=1,13/23-
13/24=2,13/24A=1, 13/25-13/28=4, 13/29A=1, 13/30-
13/33=3, 13/33.1=1, 13/28A=1, 13/27B=1, 13/21B=1, 
13/22A,13/22B=2, 13/22B=1,13/22C,13/22D=2, 
13/29B=1,13/19A=1,13/27A=1,13/27/1=1,13/29A=1, 
13/9A=1, 13/4A=1,13H-13k=4, 13R=1, 13S=1, 13=1, 
13/1B=1,13/2B=1,13/1A=1, 13/18A=1, 
13/17A2=1,13/9A1=1,13/2A=1, 13/19C=1, 
13/24A1=1,13/4B=1, 13/21/1=1, 13.10.1A1=1, 13/9.1=1, 
13/17/1A=1, 13/10/1A=1, 13/12B,13/12C=2, 13/10B-
13/10E=4, 13/27E=1, 13/2C=1, 13/10D=1, 3/2D=1,13/2E=1, 
13/10E=1, 14,15=2, 17=1,22-=1, 22A=1, 14=1, 14=1, 
14A1=1, 19/1=1,19A=1, 17=1,16-20=5,20/1=1, 
1=1,22=1,22A=1,23=1,24/3=1,24/5,24/6=2, 27D1=1

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

34
North K.P.Road    Door No.1C-92B

Poochsanthankulam Karai     Door No. O/A-57C/7

East Cape Road   Door No. 538-612/1
Saraloor    Door No. O/A-124B4

South Municipal Road   (Gopal Road)

West Beech Road    Door No. 5/6-64B4)
7. Total Population of the 

Ward
4337

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the 
Nagercoil Municipality  
the reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

(Average Population is    -13.37%)

   As National Highway (K.P. Road) in the North, National 
Highway (Cape Road) and Muncipal Road (Saraloor Road) in 
the East, National Highway (Beach Road ) Municipal Road 
(Saraloor Road) Junction in the south, and National Highway 
(Beach Road) in the west are situated the boundary of ward-
34 could not be changed.

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature   :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name         :K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE -II (d)
NAGERCOIL MUNICIPALITY

WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 35

2 Name of the areas 
covered in the Ward 1) Beech Road

2) Chithirai Rajapuram
3) Ganapathi Nager
4) M.G.R. Nager
5) MonikaVasagapuram
6) Rajakkamangalam Road
7) Beach Road
8) Periya Vilai
9) Keezharamanputhur Road

3 Average population of the 
ward

5006

4 Building  Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

1) Beech Road 
     124B to 143C Of 47th Ward                                          -  32

2) Chithirai Rajapuram
     1 to 41 Of 47th Ward                                                    -   54

3) Ganapathi Nager
     1 to 124B1 Of 47th Ward                                              - 363

4) M.G.R. Nager
     1 to 140/A2 Of 47th  Ward                                           - 132

5) Monikavasagapuram
     2 to 41A Of 47th Ward                                                 -   38

6) Rajakkamangalam Road
    3C to 142E/7 Of 47th Ward                                           - 159

7) Beech Road 
    118/3  to 125/A3 Of 48th  ward                                     - 106

8) Periyavilai
     61 to 121B Of 48th ward                                              - 237

9 )Keezharamanputhur Road
     28B3 To 53/2A Of 49th Ward                                       - 280
                                                         Total Households  -  1401

5 Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 

Ward No: 47
Street Name : Beech Road – (32 households)



(Streetwise)
124B = 1, 124B2 = 1, 132 to 133 = 2, 133A to 133B = 2, 134 to 
135 = 2, 136/1 = 1, 137 = 1, 137A = 1, 138 to 140 = 3, 140/1 to 
140/2 = 2, 140A = 1, 140A1 to 140A2 = 2, 140B = 1, 140B1 = 1, 
142 = 1, 142E = 1, 142E1 = 1, 142G to 142H = 2, 142J = 1, 142M 
= 1, 142O to 142Q = 3, 143C = 1

Ward No: 47
Street Name : Chithirai Rajapuram – (54 households)

1 to 7 = 7, 7A = 1, 8 to 9 = 2, 9A = 1, 10 to 14 = 5, 14A = 1, 15 to 
23 = 9, 23A = 1, 24 = 1, 24/1 = 1, 25 = 1, 25/3 = 1, 26 to 27 = 2, 
27A = 1, 27I/0 = 1, 28 = 1, 28/1 = 1, 29 to 31 = 3, 31A = 1, 32 = 1, 
32A = 1, 33 = 1, 33A = 1, 34 to 38 = 5, 38 to 41 = 4

Ward No: 47
Street Name : Ganapathi Nager – (363 households)

1 = 1, 1A to 1B = 2, 2 = 1, 2A = 1, 3 = 1, 3A = 1, 4 = 1, 4A = 1, 5 = 
1, 5A = 1, 6 = 1, 6-16 to 6-17 = 2, 6-17A to 6-17D = 4, 7 = 1, 7 = 
1, 8 = 1, 8A to 8B = 2, 8/1 = 1, 9 = 1, 9A = 1, 9A1 = 1, 9B = 1, 12 
= 1, 12A to 12B = 2, 13 = 1, 13A = 1, 13/1 = 1, 14/1 to 14/2 = 2, 
14A to 14D = 4, 15 = 1, 15/1 = 1, 15A to 15B = 2, 15B1 = 1, 19 = 
1, 19/1 to 19/2 = 2, 20 to 23 = 4, 23A = 1, 24 to 25 = 2, 25A = 1, 
26 = 1, 26A = 1, 27/0 = 1, 27/0 to 27/1 = 2, 27/1 = 1, 27/1 = 1, 
27/1-1A = 1, 27/1D1 = 1, 27/2 = 1, 27/2 = 1, 27/2 = 1, 27/2 = 1, 
27/2A = 1, 27/2/2A1 = 1, 27/2B to 27/2D = 3, 27/2G = 1, 27/03 = 
1, 27/3 = 1, 27,3A = 1, 27/3B = 1, 27/3B = 1, 27/3B/1 = 1, 27/3C 
to 27/3F = 4, 27/4 = 1, 27/4-0 to 27/4-1 = 2, 27/4-1 to 27/4/7 = 7, 
27/5 = 1, 27/5 = 1, 27/5-1A = 1, 27/6 = 1, 27/6-1 = 1, 27/6-1 to 
27/6-2 = 2, 27/6A = 1, 27/6A-1 to 27/6A-7 = 7, 27/6B =1, 27/6B1 
to 27/6B2 = 2, 27/7 to 27/10 = 4, 27/43 to 27/44 = 2, 27A = 1, 
27/B1 to 27/B3 =  3, 27C = 1, 27C1 to 27C2 = 2, 27C2 = 1, 27D to 
27E = 2, 27E to 27F = 2, 27F = 1, 27F1  to 27F2 = 2, 27G = 1, 
27G1 to 27G2 = 2, 27G2 to 27G3 = 2, 27GB = 1, 27GB = 1, 27GE 
= 1, 27H = 1, 27H1 to 27H3 = 3, 27H3-1 = 1, 27I = 1, 27I/1 = 1, 
27IL = 1, 27I,27JA = 1, 27J = 1, 27J = 1, 27J1 to 27J7 = 7, 27K = 
1, 27K1 = 1, 27K1 = 1, 27K1/1 = 1, 27K2 = 1, 27K2-1 to 27K2-5 = 
5, 27K4 = 1, 27L1 = 1, 27L1 to 27L3 = 3, 27LA = 1, 27LAI = 1, 
27M = 1, 27M1 = 1, 27M1 = 1, 27N to 27P = 3, 27P1 to 27P3 = 3, 
28 to 31 = 4, 31/1 = 1, 31A = 1, 32 = 1, 32A = 1, 33 = 1, 33A = 1, 
35 = 1, 35A = 1, 36 = 1, 36A = 1, 36A = 1, 36G1 = 1, 36H = 1, 37 
= 1, 37A = 1, 37A1 = 1, 39 = 1, 39A = 1, 39A1 = 1, 39B = 1, 40 = 
1, 40B to 40C = 2, 41 to 42 = 2, 42A = 1, 43 to 46 = 4, 46A to 46B 
= 2, 47 to 48 = 2, 48A = 1, 49 to 50 = 2, 50/1 = 1, 51 = 1, 51 = 1, 
51/1 to 51/2 = 2, 51/2 to 51/5 = 4, 51A = 1, 51A = 1, 51/A11 = 1, 
51B to 51C = 2, 52 = 1, 52/1 to 52/2 = 2, 52/5 = 1, 52/5-1 = 1, 
52/6 to 52/7 = 2, 53 = 1, 53/0 to 53/1 = 2, 53/1-2 = 1, 53/1A = 1, 
53/2 = 1, 53/2-1 = 1, 53/2A = 1, 53/3 = 1, 53/3-1 = 1, 53/3-3 = 1, 
53/3-3 = 1, 53/4 = 1, 53A = 1, 53A1 to 53A2 = 2, 53A4 to 53A10 = 
7,53B = 1, 53C/A = 1, 53C/A4 = 1, 53C/3 = 1, 53C/3/1 = 1, 
53C/3A = 1, 53C/4  to 53C/5 = 2, 53C5/1 to 53C5/2 = 2, 53C6 = 



1, 53C,6-A-2 = 1, 53C7 = 1, 53C7/1 to 53C7/2 = 2, 53C7/2 to 
53C7/3 = 2, 53C7-4/1 to 53C7-4/2 = 2, 53C7/14 = 1, 53C8 = 1, 
53C8/1 = 1, 53C9 to 53C10 = 2, 53CBA3 = 1, 53D = 1, 53G/13 = 
1, 54 = 1, 54A to 54B = 2, 54E = 1, 54E1/1 to 54E1/2 = 2, 55 = 1, 
55-1 = 1, 55A = 1, 56 = 1, 56A = 1, 57 = 1, 57A = 1, 57A to 57C = 
3, 63 = 1, 63/1 = 1, 63A = 1, 63A1 to 63A4 = 4, 63B = 1, 63B1 = 
1, 64 = 1, 64/1 to 64/2 = 2, 64A to 64E = 5, 64, 65F = 1, 65A, 65B 
= 1, 65A, 65B = 1, 66 = 1, 66/1 to 66/5 = 5, 66A to 66C = 3, 66E = 
1, 66E1 = 1, 69 = 1, 69A = 1, 69C to 69D = 2, 69D1 = 1, 70 = 1, 
70A = 1, 71 = 1, 71/1 = 1, 71A to 71B = 2, 74B/1 = 1, 83 = 1, 
124B1 = 1

Ward No: 47
Street Name : M.G.R. Nager – (132 households) 

1 = 1, 1A = 1, 3 = 1, 3B = 1, 4 to 22 = 19, 22A = 1, 23 to 38 =  16, 
38A = 1, 39 to 47 = 9, 47-1A = 1, 48 to 50 = 3, 50A to 50B = 2, 51 
to 54 = 4, 54A = 1, 55 = 1, 55A = 1, 57 to 61 = 5, 61A = 1, 63 to 
66 = 4, 66A1 = 1, 67 to 70 = 4, 70A to 70B = 2, 71 to 72 = 2, 74 to 
75 = 2, 77 to 82 = 6, 84 = 1, 84A = 1, 85 to 89 = 5, 89 to 91 = 3, 
91A = 1, 92 to 95 = 4, 95/1 = 1, 96 = 1, 96A = 1, 97 = 1, 100 to 
101 = 2, 101A = 1, 102 to 108 = 7, 110 to 115 = 6, 118 to 119 = 2, 
119A to 119B = 2, 119B/1 = 1, 124D = 1, 142/A2 = 1

Ward No: 47
Street Name : MonikaVasagapuram – (38 households)

2 to 3 = 2, 3A = 1, 4 = 1, 4A = 1, 4A = 1, 4/2 = 1, 4-4/1 = 1, 4-11 = 
1, 4-33A = 1, 5 = 1, 5 = 1, 6 = 1, 7A = 1, 8 = 1, 8A = 1, 9 to 10 = 2, 
12,12A = 1, 13 to 14 = 2, 14A = 1, 19A = 1, 19A/1 = 1, 20A = 1, 
21 to 24 = 4, 24A = 1, 25 to 28 = 4, 30A = 1, 30,31 = 1, 34 = 1, 
41A = 1

Ward No: 47
Street Name : Rajakkamangalam Road – (159 households)

3C to 3D = 2, 3/7 = 1, 4-20 = 1, 5A = 1, 13/1 = 1, 13A2 to 13A3 = 
2, 14C1 to 14C2 = 2, 14C1/1 to 14C1/2 = 2, 14C4 to 14C5 = 2, 
18/1 = 1, 24C1 = 1, 25 = 1, 25A = 1, 25A1 = 1, 25A3/1 = 1, 25/F3 
= 1, 26A to 26B = 2, 26 = 1, 26D to 26H = 5, 26J = 1, 27/7 = 1, 28 
= 1, 28/1 = 1, 30A = 1, 31 = 1, 31A = 1, 32 to 33 = 2, 37 = 1, 46 = 
1, 46/1 = 1, 46/1 to 46/2 = 2, 46A = 1, 46A1 to 46A3 = 3, 46/4-1 to 
46/4-2 = 2, 47/1 = 1, 47A = 1, 47A to 47B = 2, 47B1 = 1, 47C to 
47D = 2, 47D2 to 47D6 = 5, 47E1 = 1, 47F1 to 47F3 = 3, 48 = 1, 
48/2 = 1, 48B to 48D = 3, 48D1 to 48D2 = 2, 48E = 1, 51A = 1, 
51A/1 to 51A/2 = 2, 51B = 1, 51B/1 to 51B/7 = 7, 51B/8 to 51B/10 
= 3, 51C = 1, 51C/1 = 1, 51D = 1, 54 = 1, 54A = 1, 54A1 = 1, 54B 
= 1, 55 to 56 = 2, 56/1 = 1, 56A to 56C = 3, 57A to 57B = 2, 57B1 
to 57B3 = 3,  57 = 1, 57/1 to 57/4 = 4, 59 = 1, 59/1 = 1, 61 = 1, 
61/0 to 61/03 = 4, 61/3 = 1, 61/3 to 61/4 = 2, 61A = 1, 61B = 1, 
61A1 = 1, 62 = 1, 62A to 62B = 2, 63 = 1, 63B = 1, 63B = 1, 64 = 
1, 64/1 to 64/5 = 5, 64B = 1, 65 = 1, 65A to 65E = 5, 67 to 69 = 3, 
72A = 1, 75/1 to 75/3 = 3, 75A = 1, 75A = 1, 75A,A1 = 1, 75A1 to 
75A2 = 2, 75B to 75C = 2, 76A1 = 1, 142E/6 to 142E/7 = 2. 



Ward No: 48
 Street Name : Beech Road – (106 households)

118/3 = 1, 118/6 = 1, 119C to 119D = 2, 119/D1 to 119/D2 = 2, 
119E = 1, 119E/1 to 119E/17 = 17, 120 = 1, 120/1 to 120/3 = 3, 
120/3 to 120/6 = 4, 120/6A = 1, 120A to 120B = 2, 120B/1 to 
120B/2 = 2, 120/C = 1, 120/C1 = 1, 121 = 1, 121-1 = 1, 121/1 to 
121/2 = 2, 121A = 1, 121/A1 = 1, 121B = 1, 121/B1 to 121/B9 = 9, 
121/C = 1, 121/C1 to 121/C4 = 4, 121D to 121E = 2, 121/E1 = 1, 
121/E1/1 = 1, 121F = 1, 121F1 = 1, 122 = 1, 122A = 1, 122A = 1, 
122A1 to 122A3 = 3, 122C = 1, 122C/1 to 122C/4 = 4, 122/1 = 1, 
122/1A to 122/1B = 2, 122/2 to 122/4 = 3, 124 = 1, 124 = 1, 124 = 
1, 124A = 1, 124A/1 = 1, 124B = 1, 124B/1 to 124B/2 = 2, 124B/2 
= 1, 124B2/2 = 1, 124B/3 = 1, 124B/5 = 1, 124B/5-1 = 1, 124/B6 = 
1, 124/B6 = 1, 124C = 1, 124C1 to 124C2 = 2, 124D = 1, 125A = 
1, 125/A1 to 125/A3 = 3

Ward 48
Street Name : Periyavilai – (237 households)

61 = 1, 61A = 1, 62 = 1, 62/5 = 1, 62A to 62G = 7, 62G/1 to 62G/2 
= 2, 62H = 1, 62/H1 to 62/H2 = 2 =, 63ATOD = 1, 63A to 63B = 2, 
63B1 = 1, 63C to 63E = 3, 63E1 to 63E2 = 2, 64 = 1, 64/1 = 1, 
64A = 1, 64A/1 to 64A/2 = 2, 64/2 to 64/3 = 2, 64/3A = 1, 64/3F = 
1, 64B = 1, 64B = 1, 64B/1 to 64B/4 = 4, 64C1 to 64C2 = 2, 64C/4 
= 1, 64/C4/1 to 64/C4/2 = 2, 64C/5  to 64C/6 = 2, 64G = 1, 64H = 
1, 64H1 to 64H3 = 3, 64/3B to 64/3E = 4, 65 = 1, 65/1 = 1, 
65/1 = 1, 65A = 1, 66 = 1, 66/1 = 1, 66A = 1, 66A/1 to 66A/2 = 2, 
66B = 1, 67 = 1, 67A = 1, 67A3 = 1, 67A3 to 67A4 = 2, 68/2 = 1, 
69 = 1, 69/1 = 1, 69A = 1, 69/A2 to 69/A3 = 2, 69A3 = 1, 69A3/1 = 
1, 69A4 to 69A5 = 2, 69B = 1, 69B/1 = 1, 69C = 1, 69C/1 to 69C/5 
= 5, 69D = 1, 69D1 = 1, 69D1/1 = 1, 69D1/1 to 69D1/2 = 2, 69D/2 
to 60D/5 = 4, 69E = 1, 70 = 1, 70 = 1, 70/1 to 70/2 = 2, 70A = 1, 
70A1 to 70A3 = 3, 71 = 1, 71A to 71C = 3, 71/1 = 1, 72 to 73 = 2, 
73A to 73B = 2, 73B/1 to 73B/2 = 2, 73CD = 1, 73D = 1, 73D/1 = 
1, 74 = 1, 74A to 74B = 2, 74B1 = 1, 75 = 1, 75 = 1, 75/0/2 = 1, 
75A1 = 1, 75A = 1, 75A to 75E = 5, 75/1 = 1, 75/1B = 1, 75/2 = 1, 
75ETO75E/5 = 1, 75E/5 = 1, 75E/5-1 = 1, 75/E6 = 1, 75/E6 to 
75/E7 = 2, 75F to 75G = 2, 75G/1 to 75G/2 = 2, 75H to 75J = 3, 
75J = 1, 75J = 1, 75J/1 = 1, 75J/1 = 1, 75K = 1, 75K = 1, 75K =1, 
75/K1 to 75/K2 = 2, 75/K2 = 1, 75/K2A to 75/K2B = 2, 75K3 to 
75K4 = 2, 75K/4A = 1, 75K/4 = 1, 75K/5-1 = 1, 75L = 1, 75/L1 to 
75/L6 = 6, 75M = 1, 75M/1 to 75M/3 = 3, 75/N to 75/O = 2, 75/O/1 
to 75/O/5 = 5, 75P to 75Q = 2, 75Q2 to 75Q4 = 3, 75R = 1, 75R to 
75S = 2, 75/S = 1, 75/S2 = 1, 76 = 1, 76A to 76B = 2, 76/1 to 76/3 
= 3, 76/3A = 1, 76/4 to 76/13 = 10, 78 = 1, 78/1 = 1, 78A = 1, 79 = 
1, 79A = 1, 79A1 to 79A2 = 2, 79B = 1, 79/1 to 79/3 = 3, 79/3A = 
1, 80 = 1, 80/1 to 80/3 = 3, 80A to 80B = 2, 81 = 1, 119E/18 to 
119E/19 = 2, 121A/2,121A/3 = 1, 121B = 1

Ward 49



Keezharamanputhur Road -  (280 Households)

28B3=1, 28B/1=1, 28B4=1, 28B4-1=1, 28BC=1, 28BC/1=1, 
28BD1=1, 28BE=1, 28C=1, 28C1/2, 28C1/2=2, 28C1A=1, 
28C6/4=1, 28D=1, 28D1=1, 28D-1/A, 28D-1/B=1, 38D2=1, 
28D2A=1, 28D/2B-1=1, 28D2/C, 28D2/E, 28D/2F, 28D 
2/G=4, 28D2/1=1, 28D2A/1,2=1, 28D2A2=1, 28D2B=1, 
28D3, 28D3=2, 28D3/A2-1=1, 28D3A=1, 28D3A1=1, 28D4, 
28D4, 28D4, 28D4, 28D5, 28D5=5, 28E, 28E=2, 28E/0, 
28E1, 28E2, 28E2, 28E2=5, 28E2/3=1, 28E2/A=1, 
28E2/A1=1, 28E2/1=1, 28E2A=1, 28E2/B=1, 28E5, 28E5=2, 
28E4/1=1, 28E5/A=1, 28E5/C, 28E5D=2, 28E6/1=1, 
28E6/1C, 28E6/1D=2, 28E6/1C, 28E6/1D=2, 28E6/2, 
28E6/3=2, 28E6/B=1, 28E6/B1, 28E6/B2=2, 28E6A=1, 
28E6C=1, 28E6C1=1, 28E6D=1, 28E6, 28E8, 28E/9=3, 
28E9A=1, 28E10=1, 28E-10A=1, 28F=1, 28F=1, 28F/1A=1, 
28F/1B, 28F/1C, 28/1D, 28F/1E, 28F/1F, 18F/1G=6, 
28F/1G-1A, 28F/1G-1B=2, 28F1, 28F1/3=1, 28F/2=1, 
28F3/A=1, 28F4=1, 28F5A/1=1, 28G, 28G, 28G=3, 
28G1A=1, 28G2=1, 28G2/1=1, 28H=1, 28H/1=1, 29J=1, 
29J1=1, 29K=1, 29K2=1, 29K-2A,3A,4A=1, 28K3=1, 28K3A, 
28K3/B=2, 28K4, 28K5=2, 28KA=1, 28K/B2/1A=1, 28K/0=1, 
28K/0/1=1, 28LA=1, 28LA/1, 28LA2=2, 28LB, 28LB=2, 
289L/B2=1, 28LC, 28LC=2, 28LC/1=1, 28LC/1A/1=1, 
28LC/2=1, 28LD, 28LD, 28LD=3, 28LD/3, 28LD/4=2, 28LD2, 
28LD3, 28LD5=3, 28M=1, 28M/1, 28N=1, 29, 30=2, 30A=1, 
32=1, 32A, 32B, 32C=3, 33=1, 33/1=1, 22/1A=1, 33/1C=1, 
33/2, 33/3, 33/4=3, 33A=1, 33A1, 33A2=2, 33B, 33B, 33C=3, 
33/C1, 33C2=2, 33D, 33E, 33F, 33G, 33H=5, 33P=1, 34=1, 
34/1A=1, 35=1, 35A=1, 36=1, 39=1, 39A1, 39A1=2, 39A2, 
39A2, 29A/2=2, 39B/1=1, 40J-1=1, 40A,40B, 40C, 40D, 40E, 
40F, 40G, 40H=8, 40H/1, 40H/3, 40H/3=3, 40J, 40K=2, 
40K1, 40K2, 40K2, 40K4, 40K5, 40K6, 40K7, 40K8, 40K8=9, 
41=1, 41/1=1,41B1=1,  42, 43=2, 43/1=1, 43A=1, 44=1, 
44/1, 44/2=2, 44/35B=1, 45=1, 45A=1, 46/47=2, 47A, 
47B=2, 48=1, 48/1, 48/2, 48/3=3, 48A TO 49=1, 49A=1, 
50=1, 50/1-2A1, 50/1-2A2=2, 50/1A, 501B=2, 50/1B-1=1, 
50/2=1, 50A, 50A=2, 50A/1=1, 50A3, 50/A4, 50A5=3, 50B, 
50C, 50D=3, 50D/1=1, 50E=1, 50E1=1, 50E1/1=1, 
50E1/A=1, 50E3, 50E/4=2, 50E4/1=1, 50E5=1, 50F=1, 
50F2=1, 50H=1, 50H=1, 50H1, 50/H2=2, 51=1, 51A, 51B=2, 
51B/1=1, 52=1, 52/1=1, 52B, 52C, 52D, 52D, 52E=5, 
52E1=1, 52E1/1A=1, 52F=1, 53, 53=2, 52/1=1, 53/1-1=1, 
53/1/1A2=1, 52/1/2=1, 53/1A=1, 53/1A1=1, 53/1D, 52/1E, 
53/1F, 53/1G=4, 53/2, 53/2=2, 53/2A=1

6 Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

35

North Rajakkamangalam Road   Door No. 3C-142E/7



Place: Nagercoil Signature:

Date: 15.12.2017 Name      : K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL,.

Designation: Municipal Commissioner

East Beech Road     Door No.118/3 -125/A3

South Periavilai    Door No. 61-121B

West Keezharamanputhur   Thattanvilai Road

7 Total Population of the 
Ward

5030

8 If the population arrived is 
lesser / higher than the 
average population  of a 
single Ward  of the 
………….. Local Body, 
the reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   +0.47%)

9 Remarks, if any -



ANNEXURE -II (d)
MUNICIPALITY

DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT : KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 36

2 Name of the areas 
covered in the Ward 1. Keezha Ramanputhoor 

2. Thattan vilai

3. Keezharamanputhoor  Road

4. Rajakkamangalam Road

3 Average population of 
the ward

5006

4 Building  Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name :

Keezha Ramanputhoor :-
Building  Nos : 0/D0/1 to 77C2 of 49th ward               -  553

Thattan vilai  :-
Building  Nos : 3 to 78B of 49th ward                          -  531

Keezharamanputhoor Road:-
Building  Nos : 0 to 77C1 of 49th ward                        - 313

Rajakkamangalam Road :-
Building  Nos : 76A1/1 to 95/3 of 50th ward                -   64

                                                 Total Households   -   1461

5
Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Ward no : 49
Street Name : Keezha Ramanputhoor – (553 
Households)

0/DO/1 = 1, 17A = 1, 19/2 = 1, 28/O-2=1, 28D2H=1, 
28D2H/1=1, 28E4-1=1, 33/1=1, 44a/2, 44a/3=2, 49, 50=2, 
50/0, 50/0, 50/1=3, 50A=1, 50A/2=1, 50A-2A=1, 50B, 50C, 
50D, 50E=4, 50E1/1=1, 50F, 50G, 50H, 50J, 50J=5, 51=1, 



51A, 51B, =2, 52=1, 52/1, 52/2, 52/3=3, 52A, 53/1A/3, 
53/1/A/4, 53/1/A/5, 53/1/A/6, 53/1/A/7, 53/1/A/8, 53/1/A/9, 
53/1/A/10=8, 53B1/A=1, 53H/M-2=1, 53J6=1, 55=1,55A =1, 
56=1, 56/1=1, 57=1, 57A=1, 58=1, 58/1=1, 58A, 58A, 
58B=1, 59 =1,59/1, 59/2 =2, 59A,59B =2, 60=1, 60-3-1=1, 
60A=1, 60A1=1, 60B=1, 6=1, 61A=1, 62/3=1, 62A=1, 63=1, 
63A,63A=2, 63B,63B=2, 63B2=1, 64=1, 64A, 64B, 64C, 
64D=4, 65=1, 65/1=1, 65A, 65B, 65C, 65D=4, 66=1, 
66/1=1, 66A, 66B, 66C, 66D=4, 67=1, 671C4/9-A=1, 
68,69=2, 69A, 69B, 69D, 69E, 69F, 69G=6, 70,71=2, 
71/0,71/0-1, 61/0-2, 71/0-3, 71/0-4,71/0-5, 71/06=7, 72/2=1, 
71/A, 71/B=1, 71/B1=1, 71/B3=1, 71 B / 3--2=1, 71/B7A=1, 
71/C3/A1=, 71/C5/1=1, 71/C5/2=1, 71/C/5A/02=1, 
71/D1=1, 71/F/0B=1,71/G3=1, 71/H-1B3=1, 71/1, 71/1=2, 
71/1-1D=1, 71/12=1, 71/J/2=1, 714/A7=1, 714/E=1, 71A=1, 
71A.1=1, 71A/D=1, 71A1=1, 71A1A, 71A1B=2, 71A1B/1=1, 
71A1/C=1, 71A2=1, 71A2/1=1, 71A2B=1, 71A3B=1, 
71A3/B-1=1, 71A4B=1, 71A4B/1=1, 71B=1, 71B/2=1, 
71B/2A=1, 71B/3=1, 71B.3/1=1,71B.3/3, 71B.3/4=2, 
71B/3—6, 71B/3-7=2, 71B/7C, 71B/7D=2, 71B/20, 
71B/21=2, 71B/21-A=1, 71B/A, 71BA=2, 71B1=1, 
71B1/1=1, 71B1/4=1, 71B1/A=1, 71B2, 71B2=2, 71B2A=1, 
71B3=1, 71B3/1,71B3/1, 71B3/2=3, 71B4=1, 71B3=1A, 
71B5=1, 71B5/A=1, 71B6=1, 71B6/1=1, 71B7=1, 71B7/1, 
71B7/2=2, 71B7/A=1, 71B8, 71B9=2, 71B9/B, 71B9/C, 
71B9/D, 71B9/E=4, 71B10, 71B11,71B12=3, 71C, 71C=2, 
71C1, 71C1, 71C2, 71C2, 71C2, 71C/2=6, 71C2/A=1, 
71C3, 71C3=2, 71C3, 71C3=2, 71C3-9A1=1, 71C3/9A2-
1=1,  71C3/B4A=1, 71C3C=1, 71C3/C1=1, 71C3/D, 
71C3E=2, 71C3/E1=1,71C3C=1, 71C3/C1=1, 71C3/D, 
71C3E=2, 71C3/E1=1, 71C4=1, 71C4, 71C4=2, 71C4/1, 
71C4-1=2, 71C4/1A-4=1, 71C4/2, 71C4/2=2, 71C4/2A=1, 
71C4/1, 71C4/3=2, 71C4/1/1, 71C4/3-1, 71C4/3/2=3, 
71C4/3/4=1, 71C4/3/4-1=1, 71C4/3-5/1A=1, 71C-4/3-
6/1A2=1, 71C4/3A=1, 71C4/4=1, 71C4/4A=1, 71C/4/5, 
71C4/6, 71C4/6=4, 71C4/6A, 71C/4-6B=2, 71C4/7=1, 
71C4/7-1A=1, 71C4/7B, 71C/4/8, 71C4/8=2, 71C4/8-1=1, 
71C4/8-2A=1, 71C4/8-2A2=1, 71C4/8/2A2/1, 
71C4/8/2A2/2=2, 71C4/8-1A=1, 71C4/9, 71C4/9=2, 
71C4/9-1=1, 71C4/10=1, 71C4/10A2=1, 71C4/10A2/1H=1, 
71C4/11, 71C4/12=2, 71C4/12A/1=1, 71C4/B=1, 71C4/B-5, 
71C4/B-6, 71C4/B-7=3, 71C4C, 71C4D=2, 71C5=1, 
71C5/1, 71C5/2, 71C/5/2=3, 71C5/4, 71C5/5=2, 71C5/5-
1=1, 71C-5/5-1A1=1, 71C5/5A=1, 71C5/5C=1, 71C5/6=1, 
71C5A/10A=1, 71C5A/11A1=1, 71C6=1, 71C6/1=1, 
71C6,1,2=1, 71C6/2=1, 71C6/2/OA=1, 71C6/3, 
71C6/4,71C6/5=3, 71C/6-5-1, 71C/6-5-2, 71C/6-5-3=3, 
71C6/A=1, 71C/7, 71C8, 71C9=3, 71C9/A, 71C9/A=2, 
71C/18=1, 71C/18A, 71C/18B, 71C/18C, 71C/18D, 
71C/18E=5, 71C/18E/3B, 71C/18E2B=2, 71C/19=1, 



71CH/2=1, 71CH/A6H=1, 71D=1, 71D11=1, 71E, 71E=2, 
71E1/A=1, 71E1/6=1, 71E2, 71E3=2, 71E/3A, 71E3/A=2, 
71E4=1, 71E4/1, 71E4/2, 71E4/3, 71E4/4, 71E4/5=5, 71E5, 
71E6, 71E7, 71E/8=4, 71E8/1C=1, 71E9=1, 71F/0=1, 
71F/0A=1, 71F/01/1=1, 71F/0A/1A=1, 71F/0C=1, 71F1=1, 
71F/1=1, 71F1A=1, 71F3=1, 71F3/A=1, 71F4=1, 71F7=1, 
71F6/1, 71F7/2, 71F7/3=3, 71F/A, 71F/B, 71F/C, 71F/D, 
71F/E=5, 71G=1,  71G1=1, 71G/1, 71G/1=2, 71G1A, 
71G1/B=2, 71G/2, 71G/2=2, 71G/2/1=1, 71G/2A-1=1, 
71G/3A, 71G/3B, 71G/3C=3, 71G/4, 71G/5=2, 71G/C, 
71G/D=2, 71H, 71H=2, 71H/01=1, 71H/0-H=, 71H1, 
71H1=2, 71H/1A, 71H1A=2, 71H1A/1, 71H1A2, 71H1A3, 
71H1A4=4, 71H1/A9, 71H1B=1, 71H/1-BO=1, 71H1/1-2=1, 
71H/1-B1=1, 71H/1-B1A=1, 71H/1-B2=1, 71H/1-B2A=1, 
71H/1-B3=1, 71H1C, 71H1C, 71H1D=3, 71H1/D1=1, 
71H2=1, 71H2/1, 71H2/2, 71H2/3=3, 71H2/571H2/5A=1, 
71H/2A-1, 71H/2A-2, 71H/2A-3=3, 71H3=1, 
71H3/3=1,71H3/A, 71H3/A=2, 71H3/A1=1, 71H-3-=1, 
71H4=1, 71H5C1=, 71H6, 71H6=2, 71H/8D-1=1, 
71H/8D/1A, 71H/8D/1B=2, 71H/11=1, 71HA, 71H/A=2, 
71HA/1, 71H/A1, 71H/A-1=3, 71HA/1A=1, 71H/A-1/2, 
71HA/1-3, 71HA/1-4, 71HA/1-5=4, 71H/A1A=1, 71HA1/B2-
A1, 71HA1/B2-A2=2, 71HA1/B2-B3=1,71HA/2=1, 
71H/A2B=171HA/3=1, 71H/A3C, 71H/A3D=2, 71HA/4=1, 
71HA4-1=1, 71HA/5=1, 71HA5-1=1, 71HA/5-1, 71HA/5-2, 
71HA/5-2, 71HA/5-2, 71HA/5-3=5,71HA6/A, 
71H/A6/B,71H/A6B=1, 71H/A/7, 71HA8, 71H/A9, 71H/A10, 
71H/A10, 71H/A11, 71H/A11, 71H/A12, 71H/A13=9, 
71HA/116, 71HA/117=2, 71H/AC=1, 71H/AC1=1, 
71H/B9=1, 71H/C, 71H/D=2, 71H/D1-A=1, 71HD-1A2=1, 
71H/D2, 71HD/2=2, 71H/D3=1, 71HD3/1A1, 71HD3/1A2, 
71HD3/1A3=3, 71H/D4=1, 71HD4/1=1, 71HD4/1A=1, 
71HD4/2A1=1, 71H/D4A=1, 71HD4A1=1, 71HD6=1, 
71H/D7, 71H/D8=3, 71HD-A=1, 71H/DHB, 71H/DHD, 
71H/DHE=3, 71H/DHE1=1, 71H/DHF=1, 71H/DHP=1, 
71H/K=1, 71HSE=1, 711=1, 711/A=1, 71J, 71J, 71J=3, 
71J2=1, 71J2A=1, 71J2B=1, 71J3, 71J4=2, 71K=1, 
71K1=1, 71R, 71R/1, 71R/2, 71R/3, 71R/4, 71R/5, 71R/6, 
71R/7, 71R8, 71R/9=9, 72=1, 72A=1, 72A1=1, 72D=1, 
72D1, 72D2=2, 72D5=1, 72D/7=1, 72E=1, 73, 74=2, 74/1, 
74/2=2, 74/5=1, 74A=1, 75=1, 75A, 75B, 75C=3, 76=1, 
76/1, 76/2, 76/4, 76/5=4, 76A=1,  76A1=1,  76A1/1, 
76A1/2=2, 76A2, 76A3, 76A4, 76A5, 76A6=5, 76B=1, 77=1, 
77/1=1, 77/A1=1, 77A, 77B=2, 77B/1=1, 77C=1, 77C/2=1.

Ward No : 49



Street Name: Thattan villai – (531 households)

1-28E5/2=1, 1-2B/12, 1-2B/13, 1-2B/14=3, 1-2B10, 1-
2B11=2, 3=1, 3-1, 3-2=2, 3A=1, 3A1, 3A2=2, 3B=1, 3B1, 
3B2=2, 3C=1, 3C1, 3C2=2, 30A=1, 6/1=1, 6A=1, 7=1, 
7A=2, 7A/2=2, 7B=1, 7/C5A=1, 8=1, 8/0=1, 8/0-1, 8/0--2=2, 
8/1, 8/1, 8/2=3, 8/6=1, 8/B-A6-1=1, 8/D9C=1, 8-3, 8-4, 8-
5=3, 88-A5A=1, 8A=1, 8A/1-1=1, 8A1, 8A1=2, 8A1/2=1, 
8A1/A=1, 8A2=1, 8A/2A=1, 8A3, 8A3=2, 8A5=1, 8B=1, 
8B/1=1, 8B/A=1, 8B/A1A=1, 8B1=1, 8BA/A1=1, 8BA1, 
8BA2=2, 8BE=1, 8C=1, 8C/1, 8C/2=2, 8C1/A=1, 8CD=1, 
8D=1, 8D/11=1, 8D/12-1=1, 8D/12-1A=1, 8D/14, 8D/15, 
8D/15=3, 8D/15-1, 8D/15-2, 8D/15-3, 8D/15-4=4, 8D/16, 
8D/17=2, 8D/20-A=1, 8D/9A=1, 8D/9A/1=1, 8D/9B=1, 
8D/9B1=1, 8D/A3=1, 8D/B=1, 8D/B1A=1, 8D1=1, 8D1/B=, 
8D10=1, 8D-11/1=1, 8D12, 8D12, 8D13=3, 8D13/A=1, 8D-
13/A1=1, 8D13-1=1, 8D15/4, 8D15/5=2, 8D1A=1, 8D2, 
8D3, 8D4=3, 8D4/1, 8D4/2=2, 8D5, 8D5=2, 8D5/1=1, 
8D5/B, 8D5/C, 8D5A=3, 8D6=1, 8D6/A=1, 8D6A1=1, 
8D6B=1, 8D7=1, 8D7/1= 8D8, 8D9=2, 8DA=1, 8DA2=2, 
8D/A2=1, 8D=1, 8D/A2=1, 8D=1, 8E1=1, 8F1/1=1, 
8F/2A=1, 8F1, 8F2=2, 8F2/1=1, 8F3, 8F4, 8F5, 8F6=4, 8G, 
8H, 8J=3, 8J, 8I=1, 8K=1, 8K1, 8K2=2, 8L=1, 8L1, 8L2, 
8L3=3, 8L2/1=1, 8L4=1, 8M=1,8M-1=1, 8N=1, 8N1=1, 
8P=1, 8R=1, 8R/1-A=1, 8R1=1, 9=1, 9/1=1, 9/A/C=1, 
9/C2=1, 9-1A=1, 9A=1, 9A/B=1, 9A2=1, 9A2/1=1, 9A3=1, 
9A3-1, 9A3-2=2, 9A3-2A=1, 9A3/2B=1, 9A4,  9A5, 9A6, 
9A7, 9A8=5, 9A8-1, 9A8-2, 9A8-3=3, 98=1, 9B/1, 9B1=2, 
9C/1, 9D/1=2, 9D/13A=1, 9D/2=1, 9D/2A, 9D/2B=2, 9D3=1, 
9E, 9F=2, 9F/1=1, 9G=1, 9H/1=1,  9H/1=1, 10=1, 10A, 
10B=2, 10B/1, 10B/2=2, 10B/2A=1, 10B/3=1, 10B2-1=1, 
10C, 10B, 10E, 10F, 10G, 10H=6, 11=1, 10A=1, 12/1=1, 
12/A1=1, 12-B3, 12-B4=2, 1-2B9=1, 13=1, 13/1=1, 14=1, 
14-1=1, 14A, 14B, 14C=3, 15=1, 18=1, 18A=1, 19=1, 
19/1=1, 19D3/2, 18D3-1=2, 1B/3=1, 20, 21=2, 21/0-1A=1, 
21/0=1, 21-01=1, 21/1=1, 21A, 21B=23, 21B/1=1, 21C,  
21D=2, 22=1, 22/5, 22/6=2, 22/A5=1, 22-1, 22-2, 22-3, 22-
4=4, 22A=1, 22A1=1, 22B=1, 24, 25=2, 25A=1, 26=1, 
26/1A=1, 26/2=1, 27=1, 27A, 27B, 27C, 27D=4, 27D/1A=1, 
28/LD/5, 28/LD/6=2, 28A=1, 28A/1, 28A/2=2, 28B=1, 
28BE/1=1, 28D/2F1=1, 30, 31, 32=3, 34=1, 34/1, 34A=1, 
35, 36=2, 36A, 36A=2, 37=1, 37A, 37B=2, 38, 39=2, 39-
1=1, 40=1, 40/G1, 40/G2=2, 41B=1, 41=1, 41/2=1, 42=1, 
43/2, 43/3=2, 44/A2=1, 44A=1, 44A/1=1, 45=1, 45/1=1, 
46A=1, 47=1, 47A=1, 48=1, 48A=1, 49=1, 49/1, 49-2, 49-3, 
49-4=4, 49A=1, 49A1=1, 49B, 49C=2, 4C=1, 50=1, 
50/1B=1, 50/1B=1, 50/D2, 50/D3=2, 50A=1, 50H2=1, 
50/H2A=1, 50M=1, 51=1, 51A, 51B=2, 52A=1, 52A1, 52A2, 
50A3=3, 52A3-1=1, 52A4=1, 52A4/1=1, 52A5, 52A6, 52A7, 
52A8, 52A9=5, 52B=1, 52B1=1, 52B1/A=1, 52B2=1, 



52B2/1=1, 52B3=1, 52B3/1=1, 52B5=1, 52C=1, 52C/A=1, 
52C/0=1, 52C1, 52C2=2, 52D, 52E=2, 53=1, 53/2, 53-1=2, 
53A, 53B=2, 53B/1, 52B1=2, 53B2/2=1, 53C, 53C, 53D=3, 
53D1=1, 53D=1, 54=1, 54-1, 52-2=2, 55=1, 55, 55A=1, 
55A, 55A2=1, 55B, 55C=2, 56=1, 56/0=1, 56A, 56A, 56B, 
56B, 56B, 56C=5, 57=1, 57/0, 57/1, 57/2, 57/3=4, 57/D-
1=1, 57A, 57B, 57C, 57D, 57E=5, 57E1, 57E2=2, 57F=1, 
58, 59=2, 59A=1, 60=1, 60/1=1, 60/7=1, 60B=1, 60B/2, 
60B1=2, 60C=1, 61=1, 61C=1, 62, 63=2, 63A=1, 64=1, 
64A, 64B, 64C, 64D, 64E=5, 64E1=1, 64F, 64G, 64H=3, 
65=1, 65A=1, 65B, C,D,E,F,G=1, 65=1, 65E/1=1, 65G, 
65H=2, 66=1, 66A=1, 67=1, 67/1, 67/2, 67/3, 67/4=5, 
67A=1, 67A/1, 67A/2, 67A/3=3, 67B/1=1, 68=1, 68/1=1, 
68/10, 68/11, 68/13, 68/14, 68/15, 68/16=6, 68/16-1=1, 
68/17=1, 68/2, 68/2, 68/3, 68/4, 68/5, 68/6, 68/7, 68/8, 68/9, 
68/9=9, 68/B1=1, 68A=1, 68A/1=1, 68A/1-1=1, 68A/2=1, 
68B=1, 68B/1=1, 68C, 68D, 68D, 68F, 68G, 68H, 68I, 68J, 
68K, 68K, 68L=11, 69=1, 68/1, 69=1, 69/1, 69/1=1, 69A, 
69A=2, 69A1=1, 69B, 69C=2, 70=1, 70/1,A,B,C=1, 60B=1, 
71/H1/B=1, 71/H1/B=1, 71/HA-1=1, 71/J/3=1, 71B/3-1C=1, 
71B/3-1C=1, 71B/8A, 71B/8B, 71B/8C=2, 71B3/1A=1, 
71B9/A=1, 71CC3/A5=1, 71C4/10A=1, 71C4/11, 
71C4/11=2, 71C4/19=1, 71C5/2A=1, 71C5/5B=1, 
71C12A=1, 71G/A=1, 71G/B=1, 71H/1B3=1, 71H/A9=1, 
71HA/9A=1, 71HA/B=1, 71H/A6A=1, 71H/A6C=1, 72=1, 
72/1A=1, 73=1, 73A=1, 74=1, 74A, 74B=2, 76=1, 76/2A=1, 
77=1, 77A/1=1, 78=1, 78A, 78B=2,

Ward no : 49
Street Name : Keezha Ramanputhoor  Road
                                                       (313 Households)

0=1, 0/0=1, 0/3A, 0/3A=2, 0/3A=1, 0/3B=1, 0/3B-1A, 0/3B-
1B=2, 0A, 0/A=2, 0/A1=1, 0/A1-A=1, 0/A2, 0/A3, 0/A4, 
0/A5=4, 0/B=1, 0/B1=1, 0/C=1, 0/C1, 0/C2, 0/C3, 0/C4=4, 
0/D=1, 0/D0=1, 0/D1, 0/D1, 0/D2, 0/D3, 0/D4, 0/D5, 0/D6, 
0/DE7, 0/D8=9, 0/E, 0/F=2, 0/F1, 0/F/1, 0/F2, 0F2, 0F3, 
0/F3=6, 0/G=1, 0/G6, 0/G7, 0/G8, 0/G9, 0/G10, 0/G11=6, 
0/H=1, 1=1, 1/1, 0/2, 0/2=3, 1/2A1/B=1, 1/3, 1/3, 1/, 1/5, 
1/6, 1/7=6, 1A=1, 1A1, 1A2, 1A3, 1A4, 1A5,1A6=6, 1B=1, 
1B1=1, 1B8=1, 2A=1, 2A1=1, 2A/1B/1=1, 2A/1A/1=1, 
2A/1B-2=1, 2A2=1, 2B=1, 2B/5, 2B/6=1, 2B/8=1, 2B1, 
2B2=2, 2B2A=1, 2B4, 2B4=2, 3=1, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, 3/4, 3/4, 
3/5, =6, 3A, 3A=2, 5=1, 5/0D=1, 5A=1, 5C, 5D, 5E, 5F=4, 
5G1, 5G2, 5GT3, 5G4=4, 6=1, 11A=1, 11A1, 11A2, 
11A3=3, 13, 14, 15=3, 15/0=1, 15/0-1=1, 15/0-4, 15/0-5=2, 
15/2, 15/3=2,  15/3C=1, 15/4, 15/5=2, 15A=1, 15A1, 
15A2=2, 15B, 15E=2, 15E/1, 15E2=2, 15F=1, 16=1, 16A, 
16B=2, 16B TO 16B4=1, 16=1, 17=1, 17/1=1, 17C=1, 
17C/1A, 17D, 17E=2, 17E-1=1, 18=1, 18A, 18B=2, 19/3=1, 



19A=1, 19H=1, 19/1=1, 19=1, 20=1, 20A=1, 23=1, 
23/1A=1, 24=1, 24/1=1, 24B=1, 24D1, 24D2=2, 24E, 24E, 
24F=3, 24F1, 24F2=2, 25, 26=2, 26/1=1, 27=1, 38CA=1, 28 
1/1=1, 28L DE =1, 28 LDE1=1, 28/0, 28/0=2, 28/0-1=1, 
28/1=1, 28/1,2,3=1, 28/5-3, 28/5-3=2, 28/9-1, 28/9-2, 28/9-
3=3, 28A, 28A, 28B, 28B=4, 28B 3/2=1, 28B/D=1, 28B1, 
28B2, 28B2, 28B-2=4, 28B2A=1, 52B, 52C, 52D, 52D, 
52E=5, 52E1=1, 52E1/1A=1, 52F=1, 53, 53=2, 52/1=1, 
53/1-1=1, 53/1/1A2=1, 52/1/2=1, 53/1A=1, 53/1A1=1, 
53/1D, 52/1E, 53/1F, 53/1G=4, 53/2, 53/2=2, 53/2A, 53/2A, 
53/2B=3, 53/3=1, 53/C3=1, 53-1A0=1, 53A=1, 53A1=1, 
53A1/1=1, 53A4=1, 52B1, 53B1=2, 532B10=1, 53B2, 
53B2=2, 53B2/1=1, 53B2/10A, 52B2/10B, 53B2/10C=3, 
53B2/2, 53B2/3, 53B2/4, 53B2/5, 53B3/6, 53B2/7, 53B2/8, 
53B2/9=8, 53B3, 53B4=2, 53B4/1=1, 53B5, 53B6=2, 
53B6/A=1, 53-B6A2=1, 53B7, 53B8=2, 53B8A=1, 53B9=1, 
52C1, 53C2, 53C/3/, 53C3=4, 53C2/1A=1, 53C4, 53C5, 
53C6, 53C6, 53C8=5, 53D1=1, 53E=1, 53E2=1, 53FR=1, 
53F1, 53F2=2, 53G=1, 53G1=1, 53H=1, 53H/C=1, 
53H/M1=1, 53J, 53J=2, 53J/1, 53J1, 53J2, 53J3, 53J4, 
53J5=6, 54=1, 54/A=1, 54-A1=1, 55=1, 55/1=1, 56=1, 
56/1,56/2=2, 56A, 56A, 56B=3, 56G, 56H=2, 57=1, 
57B1=1, 58=1, 60=1, 60/1, 60/2, 60/3, 60/4=4, 60/4/A=1, 
60-5, 60-6=2, 60/8, 60/9, 60/9, 60/10/ 60/11=5, 60A, 
60B=2, 60/B1=1, 71H/H1/1=1, 71/H1/A5=1, 71/H1/A7, 
71/H1/A8=2, 71B/8C, 71B/8D, 71B/8E=3, 71B6/1-1=1, 
71C/18E/2=1, 71C4/10A3, 71CA/14=1, 71E/1A=1, 71E-
A=1, 71G/B2=1, 71HA/5-2A=1, 72/A2=1, 77C/1=1

Ward no : 50
Street Name: Rajakkamangalam Road –(64 households)

76A1/1=1, 77=1, 77/1-77/2=2, 78=1, 78/0-1=1, 78/2=1, 
78/2A=1, 78/3-78/5=3, 78-1=1, 78A=1, 78A1-78A2=2, 78B-
78C=2, 78C1-71C2=2, 78D1=1, 79=1, 79A1-79A2=2 , 
80=1, 80/1=1, 80A=1, 81=1, 81A=1, 82=1, 83/3=1, 84A=1, 
85-88=4, 88/1-88/2=2, 88/2A=1, 88A=1, 89=1, 89/1=1, 
89A-89B=2, 90-91=2, 91A=1, 91A/1=1, (91A/2,91A/2)=2, 
91A/3=1, 91B-91D=3, 92=1, 94-95=2, 95/1=1, 95/1A-
95/1D=4, 95/2-95/3=2.

6 Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

36

North Rajakkamangalam Road     Door No. 76A1/1-95/3



Place: Nagercoil Signature   :

Date : 15.12.2017 Name         : K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL.,                                                                          

Designation: Municipal commissioner

East Keezharamanputhur Road    Door No. O-77C1

South Thattanvilai    Door No. 3-78B

A.R.Camp Road

West Keezharamanputhur    Door No.O/D0/1-77C2

Nedunganvilai (Not included)

7 Total Population of 
the Ward

5245

8 If the population 
arrived is lesser / 
higher than the 
average population  of 
a single Ward  of the  
Nagercoil Municipality 
Local Body, the 
reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  +4.77%)

9 Remarks, if any -



ANNEXURE -II (d)
MUNICIPALITY

DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 37

2 Name of the areas 
covered in the Ward 

1. Punnakattu vilai
2. Nedungan vilai
3. Rajakkamangalam road
4. Punnakattu vilai
5. Rajakkamangalam road
6. Keezharaman puthur

3 Average population of 
the ward

5006

4 Building  Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name :

Punnakattuvilai :-
Building  Nos : 1 TO 39 of 50th ward                             - 383

Nedunganvilai :-
Building  Nos : 1 TO 18A of 50th ward                           - 318

Rajakkamangalam road :-
Building  Nos : 100A To 143A of 50th ward                    - 171

Punnakattuvilai :-
Building  Nos : 10/1 To   18C/20/1A of 42nd ward          - 385

Rajakkamangalam road :-
Building  Nos : 18B5 To 155Z/10 of 42nd ward               - 114

Keezharamanputhur :-
Building  Nos : 71C3/1 To 71C3/B8 of 49th ward            -  35
                                                 Total Households           1406

5
Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Ward no : 50
Street Name : Punnakattuvilai – (383 Households)

1=1 , 1A - 1B=2 , 1D=1 , 2 - 3=2 , 3A=1 , 4=1 , 5A=1 , 5A1 - 
5A/2=2 , 6 - 7=2 , 7A - 7C=3 , 8=1 , 8A - 8B=2 , 10A=1 , 
10/A=1,10/A1 - 10A/2=2 , 10A/2A=1 , 10A/3=1 , 10A3/1 - 
10A3/2=2 , 10A4 - 10A8=5 , 10/B1 - 10/B3=3 , 10B=1 , 
10B/1A=1 , 10B/A=1 , 10BC=1 , 10C/1 - 10/C2=2 , 10/D - 
10/D=2 , 10/D1 - 10/D3=3 , 10E=1 , 10E1=1 , 10E/1A=1 , 
10E/2 - 10/E3=2 , 10F=1 , 10F1 - 10F2=2 , (10F3,10F4)=1 , 
10F3/2/1 - 10F3/2/8=8 , 10F7=1 , 10F7/1=1 , 10F7/1A=1 , 
10F8=1 , 10G=1 , 10G1 - 10G1/2=2 , 10/G1/A=1 , 
10G1/A1=1 , 10G/1B - 10G/1C=2 , 10G2=1 , 10G2/4=1 , 
10G3 - 10G/7=5 , 10G/7-1 - 10G/7-3=3 , 10G/8=1 , 



10G/8A=1 , 10G9 - 10G/10=2 , 10H=1 , 10H1 - 10H/11=11 , 
10H/2=1 , 10H/5=1 , 10H/13 - 10H-14=2 , 10I=1 , 10I/1 - 
10I/2=2 , 10H6/1=1 , 10H/16=1 - 10H/18=3 , , 11=1 , 11/1 - 
11/4=4 , 11/14E/1 - 11/14E/3=3 , 11A=1 , 11/A1 - 11/A3=3 , 
11B=1 , 11/B/A=1 , 11B2=1 , 11/B1=1 , 11C=1 , 11/C1 - 
11C1=2 , 11C1A=1 , 11C1/B=1 , 11C2 - 11/C2=2 , 
11C2/3=1 , 11C2/4 - 11C2/4=2 , 11C2/4A=1 , 11/C3 - 
11/C4=2 , 11C/22=1 , 11D=1 , 11D/A=1 , 11D/1 - 11D/1=2 , 
11D/2 - 11D/4=3 , 11/D1C=1 , 11/D2=1, 11D/A1=1 , 11E=1 , 
11E/1 - 11E/2=2 , 11E2/1 - 11E2/3=3 , 11E4 - 11E/4=2 , 
11E/5 - 11E/5=2 , 11/E/4/1 - 11/E/4/2=2 , 11E/3=1 , 11E/9=1 
, 11E/10 - 11E/10=2 , 11E/11=1 , 11E/11-2A=1 , 11E/12 - 
11E/12=2 , 11E/13 - 11E/16=4 , 11F=1 , 12=1 , 13B=1 , 
14=1 , 14A - 14A=2 , 14B - 14C=2 , 14E/15=1 , 14E/5=1 , 
15=1 , 15/0 - 15/O=2 , 15/0-1=1 , 15/0/A - 15/O-E=5 , 
15/0/2=1 , 15/5=1 , 15/5/0=1 , 15/5-1 - 15/5-7=7 , 15/5A=1 , 
15/5E - 15/5F=2 , 15/7=1 , 15/19=1 , 15/19A - 15/19B=2 , 
15/19F=1 , 15/21=1 , 15/21-1=1 , 15/23 - 15/24=2 , 
15/24A=1 , 15/25=1 , 15/25A=1 , 15/26 - 15/27=2 , 15/27A - 
15/27C=3 , 15/30=1 , 15/30A - 15/30B=2, 15A=1 , 15A/1=1 , 
15/5-2=1 , 15/32=1 , 15A1 - 15A3=3 , 15A4=1 , 15A4/1 - 
15A4-2=2 , 15A3/1=1 , 15A3-1/2=1 , 15A3/3 - 15A3/5=3 , 
15A5=1 , 15A6=1 , 15B=1 , 15B/1 - 15B2=2 ,  15B-C=1 , 
15C=1 , 15C/1=1 , 15C1/A=1 , 15C/B - 15C/C=2 , 15C1/1=1 
, 15C/2-15C/3=3 , 15C3/1=1 , 15C/4=1 ,15B1=1,15B1/1=1, 
15B/6=1 , 15B/3 - 15B/5=3 ,  15B/8 - 15B/8=2 , 15B/8A - 
15B/8-A=2 , 15B/9 - 15B/12=4 , 15D=1 , 15D/1=1 , 15D1/1 - 
15D1/3=3 , 15D/2=1 , (15D/3 ,15D/3 ,15D/3)=3 , 15D2/2=1 , 
15E -15E=2 , 15E/1 - 15E1=2 , 15E/2 - 15E4=3 , 15E/6=1 , 
15D/1 - 15D2=2, 15D/4=1 , 15/5J=1 , 15/5J1=1 , 15/5K/1 - 
15/5K2=2 , 15/5M - 15/5P=4 , 15/5R=1 ,15/5/2=1, 15/23A=1, 
15/32=1,  16 - 17=2 , 17A=1 , 17B/1=1 , 17C=1 , 17C/9 - 
17C/10=2 , 17D=1 , 17E=1 , 17E/2 - 17E/6=5 , 18C/13B=1 , 
19/2=1 , 19E=1 , 20=1 , 20/0 - 20/2=3 , 20A - 20B=2 , 22=1 , 
22A=1 , 22A1=1 , 22A1/1=1 , 22/1=1 , 22/A2 - 22/A3=2 , 
22/1=1 ,  23=1 , 23/1=1 , 23/1C=1 , 23/2=1 , 23A=1 , 23B=1 
, 23B1=1 , 23B/3=1 , 23C=1 , 23C/1 - 23C/3=3 , 23C-7=1 , 
23D/2=1 , 25 - 26=2 , 26A=1 , 26A1 - 26A3=3 , 26B - 26D=3 
, 26/1 - 26/2=2 , 27/27/1=1 , 27/2=1 , 27/3=1 , 27C - 27E=3 , 
28A - 28B= 2 , 29A=1 , 29A=1 , 29A/1A=1 , 30 - 32=3 , 
32B=1 , 35=1 , 35/1 - 35/3=3 , 36=1 , (37 , 38)=1 , 38/1=1 , 
38A=1 , 39=1.

Ward No : 50
Street Name: Nedunganvilai – (318 households)

1=1 ,  1/0=1 ,  1/0/1-1=1 ,  1/01-1/01=2 ,  1/0-3=1 ,  1/05-
1/07=3 ,  1-1=1 ,  1/1A=1 ,  1A=1 ,  1A/B=1 ,  1A/B-1=1 ,  
1/B=1 ,  1/BA=1 ,  1/C=1 ,  1/C/1=1 ,  1C/A=1 ,  1C/A-1=1 ,  
1D=1 ,  1D/1=1 ,  1/2=1 ,  1/2A=1 ,  1/4=1 ,  1/4A-1/4D=4 ,  



1/5-1/8=4 ,  2=1 ,  2D/2D=1 ,  2D2/B=1 ,  2D/6-10=1 ,  
2/D10=1 ,  2E/6/10=1 ,  2E/8/3=1 ,  2E8/9=1 ,  2E/15=1 ,  
2E18-2E/19=2 ,  2/EH/17-1=1 ,  2F=1 ,  2F/1B-2F/1B=2 ,  
2F/7-2F/8=2 ,  2F/9-2/F9=2 ,  2/F-10-2F/10=2 ,  2F/10A=1 ,  
2F/11=1 ,  2F/25=1 2F/25A=1 ,  2F/25A/1- 2F/25A/2=2 ,  
2/1=1 ,  2/1A=1 ,  2/1A1- 2/1A/2=2 ,  2/1B-2/1D=3 ,  2/2=1 ,  
2/2A-2/2B=2 ,  2/2D1-2/2D1=2 ,  2/2D2-2/2D2=2 ,  
2/2D/2C=1 ,  2/2D3-2/2D4=2 ,  2/2D4/2=1 ,  2/2D5-2/2D5=2 ,  
2/2D5/1-2/2D5/3=3 ,  2/2D6=1 ,  2/2D6/B=1 ,  2/2D6/1=1 ,  
2/2D6/1A=1 ,  2/2D6/2-2/2D6/5=4 ,  2/2D6/9=1 ,  2/2D7=1 ,  
2/2D7/1=1 ,  2/2D8-2/2D9=2 ,  2/2E1/1=1 ,  2/2E1/3=1 ,  
2/2E3/1=1 ,  2/2E4=1 ,  2/2E4/1-2/2E4/2=2 ,  2/2E4/3/1=1 ,  
2/2E4/4-2/2E4/6=3 ,  2/2E4/B=1 ,  2/2E6/1=1 ,  2/2E/7=1 ,  
2/2E7/1=1 ,  2/2E7/A=1 ,  2/2E7/B/1=1 ,  2/2E7B=1 ,  
2/2E/8=1 ,  2/2E-  2/2E=2 ,  2/2E1/3=1 ,  2/2E/2=1 ,  
2/2E2/5/2=1 ,  2/2E3-2/2E3=2 ,  2/2E4A=1 ,  2/2E5-2/2E6=2 
,  2/2E7C1=1 ,  2/2/E8=1 ,  2/2E/8/1-2/2E8/2=2 ,  2/2E9=1 ,  
2/2E9/A=1 ,  2/2E10=1 ,  2/2E10/1=1 ,  2/2E/10/1A-
2/2E/10/1B=2 ,  2/2E10/2-2/2E10/3=2 ,  2/2E11=1 ,  
2/2E11A to 2/2E/11B=2 ,  2/2E11/E=1 ,  2/2E12=1 ,  
2/2E12/A- 2/2E12C=3 ,  2/2E13/1=1 ,  2/2E13/A=1 ,  
2/2E14=1 ,  2/2E16=1 ,  2/2E16A=1 ,  2/2E/17=1 ,  2/2E23=1 
,  2/2F/1A1A=1 ,  2/2F/1B-2/2F/1D=3 ,  2/2F/2-  2/2F2=3 ,  
2/2F2/1=1 ,  2/2F3-2/2F4=2 ,  2/2F4/2- 2/2F4/3=2 ,  
2/2F4/3/1=1 ,  2/2F/8/A=1 ,  2/2F/15-2/2F15=2 , 2/2F17/A=1, 
2/2F18=1 ,  2/2F18/B-2/2F18/C=2 ,  2/2F19=1 ,  2/2/F23 - 
2/2F/23=2 ,  2/2F/23E=1 ,  2/2F23/1=1 ,  2/2F23C-
2/2F23D=2 ,  2/2F/24=1 ,  2/2F26=1 ,  2/2F26A=1 ,  
2/2F27=1 ,  2/2F30=1 ,  2/2G=1 ,  2/2G1=1 ,  2/3=1 ,  2/3-
1=1 ,  2/3-1A - 2/3-1B=2 ,  2/3-2 - 2/3/3=2 ,  2/3A - 2/3A=2 ,  
2/3B=1 ,  2/4 - 2/4=2 ,  2/4A=1 ,  2/4A/1- 2/4A2=2 ,  2/4-B=1 
,  2/4B1- 2/4B1=2 ,  2/4B-3=1 ,  2/4C=1 ,  2/4C1 - 2/4C 3=3 ,  
2/4D=1 ,  2/4E - 2/4E=2 ,  2/4F - 2/4H=3 ,  2/5 - 2/5=2 ,  2/5A 
- 2/5A=2 ,  2/5B - 2/5C=2 ,  2/5D - 2/5D=3 ,  2/5D1 - 2/5D-
1=2 ,  2/5D2 - 2/5D2=3 ,  2/5D-3=1 ,  2/5D4 - 2/5D-4=2 ,  
2/5/D4/1=1 ,  2/5/D-5 - 2/5/D-5=2 ,  2/5D5/A - 2/5D5/B=2 ,  
2/5/D6=1 ,  2/5E - 2/5F=2 ,  2/5F1/5C - 2/5F1/5D=2 ,  
2/5G=1 ,  2/5G/1 - 2/5G/4=4 ,  2/5H=1 ,  2/5H1=1 ,  2/5J - 
2/5-J=2 ,  2/5J/1 - 2/5J2=2 ,  2/6=1 ,  2/6A - 2/6A=2 ,  
2/6/1=1 ,  2/7=1 ,  2/7-1=1 ,  2/7A=1 ,  2/7A/1=1 ,  2/7A6 - 
2/7A11=6 ,  2/7B - 2/7B=2 ,  2/7B/1- 2/7B/2=2 ,  2/7B/A=1 
2/7B1/1=1 ,  2/7B-2=1 ,  2/7C=1 ,  2/7C/1- 2/7C/1=2 ,  2/7C/3 
- 2-7C/4=2 ,  2/7C/A=1 ,  2/7C1/1=1 ,  2/7C2=1 ,  2/7D=1 ,  
2/7E - 2/7E=2 ,  2/7E2=1 ,  2/7F=1 ,  3=1 ,  3/1=1 ,  4=1 ,  4A 
- 4B=2 ,  4E=1 ,  5=1 ,  5A=1 ,  5A/1=1 ,  5B=1 ,  5B/1=1 ,  
5C=1 ,  7 - 9=3 , 11 - 14=4 ,  14D=1 ,  14E/4-1A=1 ,  15=1 ,  
15/30A-1=1 ,  15A=1 ,  16 - 17=2 ,  17/1 - 17/2=2 ,  17A - 
17C=3 ,  18=1 ,  18A=1.
Ward no : 50
Street Name: Rajakkamangalam Road –



(171 households)

100A=1, 100A1-100A2=2, (100A3,100A3)=2, 100A4-
100A5=2, 100A9=1, 100B=1, 101-102=2, 102/1=1, 102A=1, 
102A/2=1, 102A1=1, 102A4-102A8=5, 102B-102E=4, 
103=1, 103A10=1, 104=1, 104/1-104/6=6, 104A1=1, 
104B=1, 105=1, 105/K=1, 105/V=1, 105A=1, 105E-105G=3, 
105G1-105G2=2, 105H-105H1=2, 105J=1, 105M=1, 
105M/1A=1, 105P=1, 105R-105U=4, 105W=1,  106C-
106D=2, 108A-108C=3, 108CB/1=1, 108D=1, 108E3=1, 
109=1, 110=1, 110/1=1, 110/2-1=1, 110/2A=1, 110N=1, 111-
113=3, 113A-113B=2, 114=1, 114/1-114/2=2, 114A-114B=2, 
115=1, 115A=1, 116-117=2, 119=1, 120/1=1, 120A-120B=2, 
120A/1=1, 121=1, 121A=1, 122=1, 122/2-1=1, 122/1=1, 
122/1A=1, 122/2-122/6=5, 122A=1, 122A/1=1, 122B/1-
122B/2=2, 124=1, 126-127=2, 127A=1, 127A/1=1, 
127/A1=1, 127B=1, 128=1, 129A-129D=4, 130=1, 130/1-
130/3=3, 130A-130B=2, 133A=1, 134=1, 134A=1, 135=1, 
135/1-135/2=2, 136=1, 136/1=1, 136/1A-136/1C=3, 136/2=1, 
136/2A-136/2D=4, 136/3=1, 136/3A-136/3E=5, 136/4-
136/6=3, 137=1, 137/1B=1, 138=1, 138A=1, 139-140=2, 
140A=1, (141,141)=2, 141/1-141/2=2, 141/A1-141A3=3, 
141A-141F=6, 143/15=1, (143/1A,143/A)=2, 143/1C=1, 
143A=1.
Ward 42
Street Name: Punnakattuvilai – (385 households)

10/1 = 1, 18/1 = 1, 18/1 to 18/2 = 2, 18/2 to 18/4 =3, 18/4 to 
18/13 = 10, 18-2/1 to 18-2/3 = 3, 18/3-1 to 18/3-10 = 10, 
18/6A to 18/6B = 2, 18-6/D = 1, 18/9A to 18/9C = 3, 18/9B1 
to 18/9B2 = 2, 18/6-1 to 18/6-2 = 2, 18/12A to 18/12B = 2, 
18/12B = 1, 18/14B = 1, 18/14B to 18/14C = 2, 18/1A = 1, 
18/13A = 1, 18/13C = 1, 18/13A1 to 18/13A3 = 3, 18/9A1 to 
18/9A2 = 2, 18/3A to 18/3E = 5, 18/3A1 = 1, 18/15A1 to 
18/15A2 = 2, 18/15B to 18/15C = 2, 18/3G to 18/3H = 2, 
18/14C1 to 18/14C3 = 3, 18/11A = 1, 18/3A2 to 18/3A3 = 2, 
18/4A to 18/4A = 2, 18/15A2/1=1, 18/13A5=1, 18/6-1/1 to 
18/6-1/2=2, 18/4-1 to 18/4-2=2, 18/3-6A to 18/3-6D = 4, 
18/15-1 = 1, 18/7A = 1, 18/3H1 = 1, 18/9D = 1, 18/7-1 = 1, 
18/3-8A = 1, 18A = 1, 18A1 to 18A3 = 3, 18/A3 = 1, 18A3/1 
to 18A3/2 = 2, 18A1/2 = 1, 18A1-1 to 18A1-2 = 2, 18E1 = 1, 
18E1 to 18E3 = 3, 18E3 to 18E3 = 2, 18E4 to 18E4 = 2, 
18E5 to 18E8 = 4, 18D = 1, 18D1 to 18D2 = 2, 18G = 1, 18G 
= 1, 18F  to 18F = 3, 18F/0 = 1, 18F5/A = 1, 18F9 to 18F10 
= 2, 18F10/1 to 18F10/2 = 2, 18F11 to 18F20 = 10, 18F14A 
to 18F14A = 2, 18F16A = 1, 18F/25 to 18F31 = 7, 18F/33 to 
18F/42 = 10, 18F47 to 18F48 = 2, 18F50 to 18F83 = 34, 
18F/34A = 1, 18F18 = 1, 18F1 = 1, 18F/27 = 1, 18F/14-1 = 
1, 18F2-1 to 18F2-2 = 2, 18F64-1 = 1, 18F/83A = 1, 18F/15A 
= 1, 18F76/1 = 1, 18B2/1 = 1, 18B2/2 to 18B2/2 = 2, 18B2/3 



=1 , 18B2/A to 18B2/B = 2, 18B2/C to 18B2/C = 4, 18B2/D to 
18B2/D = 2, 18B2/E to 18B2/F = 2, 18B1-18B1 = 2, 18B1/1 
= 1, 18B/2 = 1, 18B3/1 to 18B3/2 = 2, 18B3/3 to 18B3/3 = 2, 
18B3/4 = 1, 18B4/3 to 18B4/4 = 2, 18B4/1 to 18B4/1 = 2, 
18B5 = 1, 18B7 to 18B10 = 4, 18/B11 = 1, 18B2/9/1 = 1, 
18B3A to 18B3A = 2, 18B3B to 18B3C = 2, 18B6A to 18B6B 
= 2, 18B3/G = 1, 18B2/C2 = 1, 18B2/B1 to 18B2/B4 = 4, 
18B2/F1 = 1, 18B10A = 1, 18B4/22 = 1, 18B4/5A = 1, 
18B3/1A = 1, 18B3/4-1 = 1, 18B3/C1 = 1, 18B4/26 to 
18B4/28 = 3, 18B6/A/2 to 18B6/A/3 = 2, 18B7-1 = 1, 18B4/8 
= 1, 18B2/4A to 18B2/4B = 2, 18C to 18C = 4, 18C/6C to 
18C/6E = 3, 18C1/0 to 18C1/3 = 4, 18C1/5 to 18C1/6 = 2, 
18C2/B to 18C2/B = 2, 18C21/C = 1, 18C/21 to 18C/22 = 2, 
18C1A to 18C1A = 2, 18C1B = 1, 18C8 to 18C10 = 3, 
18C10 to 18C13 = 4, 18C/2 to 18C/4 = 3, 18C4 to 18C7 = 4, 
18C3/2 = 1, 18/C1/4H = 1, 18/C/2/1 = 1, 18C2/0 = 1, 18C2/2 
= 1, 18C3/1 = 1, 18C5/1 to 18C5/3 = 3, 18C6/1 to 18C6/4 = 
4, 18C6/A1 to 18C6/A3 = 3, 18C6/A to 18C6/A = 3, 18C6/1B 
= 1, 18C7/4 to 18C7/5 = 2, 18C7/4A = 1, 18C7/1 = 1, 
18C7/A to 18C7/D = 5, 18C7/C1 to 18C7/C2 = 2, 18C8/3 = 
1, 18C8A = 1, 18C8/1 = 1, 18C9/1A = 1, 18C9/1 to 18C9/2 = 
2, 18C10/1 = 1, 18C10/A to 18C10/D = 4, 18C12/D = 1, 
18C/12A = 1, 18C/12E1 to 18C/12E1 = 2, 18C1/2C = 1, 
18C/12F to 18C/12G = 2, 18C/13A to 18C/13B = 2, 18C/2A 
= 1, 18C/2A1 = 1, 18C/2A/1A = 1, 18C4A = 1, 18C/13B1 = 1, 
18C6/R = 1, 18C6/1C = 1, 18C13/B2 = 1, 18C9/1A to 
18C9/1C = 3, 18C/6D-1 = 1, 18C/12-1 = 1, 18C/12D2 = 1, 
18C/13-1 = 1, 18C/14D to 18C/14F = 3, 18C/14B = 1, 
18C/14E1 = 1, 18C/14G = 1, 18C/14H1 = 1, 18C1/14A = 1, 
18C1/14A1 = 1, 18C/14A2 to 18C/14A2 = 2, 18C/14J = 1, 
18C/15 to 18C/20 = 6, 18C/20/1A = 1.

ward 42
Street Name: Rajakamangalam road – (114 households)

 18B5 = 1, 18C/12D1 = 1, 18F21 to 18F24 = 4, 18F32 = 1, 
18F41 = 1, 18F44 to 18F46 = 3, 18F49 = 1, 110B = 1, 143-1 
= 1, 145 to 146 = 2, 146A to 146B = 2, 147 = 1, 147A to 
147B = 2, 147A/1 = 1, 147H = 1, 148 to 150 = 3, 150A to 
150B = 2, 151 = 1, 151A to 151B = 2, 152 to 153 = 2, 153/1 
= 1, 153/1/1 = 1, 153/3 = 1, 153/1A = 1, 153A to 153C = 3, 
153A/1 = 1, 154 = 1, 154/1 to 154/1 = 2, 154-1A = 1, 154A1 
to 154A2 = 2, 154A2 to 154A3 = 2, 154/3 to 154/4 = 2, 
154D1 to 154D2 = 2, 154A to 154E = 5, 155 = 1, 155/OA = 
1, 155-1 to 155-2 = 2, 155A to 155D = 4, 155D1 = 1, 155E to 
155F = 2, 155E1 = 1, 155F1 = 1, 155H to 155J = 3, 155H2 = 
1, 155JA = 1, 155JA1 = 1, 155J1 = 1, 155K to 155K = 2, 
155K1-1 = 1, 155K2 to 155K8 = 7, 155L to 155N = 3, 155L/1 
= 1, 155M1 = 1, 155N/1 = 1, 155N1A = 1, 155/O to 155/P = 
2, 155Q to 155T = 4, 155R/1 = 1, 155T1 to 155T2 = 2, 155V 



Place: Nagercoil Signature   :

Date : 15.12.2017 Name         : K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL

Designation : Municipal commissioner

to 155Z = 4, 155W1 = 1, 155Z/6 to 155Z/10 = 5.
ward 49
Street Name: Keezharamanputhur – (35 households)
 
71C3/1, 71C3/1=2, 71C/3/3-3=1, 71C3/1A=1, 71C3/2, 
71C3/2, 71C3/2 71C3/3=4, 71C3/13=1, 71C2/A, 71C3/A=2, 
71C2/A2, 71C3/A2=2, 71-C3/A2/1E=1, 71C2/A3=1, 
71C3A/4-1=1, 71C3A5, 71C3A5=2, 71C3/B,C=1, 71C3B, 
71C3B, B1C-3B=3, 71C3/B1, 71C3B1, 71C3B2, 71C3B3, 
71C3/B3, 71C3/B4=6,71C3/B5 - 71C3/B8=7.

6 Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

37

North Rajakkamangalam Road   Door No. 18B5-1552/10

East Nedungan vilai       1-18A
Keezharamanputhur    Door No. 71C3/1-71C3/B8

South Municipal Road    (A.R. Camp Road)

West Punnaikattu vilai    Door No. 1-39,10/1-18C/20/1A

7 Total Population of 
the Ward

5048

8 If the population 
arrived is lesser / 
higher than the 
average population  of 
a single Ward  of the 
………….. Local 
Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  +0.83%)

9 Remarks, if any



ANNEXURE -II (d)
MUNICIPALITY

DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 38

2 Name of the areas 
covered in the Ward 

1. North konam
2. Rajakkamangalam Road
3. Thalavaipuram
4. Rajakkamangalam road

3 Average population of the 
ward

5006

4 Building  Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

1. North konam
           Building  Nos : O/A to 54 of 42nd Ward                      - 289

2. Rajakkamangalam Road
           Building  Nos : 183A to 215F5 of 42nd Ward             - 228
                                                                  CBI Quarters      -   20

3. Thalavaipuram
           Building  Nos : 0/1 to 102A/4 of 51st ward                 - 809

4. Rajakkamangalam road
           Building  Nos : 218 To 220 of 50th ward                    -   30
                                                            Total Households  -  1376

5 Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Ward No: 42
Street Name :  North Konam  - (289 households)

O/A = 1, O/A2 = 1, O/AB to O/AC = 2, OA/1 = 1, OA/5 to OA/9 = 
5, O/A-AO = 1, OA/6-1 = 1, OA/11A = 1, OA/7/1 to OA/7/4 = 4, 
O/A/11B to O/A/11AB = 2, OA/5-1 = 1, OA/11C  to OA/11D = 2, 
OA/8/1 = 1, OA/10 = 1, OA/7A to OA/7C = 3, OA/10 = 1, 1 = 1, 1A 
to 1B = 2, 1/0/1 = 1, 1-0/1  to 1-0/2 = 2, 1/0/2A = 1, 1-0/2 = 1, 
1/0/2B = 1, 1-0/3 to 1-0/4 = 2, 2 to 3 = 2, 3A to 3C = 3, 6 = 1, 
6A,6B  to 6H = 8, 6C1 = 1, 6F/1 = 1, 6/1 to 6/2 = 2, 9A,9B = 1, 
10A to 10C = 3, 10 = 1, 10B/1 = 1, 10F = 1, 13 to 14 = 2, 14-1 = 
1, 14A to 14B = 2, 14/1A to 14/1C = 3, 15 = 1, 15A to 15B = 2, 16 
to 18 = 3,17A to 17C = 3, 18 to 19 = 2, 18-1 = 1, 18/2 to 18/3 = 2, 
18/3 = 1, 18B to 18B = 3, 18B1 = 1, 18C to 18D = 2, 18/2A to 
18/2B = 2, 18/3A = 1, 18/2-4 = 1, 18/14 = 1, 18/14/1 = 1, 18/15 = 
1, 18/15A = 1, 18B1/2 = 1, 18/9A = 1, 18/10A = 1, 19A to 19A = 2, 
19A1 to 19A2 = 2, 19A/2 = 1, 19A3 to 19A7 = 5, 19A1/A = 1, 20 = 
1, 20-1 to 20-2 = 2, 20A = 1, 20A2 = 1, 20A2/1 to 20A2/2 = 2, 
20A/3 to 20A/8 = 6, 20-1A = 1, 20/1 = 1, 20A/1 = 1, 20B = 1, 20B1 
to 20B9 = 9, 20A4 = 1, 20C = 1, 20C1 = 1, 20C1 to 20C4 = 4, 
20C/1 = 1, 20D to 20F = 3, 20E1 to 20E2 = 2, 20F1 to 20F2 = 2, 
20F2 to 20F6 = 5, 20G = 1, 20G1 = 1, 21 = 1, 21A = 1, 21A1 to 
21A9 = 9, 22 to 25 = 4, 22-1 = 1, 21A1/6A = 1, 21A1/7 = 1, 21A1-



4 to 21A1-5 = 2, 21B = 1, 21A2/1 = 1, 21A1-1 to 21A1-3 = 3, 25A 
= 1, 26 = 1, 26-1 to 26-2 = 2, 26A1 to 26A2 = 2, 26B to 26C = 2, 
26C/1A = 1, 27 = 1, 27A = 1, 27A1 = 1, 27B to 27C = 2, 27B/1 to 
27B/4 = 4, 28 = 1, 28A = 1, 28/1 =1, 31 = 1, 31A1 = 1, 32 to 33 = 
2, 33-1 to 33-2 = 2, 33A to 33B = 2, 33A1 = 1, 33/3 = 1, 36A to 
36A = 2, 36B to 36D = 3, 36C1 to 36C8 = 8,37 to 41 = 5, 39/1 = 1, 
40/1 = 1, 41A to 41B = 2, 41C to 41D = 2, 41C1 = 1, 41E = 1, 
41E1 to 41E3 = 3, 41F, 42 to 43 = 2, 43A = 1, 43/1 = 1,  46 = 1, 
46A to 46B = 2, 46A1 to 46A2 = 2, 46/1 = 1, 47A to 47B = 2, 47D 
to 47E = 2, 47 to 48 = 2, 47-1 to 47-2 = 2, 47B/1 = 1, 49 to 51 = 3, 
49A1 to 49A2 = 2, 51A to 51C = 3, 51B1 to 51B3 = 3, 51A1 to 
51A2 = 2, 52A to 52B = 2, 51A/1A to 51A/1D = 4, 51B/1A to 
51B/1B = 2, 54 = 1.

Ward 42
Street Name : Rajakkamangalam road – (228 households)

183A = 1, 184 to 185 = 2, 184A to 184B = 2, 185C to 185C = 3, 
185D to 185D = 2, 186 = 1, 186/12 = 1, 187/1/1 to 187/1/3 = 3, 
187/1-5 = 1, 187/1 = 1, 187/1C to 187/1D = 2, 187A to 187C = 3, 
187A1/1 = 1, 187A3 to 187A9 = 7, 187A4/1 to 187A4/4 = 4, 
187A5/1 = 1, 187A6A = 1, 187A6/A1 = 1, 187A6/1 = 1, 187A7A 
=1,187A4 = 1,187-2 = 1,187/2A = 1,187/2A1=1,187/2-1 to 187/2-
4 = 4, 187/A1 = 1, 187/A2 to 187/A2 = 2, 188=1,188C to 188F = 
4, 189 to 191 = 3, 190A to 190C = 3, 190A1 = 1, 191/1 = 1, 
191B/1 = 1, 191A1 to 191A7 = 7, 192 to 193 = 3, 192C to 192D = 
2, 193A = 1, 193-2 to 193-3 = 2, 196A = 1, 193-2 to 193-3 = 2, 
196A = 1, 198 to 200 = 3, 198A = 1, 202 = 1, 202A = 1, 203E = 1, 
203A/1 = 1, 203A/2 to 203A/2 = 2, 203A3 to 203A4 = 2, 203A2/1 
= 1, 203-1 = 1, 206 = 1, 208/3 = 1, 208E to 208F = 2, 208/F1 to 
208/F4 = 4, 209 = 1, 209-1 to 209-1 = 2, 209/2 = 1, 209/1-1 = 1, 
209A to 209F = 6, 209/1A to 209/1C = 3, 209/1-5 to 209/1-7 = 3, 
209F1 to 209F3 = 3, 209F2/1 to 209F2/2 = 2, 209/2A = 1, 209/1D 
to 209/1E = 2, 209/1/1A = 1, 209/3 to 209/4 = 2, 209/3B to 209/3D 
= 3, 209/G to 209/H = 2, 209H1 = 1, 209 to 210 = 2, 210/1 to 
210/2 = 2, 210/1-1 to 210/1-5 = 5, 210/1A = 1, 210/2B to 210/2B = 
2, 210A to 210B = 2, 210B/1A to 210B/1B = 2,
210B/2A = 1, 210A1 to 210A5 = 5, 211 to 214 = 4, 211/1 = 1, 
212A to 212B = 2, 213A = 1, 214A2/1 to 214A2/3 = 3, 214/1 to 
214/2 = 2, 214A = 1, 214A1 = 1, 214A2 to 214A2 = 2, 214A3 to 
214A6 = 4, 214B1 to 214B6 = 6, 214B3A to 214B3B = 2, 214B3/1 
to 214B3/2 = 2, 214B3-3 to 214B3-3 = 2, 214B3-4 to 214B3-9 = 6, 
214B3/1A to 214B3/1D = 4, 214A3/1 to 214A3/9 = 9, 215 = 1, 
215/1 = 1, 215A to 215F = 6, 215E3 to 215E4 = 2, 215/F1 to 
215/F5 = 5.

Ward 42
CBI Quarters -  (20 households)

Ward 51



Street Name : Thalavaipuram – (809 households)

O/1 = 1, 0/C = 1, 0/C1 - 0/C3 = 3, 0/C-3-1 = 1, O/C4 - O/C5 = 2, 
1A = 1, 1A/1 = 1, 1B TO 1F = 1, 2 = 1, 2A/1 - 2A/2 = 2, 2B = 1, 
2B/1 = 1, 2C - 2F = 4, 2F1 - 2F/2 = 2, 2F2/1 - 2F2/9 = 9,2F3 = 1, 
2F3/3 - 2F3/4 = 2, 2F/4 - 2F/6 = 3, 2G = 1, 3 = 1, 3/1 = 1,3/1A - 
3/1D = 5,3/1D-1 - 3/1D-3 = 3,3/1F = 1,3/2 = 1,3/2A - 3/2B = 2,3/3 
= 1,3/3A = 1,3/3A1 - 3/3A3 = 3,3/3B = 1,3/4 = 1,3/4A - 3/4B = 
2,3/5 - 3/7 = 3,3/7-1 = 1,3/7A = 1,3/7A/1 - 3/7A3 = 4,3/7A3/1 = 
1,3/7/A4 = 1,3/7A/9 = 1,3/7B - 3/7C = 2,3/8 - 3/9 = 2,3/9-1 = 
2,3/10 - 3/14 = 5,3A = 2,3A/1B - 3A/1C = 2,3B = 1,3B/1 - 3/B2 = 
2,3B2/1 - 3B2/3 = 3,3B/3 = 1,3B/3-1 = 1,3B/B-1 - 3B/B2 = 
2,3B/B2/1 - 3B/B2/2 = 2,3/C = 1,3C/1 = 1,3C/1A-1 = 1,3C/1B - 
3C/1E = 5,3C/2A = 1,3C/3 = 1,3C/3A = 1,3C/4 = 1,3C/B = 1,3D = 
1,3D/1 - 3D/4 = 4,3D/A = 2,3D6 = 1,3E =1,3E/1 = 1,3E/1C = 
1,3E/2 - 3E/4 = 3,3E/4A = 1,3E/O = 1,3E1/A - 3E1/B = 2,3E4/1 = 
1,3F = 1,3F/1 = 2,3F/1A = 1,3F/1C = 1,3F/2 - 3F/3 = 2,3G = 1,4 = 
1,4A = 1,4A/1 = 1,4B = 1,5 = 1,5/D = 1,6 = 1,6A = 1,7 = 1,8,8A - 
8A = 2,8A2 = 1,8B = 1, 9 - 10 = 2,13 = 1,13/1 - 13/2 = 2,14 = 
1,14A = 1,15 = 1,15/1 = 1,15/1A - 15/1B = 2,15a - 15D = 4,15D1 - 
15D2 = 2,16 = 1, 16A - 16C = 3, 17/1 = 1,17/1A - 17/1B = 2,17A - 
17C = 3,19 = 1,20A = 1,20A/1 - 20A/3 = 3,20B = 1,20B1/A = 
1,20B/2 - 20B/3 = 2,20B/3A - 20 B/3B = 2,21 - 24 = 4,24A = 1,25= 
1, 25A=1,26 = 1,26/1 - 26/2 = 2,26A - 26B = 2,26B/1 = 1,27A -
27B = 2,29 = 1,29/1-29/2=2,30=1,30/0-30/1=2,30/1-1 - 30/1-2 = 
2,30/1A - 30/1B = 2,30/1B-1 - 30/1B-3 =4,30/1B-4 - 30/1B-6 
=4,30/1B-6-1=1,30/1B7 - 30/1B-10 = 5,30/1B-10B = 1,30/1B-17 = 
1,30/1B-17/1 = 1,30/1B-18 - 30/1B-22 = 5,30/1C = 2,30/1C-1 - 
30/1C-4 = 4,30/1D = 1,30/1D/1 - 30/1D/2 = 2, 30/1M - 30/1N = 
2,30/2=1,30/2-1 = 1, 30/2A - 30/2D = 6,30/3 = 1,30/3-1 - 30/3-2 = 
2,30/3A = 1,30/3A-K = 1, 30/4-30/8=9,30A=1,30A/1 = 2, 30B = 
2,30B/1 - 30B/2 = 2,30B4 - 30/B/7 = 4,30C = 1,30C/1 = 
1,30C/1A=1,30C/2-30C/7=6,30C/9 = 1,30C/9A = 1, 30C/10 = 
1,30C/12 = 1,30C/12A = 1,30/13-30C/15=3, 30C/15-1 = 
1,30C/15A -30C/15C = 3,30C/16 - 30C/18 = 3,30C/20 = 1,30D = 
1,30D1 = 1,30D/1-1-30D/1-5=5,30D/1A =1,30D2 - 30D/4 = 3,30E 
= 1,30E1 - 30E2 = 2,30E2/1 = 1,30F=1, 30F1/1=1,30F2=1, 
30F/9=1,30G = 1, 30G/1 - 30G2 = 2,30G/2A - 30G/2D = 4,30G3 = 
1,30G3/1 - 30G3/2 = 2,30G/4 = 1,30G4/1 - 30G4/3 = 3,30G4/5 = 
1,30G4/5/1 - 30G4/5/2 = 2,30G/4A - 30G/4B = 2,30G5 - 30/7 = 
4,30L - 30N = 3,30P - 30Q = 2,30/Q2 = 1,30R = 1,30R/1 = 1,31 = 
1,31/1 = 1,31/1-1 - 31/1-3 = 3,31/1A - 31/1B = 2,31/2 = 1,31/2A - 
31/2B = 2,31/3 = 1,31/3A= 1,31/4 - 31/27 = 24,31/27A-
31/27B=2,31/28 - 31/31 = 4, 31/31A - 31/31B = 2, 31/32 - 31/33 = 
2,31A = 1,31A/1 = 1,31B-31C=2, 31C/1=1,31C/9 = 1,31C/9A = 
1,31C/10 = 1, 31C/10A = 1,31C/11 - 31C/13 = 3,31C/13A-
31C/13B=2,31D=1,31F - 31/P = 12,31P/2 - 31P/4 = 3, 31Q = 
1,31R -31-S = 2,31U = 2,31/U/1A = 1,31V/1A = 1,31/V/2 - 31/V/6 
= 5,31V/6/1 = 1,31/V/7 = 1,31V/7A = 1, 31/V/8 = 1,31W - 
31X=2,32-33=2,33L=1,34 = 1,34C = 1,34C/1 - 34C/2 = 2,34C2/1 
= 1,35 = 1,35A = 1,35D - 35F = 3,35F/1 - 35F/4 = 4,35F/4/1 - 
35F/4/3 = 3, 35F/4/5=1,35G4/4 - 35G4/7 = 4,35G5/1 = 1,35P/1-
35P/2=2, 36=1, 36A=1, 37=1,37A=1,37A/1 - 37/A3 = 3, 37A3/1 = 
1,37A-4 = 1, 37A4/1 - 37A4/4 = 5,37A/5 = 2,37A5/2-
37A5/4=3,37A/6=1,37A6/1 = 1,37/A7 = 1,37A7/1 = 1,37/A8 - 



37A/10 = 3, 37A/10/1 - 37A/10/2=2,37A/10A-37A/10B=2,37A/11 - 
37A/12 = 2,37A/15 - 37A16 = 2,38 - 39 = 2,39A = 1,39A1-
39A2=2, 39B=1,39B/1-39B/2=2,39B/4 - 39B/5 = 3,39B5/1 = 1, 
39B/6 - 39B/7 = 2,39 B/7/1 = 1,39B/8-39B/10=5, 39C=1,40=1, 
40/1=1,40/1-1 = 1, 40/2 = 1,40A = 1,40A/1 = 1,40A/1A = 1,40A/2 
= 1, 40A/2A-40A/2B=2,40A/3=1,40A/3A=1,
40A/4 - 40A/5 = 2, 40A/5/1 - 40A/5/2 = 2, 40A/6 - 40A/10 = 6,40B 
= 1,40B1 - 40B3 = 3,40C = 1,40C/1 - 40C/3 = 3,40D = 1,40D/1 = 
1,41 = 2,41A - 41B = 2,41B/1-41B/3=3, 
42=1,42/1=1,42A=1,42A/1 -42A/2 = 2,43 = 1,43/1 =1,43A - 43D = 
4,43D/1 = 1,43E-43F=2,43/F1=1,43G=1,44=1,44A=1,44A/1 = 
1,44B = 1,44B/O = 1,44B/1 - 44B/2 = 2, 44B/2D = 1,44B/3 = 
2,44B3/1 - 44B3/3 = 3,44B3/9 - 44B3/10 = 2,44B3/10/1 - 
44B3/10/2 = 2,44B/3C = 1,44B/4-44B/5=3,44B/5A-
44B/5D=4,44B/6 = 1,44B/6-1 - 44B6/2 = 3, 44B/7 - 44B/8 = 
2,44B/8-1 - 44B/8-2=2,44B/9-44B/12=4,44B/15 = 1,44BB/2 = 1,45 
= 1,45A = 1,45A/5 = 1, 45B = 1, 45B/1 - 45B/2=2, 45C=1, 
45C1=1, 45D3=1, 46/1-5C = 1,46A = 1, 48A = 1, 48A/1 -48A/7 = 
7, 48A/9 - 48A/10 = 2, 48A/10/1=1,48A/11=1,48B=1,48B/1 - 
48B/3 = 3,48C -48D = 2, 48D/1 = 1,49 = 1,49/1 = 1, 
49/1A=1,49/2=1,49A-49B=2, 50-51=2,51A = 1, 52 = 1,52A = 1,53 
= 1,53/1 - 53/5 = 5, 54 - 56 = 3,56A-56B=2,57=1,57A=1,58-
60=3,60/1 - 60/2 = 2, 61 - 63 = 3,63A = 1,64 = 1,64/1 = 1,65 - 66  
= 2, 66/1=1,67/1-67/3=3,68=1,68/1=1,68A - 68B = 2,70 = 1, 72 = 
1,72A - 72 C = 3,73 = 1,73A = 1,74 =1,74/1=1,74/1A=1,74/3-
74/5=3,75/1 = 1,75/1A = 1,75/2 - 75/3 = 2,76 = 1, 76/1 = 1,76/A = 
1,77 - 80 =4,80/1=1,80A=1,80A1=1,80A1/1 = 1,80A2 - 80A/3 = 2, 
80B = 1,80B/1 = 1,80C - 80H = 6,81 - 83 = 3,83/A=1,84-
85=2,85A=1,86/1 - 86/4 = 4, 87 = 1, 87A - 87B = 2,88 - 90 = 
3,90/1 = 1, 90/1A - 90/1B =2,90/2A=1,90/3=1,90A=1,90A/1 - 
90A/6 = 6, 90B = 1, 90B/1 = 1,90C = 1,91 = 1,91/1 - 91/2 = 2,91A 
= 1,91A/1 = 2,92 = 1, 92A - 92E = 5,93A - 93B = 2,94 = 1,94/1 - 
94/4 = 4,94A - 94D = 4,97 - 99=3,99A=1,100=1,100A=1,100A/1 = 
1,102 = 1,102A = 1,102A2 - 102/A3 = 2,102A3/1 = 1,102A/4 = 1

Ward 50
Street Name : Rajakkamangalam road – (30 households)

218=1, 218=1, 218A-218B-2, 219=1, 219/1=1, 219/1,2,3=1, 
219/2=1, 219/2B-219/2C=2, 219/3-219/4=2, 219/4A=1,219/5A=1, 
219/6=1,219/6A=1, 219/7A=1, 219/741=1/ 219/7B-219/7D=3, 
219/6A=1, 219/10A=1, 219/11A=1,219/1C=1, 219/11E-
219/11F=2, 219A-219B=2, 220=1,

6 Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

38

North North Konam   Door No. OA-54



Place: Nagercoil Signature:

Date: 15.12.2017 Name: K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL

Designation: Municipal Commissioner

East Thalavaipuram    Door No. O/1-102A/4

South Rajakkamangalam road   Door No. 183A-220

West North konam   Channel

7 Total Population of the 
Ward

4940

8 If the population arrived is 
lesser / higher than the 
average population  of a 
single Ward  of the 
………….. Local Body, 
the reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

  Does not arise   (with in permissible limit -1.32%)

9 Remarks, if any Un – assessed CBI Quarters 20 households included



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1
.

Ward No. Concerned 39
2
.

Name of the areas 
covered in the ward

1. Thammathukonam
2. Erumbukadu
3. Chavalakarankonam
4. Konam

3
.

Average population 
of the ward

5006

4
.

Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Thammathukonam
Building Nos : 4-30H to 4-307B  of 22nd ward                                      -  842

Erumbukadu
Building Nos : 4-1 to 4-109C, 10-3 to 10-108                                                                            
                                                           of 22nd ward                              -  195
Chavalakarankonam
Building Nos :  3-234A to 3-287A of 23rd ward                                    -  408

Konam 
Building Nos : 5-1 to 6-8 of 12th ward                                                  -     8
                                                                              Total Households  - 1453

                              
5
.

Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name: Thammathukonam (842 households)                                                                                                                                                 

4-30H=1, 4-40-2=1, 4-49-1=1, 4-52-1=1, 4-52A1=1, 4-54-1-4-54-3=2, 4-
54A2=1, 4-55C-4-55D=3, 4-57-1-4-57-19=22, 4-57A-4-57F-1=19, 4-47A-4-
47L=13, 4-58-4-60=3, 4-60A-4-60B=2, 4-61=1, 4-61A=1, 4-62=1, 4-62A-4-
62B=2, 4-63=1, 4-63A-1, 4-64=1, 4-64A-4-64F=6, 4-65=1, 4-65A=1, 4-66-4-
68=2, 4-70=1, 4-70A=1, 4-70-1=1, 4-71=1, 4-71A-4-71C1=4, 4-72=1, 4-72A-4-
72A-2=3, 4-73=1, 4-73-1=1, 4-73A=1, 4-74-4-74AB=2, 4-74-1-4-74-4=4, 4-75-4-
76=2, 4-76A-1-76B=2, 4-77=1, 4-77A-4-77B-4=4, 4-78=1, 4-78A=1, 4-79=1, 4-
79A=1, 4-80=1, 4-80A-1, 4-81=1, 4-81A=1, 4-82=1, 4-82-1=1, 4-82A-4-82C1=4, 
4-83-4-84=2, 4-84A=1, 4-84-1-4-84-2=2, 4-85-4-86=2, 4-86A=1, 4-87=1, 4-87A-
4-87B=2, 4-88=1, 4-88A-4-88B=5, 4-88-1-4-88-=11, 4-89-4-90=2, 4-90-1-4-90-
3=3, 4-90A-4-90B=2, 4-91=1, 4-91A-4-91A1=2, 4-92=1, 4-92-1=1, 4-92A=1, 4-
93=1, 4-93-1-4-93-4=4, 4-93A-4-93D=4, 4-94=1, 4-94-2=1, 4-95=1, 4-95A-4-
95A2=3, 4-96=1, 4-96A=1, 4-96-1=1, 4-97-4-98=2, 4-98A-4-98B=2, 4-99-4-
100=2, 4-100-1=1, 4-100A-4-100B1=3, 4-101-4-103=3, 4-103A=1, 4-104-4-
105=2, 4-105A-4-105B=4, 4-106=1, 4-106-1=1, 4-106A-4-106B=3, 4-107=1, 4-
107-1-4-107-1=2, 4-107A-4-107C=4, 4-108-1-4-108-1=2, 4-108A-4-108E=7, 4-
109=1, 4-109-1=1, 4-109A-4-109B=2, 4-110=1, 4-110-1=1, 4-110A=1, 4-111=1, 
4-111A-4-111B=2, 4-112=1, 4-112-1=1, 4-113=1, 4-113-1-4-113-4=3, 4-114=1, 



4-114A=1, 4-115=1, 4-115A-4-115H-3=14, 4-116=1, 4-116A-4-116D=6, 4-116-
1-4-116-4=4, 4-117=1, 4-117A-4-117H=16, 4-118=1, 4-118A-4-118D=5, 4-
119=1, 4-119-A-4-119-B=4, 4-119-1-4-119-2=2, 4-120=1, 4-120-1-4-120-5=6, 
4-120A-4-120F2=8, 4-121-4-122=2, 4-122A-4-122F=6, 4-123=1, 4-123-1-4-123-
2=2, 4-123A-4-123L=19, 4-124=1, 4-124-3=3, 4-125=1, 4-125A-4-125B=2, 4-
125-2=2, 4-126=1, 4-126A-4-126B=10, 4-127=1, 4-127A-4-127C1=7, 4-128=1, 
4-128-1-4-128-2=3, 4-128A=1, 4-129=1, 4-129A=1, 4-130=1, 4-130B=1, 4-130-
3-4-130-6=4, 4-131=1, 4-131-1=1, 4-131A-4-131A1=2, 4-132=1, 4-132A-4-
132C=3, 4-133=1, 4-133A-4-133B=2, 4-134=1, 4-134-1=1, 4-135=1, 4-136A-4-
135C=6, 4-136=1, 4-136A-4-136C=3, 4-137=1, 4-137A=1, 4-138-4-140=3, 4-
140-1-4-140-2=3, 4-140A-4-140H=15, 4-141-4-142=2, 4-144-4-154=11, 4-
154A-4-154E=6, 4-155-4-156=2, 4-156A-156E1=4, 4-159=1, 4-161=1, 4-
161A=1, 4-163=2, 4-163A-4-163D=5, 4-164=1, 4-164A-4-164A3=4, 4-165=1, 4-
165A=1 4-166=1, 4-166-1-4-166-3=4, 4-166A-4-166E=6, 4-167=1, 4-167A=1, 4-
168=1, 4-168-1-4-168-5=6, 4-168-4-168B=2, 4-170=1, 4-172=1, 4-173-1=1, 4-
173A-4-173A1=2, 4-174=1, 4-174A-4-174A1=4, 4-175=1, 4-175A-4-175E=5, 4-
176-4-177=2, 4-177A=1, 4-178C-4-178E=3, 4-179=1, 4-179A-4-179F2=9, 4-
180=1, 4-180A-4-180B=2, 4-181=1, 4-181A-4-181B1=3, 4-182=1, 4-182B-
4182H=5, 4-183=1, 4-183-1-4-183-2=2, 4-183A-4-183D=5, 4-184=1, 4-184A=1, 
4-184-1=1, 4-185-4-187=3, 4-187-1=1, 4-188=1, 4-188A-4-188D1=5, 4-189=1, 
4-189A-4-189E=7, 4-190=1, 4-190A-4-190E=5, 4-191=1, 4-191F-4-191G=2, 4-
192-4-195=4, 4-195-1=1, 4-196-4-206=11, 4-208-4-207=10, 4-217A-4-217B=2, 
4-218=1, 4-219-1=1, 4-219A=1, 4-220=1, 4-220-3=1, 4-222-4-223=2, 4-223-1-
4-223-2=2, 4-225=1, 4-225A=1, 4-226=1, 4-226-1=1, 4-227-4-229=3, 4-
229A=1, 4-230-4-232=3, 4-232-1=1, 4-233=1, 4-235-4-237=3, 4-237-1=1, 4-
237A=1, 4-238=1, 4-238A-4-239J=7, 4-238E-4-238F=2, 4-239=1, 4-239A-4-
239C=3, 4-242=1, 4-242A-4-242F=13, 4-242-1-4-242-5=3, 4-243=1, 4-251-4-
253=3, 4-253-1=1, 4-253A-4-253A1=2, 4-256-4-259=4, 4-259A-4-259C=3, 4-
260B-4-260F2=3, 4-261-4-262=2, 4-271-4-272=2, 4-274=1, 4-274-1-4-274-2=2, 
4-274-1A=1, 4-275-4-277=3, 4-277A-4-278-4-284=7, 4-284-1-4-284-5=6, 4-
284A=1, 4-285-4-288=4, 4-288A-4-288B=2, 4-289A-4-289C=3, 4-290=1, 4-
290A-4-290B=2, 4-291-4-292=2, 4-292A=1, 4-293-4-294=2, 4-295A-4-295B=2, 
4-296-4-297=2, 4-297A=1, 4-298=1, 4-298A=1, 4-299-1, 4-299-2=1, 4-299A=1, 
4-300-4-304=5, 4-304-1-4-304-4=4, 4-304B - 4-304J=50, 4-305-1-4-305-8=7, 4-
305D-4-305D1=2, , 4-306=1, 4-306A-4-306K-3=32, 4-307=1, 4-307A-4-307B=2, 

Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Erumbukadu - (195 households)  

4-1-4-6=6, 4-6-1=1, 4-7-1=1, 4-8=1, 4-8A=1, 4-9=1, 4-11=1, 4-12=1, 4-15=1, 4-
15A=1, 4-17=1, 4-18=1, 4-18-1=1, 4-19=1, 4-19A=1, 4-21=1, 4-23=1, 4-23A=1, 
4-25=1, 4-27=1, 4-27B=1, 4-29=1, 4-29A-4-29C=3, 4-30=1, 4-30A=1, 4-31A-4-
31B=2, 4-32=1, 4-32A-4-32C2=5, 4-36=1, 4-37=1,  4-37A-4-37B2=5, 4-38=4, 4-
40=3, 4-40-1=1, 4-41-4-42=2, 4-46-4-47=2, 4-47A-4-47M1=6, 4-49=1, 4-49A-
49B=3, 4-50=1, 4-50A-4-50B1=2, 4-51=1, 4-51A=1, 4-52A-1, 4-53A-4-53B=2, 
4-56=1, 4-56A=1, 4-57=1, 4-57-2-4-57-11=4, 4-109B-4-109C=2, 

10-3=1, 10-4=1, 10-6=1, 10-6A=1, 10-7=1, 10-7-1=1, 10-9-10-10=2, 10-10A=1, 
10-11=1, 10-11A=1, 10-12-10-13=2, 10-13A-10-13B=2, 10-13-1-10-13-4=4, 10-
14=1, 10-19-10-23=5, 10-24-1=1, 10-25=1, 10-25-1=1, 10-26=1, 10-26A=1, 10-
44=1, 10-44A=1, 10-44-1-10-44-4=4, 10-45-10-48=4, 10-48A=1, 10-49-10-
53=5, 10-53-1=1, 10-53A=1, 10-54=1, 10-54-1=1, 10-54A-10-54J=8, 10-55-10-
56=2, 10-56A-10-56B=2, 4-57-4-60=4, 4-60A-1, 4-61=1, 4-61A=1, 10-84=1, 10-



84D=1, 10-86-1, 10-86A=1, 10-87-10-88=2, 10-88-1=1, 10-88B-10-88C=2, 10-
89=1, 10-90=1, 10-90C-10-90D=2, 10-92-1=1, 10-93A=1, 10-94=1, 10-94A-10-
94D1=6, 10-95-10-96=2, 10-98=1, 10-98-1=1, 10-99-10-100=2, 10-102-10-
105=4, 10-105A-10-105D=4, 10-105-1=1, 10-106-10-108=3, 

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                          
Street Name :Chavalakarankonam - (408 households)  

234A, 24A1=2, 236/1, 236/3, 236C, 236/3, 236A/1, 236A/2, 236/2, 236/3, 26/4, 
236/5, 236/6, =1 1, 237, 237A=2, 239, 239A=2, 240=1, 241, 241/1, 241/2, 
241/3, 241A=5, 242, 242A, 242B=3, 243=1, 245, 245A, 245/3, 245/5, 245/6, 
245/7, 245/8, 245/5, 245/1, 245/2, 245/9, 245/10, 245/2B, 245/13, 245/11, 
245/12, 245/3A, 245/3A-1, 245/2A, 245/2A-1, 245/13, 245/9A=22 , 248A, 248B, 
248C, 248A/1, 248A/2, 248D, 248E, 248E/1, 248E/2, 248D1, 248F, 248F1/1, 
248F/2, 248A3, 248A/4, 248F/3, 248F/4=17, 249, 249A, 249B=3, 250, 250A, 
250B, 250/2, 250/1=5, 251=1, 252, 252A, 252C, 252D, 252B=5, 254, 
254/2.254A, 254B.254/7.254/8254/9.254/10, 254/11, 254/12, 254/13, 254/15, 
254/1=13, 255, 255/1, 255/2, 255/3, 255/4, 255/5, 255/6, 255/7, 255/8, 255/8A, 
255A, 255C/3, 255C/4, 255, /8C, 255/8C1, 255/8D=16, 256/1, 256A=2, 257, 
257A, 257/3, 257B, 257C, 257/1, 257/2, 257/D=8, 258, 258A, 258/4, 258/5=4, 
259A, 259A/1, 259B, 259C=4, 261, 261/1, 261/2, 261/3, 261/4, 261/5=6, 262, 
262A=2, 263=1, 264, 264A, 264B, 264C, 264B, 264/1=6, 265A, 265B, 265C, 
265A/1, 265A/2, 265/B, 265/3, =7 , 266, 266A=2, 267, 267/1, 267/2=3, 268, 
268A, 268B=3, 269, 269A, 269B, 269C=4, 270=1, 271, 271A, 271B, 271A/2, 
271C/1, 271D, 271/2B, 271/2B1, 271/2A , 271/2A1, 271/B,  271/B1, 271/1, 
271/4, 271/5, 271/1-5, 271/1, 271/1-6, 271/1, =19, 272, 272A, 272/2, 272/1, 
272/2., 272/3, 272/4=6, 273, 273/1, 273/2, 273/3, 273/4, 273/6, 273/7, 273/4-1, 
273/6, 273/8, 273/9, 273/10, 273/11, 273/12, 273/13, 273/14, 273/12, 273/13, 
273/15, 273/16, 273/17, 273/18, 273/19, 273/13A, 273/13B, 273/7, 273-4/1, 
273/6, 273/8, 273/9, 273/10, 273/5, =32, 275, 275/1, 275/3, 275/4=4, 276, 276A, 
276B, 276/1, 276/2, 276/3, 276/4, 276/7.276/8, 276C=10 , 277, 277/1, 277/3, 
277/4, 277/5, 277/6, 277/7, 277/2, 277A, 277B=10, 278, 278A12, 278/A25, 
278A12/1, 278A, 278/1, 278E/1, 278A/2, 278-1, 278/A2, 278A/1, 278A/2, 
278A/3, 278A/4, 278A/5, 278A/6, 278A/7.278A/7, 278A/6, 278A/8, 278A/1, 
278A/10, 278A/11, 278A/11-1, 278A/13, 278A/14, 278A/15, 278A/16, 278A/16-
1, 278A/17, 278A/18, 278A/19, 278A/20, 278A/21, 278A/22, 278A/23,  278A/24,  
278A/25, 278A/26, 278A/27, 278A1, 278E1, 278/5, 278A5, 278A/28, 278B, 
278/B1, 278B13-4, 278/B2, 278B/3, 278B/5 , 278C, 278C1, 278C2, 278C3, 
278C4 , 278C5, 278C6, 278C6-1,  278C7, 278C1-1, 278C11, 1278C12, 
278C13, 278C13-1, 278/C14, 278C15, 278C16, 278C/15, 278C/16, 278C/17, 
278C/18, 278C/19, 278C/20, 278C/21 , 278C/22, 278C/23, 278C/24, 278C/25, 
278C/26, 278D, 278D/1, 278E, 278F, 278G, 278H, 278I, 278J, 278/1, 278/2, 
278/13, 278/2, 278/22-1, 278/5-1, 278/2-1, 278/A17, 278/A17, 278J/1, 278C5-1, 
278B4-1, 278A4-1, 278B6-1, 278C5/2, 278A/23-1, 278/4, 278B/7, 278A17-2, 
278C-1A, 278C4-1, 278/19, 278G/1, 278A/3278C/27, 278C/2, 278C/27, 278/30, 
278/G2, 278A/30, 278A/28, 278A/10, 278/31, 278E/1, 278/2A, =1123, 279, 
279/1, 279/2, 279/3, 279/4, 279A, .279A1, 279B=8, 280, 280, 280A, 280A/1, 
28C, 280D, 280D1, 280E, 280/1, 280/2, 280A/2, 280/4, 280/4, 280/4=13, 281, 
281/1=2, 282, 282A, 282B, 282C, 282D, =5, 283, 283/1, 283/=3, 284=1, 285, 
285A=2, 286/1, 286/2, 286/3, 286A, 286A/1, 286B=6, 287, 287A/3-1=2



Ward No : 12                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Konam - (8 households)  

5-1-5-3=3, 5-4-5/4-1=1, 5-4=1, 5-4=1, 5/8=1, 6-8=1

6
.

Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

39
North Thammathukonam   Door No. 4-30H2, 4-307B

East Ananthan nager channel

South Rajakkamangalam road

West Municipal  Boundary (Melasankarankuzhi)

7
.

Total Population of 
the Ward

5216
8
.

If the population 
arrived is lesser/ 
higher than the 
average population of 
a single Ward of the 
………..  Local Body, 
the reasons there of 
may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   +4.2%)

9
.

Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL. 

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward  No. 
Concerned

40
2. Name of the areas 

covered in the ward
1. Asaripallam
2. Chavalkaran konam
3. Keezha Asaripallam
4. Mela Asaripallam
5. Nadu Asaripallam

3. Average population 
of the ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Asaripallam
Building Nos : 12-32 to 162A  of 23th ward                -    349

Chavalkaran konam
Building Nos : 11-1 to 11-127  of 23th ward               -    293

Keezha Asaripallam
Building Nos : 13-1 to 13-139, 15-1 to 15-58A, 
14-36 to  14-196/1  of 23th ward                                -    476

Mela Asaripallam
Building Nos : 16-1 to 16-109/1, 17-3A to 20B5,
                     32/1 to 32/2, 51, 53/1 to 53/2, 
                     58E/2 to 58G1  of 23th ward                 -    189

Nadu Asaripallam
Building Nos : 15-59 to 15-92, 17-2 to 17-62,   
                      of 23th ward                                         -   151

                                                                                   ---------

                                           Total House Holds       -  1458      
                        

5. Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Asaripallam - (349 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  
 32,32/1=2, 38,38/1=2, 39=1, 41,42=2, 44,44/1, 44A,44E,44F=5, 
45,45A=2, 46,47=2, 47/1=1, 48,48/1, 48/3,  48A, 48B, 48A1, 
48A2=7, 49=1, 50/1, 50/2,=2, 51,52=2, 53,53/1=2, 54=1, 55, 
55A,55/2,55/3=4, 56C,56/1=2, 57,57A,57C1,57/2=4,59=1, 
61A=1, 62,62A=2, 64,64A,64B=3, 65/1,65A,65C=3, 66/1=1, 
67,67/1,67/2,67/3,67/4, 67A=6,72C2=1, 73/8,73/9=2, 75/5=1, 
76=1, 77,77/1=2, 78=1, 79,79A=2, 80=1, 81,81A=2, 



82A,82B,82/1=3,  82-85=5, 86/1=1,87=1, 88,88A,88B=3, 89, 
89/3=2, 91,91/1,91A=3, 92,92/1,92/2=3, 93=1, 94,94/1,,94/2, 
94/3,94/4,94/5,94/6,94/8 =8, 95 ,95/1, 95/2, 95/3, 095/4, 95/5, 
95/6 ,95B/7,95B1=9,96,96/1,96/2=3, 99A,99A1,99/1=3, 
100A,100A1,=2, 101,101/2, 101/3,101/5,101/6,=5, 102, 102/1=2, 
103,103B=2, 104, 104/1, 104A,104B, 104/2, 104/C,104/3,=7, 
105, 105/1,105/2=3, 106, 106A=2, 107,108=2, 
109,109A,109B,109C,109/4, 109/1,109/5,109/2,109/3, 
109/7,109/8,109/1=12, 10/2,110/2A,110/3,110/4,110/5,110/6=6, 
111,111/1,111/1=3,  112=1, 113,113/2,113/1=3, 
114,114A,114A/1=3, 115,115A,115B,115A1, 115A2 ,115B, 
115A1, 115A2, 115B1,115A3,  115A4, 115A5,115A6=13, 
116,116A,116B,116B1,116B2,116B3,116B4,116B5,116B6,=9, 
117,118=2, 121to123=3, 124, 124B,124C,124D,124F, 
124F1,124E=7, 125,125D,125C,125E1=4, 128/1,128A,128B1, 
128C,128D,128E,128D1,128D2=8,  129 to132=4,133A=1, 
134,134/1=2, 135,135A,135B,135C,135D=5, 136, 136A, 
136/1,136/B=4, 137,137/1, 138,138A, 138B,138C,138/1,138/1, 
138A1, 138A2, 138/2,138/3,138/3-1,138/3-2, 138/3,138A4, 
138A5,138A6, 138/A8,138/4,138/A10, 138/A9,138/A11, 138/12, 
138/6, 138/5, 138A/14, 138A1/15, 138A/13, 138A/20, 
138A/3,138A/2,138A/22,138A/5,138A/14-1,  138A5/1, 
=34,139,139A,139B,139C,139D,139/D2,139/D1,139E=8, 140, 
140/1,140/2,140A,140B,140A/2,140C,140A/2=8, 141, 141/1=2, 
142,142D,142E,142F,142D/3,142D/1,142D/2,142D4=8, 
143,143A,143B,143C,143D=5,  144,144A,144B, 
144C,144D,144E, 144E1,144E2,144C1=9,146=1, 147A, 147A3, 
147A/4, 147A/5, 147A/6,=5, 148/1=1, 149,149/1,149/2,149/3=4, 
150,150/1,150/2,150/3=4,  151,=1, 153A,153B,153C,153D=4, 
154,154/1=2,155,155C,155D,155E,155F,155G,155G1,155G2=8, 
157,157/1=2,158,158/1=2, 159/4,159/1,159/2=3,  160,160/1, 
160/2, 160/3,=4, 162A=1

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Chavalkaran  konam - (293 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  
1,1A=2, 3,3/1=2, 4=1, 4,5/1,5A=3, 6 to 8=3, 10, 10/1,10A=3, 
11,11A=2, 12,12H,12G=3, 13,13/1,13A,13B,13A/1=5, 
14,14A,14B,14C,14D=5, 15/1,15/2, 15/3, 15A,15B,15A/1=6,16A, 
16B,16B/1=3, 17,17A=2, 18=1, 20A,20A1,20A2,20/1=4, 21, 
21/1=2, 22,22A,22A1=3, 23,23C, 23D,23/1=4, 24 to 27=4, 
28,28A=2, 29/3,=1, 29 to 32,=4, 33, 33B,33C=3, 35,35/1,35/2, 
35/3=4, 36=1, 37,37A,37V=3,  38,38A,38V,38B/1,38B/2,38C, 
38B/4,38B/5,38B/4, 38B/6,38B/7,

38/B8, 38C/1,38C/2,38C/3,38C/4, 38B/8, 
38B/9=17,39,39/1,39/2, 39/2=3, 40 to 41=2, 42,42A, 
42B,42C,42D=5, 53=1 ,44, 44A, 44/1, 44/2,44/3,44/3=7, 
45,45/1=2, 46A=1, 47,47A,47B,47/1=4,  48,48A,48/1=3, 



49,49/1,49/2=3, 50,50A,50A1,50A2,50/1=5, 51/1,51/2=2, 
52,52A=2, 53=1, 54/1=1,  55,55A=2,56, 56/1,56/2=3, 57=1, 
58,58/2,58/3,52/2=4, 59,60=2, 61/3=1, 62,62A=2, 
63,63/1,63/2=3,  64,64/1,64/2=3,65,=2, 67,67/1,67/2=3,      68 to 
72=5, 73,73/1,73/2=3, 74 to 75=2, 77=1, 78,.  
78/1,78/2,78/3,78/4,78/5=6, 79,79A=2, 80=1,81,81A=2, 82 to 
84=3, 85, 85A,85B=3, 86=1, 87,87A=2, 
88,88/1,88/2.,=3,89,90=2, 91,91/1=2,  =1,94,94A,94B,94B1, 
94B2,94C,94/1=7, 95,95A,95A/1,95A/2,95A/3=5,  
96,96/1,96/2,96/3,96/4,96/5, 96A,  96A1,96A2,96A3=10, 97=1, 
98,98A,98B,98C-4, 99,99/1, 99/2,99A,99A1,99A2, 
99A3,99A4,99A5=9, 101=1, 103, 103A,103A1=3, 104, 104A=2, 
105A=1, 106 to 108=3, 110,110/1=2, 111,111A, 111A1=3, 
112,112/1,112E,112F=4, 113 to 116=4, 117, 117/1.117/2=3, 
118,118A=2, 119,119/1=2, 120,120A, 120A1=3, 121=1, 
122,122A, 122B,122C,122/1=5, 123,123A,123B,123C,123/1=5, 
124,124A=2, 125,12/1,125/2,125C=4, 126=1, 
127/4,127/5,127/6,127/7,127/8,127/11, 127/12,127/13,127/14=9

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Keezha Asaripallam - (476 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  
Block - XIII

2/1,2/2,2/3,2/4,=4, 3,3/1=2, 4 to10=7, 11, 11/1=2,12=1, 
13,13A,13/2=3, 14,14A/1, 14A/2, 14A/3,14A/4,14A/5,14A/6, 
14A/7=8, 15,15A=2, 16,17=2, 18,18A=2, 19,19/1,19/2=3, 20A=1, 
21 to 24=4,  24A=1, 25 to26 =2, 27, 27A,27/1=3, 28=1, 29,29/1, 
29A.29A/1=4, 30 to 32=3, 33, 33A=2, 34=1, 35A=1, 

36 to37=2, 38, 38A, 38B,38/1,=4, 39,39A=2, 40,40/1=2,42 to 
51=10, 52, 52/1=2, 53=1, 55/1=1, 55 to63=9, 

64, 64/1, 64/2=3, 65=1, 67=1, 68,68/1,68/2=3, 69 to 74=6, 75, 
75A,75/1,75B=4, 78=1, 78 to 84=7.85,85/1=2, 

86=1, 87A,87A/1=2, 88 to 93=6, 94, 94/1=2, 95 to 111=17, 112, 
112/1=2,113 to 118=6,. 118B=1, 119=1, 122=1,

 123 , 123A=2, 124,124A=2, 125,125A,125A/1,125B=4, 
126,126A=2, 128 to 132=5, 133/1, 133/2=2, 135=1, 137 to 
139=3,

Block - XIV

36,37=2, 38,38A,38B,38/1=4,40,4/1=2, 41=1, 42, 
42A,42A1,42/1=4, 45, 45A,45A=3, 46=1, 47,47/1=2, 48A=1, 

49/1=1, 50, 50A=2, 51,52=2, 53,53A=2, 54,54A=2, 55,56=2, 
57.57A=2,58=1,59,59A,59A/1,59A/2=4, 60=1, 

62 to 73=12, 74,74A=2, 75 to 77=3, 78,78A=2, 79,79/1=2, 



80,80A,80B=3, 81=1,83, 83A,83D=3, 86,86/1,86/2=3, 

87,87A=2,88=1, 89,89A,89B=3, 90 to 94=5, 95, 95A/1, 95A=3, 
96=1, 97,97A=2, 98=1,99,99A,99B=3 

104/2=1, 105=1, 106,106/1,106/3, 
106/1,106/A=5,107A=1,109A=1,107 to 110 =4, 111,111A=2, 
112,112/1=2, 113,

113A,113B,113C,113D=5, 
114,114/1,114A,114A/1,114A/2,114B=6, 115 to 117=3, 
118A,118B=2, 119,119A,119B,119C=4,120, 

120A.120B=3, 121 to 122 =2, 123/1=1, 124,124A,124/1=3, 
125,125/1=2, 126,126/1=2, 127,127A=2, 129,129A=2, 
130,130A,130B,103C=4, 131=1, 132,132A,132B=3, 
133,133A=2, 134,134A=2, 135,135/1=2, 137,137/1,137A=3, 

138=1,139,139A=2, 140 to 142=3, 143,143A=2, 144 to 145=2, 
146, 146/1=2, 147,147A=2, 148,148A=2, 149,149A=2, 150=1, 

151,151/1=2, 152 to 157=6, 158,158/1=2, 159,159/2=2, 160 to 
167=8,167/1=1, 168,168A=2, 169=1, 171A,171B=2, 
172,172/1=2, 

173,173A=2, 174=1, 176,176/1=2, 177,177/1, 177A,177B=4, 
178/1=1, 179=1, 182,183=2, 183A=1, 184 to 193=10, 
194,194A=2, 195=1, 196,196/1=2, 

Block -XV

1=1, 2,2A=2, 3=1, 5/1=1, 6=1, 11,12=2, 13A,13B,13C=3, 
16,17=2, 19 to 25=7, 27A=1,28 to 35=8, 36 , 

36A=2, 37 to 39=3, 39A=1, 40,41=2, 42A=1, 44=1, 45,45A=2, 46 
to 49=5, 50, 50/1,50/2=3, 51/1=1, 52 to 57=6, 52/1=1

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Mela Asaripallam- (189 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  
Block - XVI

1,1A=2 ,2 to 5=3, 5/1=1, 6,7=2, 8/1=1, 9,9A=2, 10=1, 
11,11A,11B=3, 12,13=2,  14A,14B,14A,14B=4,15,16=2, 16/1=1, 
17 to 19=3, 19/3=1, 20,21=2, 21/1=1, 22,23=2, 

25=1, 27,27A=2, 29,29A=2, 30,30D1=2, 31 to 34=4, 
34A,34B,34C=3, 35,35/1=2, 36, 

36A,36B,36B1,36/1=5,37=1, 38/1=1, 40A,40/1=2, 
41A,41B,41C,41/1,41/B.41B2,41D,41/E,



41A/1,41B,41B3,41B4,41A2,41B5=12, 43,43/1,43/2,43/1=4, 
44,44A=2, 45,45A=2, 46 to 47=2, 

47/1,47/2=2, 48,49=2, 49/1,49/2=2, 50=1, 51/1=1, 52,52A=2, 53 
to 55=3, 57 to 59=3, 61,

62=2, 62A=1, 63 to 65=3, 65/1=1, 67 to 69=3, 69A,69B=2,       
70 to 72=3, 72A=1, 75 to 80=6,

82A=1, 84,84/1=2, 84 to 86=3, 86A=1, 87=1, 87/1,87/2=2, 
88,88A=2, 89,89A=2, 90,90A,90B,90C=4,91,92=2,

92A=1, 93,93A=2,95,95A,95B=3, 96,96/1=2, 
97,97B,97C=3,98,99=2,100,100A,100A1=3, 101=1, 
102,102A,102/1=3, 

106 ,106/1,106A=3,107=1,108=1,109,109/1=2, 

Block - XVII

3A/1=1,14A=1, 20B,20B1,20B2,20B3,20B4,20B5=6, 21B=1, 
27A=1, 32/1,32/2=2, 

35/3=1, 51=1, 53/1,53/2=3, 
58E/2,58D/3,58D/4,58D/5,58D/6,58D/7,58G1=7

Ward No : 23                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Nadu Asaripallam- (151 house hold)  
Block –XV

22=1, 59,59A,59B,59C,59D,59E,59F, 59/1,59/2,59/3,=10, 62, 
62A,62B,62C,62/1,62/1=5,  63/1=1, 63 to 65=3, 65A=1, 66 to 
69=4, 69A ,69A1=2, 70 to 74=5, 75,75A,75A1,75/1=4, 
76/6=1, 78,78A=2, 79=1, 80,80/1, 80/2=3, 82=1, 83,83/1,83/1=3, 
84/1=1, 85 ,86=2,  87,87A,87B,87B1,87B2=5, 89=1, 90,90/1=2, 
92=1

Block –XVII

2=1, 3A=1, 4,5=2, 6,6/1=2, 7,7A=2, 8,9,9/1=2,11/1=1, 12 to 
17=6, 20,20A,20B, 20/1,20/1-2, 
20/1-3, 20/1-1, 20/1-4=8, 21, 
21/4,21/5,21/6,21C,21/2,21/3,21A,21B,=9, 22=1, 24, 24/1=2,25 
to 28=4, 
29,29A=2, 30A=1, 31,31/1,31/1-1=3, 32=1, 35, 35/1,35/2=3, 
37A=1, 38,38A=2, 39 to 41=3, 42/1=1, 
43A=1, 46 to 48=3, 49A=1, 50A=1, 52,53=2, 54/1=1, 55,56=2, 
57A,57/1,57/2,57B=4, 58,58/1,58-1-1, 
58A,58B,58C,58D,58D1,58D2,58E, 
58E1,58F,58E3,58G,58D3,=15,59 to 62=4.     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       



6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

40
North Asaripallam road

East Chavalakaran konam   Door No. 11/1-11/127

South Thammathukonam   (Not including)

West Municipal Boundary (Melasankarankuzhi)

7. Total Population of 
the Ward

5234

8. If the population 
arrived is lesser/ 
higher than the 
average population 
of a single Ward of 
the  Nagercoil 
Municipality  Local 
Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  +4.56%)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1
.

Ward No. Concerned 41
2
.

Name of the areas 
covered in the ward

1. Thammathukonam
2. Erumbukadu
3. Karthikai Vadali
4. Marukalthalai Vilai
5. Poochivizhagam
6. Poovankudieruppu
7. Pazhavalai
8. Tharavilai

3
.

Average population 
of the ward

5006

4
.

Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Thammathukonam 
Building Nos :4-69 to 4-305C,5-1 to 5-135 of 22nd ward                     -   264

Erumbukadu 
Building Nos : 4-10 to 4-55B of 22nd ward                                           -  110

Karthikai Vadali 
Building Nos : 6-12 to 6-142, 8-1 to 8-47 of 22nd ward                        -  191

Marukalthalai Vilai 
Building Nos : 8-43 to 8-73 of 22nd ward                                              -   60

Poochivizhagam 
Building Nos : 8-74 to 7-94, 9-1 to 9-45B of 22nd ward                        -  120

Poovankudieruppu 
Building Nos : 9-46 to 9-76A of 22nd ward                                           -    41

Pazhavalai 
Building Nos : 9-78 to 9-151-2 of 22nd ward                                         -  146

Tharavilai
Building Nos : 7-1 to 7-179B of 22nd ward                                            -  339
                                                                               Total Households  -  1271
                              

5
.

Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name Thammathukonam (264 house hold)                                                                                                                                                  

4-69=1,  4-69A=1, 4-238E-4-238F=2, 4-244=1, 4-244A=1,4-245=1, 4-245D=1, 
4-246-4-247 =2, 4-247-1-4-247-2=2, 4-247A=1, 4-248=1, 4-248=1, 4-248A=1,4-
249=1, 4-250=1, 4-254=1, 4-254A=1, 4-255=1, 4-255-1=1, 4-255A1-4-
255A7=7, 4-260A=1, 4-262A=1, 4-263-4-264=2, 4-264A-4-264B=2, 4-265-4-



266=2, 4-266A=1, 4-267=1, 4-267A-4-267E=5, 4-268-4-269=2, 4-269A-4-
269B=2, 4-270=1, 4-270A=1,4-304=1, 4/304C3=1, 4-305=1, 4-305A=1, 4-305B 
- 4-305C=2,

5-2=1, 5-2-1=1, 5-2A1-5-2A2=4, 5-3=1, 5-3A-5-3B=2, 5-4=1, 5-4-1-5-4-3=3, 5-
6=1, 5-6A-5-6E=4, 5-7=1, 5-7A=1, 5-8=1, 5-8-1-5-8-2=2, 5-10-5-12=3, 5-13=1, 
5-13A=1, 5-14-5-15=2, 5-15-1=1, 5-16-5-19=4, 5-19A=1, 5-20-2-21=2, 5-23=1, 
5-25=1, 5-25A-5-25B=2, 5-26=1, 5-26A=1, 5-27=1, 5-27A-5-27C=3, 5-29=1, 5-
29-1=1, 5-29A-5-29B=2, 5-30=1, 5-30A-5-30B=2, 5-34-5-35=2, 5-35-1-5-35-
6=7, 5-35A-5-35B=2, 5-37=1, 5-37A=1, 5-38=1, 5-38A-5-38E=9, 5-39=1, 5-
43=1, 5-43A=1, 5-44-1-5-44-3=3, 5-45=1, 5-45A-5-45C=3, 5-46A=1, 5-47-5-
48=2, 5-48B=1, 5-49=1, 5-49-1=1, 5-49A=1, 5-50-5-52=3, 5-52-1-5-52-3=3, 5-
54=1, 5-54A-5-54A1=2, 5-57=1, 5-57C2=1, 5-59-1=1, 5-59A-5-59D=8, 5-61-5-
62=2, 5-64-5-65=2, 5-66-1=1, 5-67-5-80=14, 5-80-1=1, 5-81=1, 5-82C-5-82E=4, 
5-83=1, 5-85-5-87=3, 5-87-1=1, 5-88-5-95=8, 5-96A=1, 5-97-5-98=2, 5-98-1-5-
98-2=2, 5-98A-5-98C=3, 5-99=1, 5-99-15-99-3=3, 5-100-5-101=2, 5-101A=1, 5-
102=1, 5-102A=1, 5-103A=1, 5-104=1, 5-104-1=1, 5-105-5-107=3, 5-107A=1, 
5-108-5-109=2, 5-109A=1, 5-110-5-112=3, 5-112-1=1, 5-113-5-120=8, 5-120-
1=1, 5-121-5-123=3, 5-123A-5-123B=2, 5-124-5-127=4, 5-127A-5-127B=2, 5-
129=1, 5-131=1, 5-131A1=1, 5-132-5-133=2, 5-135=1

Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Erumbukadu - (110 house hold) 

4-10=1, 4-14=1, 4-16=1, 4-16-1-4-16-2=2, 4-20=1, 4-22=1, 4-22A-4-22B=2, 4-
26=1, 4-33-4-34=2, 4-34A=1, 4-35=1, 4-48=1, 4-48A-4-48A3=4, 4-54=1, 4-54A-
4-54B=6, 4-55-4-55A-4-55B=2, 

10-1=1, 10-1A-10-1E=6, 10-2=1, 102A-10-2C=3, 10-15=1, 10-15-5=1, 10-16=1, 
10-17=1, 10-18A=1, 10-27-10-30=4, 10-30A=1, 10-31-10-34=4, 10-34-1=1, 10-
35-1036=2, 10-38-10-41=4, 10-41A-10-41B=3, 10-41-1=1, 10-42=1, 10-42B-10-
42C=2, 10-43=1, 4-63=1, 10-63=1, 10-63-1-10-63-2=2, 10-64-10-66=3, 10-66A-
10-66D=4, 10-67-10-68=2, 10-68-1=1, 10-69=1, 10-69A-10-69E=5, 10-70=1, 
10-70A=1, 10-71=1, 10-71A=1, 10-75-10-78=4, 10-78A-10-79-10-80=2, 10-
80C=1, 10-81-10-82=2, 10-82A=1, 10-83=1, 10-83A-10-83B=2, 10-109=1, 10-
109-1=1, 10-109A-10-109C=3

 Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Karthikai Vadali - (191 house hold)  

6-12-1=1, 6-3-2=1, 6-35-1=1, 6-51-1=1, 6-54-1=1, 6-86B-6-86D=1, 6-89=1, 6-
90=1, 6-90A-6-90B=2, 6-91=1, 6-91A=1, 6-92=1, 6-92A-6-92A1=2, 6-93=1, 6-
93A=1, 6-94=1, 6-94A=1, 6-95=1, 6-95A-6-95B=2, 6-96=1, 6-96-1=1, 6-97=1, 6-
99-6-104=6, 6-104-1=1, 6-105A=1,6-106=1, 6-106A-6-106B2=4, 6-106-1=1, 6-
108-6-109=2, 6-109A-6-109B=2, 6-109-1=1, 6-11-6-113=3, 6-113A-6-113B=3, 
6-114A-6-114B=2, 6-115=1, 6-115A=1, 6-116=1, 6-119=1, 6- 119A-6-119B=2, 
6-120-6-121=2, 6-121A=1, 6-122-6-124=3, 6-124A=1, 6-125-6-126=2, 6-
126A=1, 6-127-6-129=3, 6-132-6-133=2, 6-133-1-6-133=2, 6-133A-6-133D=5, 
6-134=1, 6-134A-6-134B1=4, 6-135-6-136=2, 6-136=2, 6-136-1-6-136-2=2, 6-
136A=1, 6-137=1, 6-138A=1, 6-139-6-142=4, 

8-2=1, 8-2A-8-2B=2, 8-3=1, 8-3-2-8-3-3=2, 8-3A=2, 8-4=1, 8-6=1, 8-6A=1, 8-7-
8-8=2, 8-1=1, 8-9=1, 8-9-5=1, 8-10=1, 8-10A-8-10H=11, 8-12A=1, 8-13A-8-
13E=4, 8-15-8-16=2, 8-16A-8-16B=3, 8-17-8-21=5, 8-21A=1, 8-22=1, 8-23-1-8-
23-2=2, 8-23A=1, 8-24A-8-24A2=2, 8-25-1=1, 8-25A-8-25B=2, 8-26-8-27=2, 8-



30-1=1, 8-30A-8-30B=1, 8-32=1, 8-32A=1, 8-33=1, 8-35=1, 8-37=1, 8-37A-8-
37F=8, 8-40-1=1, 8-41A2-4-41A4=2, 8-42=1, 8-45-3-8-45-5=3, 8-45B-8-45D=5, 
8-46=1, 8-46-1=1, 8-47=1, 8-47B-8-47D=4, 8-90-4-8-90-7=4.

Ward -22
Street name: Marukalthalai Vilai (60 households)

8-13B=1,8-41=1, 8-41A=1, 8-43-8-45=3, 8-45-1=1, 8-45A=1, 8-47A=1, 8-48=1, 
8-48A-8-48J=10, 8-48-3-8-48-5=3, 8-50-8-52=3, 8-53B-8-53D=4, 8 -54=1, 8-
54A=1, 8-55-8-56=2, 8-56A=1, 8-59-8-60=2, 8-60A=1, 8-61=1, 8-61A=1, 8-
62=1, 8-62-1=1, 8-62A=1,8-63=1, 8-63-1=1, 8-63D-8-63E=2, 8-64=1, 8-64A=1, 
8-66-8-68=3, 8-69-1=1, 8-70=1, 8-70A-8-70C=3, 8-71-8-73=3, 8-90-3=1. 

Ward - 22
Street Name: Poochivizhagam (120 households)

8-48-1-8-48-2=2, 8-74-8-77=4, 8-77A=1, 8-78=1, 8-78A=1, 8-79=1, 8-79A-8-
79B=2, 8-80=1, 8-80A-8-80B=2, 8-81=1, 8-81A=1, 8-83=1, 8-83-1=1, 8-84-8-
85=2, 8-85-1=1, 8-85A=1, 8-86-8-88=3, 8-88A-8-88J=14, 8-89-8-90=2, 8-90-1-
8-90-2=2, 8-90A=1, 8-92=1, 8-92A-8-92C=3, 8-94=1, 
9-1-9-2=2, 9-2A=1, 9-3-9-2=4, 9-7-1=1, 9-8=1, 9-8A=1, 9-9=1, 9-1-9-3=3, 9-7-9-
13=3, 9-15-1=1, 9-15A-9-15C=3, 9-16=1, 9-16B1=1, 9-17-9-18=2, 9-21=1, 9-
21A-9-21B=2, 9-23=1, 9-23A-9-23B=2, 9-24-9-28=5, 9-28B=1, 9-29=1, 9-31-9-
34=4, 9-37=1, 9-37-1-9-37-2=2, 9-37A=1, 9-38=1, 9-38A-9-38B=5, 9-39=1, 9-
39A=1, 9-40=1, 9-40A=1, 9-41=1, 9-41A-9-41B=3, 9-42=1, 9-42A=1, 9-43=1, 9-
45=1, 9-45A-9-45B=2, 9-55-1=1, 9-88E2=1, 9-101A2-9-101A3=2, 9-124A2=1.

Ward – 22
Street Name : Poovankudieruppu (41 households)

9-15B=1, 9-46-9-52=7, 9-52A=1, 9-53=1, 9-53A-9-53B=2, 9-54=1, 9-54-1=1, 9-
54A=1, 9-55-9-58=4, 9-58A-9-58C1=4, 9-61-9-67=7, 9-69-9-71=3, 9-73-9-74=2, 
9-74A=1,9-76=1, 9-76A=1, 9-85B=1, 9-99D=1, 9-139E1=1.

Ward-22
Street Name : Pazhavalai (146 households)

9-1-1=1, 9-15-2=1, 9-78-9-81=4, 9-85-9-87=3, 9-87-1=1, 9-88=1, 9-88A=1, 9-
92A-9-92B1=3, 9-93=1, 9-93-1=1, 9-94=1, 9-96A=1, 9-97=1, 9-97A-9-97D=4, 9-
98=1, 9-98C-9-98E=3, 9-99=1, 9-99A-9-99F=7, 9-101=1, 9-101A-9-101B=3, 9-
103A-9-103B=2, 9-104-1=1, 9-105=1, 9-105-1=1, 9-105A-105B=2, 9-106-1=1, 
9-107=1, 9-109=1, 9-111=1, 9-114=1, 9-114-1-9-114-2=2, 9-114A=1, 9-115-9-
116=2, 9-118A-9-118G=7, 9-119=1, 9-119-1=1, 9-119A=1, 9-120-9-121=2, 9-
121A=1, 9-122A-123=2, 9-123A=1 9-124=1, 9-124-1,9-124A-9-124B=2, 9-125-
9-127=3,9-127-2=1, 9-127A-9-127C=3, 9-128-9-130=3, 9-130A=1, 9-131=1, 9-
131-1-9-131-5=5, 9-132=1,9-132-1-9-132-3=3, 9-132A-9-132D=7, 9-133=1, 9-
133A-9-133C=3, 9-134=1, 9-134A1-9134D=3, 9-135-9-136=2, 9-136A=1, 9-
137=1,9-137A-9-137C=3, 9-138-9-139=2, 9-139-1-9-139-3=3, 9-139A-9-
139E=7, 9-140A-9-140F=8, 9-141B-9-141C=3, 9-149-1=1, 9-151-1-9-151-2=2.



Ward 22
Street Name : Thara Vilai (339  households)

7-1=1, 7-1-2=1, 7-2=1, 7-3-1=1,7-3A=1, 7-4=1, 7-6=1, 7-6-1=1, 7-6A=1, 7-7-7-
8=3, 7-9=1, 7-9-1=1, 7-9A-7-9B=3, 7-10-7-11=2, 7-13=1, 7-13-1=1, 7-14A-7-
14C=3, 7-15=1, 7-17=1, 7-17-1=1, 7-18-7-19=2, 7-19A-7-19B=2, 7-20=1, 7-
20A=1, 7-21-7-24=4, 7-24A-7-24B=2, 7-25-7-26=2, 7-27-1=1, 7-28=7-29=2, 7-
29A-7-29B=2, 7-30=1, 7-32=7-33=2, 7-33-1=1, 7-33A=7-33B=2, 7-34-7-35=2, 
7-35A=1, 7-36-7-37=2, 7-39=1, 7-39A=1,7-40-7-42=3, 7-43A-7-43K=4, 7-43-1-
7-43-2=2, 7-44-7-46=3, 7-46-1=1, 7-46A=1, 7-47A=1, 7-48-7-50=3, 7-50A=1, 7-
51=1, 7-51A-7-51C=4, 7-52=1, 7-52-1-7-52-2=2, 7-53-3=1, 7-55-7-57=3, 7-57-
1=1, 7-57A-7-57C=2, 7-58=1, 7-62=1, 7-62A=1, 7-64=1, 7-64-1=1, 7-65A-7-
65E=5,7-66=1, 7-66B=1, 7-67=1, 7-67-1=1, 7-67A-1, 7-68A=1, 7-70-7-71=2, 7-
71-1-7-71-2=2, 7-73=`1, 7-73-1-7-73-2=2, 7-75=1, 7-76A-7-76C=3, 7-78-7-
79=2, 7-79A=1, 7-80=1, 7-80A-7-802G=6, 7-81=1, 7-84=1, 7-84A=1, 7-85=1, 7-
85C=1, 7-86-7-87=2, 7-87-1-7-89=1, 7-89-1=1, 7-90-7-93=4, 7-93A-7-93E=6, 7-
95-7-98=4, 7-99-1-7-99-3=2, 7-99A-7-99D=7, 7-100-7-101=1, 7-101-1=1, 7-
101A=1, 7-102-7-107=6, 7-108-1-7-108-4=3, 7-108-7-108G=8, 7-109=1, 7-
109A-7-109L=12, 7-110=1, 7-110-1-7-110-2=2, 7-110A-7-110F=8, 7-111=1, 7-
111-1=1, 7-112=1, 7-112A-7-112B=2, 7-113=1, 7-113A-7-113A1=2, 7-115A-7-
115C=3, 7-116=1, 7-116-1-7-116-12=4, 7-116B=2, 7-118-1-7-118-2=2, 7-
119=1, 7-119-1=1, 7-120=1, 7-120A=1, 7-121=1, 7-121A=1, 7-122-7-125=4, 7-
125A=1, 7-126=1, 7-126A=1, 7-127-1=1, 7-128=1, 7-128A-7-128B=2, 7-129-7-
132=4, 7-134-7-135=2, 7-135-1=1, 7-136-7-137=2, 7-137-1=2, 7-137A=1, 7-
138-7-141-=4, 7-141A-7-141B=3, 7-142=1, 7-143A=1, 7-144A=1, 7-145=1, 7-
145C=1, 7-146=1, 7-148A=1, 7-149=1, 7-151=1, 7-151-1-7-151-2=2, 7-151B=1, 
7-152-7-152=2, 7-153A=1, 7-154-7-156=3, 7-156A=1, 7-157-1=1, 7-158=1, 7-
160A-7-160C=3, 7-161=1, 7-163=1, 7-163A-7-163A1=2, 7-164=1, 7-164-1=1, 7-
165A=1, 7-165-1=1, 7-166=1, 7-166C=1, 7-167A=1, 7-168-7-170=3, 7-170A=1, 
7-171=1, 7-176B=2, 7-177=1, 7-177A=1, 7-178=1, 7-178B=1, 7-179=1, 7-179A-
7-179B=2, 8-10C=1, 8-24A1=1, 8-41A3=1, 8-79C=1, 10-69C-10-69C1=2. 

6
.

Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

41

North Rajakkamangalam road

East Konam channel 
Melasoorankudy  (not included)

South Municipal boundary (Rajakkamangalam village)

West Municipal Boundary 
(Melasankarankuzhi village)



7
.

Total Population of 
the Ward

4563

8
.

If the population 
arrived is lesser/ 
higher than the 
average population of 
a single Ward of the 
………..  Local Body, 
the reasons there of 
may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   -  8.85  %) 

9
.

Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE -II (d)
MUNICIPALITY

DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT : KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 42

2 Name of the areas 
covered in the Ward 1. Kurusady

2. Kuthankadu
3. Rajakkamangalam Road

3 Average population of 
the ward

5006

4 Building  Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name :

Kurusady :-
Building  Nos : 1A to 170L3 of 41st ward              - 787

Kuthankadu :-
Building  Nos : 0/A to 38 of 41st ward                   - 330

Rajakkamangalam Road :-
Building  Nos : 157 To 182 of 42th ward               - 140
                                             Total households   - 1257

5
Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Ward no : 41
Street Name : Kurusady – (787 Households)

1A=3,  1A1/1=1,  1A2=1,  1A3/1-1A3=4,  1A4=1, 
1A4A=1,  1A5=1,  1A10=6,  1A10/A-1A10D=4,  1A11-
1A17=7,  2/1=11,  1A/18-1A22=5,  1A/22A-1A/22B=2,  
1A23-1A24=2,  1A25-1A28=4,  1A/28-1A/28A=2,  
1A/29-1A/31=3,  1A/29-1-1A/29-1=2,  1A32-1A/39 =8,  
1A/39-1=2,  1A40=1,  1A/19=1,  1A40 A-1A40B=3, 
1A/40E=1,  1A/30A=1,  1A8/1=1,  1B=1,  1B1-1B2=2,  
1B5=1,  1C1=1,  1C=1,  2=1,  A2/1=1,  2A=1, 3H=1,  1-
4,5,6=7,  4A=1,  5A=1,  6=1,  6/1=1,  6A-6D=5,  8=1,  
8A=1,  8A1-8A2=2,  8-1  -  8-2=2,  12=1,  12-1=1,  
12A=1,  13-14=2,  13A=1,  14A=1,  14B=1,  15/1=1,  
15A1=1,  16=1,  16A-16B=2,  17=1,  17-A=1,  17E1=1,  
17E=1,  18=1,  18/1-18/3=3,  18A-18B=2,  18/1B=1,  18-
2=1,  18A=1,  18A2=1, 19=1,  19-A=1,  19/1=1,  20=1,  
20A=1,  20/1-20/2=2,  21=1,  21A=1,  22-26=5,  26/1-
26/3=3,  27=1,  29-30=2,  32=1,  32A=1,  32C-32D=2, 
33-36=3,  36A-36C=3,  37-38=2,  38A=1,  39-40=2,  
40A=1,  41-44=4,  44A=1,  45=1,  45A-45B=2,  48-1-
48/5=5,  49=1,  49A-49B=2,  50=1,  50A-50C=3,  51-
57=7,  55A=1,  57=1,  57/1-57/2=2,  57=1,  57A/1-
57A/2=2,  61-70=10,  71-72=2,  72A=1,  73=1,  73A=1,  



74-B=1,  75-77=3,  77A-77B=2,  79B-79=2,  80,81=1,  
81-83=3,  83-A=1,  84=1,  83/1-83/6=7,  84/1-84/6=9,  
85-A  -  85B=2,  85A1-85A5=9,  86A=1,  86B-86D=3,  
88=1,  90A-90D=4,  91=1,  93A-93B=2,  94=1,  94=1,  
94A=1,  95=1,  97-100=4,  100-A=1,  102=1,  102A=1,  
103-1=1,  103A=1,  105-107=3,  106-A=1,  109A-
109C=3,  110-111=2,  111A=1,  114A,114B=2,  112-
123=12,  123A-123B=3,  124A1=1,  123-1-123-2=2,  
123-2/1,123-2/2=2,  123/3,124/4=2,  124=1,  124/1/1 – 
124/1/2=2,  124/2-124/3=2,  124A=3,  124A1-124A2=2,  
124A2/1=1,  124A3=2,  124A3-1-124A3-2=2,  124A3-
124A5=5,  124A5/1-124A5/6=8,  124A6=1,  124A1=1,  
124A61-124A62=2 ,  124A-7=1,  124A7/4-124A7/6=3,  
124A8-124A9=2,  124A 8A=1,  124A8C-124A8D=2,  
124A81B=1,  124A8F-124A8E=5,  124A8/1-124A8/4=7,  
124A1-124A1=2,  124A1/A=1,  124A2/2A=1,  
124A2/2=1,  124A1/3=1,  124A9=1,  124A9/1-
124A93=3,  124A91A=1,  124A10=2,  124A11A=1,  
124B1-1=1,  124C/1=1,  124A11=1,  125-126=2  126A-
126B=2,  126B1-126B6=7,   125A=1,  127=1,  127A-
127B=2, 128A=1,128=1, 128/1-128/2=2,  129=1,  
131=1,  134-135=2,  135A=1,  136-A=1,  137=1,  
139=1,  139-A=1,  140-144=5,  144A=1,  145-153=8,  
156A-1,  159A=1, 160=1,  160A-160B=2,  161-162=2,  
162B=1,   163A=1,  164=1,  165-1=2,  165A=1,  165A/0-
165A8=10,  165C1-165C2=2,  165B-165H=7,  166-
170=5,   170/1-170/4=4,  170A1-170A3=5,  170/2/1=1,   
170A-170D=6,  170B1=1,   170C1-170C2=2,  171-
17C1=1,   170D1-170D2=2,   170E-170G-3,   170A11-
170H6=7,  170J=1,   170J1-170J3=5,  170L=4,   170L1-
170L4=5,  170L6-170L9=6,  170L/2/1=1,  170L7/2=1,   
170L3/3=1,   170M=1,  170L2/3=1,  170M=1,  170LB=1,  
170L3=1,  1248B=1,   124A/8-1=1,  1248A=1,   
124A12=1,   124A/12A=1,   1A4C=1,   24/2-13E=1,   
24/2-124A/12B=1,   24/2-1A/29A=1,  24/2-
A10/1=1,24/2-36D=1,  24/2-124A/10B-124A-10A=2,   
170L2/3A=1,   1A3/4=1,  1A37/1=1,  2-3/1=1,  1A/16-
1=1,  24/2-1A/23/1=1,  24/2-1A23/2=2,  24/2-1A23A=1,   
1A31/B=1,  1A/29/2=1,   124A9/4=1, 124A5/3A=1, 
170L3A-170L3C=3,  12C-12D=3,  124/A/12C-
124A12D=2, 1A130B-1A130B=2, 1A/39/3=1,  
1A/17B=1, 1A2/A=1,   1A/36A=1,  1A40A2=1,  170L/0-
1-170L0-2=2,  1A/13A-1A/16-2=1,  124A/12B1-
124A/12B2=2,  124A5/A7=1, 1A14/A=1,  1A40C1=1,  
2A/1=1,  124A/10B-1=1,1A15/1=1,  124A4-1=1,  
1A/26/1=1, 170H1/B=1, 170H1/2=1,  1A/26-3=1,  24/2-
13E/1=1,  124A/5-16=1,  124AB/A2=1,   85A7/1=1,  
163A/1=1,  85A7/2-85A7/3=2,  32/1-1, 124A5/A8=1,  
1A/16/A=1,  1A26/2=1, 171C/1=1,3A-3C=4,  1A/16-3=1,   
124A/8-1A=1,  124A/10B3=1,  128A/1=1,  32C1=1,  



123/2/1A=1,  3A/1-2=1,  170M/1=1,  91/1=1,  12B/2=1,  
32C/2-32C4=3,  123C=1,  85A7/2A=1,   124A5/A2-2=1,  
12C1=2,  12D1=1,  10/1=1,  165B1=1,  
124A8F2=1,1A10/1=1, 1A/10A-1A1=1,   124A8/1-1=1,   
170N/1=1,  170L7/5-170L7-4=12,  171C/2=1,  
1A/40=1,6B1=1,   124A5/1A1=1,  55B=1,  85A/6=1,   
124A9/1=1,  124A9/4-2-124A9/4-4=3,  1A40A/3=1, 
1A19-2=1,  124B/2=1,   3A1-3A1-4=2,  124A81-c  -
124/A81E=3,  83A/1=1,  85A5-1=1,   85A/1A=1,  
124A8G1/A=1,  3/1A=1,  1A/26-1A=1,  1A/26-4=1,  
8A1/1=1,  170J/4-1-170J/4-2=2,  6B2-6B4=3,  19/1A-
19/B=2,  12D1/1=1,  6E1=1,  12D2/1-12D1/3=3,  124-
3A1=1,  10/2=1,  1A11/1=1,  3A/1-3/1=1,  124/1A1 
,124/1A4)=4,  85A7/A=1,  109A/1=1,  165E/1=1,  3A/1-
3/1A1=1,  124A8/1C1=1,  124A/10B-1A1=1,  124 
A5/1A2=1,  91/1A1=1,  165B1-1=1,  1A/14=1,  1A4/1=1,  
12/2=1,  170  ½=1,   170 1/2A=1,  170L8/1=1,  
1A29/3=1,  21/1=1,  22B=1,  83/2A=1,  110/B=1,  123-
3A=1,  124A5/A2-3=1,  124/4=2,  126B/4A=1,  163/1-
163/2=2,  4/1A=1,  18B1/8=1,  49B/1=1,  124A-5/A10-
124A5/A11=2,  53A=1,   17G=1,  85A3/1=1,  53/5A-1=1,  
3A3/1-3A3/2=2,  85A/1A1=1,  170L10A-170L 1OB=2,  
17E2-17E10=9,  124B/3=1,  124B/5=1,  124B/1A=1,  
124B/1C-124B/1D=2,  3A-2=1,  85A/6A=1,  1A/30F=1,  
48/3,48/4=2,  124B/2A=1,  49B/2=1,  165G/1=1,  
124A/9A=1,  55B/1=1,  85/6A1=1,  124/3A=1,  
170LA=1,  170LA1=1,  126B/A=1,  126B/2A=1,  
124/8B1-124/8B2=2,  170/J4-A-170/J4-J=10,  32A1=1,  
3D/1A=1,  1A/25-1=1,  170J/4-3=1,  124A5/A3-
124A5/A4=2,  2-6D/1=1,  90=1,  90/1=1,  158=1,  
170F/1=1,  158=1,  170L/4=1,  170N=1,  18B1-5/1=1,  
163A-3=1,170L3=1.
Ward No : 41
Street Name: Kuthankadu – (330 households)

0/A=1,  1=1,  1A-1E=5,  2=1,  2A1=1,  1A/2=1,  2A2-
2A5=5,  2/1=1,   2A6-2A7=2,  3/2B=1,2/1B-2/1A2=1,  
3/1A=1,  3/1A3=1,  3/1B=2,  2/1A3-2/1A5=3,  3/1C=1,  
3B-3D=3,  3/1C=1,  3C1-3C6=6,  3B1-3B6=11,   3B1A-
3B1B=2,   3E=1,   3E1=1,   3E1/1A/1=1,  3/1E-
3/1G,3/H1-3H2=2,  3/1H=1, 3B2A-3B2C=3, 3B1/1=1,   
18B1/1=1,  3/2A=1,  3/1-3/3=3,  3A=1,  3BA=1,  5A=1,  
5A/1-5A4=4,  5A2/1=1,   2A=1,  4A=1,  5=1,  5B=1,  
7=1,  7/1=1,  7A-7C=3,  8=1,  8/1-8/2=2,  9A-9B=2,  9A-
11=1,  12=1,  12-A=1,  13/1A-13/1B=2,  14=1,  18/1-
18/3=3,  18A-18B=2,  18A1-18A5=5,  18A-18B=2,  
18A1-18A3=3,  18B1-18D/2=2,  18B1/1B-18B1/2A=2,  
18B3-18B4=2,  18B1/5-18B1/7=3,  18C1/1-18C2/2=2,  
18C-18D=2,  18A1-18A3-3,  19-20=2,  20/1-20/2=2,  
20A-20D=5,  20A1-20A2=2,  22=1,  33/28=1,  30A-



30C=3,  30A1-30A2=2,  30E1-30E2=2,  31=1,  31A1-
31A2=2,   34=1,  35A=1,  36A-36B=3,            36-38=3,   
37/1-37/2=2,  37A-37D=4,  31E1-31E2=3,  5A2/2=1,  
18C1=1,  11A=1,  2/2A=1,  3B/3-1-3B3-2=2,  5A3/1=1,  
2/1A6=1,  1-3G1-1-3G3=4,   1-3/BA1=1,   6-1/1-6-1/6=7,  
6-11/1-6-11/4=4,  6-3/1-6-3/5=5,  3/F2=1,  62/5=1,  
18A3/1=1,  18B3-2=1,  30C1=1,  7A/1=1,  7E=1,  
18B1/4B=1,  3D/1=1,  3/F3-3/F36=4,  3/1G2-1,  18B/3-
3=1,  3B/5-1=1,   2A5/1=1,   18/2-1-182-2=2,  496=1,  
18/3-1=1,  18/2-1-18/2-8=9,  5A3/A=1,  3G/1A/1-
3G/A2=2,  3/2B-1A=1,  3G/2-1-3G/2-6=6,  3/1C1=1,  
3/3C-3BC=2,  6/1=1,   0/1=1,  2/1B1=1,  3/G1-2=1,  
3B/3-3=1, 3G/1A/1-1-3G/A/1-1A=2,   3G/A/1-1A=1,  
3/2B-1B-3/2B-1C=2,  18B/36-4=4,  6III15=1,  3B2/1A=1,  
18A1/1=1,  2/1-1A1-2/1-1A4=4,  18/4-18/6-3,2B-D=1,  
3/2B-1E=1,  18A3/1A1-18A3/1A3=3,  18A3/1A5=1,   
3/2B-1E1=1,  18/7-18/9=3,  B/2B-1D1=1,  20/1A1=1,  
1A-1=1,  7A/2=1,  3/2B-1F=1,  1A1-2=1,  2/1-1A5-2/1-
1A6=2,  18B/3-5=1,  2/1-1A7=1,  3AD/4=1,  75/1=1,  
39D/5=1,  3G2-A=1,  3G/3=1,  36A/1=1,  1A1=1, 2/1-
1A3/1=1,  18B1/6A=1,  18/2-9A-18/2-92=26,   2A=1,  
2/1A3-A=1,  3/2B-1G=1,  20B/1=1,  1/1=1,  3G/1-3=1,  
3C5/1=1,  3B2/1A=1,  3B2/1-1=1,  3G/1A/1-3=1,  38=1.

Ward no : 42
Street Name: Rajakkamangalam Road –(140 
households)
157 = 1, 157A = 1, 157C = 1, 158 to 158,159 = 2, 158/1 
= 1, 158C = 1, 159/A2 = 1, 159A to 159C = 3, 160A to 
160B = 2, 160/1 to 160/2 = 2, 160 to 162 = 3, 160C1 = 
1, 161A = 1, 162/1 to 162/3 = 3, 162/1A to 162/1C = 3, 
162B/1 to 162B/6 = 6, 162A to 162F = 6, 162C1 to 
162C4 = 4, 162C/5/1 = 1, 162C6 to 162C7 = 2, 162D1 = 
1, 162E1 = 1, 162/F1 = 1, 163-2 to 163-3 = 2, 163 to 
164 = 2, 163/1E to 163/1H = 4, 163/1A to 163/1C = 3, 
163/2A to 163/2B = 2, 163/2B to 163/2C = 2, 163-3A = 
1, 163A = 1, 165 = 2, 165A1 = 1, 165/2 = 1, 163 = 1, 
163-1, = 1, 165A2 = 1, 167 = 1, 167-1, 167/3, 167/1A to 
167/1A = 2, 167A to 167C = 3,168 to 170 = 3, 168/1 = 
1, 168A = 1, 169A = 1, 170-1 to 170-1 = 3, 170/1/A to 
170/1/B = 2, 170/2-1 to 170/2-3 = 3, 170A to 170D = 4, 
170A1 = 1, 172A to 172B = 2, 172B1 = 1, 173/1 = 1, 
174 = 1, 174A to 174C = 3, 174A/1 = 1, 174B2 = 1, 174-
1 to 174-3 = 3, 173A = 1, 175 = 1, 175B = 1, 176 = 1, 
176-1 to 176-2 = 2, 176A=1, 176A1 = 1, 177 = 1, 177A 
to 177E = 5, 177E1 = 1, 178B = 1, 178 = 1, 179A to 
179B = 2, 179 = 1, 182F = 1, 182-1 to 182-2 = 2, 182A1 
= 1, 182= 1.

6 Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

42



Place: Nagercoil Signature   :

Date : 15.12.2017 Name         : K.Saravanakumar, BBA,BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner

North Rajakkamangalam Road  Door No. 157-182

East Punnakattuvilai (Not included)

Melasoorankudy   (Not included)

South Channel Road

West Konam channel road

7 Total Population of 
the Ward

4513

8 If the population 
arrived is lesser / 
higher than the 
average population  of 
a single Ward  of the  
Nagercoil Municipality 
Local Body, the 
reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  - 9.86%)

9 Remarks, if any -



ANNEXURE -II (d)
NAGERCOIL MUNICIPALITY

WARD DELIMITATION REPORT
NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI
NAME OF MUNICIPALITY : NAGERCOIL

1 Ward  No. concerned 43
2 Name of the areas covered in the Ward 

1) Eathamozhi Road
2) Pattasalian villai
3) Vatta karai
4) Periya vilai
5) Beech road

3 Average population of the ward 5006
4 Building  Nos. of the concerned Ward 

(Streetwise)
Street Name:

Eathamozhi road
     152/0 to 176C/5 of 40th Ward                              -    147     

Pattasalian vilai
     1 to 175A/8 of 40th Ward                                     -    368
Police Quarters (Un-assessed)                                -      89

Vattakarai
     A/2A to 377A/3 of 40th Ward                               -    416

Periya vilai
     1B to 61 of 48th  Ward                                         -    270

Beach Road 
    100 to 120/6B of 36th  ward                                  -      27
                                                                                  ---------
                                           Total House Holds       -  1317

5 Number of households in the concerned 
Ward (Streetwise)

Ward No: 40
Street Name :  Eathamozhi road – (147 households)

152/0-2=1,   152/1=1,   152A=1,   152A1=1,   
152A1/2A=1,   152A4=1,   152A/1/1=1,   152A1-
152A1/3=2,   152A1/1A=1,   152A1/1A-1=1,   152A1/4=1,   
152B=1,   152B2/1C-152B2/1D=2,   152B/1A=1,   152C-
152D-152E-152F=4,   153A=1,   153A/1-153A/2-153A/3-
153A/3A=1,    153A/4-153A/5=5,    153B=1,    153B1=1,   
153A31B=1,   153B/1A=1,   153B2=1,   153B2/1B1=1,   
153B2/3=1,   153B3=1,   153B2/1A-153B2/1B=2,   
153B/2/2=1,   153B2/1=1,   153B2/3-1=1,   153C=1,   
153C/1B=1,   153C1=1,   153C/2=1,   153C/1A=1,   
153C/10=1,   153C1C=1,   153D=1,   153D=1,   
153D/1A=1,   153D1-153D2-153D/2=3,   153D/1E-
153D/1D=2,   153E/1-153E/2=2,   154A-154B=2,  
154C=1, 154C1-154C7=7, 154D-154F=5, 155G-155H=2,  
155=1,   155A=1,   155A1=1,   155/1A-155/1B=2,   
155B=1,   155B1-155B2-155B3-155B4=4,   155C=1,   
156=1,   156A=1,   156A1=156A2=2,   156A/5=1,   
156A4/1A=1,   157=1,   157/1-157/2-157/3=3,   157A-1,   
157A/2-157A/3=2,   157B=1,   157B/1=1,   157C=1,   
157C1=1,   160=1,   160A=1,   160A1=1,   160B-1,   
161A-1,   162-163,   164-165=4,   167-168-169=3,   



169A=1,   170-171=2,   171A-171B=2,   172=1,   172A-
172B=2,   172B1=1,   172B1C=1,   172B1/B=1,   
172B1/A-172B1/B=2,   172C=1,   172C/1-172C/2=2,   
174B=1,   174B/1=1,   174A=1,   175A1=1,   175/3=1,   
175A=1,   175A/1=1,   175B=1,   176=1,   176C=1,   
176/C1=1,   176C/3-176C/4-176C/5=3.

Street Name :  Pattasalian villai  – (368 households)
                         Police Quarters  (Unassessed)  (89 
households)

0/1-0/2 =2, 0/A -0/B-0/C=3, 0/E=1, 0C1=1, 0D=1, 0/d=1, 
1-2=2, 4=1, 4A=1, 4A1=1, 5-7=3, 7/1=1, 9-13=5, 13/1-
13/2=2, 13A=, 13A1=1, 16=1, 16A=1, 17=1, 19-21=3, 
19/1=1, 19/1A=1, 19/2=1, 21/1=1, 21A-21A=2, 22=1, 23B-
23C=2, 23B1-23B4=4, 23A=1, 23A/1=1, 23A/1-1=1, 
23A/1-1B=1, 23B/1=1, 23C7-23C9=3, 23A/1-5=4, 24=1, 
24/2-24/5=4, 24A=1, 24A/6=1, 24A2=1, 24B=1, 24A5=1, 
24A6/1=1, 241A=1, 24C1/2=1,  241B-241C=2, 24B1=1, 
24C=1, 24C1/1=1, 24C1-24C6=6, 24C-24C6=6, 24/1=1, 
24/1D=1, 25A=1, 26=1, 26/1=1, 27-28=2, 28A=1, 31=1, 
31A-31B=2, 32=1, 32/1=1, 32/1A-32/1D=4, 32/1A1=1, 
32D=1, 33=1, 33B/1=1, 33/1=1, 34=1, 34/1=1, 
34/C1/3A=1,  35-37=3, 37A1=1, 37A=1, 37A3-37A4=2, 
37B=2, 37B/3=1, 37B1=1, 37C=1, 37C/1=1, 37B/2=1, 
38A=1, 38A/1-38A/2=2, 38/A/2A=1, 38A3-38A4=2, 
38A4/A=1, 38A5=1, 38A4/B=1, 38A6-1=1, 38A7/1-
38A7/2=2, 38A7-38A8=2, 38A6-2=1, 38A/1A=1, 38A6-3-
38A6-5=3, 38A8A/9=1, 38A7A=1, 38B=1, 40/2=1, 43=1, 
43/1-43/2=2, 43/1-1=1, 43/4-43/5=2, 43/1A=1, 43/5A=1, 
43A=1, 43B=1, 44A-44A=2, 44A1-44A=2, 44A1/1=1, 
44A/2=1, 44B/1=1, 44C=1, 44C/1=1, 44C/2=1, 44C1=1, 
45A=1, 45/1A=1, 45A/1A=1, 45A/1=1, 45/1-45/2=2, 
49A=1, 49A/1=1, 49B=1, 49B/1=1, 49B/3=1, 49B2=1, 
49B/3-1-49B/3-2=2, 49B/4=1, 49B4/B-49B4/B=2, 
49B/4=1, 49B5=1, 49D/1A1=1, 49-1=1, 50A=1, 51=1, 51-
51B=1, 51/1-51/3=3, 51/4-51/4=2, 52=1, 52/1-52/2=2, 
53=1, 53/1-53/2=2, 53A=1, 53C5/A1=1, 53A/1-53A/2=2, 
53/2A=1, 53C-53D=2, 51D/1-51D/2-51D/3=3, 51B/1=1, 
54=1, 54/1-54/2=2, 54/3=1, 54A=1.56-59=4, 59A=1, 
60=1, 60A=1,
   
63=1,63A=1,63/1A=1,63B=1,6/1B=1,63C=1,63C1=1,63C/
1A1=1,63D=1,63D1=1,63D1/A=1,63D/1A1-
63D/1A2=2,63D/2=1,63D3=1,63E=1,63E/1A=1,63E/1-
63E/8=8,63E3/1=1,63E/9A-63E/9C=3,63E/B9-
63E/B17=9,63E/7A=1,63E/1-1A1=1,63E/B-18-63E/B-
19=2,63E/3A=1,63E/6A-63E/6B=2,63E/3B-
63E/3D=3,63E/2A=1,63E/4-1=1,63E/1-1A2=1,63E/2B-
63E/2C=2,63E/8A=1,63E3/2=1,63E/8B-
63E/8C=2,63/1C=1,63E/B20=1,63E/6C=1,63E/3A-
63E/3A2=2,63E/6D=1,63E/5A=1,63E/8D-
63E/8E=2,63E/1-2-63E/1-4=3,63E/6E=1,63E3/3-
63E3/6=4,63E/2D-63E/2E=2,63E/9B1-63E/9B2=2,63E/1-
5=1,63C/1=1,63E/10=1,63E/10A=1,63D3=1,63C/2=1,63C
/A1=1,63C3/B=1,63F=1,63C8=1,65-



66=2,66/1=1,66/A=1,66/1B=1,66A-66F=6,63C6-
63C7=2,67-69=3,69A=1,71=1,71A-71B=2,71B2-
71B3=2,71B1=1,71C-71D=2,72=1,72/1=1,73A=1,74-74-
75=3,75A=1,75/1=1,76=1,76/1=1,77A=1.78-
79=2,79A=1,79A/1-1=1,79A1-
79A2=2,79D/3=1,110B4A=1,110B/4B=1,175A/8=1.
Street Name :  Vattakarai – (416 households)

A/2A=1,   1A=1,   0/A-0/B-0/C=1,   0/C1=1,   0/C/A=1,   
0/C2-0/C3=2,   0/D-0/E-0/F=3,   0/G=1,   0/2=1,   0/2A-1,   
0/2A-1=1,   0/3-0/4-0/4-0/5-0/6-0/7=6,   0/8=1,   0/8-2-0/8-
3=2,   0/9=1,   0/8-1=1,   0/9A-0/9B-0/9C=3,   0/10=1,   
0/B=1,   0/F=1,   1-2=2,   2A1=1,   2/1-2/2=2,   3=1,   
3A=1,   4=1,   4A=1,   4A1-4A2-4A3-4A4=4,   4A/2=1,   
4A2/1=1,   4A2-1/1=1,   4A/2A=1,   4B=1,   5=1,   5/1=1,   
5A=1,   6/2=1,   6A-6B=2,   6-1=1,   6/3=1,   7=1,   7/1=1,   
8=1,   10=1,   11A=1,   12-13-14=3,   16=1,   17=1,   17/1-
17/2=2,   18=1,   18/1-18/2-18/3-18/4=4,   19-20-21-22-
23=5,   23B-23C=2,   24=1,   24A=1,   25=1,   25/1=1,   
25A=1,   26=1,   26A=1,   27=1,   27A=1,   27/4A=1,   
27A/1=1,   27A2=1,   27/1A=1,   27A/1A=1,   27/7A=1,   
27B-27C-27D=3,   27-1=1,   27/2-27/3-27/4-27/5-27/6-
27/7=6,    27/7-1-27/7-2-27/7-3-27/7-4-27/7-5-27/7-6=6,   
27/7-1A=1,   28=1,   28A=1,   29-30-31=3,   31/1=1,   
31/0=1,   30A=1,   32=1,   32A=1,   34=1,   34-1=1,   
34A=1,   34/1A=1,   34/2=1,   34A/1=1,   34A1/A=1,   
34A/2-1=1,   34A2-34A3=2,   34A3/1=1,    34A4=1,   
34A4/1=1,   34A4/1A=1,   34A4/1B-34A4/1B=2,   
34A4/1C-34A4-1B=2,   34A5=1,   35A5/3-2=1,   34A5/1-
34A5/2=2,   34A5/5-34A5/5=2,   34A5/3=1,   34A5/4=1,   
34A5/3/3A1=1,   34A5/6-34A5/7=2,   34A5/3-2A=1,   
34A5/3A=1,   34A5/3-2B=1,  34A6=1, 34C=1, 34C1=1, 
36A=1, 36A1-36A3=3, 36A5=1, 36A/5/1-36A/5/3=3, 
36A/5/3A=1, 37=1, 37/1-37/R=6, 38=1, 38A-38D=4, 
38A1-38A3=3, 39=1, 39A-39B=2, 40=1, 40A=1, 40/1=1, 
40/3A=1, 40/3-1-40/3-8=8, 41-42=2, 42A=1, 43=1, 43A=1, 
45=1, 45/1=1, 46=1, 46/1-46/5=5, 46A/1-46A/2=2, 47=1, 
47B7-47B8=2, 47B5=1, 47B12-47B13=2, 47B/9=1, 
47B15=1, 47B/18=1, 47B/18A=1, 47B15-1=1, 47B/19-
47B/21=3, 47B/6=1, 47B/8A=1, 47B/11=1, 47B/16-47B-
17=2, 48-49=2, 49A=1, 50=1, 50/5C=1, 51=1,53=1, 
53/1=1, 53-2=1, 53/1A=1, 53/3-53/8=5, 53A=1, 53A1-
53A2=2, 53A2/A1=1, 53A/2=1, 53A2/2=1, 53A3-53A/4=2, 
53A/7=1, 53/5A=1, 53/6A=1, 53/6A1-53/6A3=3, 53B=1, 
53/5B=1, 53/1A=1, 53B1=1, 53B/=1, 53C-53E=3, 53E1-
53E3=3, 53J-53G=2, 53G1=1, 53H1=1, 53M=1, 54=1, 
54/1=1, 54A=1, 55-56=2, 56/1=1, 56/1/1=1, 56/3=1, 
56/3B=1, 56/5=1, 56A-56H=7, 56H1-H2=2, 56H/1F=1, 
56G=1, 56I=1, 56H1=1, 56J=1, 57=1, 57A-57C=3, 
57C/1=1, 57C2=1, 57C/3=1, 57D=1, 58=1, 58/1-58/2=2, 
58/1A-58/1F=6, 60-62=3, 60/1-60/4=4, 62/1=1, 63-64=2, 
64A=1, 65=1, 65/1-65/4=4, 66=1, 66A=1, 67=1, 67A=1, 
68-69=2, 69A-69B=2, 70=1, 70A=1, 71=1, 71/1=1, 71A=1, 
72-74=3, 74A=1, 75-76=2, 76A-76B=2, 77-1=1, 77A=1, 
77A1=1, 77A/2=1, 77A/4-77A/5=2, 77A2/A2=1, 77AB=1, 
79=1, 79/1=1, 79-80=2, 80/1A6-80/1A7=2, 80-1-80-1=2, 
80/1A=1, 80E/1=1, 80/1A1-80/1A2=2, 80/1A/3=1, 
80/1A1=1, 80/1A/4-80/1A/5=2, 80A-80B=2, 80B/A=1, 
80B/4=1, 80B1-80B3=3, 80/1B1=1, 80B-A1-80B-A6=6, 
80/1B=1, 80/1A/6=1, 80B2/1=1, 80/1A2-1=1, 80/1A/6A-



80/1A/6B=2, 80/1A2-2=1, 80/1A1/1=1, 80/1A/6C=1, 
80C/1A-80C/1B=2, 80/2-80/3=2, 80C=1, 80C1-80C1=2, 
80C/2=1, 80D-80F=3, 80E/1-80E/2=2, 85C3=1, 
23/377A/3=1.

Ward 48
Street Name :  Periya vilai– (270 households) 

1B to 1C = 2, 1C/1 = 1, 1C/1 to 1C/2 = 2, 1C/1A = 1, 1D = 
1, 1D/1 = 1, 1E to 1F = 2, 1F/1 to 1F/3 = 3, 1G to 1H = 2, 
2 = 1, 2A = 1, 2A1 = 1, 2B to 2C = 2, 2/1 to 2/2 = 2, 2/2A = 
1, 2/3 = 1, 2/3A = 1, 2/3C to 2/3E = 3, 2/4 = 1, 3A = 1, 3A1 
= 1, 3A1/1 = 1, 3A2 to 3A3 = 2, 4A/4 = 1, 4A4/1 to 4A4/2 
= 2, 5 = 1, 5/1 to 5/5 = 5, 5/5 = 1, 5A = 1, 5A1 = 1, 5/A1 = 
1, 5B = 1, 5B1 to 5B3 = 3, 5C = 1, 5C1 to 5C2 = 2, 5D to 
5F = 3, 6 = 1, 6A to 6C = 3, 8 = 1, 8A to 8D = 4, 8D/10  = 
1, 9 = 1, 9/1 to 9/2 = 2, 9A = 1, 9A1 to 9A2 = 2, 9B = 1, 
9B1 = 1, 9B1 to 9B4 = 4, 9C = 1, 10 = 1, 10/1 = 1, 10A to 
10C = 3, 11 = 1, 17 to 18 = 2, 18A to 18B = 2, 18D = 1, 
18D = 1, 20 = 1, 20/1 = 1, 20A = 1, 20A1 = 1, 21 = 1, 22A 
= 1, 23 to 25 = 3, 25A = 1, 26 = 1, 26/1 = 1, 27 = 1, 27A = 
1, 29 = 1, 29/10-2 = 1, 29B = 1, 30 = 1, 32 = 1, 32/1 = 1, 
32A = 1, 32A1 to 32A3 = 3,  32B to 32C = 2, 33 = 1, 33G3 
= 1, 34 = 1, 34A to 34C = 3, 34/2 = 1, 34/5 = 1, 35 = 1, 
35/1 = 1, 35B to 35C = 2, 35C1 = 1, 35D = 1, 35D1 = 1, 
35E = 1, 35E1 to 35E3 = 3, 35F to 35G = 2, 35G1 to 
35G2 = 2, 35G2 = 1, 35H = 1, 36/1 to 36/2 = 2, 38/1 to 
38/2 = 2, 39 = 1, 39A = 1, 39/1 to 39/5 = 5, 39/5 = 1, 40 = 
1, 40/1  to 40/2 = 2, 40A = 1, 40A2 = 1, 40A2 = 1, 40B to 
40C = 2, 42 = 1, 42A = 1, 43A = 1, 43A/1,43A/2 = 1, 43A 
to 43B = 2, 44 = 1, 44A = 1, 44A/1 = 1, 45 = 1, 45/1A = 1, 
45/2 = 1, 45A = 1, 45A1 to 45A2 = 2, 45A4 = 1, 45B = 1, 
45B/1 = 1, 46A to 46B = 2, 46B1 to 46B2 = 2, 46B2 to 
46B3 = 2, 46B3 to 46B4 = 2, 46 = 1, 46/1 = 1, 46C = 1, 
48A to 48D = 4, 48D1 to 48D3 = 3, 49 = 1, 49A = 1, 49/1 
to 49/2 = 2, 50 = 1, 50A = 1, 50A to 50E = 5, 51 = 1, 51A 
to 51C = 3, 51D1 = 1, 52 = 1, 52/1 = 1,  52/1 to 52/2 = 2, 
52/2 to 52/3 = 2, 52/3 = 1, 52/3A = 1, 52/4 = 1, 52/4 to 
52/5 = 2, 52/5 to 52/6 = 2, 52/7 to 52/12 = 6, 53 to 55 = 3, 
55/1 to 55/7 = 7, 55A = 1, 55/A1 to 55/A2 = 2, 55B = 1, 
55/D1 to 55/D2 = 2, 56 = 1, 56A = 1, 56A/1 = 1, 56B to 
56C = 2, 57 = 1, 57/1 = 1, 57A = 1, 58 = 1, 58 = 1, 58A = 
1, 58A/1 = 1, 58/1 to 58/2 = 2, 58/4 = 1, 59 = 1, 59/1 = 1, 
59A = 1, 59D2 = 1, 60 = 1, 60/1 = 1

Ward No: 36
 Street Name : Beach Road – (27 households)

100=1, 100A6=1, 100A-100C=3, 100B1=1,100B2=1, 
100B/5=1, 100C1=1, 100D1=1, 100E8=1, 105-105/2=3, 
106A=1, 117/1-117/2=2, 117B2=1, 117B3=1, 117B5=1, 
117B9=1, 117C=1, 118-118A=2, 119A-119A1=2, 119B=1

6 Boundaries of the concerned Ward 43



Place: Nagercoil Signature:

Date: 15.12.2017 Name: K.Saravanakumar,  BBA,  BL.

Designation: Municipal Commissioner

North Vattakarai     (A.R.Camp Road)   A/2A2-377A/3
Periyavilai    Door No. 1B2-61

East Eathamozhy Road   Door No. 152/0-176C/5
Beach Road   Door No. 100  - 120/6B

South Chennavannan vilai (not included)

West Kurusady juction

7 Total Population of the Ward 4728
8 If the population arrived is lesser / higher 

than the average population  of a single 
Ward  of the Nagercoil Municipality Local 
Body,   the reasons there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  -5.55%)

9 Remarks,   if any Un-assessed police Quarters 89 households included



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI 

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL 

1. Ward  No. Concerned 44
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Ethamozhi Road

2. Vattavilai

3. Mela puthu theru

4. Pattariyar sastha Nager

5 .Elankadai sambavar street

6. Parakai road

7. Parakai road

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006
4. Building Nos. of the 

concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Eathamozhi Road :-
Building Nos: 80 to 175B1 36th  ward                  -          58

 Vattavilai :-
 Building Nos: O/1to 126A/1of 38th ward             -        906

Mela puthu theru:-
Building Nos: OA/21/4to 30C/2 of 38th ward        -        314

Pattariyar sastha Nager:-
Building Nos: 141to 173/ of 17 thward                  -         77

Elankadai sambavar street:-      
Building Nos: to OAof 68 of17th ward                   -        67

 Parakai road -  
Building Nos: 62Ato 66C of 17h ward                  -       136
Building Nos: 83 to 139B of 17h ward

Parakai road:-  
Building Nos: 77 to 130G1 of 18th ward             -           32
                                                                                 ---------
                                         Total House Holds       -  1590                        

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No:  36
Eathamozhi Road :-  (58 Households)

80=1, 80A=1, 83A=1, 84-87=4, 89-90=2, 90/B1=1, 90B2-
90B4=3, 90/C=1, 90/1-90/4=4, 91/1=1, 91A,B,C=1, 91A=1, 



91A-91G=7, 91G=1, 91G/1=1,  91G/1=1, 91/2-91/4=3, 
94=1, 94/A=1, 95=1, 95A-95B=2, 96=1, 97=1, 97A/1=1, 
97/B=1, 99-100=2, 100A=1, 100A1=1, 100B1=1, 100B/6=1, 
100/1=1, 100/1-100/2=2, 101A/1-101A/2=2, 103A=1, 
175B=1, 175B-175B2=2

Ward No:  38
Vattavilai:-   ( 906 Households)

0/1-0/2=2, 0/2A-0/2A=2, 0/2A/1-0/2A/2=2, O/2A/3=1, 
0/3=1,O/3=2, O/3/1,O/3-1=2, 03/1A=1, 0/3-1A-1=1, O/3-1B-
O/3-1C=2, 0/3-1C/1-0/3-1C/2=2, 0/3-1C/2A=1, O/3-1D-O/3-
1E=2, 0/3-1E/1=1, 0/3-1E/1A-0/3-1E/1B=2, 0/3-1E/2=1, 
O/3-1F=1, 0/3-1F/1=1, 0/3-1F/1-1=1, 0/3-1F/1A=1, 0/3-
1F/2=1, 0/3-1F/2-1=1, 0/3-1F/2A-0/3-1F/2B=2, 0/3-
1F/2C=1, O/3-1G=1, 03/1G2,0/3-1G3=2, O/3-1H-0/3-1H=2, 
0/3-1H/1-0/3-1H/3=3, 0/3-1H/3A,0/3-1H/3A=2, 0/3-1H/4-0/3-
1H/5=2, 0/3-1H/5-1=1, 0/3-1H/5-1A-0/3-1H/5-1B=2, 0/3-
1H/5-2=1, 0/3-1H/5-4,0/3-1H/5-4,0/3-1H/5-5=3, 0/3-1H/6-
0/3-1H/7=2, 0/3-1H/7/1-0/3-1H7/2=2, 0/3-1H7/2A-0/3-
1H7/2B=2, 0/3-1H7/3-0/3-1H7/4=2, 0/3-1H7/4A=1, 0/3-
1H/8,0/3-1H/8,0/3-1H/8=3, 0/3-1H/9-0/3-1H/12=4, 0/3-
1H/A1-0/3-1H/A2=2, 0/3-1-0/3-2=2, 03/2A=1, 03/2A-1=1, 
03/2A/2=1, 0/3-2A/2=1, 03/2A/3=1, 0/3-2A/3-0/3-2A/5=3, 
03/2B=1, O/3-2C,O/3-2C=2, O/3-2C/1-0/3-2C/2=2, O/3-
2C/2A,0/3-2C/2A,0/3-2C/2B=3, 0/3-2C/3=1, 0/3-2C/4-0/3-
2C/6=3, 03/2C/6A-03/2C/6B=2, 0/3-2C/7=1, 0/3-2D/1-0/3-
2D/2=2, 0/3-3=1, O/3A=1, 0/3A-1=1, O/3B-O/3E=4, 
0/3E/1=1, O/3-3F=1, O/3-3F/1-0/3-3F/2=2, O/3-3G=1, 0/3-
4-0/3-4=2, 0/3-4A-0/3-4C=3, 0/3-5-0/3-5=2, 0/3-5A-0/3-
5B=2, 0/37=1, 0/3-7,0/3-11=5 , 0/3-11/1-0/3-11/3=3, 0/3-12-
0/3-14=3, 0/3-14/8A=1, 0/3-15-0/3-16=2, 0/3-16/1-0/3-
16/2=2, 0/3-17-0/3-18=2, OA/36-OA/37-OA/37-OA/38=4, 
0A/37-1=1, 0A/40-OA/40=2, OA/40/1-OA/40/4=4, OA/41=1, 
OA/49=1, 1=1, 1/1=1, 1/1A=1, 1/1A/1=1, 1/1B-1/1C=2, 
1/1C-1=1, 1/1D=1, 1B=1, 1B/1=1, 1B/1A=1, 1B/2=1, 1C-
1D=2, 1D/1-1D/2-1D/2=3, 1D/2-1=1, 1D/2-1/1=1, 1D/2-
1/1A-13/2-1/1B=2, 1D/2-1A=1, 1D/2-1A/1-1D/2-1A/2=2, 
1D/2-1B-1D/2-1C=2, 1D/2-2=1, 1E=1, 1E/1-1E/12=12, 1G-
1H=2, 1H/4A=1, 2=1, 2A=1, 2A/1-2A/1 =2, 2A/2-2A/7=6, 
2B=1, 3=1, 3A=1, 3B=1, 4=1, 4/1=1, 4/1A=1, 4A=1, 4A/1-
4A/2=2, 4B=1, 5=1, 5/2-5/13=12, 8=1, 8/1-8/2=3, 8A=1, 
8A/1-8A/2=2, 8B=1, 8B/1=1, 9=1, 9A=1, 9A/1=1, 9A/1A-
9A/1P=17, 9A/2A-9A/2B=2, 9A/3=1, 9A/3A=-9A/3B=2, 
9A2=1, 9A/4-9A/6=3, 9B-9C=2, 9C/1-9C/7=7, 9D-9H=5, 
11=1, 11/1-11/20=20, 12=1, 12A=1, 12A/1=1, 12B-12D=3, 
16=1, 16/1=1, 16/1A=1, 16A-16A=2, 17=1, 17/1-17/1A=2, 
17A-17D=4, 17D/1=1, 17D2=1, 17D/3-17D/4=2, 17E-
17F=2, 18-18=2, 18/1-18/2=2, 19-20=2, 20A=1, 20A/39=1, 
21=1, 21/45/1=1, 22=1, 22A=1, 23=1, 23/1=1, 23B-23F=5, 
24=1, 24/1-24/3=3, 25=1, 25/1=1, 25A-25B=2, 26=1, 
26A=1, 28=1, 29A=1, 29-30=2, 30/3-2D=1, 31A=1, 
31A/1=1, 32-33=2,

 33A=1, 33A/1=1, 33B-33D=3, 34A=1, 34A/1=1, 34B-



34E=4, 37=1, 38,39=1, 38A=1, 39A=1, 39A/1=1, 39B=1, 
41-42=2, 42/1-42/7=7, 43=1, 43A=1, 44=1 44A=1, 46, 
47=1, 48=1, 48A=1, 49=1, 51=1, 51A-51B=2, 52=1, 52A=1, 
53=1, 53A-53B=2, 55=1, 55/1=1, 55A-55B=2, 56=1, 
56/2=1, 56/2A=1, 56/2A-1=1, 56/2B=1, 56/2B-1=1, 56A-
56B=2, 59=1, 60,61=1, 61A-61B=2, 62=1, 62A=1, 62A/1-
62A/2=2, 62A=1, 62A/2A=1, 62A/3=1, 62A/3/1=1, 62A/5-
62A/6=2, 62A4=1, 62B=1, 62B/1=1, 62B1/A=1, 62B/2=1, 
62B/2A=1, 62B/3-62B/5=3, 62C=1, 62C/1=1, 62D-62E=2, 
63=1, 63A-63B=2, 64=1, 64A=1, 65-67=3, 67A=1, 68=1, 
68A=1, 68A/1=1, 69-70=2, 70/1=1, 70/1B=1, 70A-70B=2, 
70B/1=1, 70B/1A-70B/1B=2, 70B/2=1, 70C=1, 70C/1=1, 
70D=1, 70D/1-70D/2=2, 74=1, 74/1=1, 74A=1, 75=1, 
75/1=1, 75/1=1, 75/1A-1A-75/1A-1E=5, 75/1A-2-75/1A-4=3, 
75/1A-5=1, 75/1B-75/1G=4, 75/2-75/4=3, 75A=1, 75A/1=1, 
75B=1, 75B/1=1, 75B/1A-75B/1B=2, 75B/3=1, 75C-75H=6, 
77=1, 77/1-77/2=2, 77H/5=1, 78=1, 78A-78B=2, 78D/2-
8C=1, 79D/2=1, 79=1, 79/1-79/2=2, 79A-79D=4, 79D/1=1, 
79D/1A-79D/1B=2, 79D/2-1=1, 79D/2-1A=1, 79D/2-2-
79D/2-8=7, 79D/2-8A-79D/2-8B=2, 79D/2-9=1, 79D/2-9A-
79D/2-9B=2, 79D/2A-79D/2D=4, 80=1, 80A=1, 80A/1=1, 
80B-80C=2, 82=1, 82A-82B=2, 86=1, 86-1=1, 86A=1, 87=1, 
87/1=1, 87A-87B=2, 87D7/10=1, 88=1, 88A=1, 88A/1=1, 
88B=1, 89=1, 89A=1, 89A/1-89A/1-89A/2=3, 90=1, 90/1-
90/4=4, 90A=1, 90A/1=1, 90B-90C=2, 91=1, 91B-91C=2, 
92=1, 92/1-92/5=5, 92A=1, 93=1, 93A=1, 93A/1=1, 94=1, 
94/1-94/2=2, 94A=1, 95/1=1, 95C-95D=2, 95D/1-95D/2=2, 
95D5/3A2-95D5/3A4=3, 96=1, 96/1-96/2=2, 96A=1, 97/1-
97/1=2, 97/2-97/8=7, 97F=1, 97K/3=1, 97A-97C=3, 
97C/1=1, , 97D=1, 97D/1-97D/3=3, 97D/4-97D/4-97D/4=3, 
97D/5=1, 97D5/1-97D5/3=3, 97D5/3-1=1, 97D5/3A1-
97D5/3A5=5, 97D5/3B=1, 97D5/3B-1-97D5/3B-2=2, 
97D5/4=1, 97D5/4/1=1, 97D5/4B-97D5/4C=2, 97D5/5=1,  
97D5/3A=1, 97D/6-97D/7=2, 97D7/2=1, 97D7/3-A=1, 
97D7/4-97D7/5=2, 97D7/7-97D7/9=3, 97D7/12-97D7/15=4, 
97D/8=1, 97D8/1-97D8/4=4, 97D/9-97D/10=2, 97D/10/1=1, 
97D/11-97D/11=2, 97D/11A=1, 97D/12-97D/13=2, 
97D/13A=1, 97D/14-97D/16=3, 97D/16A-97D/16C=3, 
97D/17=1, 97E=1, 97E/1-97E/2=2, 97E/2A=1, 97E/3-
97E/4=2, 97E/4/1=1, 97E/4/1A-97E/4/1C=3, 97E/4/2-
97E/4/E=3, 97F=1, 97F/1=1, 97G-97J=4, 97J/1=1, 97K=1, 
97K/1-97K/2=2, 98=1, 98/1=1, 98/1A=1, 98/2=1, 98A-
98B=2, 98B/1=1, 98B/1A=1, 98C=1, 98D/3/2-98D/3/3=2, 
98D=1, 99D/3/1=1, 98D/3/2A-98D/3/3A=2, 98D/3/4=1, 
98D/3/4A=1-98D/3/4D=4, 98D/3/5=1, 99=1, 99A-99D=4, 
99D/1-99D/1=2, 99D/2-99D/3=2, 99D/3/2=1, 99D/3/2-1=1, 
99D/3/2A=1, 99D/3/3-99D/3/5=3, D7/1=1, 126A/1=1

Ward No:  38
Mela puthu theru:-   (314 Households)

OA/21/4=1, 1-1A=2, 1A/1-1A/2=2, 2=1, 2A=1, 3-4=2, 4A=1, 
4/1-4/2=2, 5=1, 7=1, 9-10=2, 10A=1, 10/1-10/3=3, 10/2A=1, 
10B=1, 10B/1-10B/2=2,10B2/2/1-10B2/2/2=2, 10B2/1=1, 



10B/3=1, 10B4/3=1, 10B2/2-10B2/3=2, 10B/4=1, 10B4/1-
10B4/2=2, 10B4/3-1-10B4/3-2=2, 10B/5=1, 10B5/A=1, 10/7-
3=1, 10B5/1=1, 10B/6=1, 10B6/1-10B6/13=13, 10B6/2A=1, 
10B/7-10B/8=2, 10B8/1=1, 10B/9=1, 10B9/1-10B9/2=2, 
10B/10=1, 10B-10/1=1, 10B/11-10B/12-2, 10B/12-1=1, 
10B/13-10B/18=6, 10B/8/1-10B/8/2=2, 10/B16=1, 10C-
10D=2, 11=1, 11A=1, 12-16=5, 16A=1, 17=1, 17A=1, 18-
20=3, 20/OA=1, 21-22=2, 22A=1,23-24=2, 24A=1, 25=1, 
25A=1,25A/1=1, 25A/2=1, 25B-25C-25D=3, 25D/1=1, 
25D1/B-25D1/C=2, 25D1/CA=1, 25D1/D=1, 25D/2-
25D/3=2, 25D3/1=1, 25D/4-25D/5=2, 25D4/4=1, 25D/6=1, 
25D6/1A-25D6/1C=3, 25D4/3A=1, 25D3/2-25D3/3=2, 
25D6/F=1, 25D5/1=1, 25D6/2C=1, 25D4/3B=1, 25D3/4=1, 
25DD1/3/1=1, 25D1/B-1=1, 25D6/2D=1, 25D3/5-25D3/8=4, 
25D6/2D/1=1, 25E/4-1=1, 25D3/9=1, 25D3/1A=1, 25D/1A-
25D/1E=5, 25D/4A=1, 25D6/1=1, 25D6/B-25D6/C=2, 
25D6/2B=1, 25D6/1D=1, 25D6/E=1, 25D4/1, 25D4/1B=1, 
25D5/1=1, 25D4/3=1, 25D4/1A=1, 25D1/A=1, 25E=1, 
25E/1-25E/3=3, 25E/A=1, 25E2/A-25E2/B=2, 25E/5-
25E/7=3, 25F=1, 25D/6A=1, 26=1, 26A=1, 27=1, 27/1=1, 
27A=1, 27A/1-27A/3=3, 28=1, 28A=1, 28A/1-28A/7=7, 
28B=1, 28B/1=1, 28A5/2=1, 28A3/1-28B/2-28B/2=3, 
28A5/4=1, 28A4/1=128A/2/1=1, 28A3/2-28A3/3=2, 28B/3-
1=1, 28A3/1A=1, 28A4/1A=1, 28B/3-28B/4=2, 28B/3A-
28B/3E=5, 28B/3G-28B/3K=5, 28B/3F=1, 28A3/1B-
28A3/1C=2, 28B/3A-1=1, 28B/3-1-28B/3-2=2, 28B/3C/1=1, 
28A5/3A=1, 28B/1A=1, 28B=1, 28B/1=1, 29=1, 29/1=1, 
29A=1, 29A/1-29A/7=7, 29A3/1-29A3/3=3, 29B=1, 29A/6A-
29A/6C=3, 29A7/1A=1, 29A2/4A=1, 29A/6B-29A/6G=4, 
29A2/1=1, 29/1A=1, 29C-29D=2, 29D1=1, 29E=1, 29G=1, 
29G/2-29G/2-29G/3-29G/4-29G/5=5, 29G4/2=1, 29G5/3=1, 
29G3/1=1, 29G/6-29G/8=3, 29G4/1=1, 29G/5-29G/7=3, 
29G6/1-29G6/3=3, 29G/8/1=1, 29/2=1, 29G3/3=1, 29C/1=1, 
29G8/2-29G8/4-29G8/4=4, 29G3=1, 29A5/3=1, 29A2/2=1, 
29A2/3=1, 29G/1=1, 29G8/6=1, 29C/2=1, 29G4/3=1, 
29A2/4=1, 29A7/1=1, 29A2/5=1, 29/3=1, 29E1=1, 
29G5/3/1-29G5/3/5=5, 29/G/1A=1, 29A3/2/1=1, 29G4/1/1-
29G4/1/8=8, 29G4/2A-29G4/2B=2, 29A7/1A=1, 29A2/4A=1, 
30=1, 30/C=1, 30C/1-30C/2=2, 

Ward No:  17
Pattariyar sastha Nager:-   (77 Households)

141=1, 141/3=1, 141/3A=1, 142/1-142/2=2, 143/1=1, 
144/1=1, 145/1=1, 146/1=1, 146B=1, 146A1=1, 146/1B-
146/1C=2, 147/1=1, 148A/1=1, 149/1=1, 150/1=1, 152/1=1, 
153/1=1, 154/1=1, 155/1=1, 156/1-156/2=2, 156A/1=1, 
157/1-157/2=2, 158/1=1, 159/1-159/2=2. 159/2A=1, 
159B/1=1, 159C/1=1, 159D/1=1, 159F1=1, 159I/1=1, 
160/1A=1, 159=1, 160/1=1, 161/1=1, 162B=1, 162/1=1, 
162J=1, 161A/1=1, 161C/1=1, 162/1=1, 162A/1=1, 
162C/1=1, 162D/1=1, 162E/1=1, 162G/1=1, 162J/1=1, 
163/1-163/2=2, 164/1=1, 164/1A=1, 165/1=1, 165/4=1, 
166/1=1, 166/A2=1, 167/1=1,168/1=1,170/1=1, 171/1-



171/3=3, 171D/1 -171D/3=3, 172/1=1, 172A/1=1, 172B=1, 
172C/1=1, 172D -172F=3, 173/1-173/2=2.

Ward No:  17
Elankadai sambavar street:- ( 67 Households)

   OA to OB =2, 1A-1C=3, 1C=1, 1D-1F=3, 2-3=2, 2A=1, 
3A-3B=2, 3B/1=1, 4A=1, 5-6=2, 9-10=2,11A=1, 11-13=3, 
15-17=3, 17A-17D=4, 18-22=5, 24=1, 26=1, 28=1, 33-36=4, 
38-40=3, 44-47=4, 49-52,4, 53=1,53A-53B=2, 54/1-54/5=5, 
67/1-67/3=3, 67-68=2

Ward No:  17
Parakai road -  (136 Households)

62A-62C=3, 66C=1, 64-66=3, 66A=1, 66B1=1, 66C1=1 
83=1, 86/2=1, 86/5=1, 87A=1, 88B-88D=3, 88A,B,C=1, 
88/2A-88/2B=2,88/2B1=1, 88/2/17A-88/2/17B=2, 
88/2/18A=1, 88/2/7A=1, 88/2/1A- 88/2/1B=2, 88/2/1-
88/2/23=23, 88/2/2-88/2/32=8, 88/2/22A-88/2/22C=3, 
88/2/6-1-88/2/6/2=2, 88/2/4/1=1, 88/2/2.1=1, 88/2/7A1=1, 
88/2/13-1=1, 88/2/29-2=1, 88/2/21-1, 89-96=8, 94A=1, 
94/1-94/5=5, 96A=1, 96/1=1, 98=1,99A=1, 100=1, 100/1=1, 
102=1, 105-108=4, 110A-110D=4, 110-112=3, 117-124=8, 
126=1, 129-130=2. 130A-130G=7,130C1=1, 130D1=1, 
130D/1A=1, 130V-1- 130D2=2, 130G3-130G4=2, 130H=1, 
132G2=1, 135-138=4, 138A=1,139=1,139A-139B=2

Ward No:  18
Parakai road  -  (32 Households)

77=1, 84-86=3,86A-86B=2, 86A/1,86A/2=2, 86/1-86/2=2, 
86/4=1, 86/4/1=1, 86/7=1, 86B=1, 86B/1-86B/2=2, 86B/4-
86B/6=3, 86B4A=1,87-88=2, 88/1=1, 88E=1, 88G=1,130B-
1-130B-6 =6 ,130G/1=1.

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

44
North Vadalivilai  (not incuded)

East Parakkai Road   Door No. 62A-66C,  83-139B

South Vattavilai   Door No. 0/1-126A/1

West Eathamozhy road   Door No. 80-175B1



7. Total Population of the 
Ward

5708

8. If the population arrived is 
higher than the average 
population of a single Ward 
of the Nagercoil 
Municipality  Local Body, 
the reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

(Average  Population is   +14.02%)

                        As Vaithiyanathapuram and vattavilai 
channel in the North, State Highways (Parakkai road) in the 
East, Erulappapuram residential Area on the south and  
state Highway (Eathamozhy Road) in the west and the 
nearby area in ward -32 is a thickly populated area the 
boundary of ward -46   could not be changed.

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI 

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL 

1. Ward  No. Concerned 45
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1.  Cape Road
2.  Edalakudy Vellalar Street
3.  Kachapura Street
4.  Parasuraman Nedu theru
5.  Perumalkulam Street
6.  Puthu Street
7.  Puthankudiruppu
8.  Rajapathai
9.  Santhi Street
10.Vaiyalivilai
11.Kadai Street
12.Palli Street
13.Rajapathai
14.Vembadi Street
15.Parakai Road 

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

 Cape Road:-
Building Nos: 394A to 404 of 18th  ward                -        10

 Edalakudy Vellalar Street:-      
Building Nos: 2 to 49A of 18th ward                       -        71

 Kachapura Street   :-  
Building Nos: 0/A to 99A of 18th ward                    -     136

Parasuraman Nedu theru:-
Building Nos: 1 to 69/2 of 18th  ward                      -     132

 Perumalkulam Street:-      
Building Nos: 1 to 96 of 18th ward                          -     160

Puthu Street :-  
Building Nos: 0/A to 70 of 18th ward                      -      310

Puthankudiruppu :-  
Building Nos: 1 to 18A of 18th ward                       -        26
Rajapathai:-
Building Nos: 6 to 21 of 18th  ward                         -       18
 Santhi Street:-      
Building Nos: 1 to 126/2 of 18th ward                     -     158



Vaiyalivilai :-  
Building Nos: 1 to 25C of 18th ward                       -       50

Kadai Street:-
Building Nos: 1 to 48 of 17th  ward                         -       57

 Palli Street:-      
Building Nos: 0/A to 86/1 of 17th ward                    -     101

Rajapathai :-  
Building Nos: 8 to 42 of 17th ward                           -      75

Vembadi Street:-
Building Nos: 1 to 58 of 17th ward                           -      62

Parakai Road:-
Building Nos: 66Q7 to 76F of 17th ward                  -      25
                                                                                 ---------
                                         Total House Holds       -  1391                                                 

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No.18
Street Name: Cape Road -  (10 households)
394A=1, 395A=1, 396A=1, 398/1=1, 398A=1, 399=1, 
402/1=1, 403A=1, 403/3=1, 404=1

Ward No.18
Street Name: Edalakudy Vellalar Street - (71 
households)
2-3=2, 2/8=1, 3A-3B=2, 4-6=3, 6A=1, 7-8=2, 8A-8B=2,    9-
10=2, 12=1, 12/1=1, 12A=1, 12/1-12/2=2, 13=1, 14/1-
14/2=2, 16=1, 17=1, 18A=1, 19=1, 19A-19C=3, 22-24=3, 
24A=1, 25-26=2, 25A=1, 28-29=2, 29A=1, 30-31=2, 31A=1, 
32-33=2, 33/1=1, 34-36=3, 35A=1, 36A=1, 37-40=4, 
40A=1, 41-42=2, 42A=1, 44=1, 44A=1, 44A1=1, 44/1-
44/2=2, 45-46=2, 45A=1, 48=1, 48A=1, 49=1, 49A=1
 
Ward No.18
Street Name: Kachapura Street -  (136 households) 
O/A-O/C=3,1/1-1/4=4, 1-4=4, 4A=1, 5A=1, 5-8=4, 9,10=1, 
10A-10H=8, 11-30=20, 32-42=11, 41/1-41/2=2, 42A=1, 43-
47=5, 47A=1, 49=1, 49A=1, 50-54=5, 54A-54H=8, 54J-
54K=2, 55-60=6, 60A=1, 61-63=3, 62/1=1, 64-66=3, 66A-
66B=2,, 67-75=9, 75A=1, 76-92=17, 92/1=1, 93-95=3, 
95A=1, 96-99=4, 99A=1

Ward No.18
Street Name: Parasuraman Nedu theru -  (132 
households)
1-4=4, 4A=1, 5-7=3, 8,8A=1, 8B-8D=3, 8/1=1, 8D/1=1, 
10=1, 12=1, 12/1=1, 13=1, 16-17=2, 19=1, 19-1=1, 
19G,H=1, 22-25=4, 25A-25D=4, 30=1, 30A=1, 33-35=3, 
35D=1, 35D/1-35D/3=3, 36-1=1, 36-38=3, 38/1-38/4=4, 
38/3A=1, 38A/1-38A/2=2, 38A/1A=1, 38A-38D=4, 38F/1-
38F2=2, 38G-38J=4, 38J/1=1, 38K=1, 39-40=2, 40A=1, 
42A=1, 41-44=4, 44/1=1, 46A=1, 47-48=2, 48A=1, 49-



52=4, 52/1=1, 52A=1, 53-54=2, 54/H4/1=1, 55=1, 55A=1, 
55A/1=1, 56=1, 57E=1, 57E/1-57E/2=2, 58=1, 58A-57C=3, 
58/1-58/2=2, 58C/1-58C/3=3, 58C/01=1, 58D-58E=2, 
58E/1-58E/2=2, 58F=1, 58F/1=1, 58F3-58F4=2, 58H=1, 
58H/1-58H/6=6, 58I-58K=3, 65=1, 65A=1, 67B-67E=4, 
68=1, 68A=1, 69=1, 69/1-69/2=2

Ward No.18
Street Name: Perumalkulam Street - (160 households)
1-2=2, 2A=1, 3-5=3, 5A=1, 5A/1=5A/2=2, 6-18=13, 
19/11=1, 20-21=2, 21A=1, 22-25=4, 25/1-25/5=5, 26-
44=19,45C-45E=3, 45E5=1, 45E/5=1, 45G=1, 45I=1, 45M-
45N=2, 49=1, 49A=1, 49/1=1, 49A1=1, 49/1-49/2=2, 49B-
49C=2, 49A/2-49A/5=4, 49A/4A=1, 49A7-49A8=2.49B/1=1, 
49D-49E=2, 49F=1, 49D-1=1, 49E/1-49E/2=2, 49G/1=1, 
49G-49H=2, 49A3/1=1, 50=1,50A-50C=3, 50A/1=1, 
50C1=1, 50C3-50C4=2, 51-52=2, 51C2=1, 52/1=1, 53-
54=2, 54A=1, 55-56=2, 56A=1, 57=1, 57A=1, 58-60=3, 
60A=1, 61-65=5, 65/1=1, 65B=1, 65B/1-65B/3=3, 66-71=6, 
71A-71B=2, 72-73=2, 73A=1,74-75=2, 77=1, 77/1=1, 78-
81=4, 81A=1, 82-84=3,84A=1, 85=1, 85A=1, 86-94=9, 95-
96=2
 
Ward No.18
Street Name: Puthu Street -  (310 households)
O/A-O/C=3, Oa/1=1, O/1-O/6=6, O/A2/1=1, O/A2/1A-
O/A2/1B=2, O/A2/2- O/A2/3=2, O/A2/3A-O/A2/3B=2, 
O/2A=1, O/2A1-O/2A13=13, O/3/1-O/3/2=2, O/3/1A- 
O/3/1B=2, O/2A/12A=1, O/2A/13A-O/2A/13B=2, O/4A2=1, 
1A-1D=4,1A1-1A6=6, 1A2/1=1, 1B1-1B2=2, 1D/2=1, 1X=1, 
2/1=1, 2A-2J=10, 2A1-2A3=3, 2A2/1 -2A2/10=10, 
2A2/8A=1, 2A3/9A=1, 2B/1-2B/5=5, 2C1-2C5=5, 2C/7/1-
2C/7/5=5, 2C/7/2/1A=1, 2C/7/1A=1, 2C/4-2C/8=5, 2D/1-
2D/5=5, 2G/1-2G/2=2,2F1-2F2=2, 2F/2A=1,, 2F/1-2F/3=3, 
2F2/1=1, 2K-2N=4, 2K1=1, 2L/1A=1, 2L/10-2L/15=6, 
2L/9/1-2L/9/3=3, 2L/12A=1, 2L/13A=1,2L/14A=1, 2M/1-
2M/15=15, 2M4=1, 2M/7/1-2M/7/8=8, 2M3/1-2M3/6=6. 
2M/3A=1, 23M3/3=1, 2M3/3A=1. 2M3/1A=1, 2M/11-H=1, 
2M/13A-2M/13C=3, 3A-1, 3-7=5, 7A-=1, 8-14=7, 13B/1=1, 
15=1, 15/1=1, 15A=1, 16-17=2, 17A=1, 18,11=1, 18-21=4, 
19/2=1, 21/1=1, 21A=1, 21C-21D=2, 21/1-21/9=9,22A-
22B=2, 22B/2=22B/3=2, 23=39=17,28A=1, 34/1=1,39A=1, 
39A1=1, 40=1, 40A=1, 41A=1, 42-43=2, 43A=1, 44-48=5, 
49.50=1, 51.52=1, 53-54=2, 54A=1, 55-57=3, 57A-57B=2, 
58-61=4, 60A-60C=3, 61A=1, 61/1=1, 62=1, 62/1=1, 
62A=1, 62A-62B=2, 62/3-62/4=2, 63-66=4, 66A/1=1, 
64/1=1, 65A=1, 66/1-66/16=16, 66A-66D=4, 66/1A-
66/1B=2, 67-68=2, 68A=1, 69=1, 69A-60B=2, 70=1

Ward No.18
Street Name: Puthankudiruppu -  (26 households)
1=1, 2/1=1, 2A-2F=6, 3=1, 3/1=1, 4=1, 6&7=1, 6/1=1, 7/1-
7/2=2, 8-9=2, 11.7=1, 12=1, 14A=1, 15=1, 15A=1, 17=1, 
17A-17B=2, 18A=1



Ward No.18
Street Name: Rajapathai - (18 households)
6=1, 16-17=2, 16/1-16/4=4,16/4=1, 16/6-16/8=3,17A-
17B=2, 18=1, 18A=1, 19=1, 19A=1, 21=1
 
Ward No.18
Street Name: Santhi Street -  (158 households) 
1-3=3, 3A=1, 4-5=2, 4,43=1, 7.8=2, 10-12=3, 12A=1, 13=1, 
14,15=1, 16,17=1, 18=1, 18A=1, 19-20=2, 20A=1, 20A1=1, 
21-24=4, 26-32=7, 32.1-32.4=4, 32A-32F=6, 33=1, 33A=1, 
33A/1=1, 33/1-33/2=2, 34-39=6, 39A=1, 40-42=3, 44-51=8, 
51/1=1, 52-53=2, 53A=1, 54-59=6, 59A=1, 60-63=4, 63A-
63E=5, 64-65=2, 65A=1, 66-69=4, 70,71=1, 72-73=2, 76-
85=10, 87-88=2, 88A=1, 88/1-88/2=2.89-98=10, 98/1=1, 
99=1, 99A=1, 100-109=10109A=1, 110=1, 110A=1, 
111=1,111A-111B=2, 112=1, 112A=1, 113-119=7, 119/1=1, 
120-215=6, 126A=1, 126/2=1

Ward No.18
Street Name: Vaiyalivilai -  (50 households)
1=1, 1/A=1, 2-4=3, 4A=1, 5-8=4, 8A=1, 9-10=2,10A=1, 
11=1,11A=1,12-14=3, 14/1-14/7=7, 20=1, 20A=1, 20/1-
20/8=8, 21=1, 21A-21B=2, 22-23=2, 23A-23D=4, 24-25=2, 
25A-25C=3

Ward No.17
Street Name: Kadai Street - (57 households)
1-4=4, 6A=1, 6-16=11, 15A=1,17-27=11, 28A-28H=8, 
28H1-28H2=2, 29A=1, 30,31-34=4, 34A=1, 35-38=4, 39,40-
42=3, 42A=1, 43-45=3, 47-48=2
 
Ward No.17
Street Name: Palli Street -  (101 households)
O/A=1, O/2-O/4=3, O/6-O/8=3, 1-22=22, 22A=1, 23-41=19, 
41A=1, 42=1, 44-46=3, 49-52=4, 52A-52B=2, 52B-1 - 
52B2=2, 52A/55A=1, 56-60=5, 60A-60B=2, 61-67=7, 
67A=1, 68A=1, 69-71=3, 71A,72=1, 73A=1, 73-80=8, 
80A=1, 81-83=3, 83A=1, 84-86=3, 86/1=1

Ward No.17
Street Name: Rajapathai -  (75 households)
8=1, 8A=1, 9-10=2, 12-13=2, 15=1, 15/1-15/12=12, 15A=1, 
19A/1-=1, 22A=1, 24-26=3, 28=1, 28/4-28/5-=2, 29-30=2, 
30A-30D=4, 30A/1- 30A/2=2, 30D=1, 30D/1-30D/9=9, 
30C/1- 30C/4=4, 30E=1, 31-33=3, 32A=1, 34-35=2, 34A=1, 
35A-35B=2, 35/2=1, 36-38=3, 38/1-38/6=6 39A=1,39.40=1, 
40A=1, 40A/1=1, 42=1

Ward No.17
Street Name: Vembadi Street - (62 households)
1-5=5, 7-8=2, 8A=1, 9-27=19, 27A=1, 28=1, 28A=1, 29=1, 
29B=1, 30-=1, 32=1, 32A=1, 33-44=12, 44A,45=1, 46-
48=3,48A=1, 49-50=2, 51,52=1, 53-54=2, 54A=1, 55=58=4



 
Ward No.17
Street Name: Parakkai Road -  (25 households)
66Q7=1, 72=1, 72E-72F=2, 72A-72C=3, 73C1=1,73D-
73E=2, 73D1=1, 74=1, 74A-74B=2, 74/1=1, 74A2-74A3=2, 
76=1, 76A-76C=3, 76B1=1, 76D1=1, 76E-76F=2

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

45
North Bharathar theru (not incuded)

Razak Road (not included) 
Cape Road   Door No.394A-404

East Parakkinkal channel municipal Boundary 
(Suchindrum village)

South Puthankudiuruppu    Door No. 1- 18A 
Parasuraman neduntheru   Door No.1-69/2

West Parakkai Road   Door No.66q7-76F

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4994

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   -0.25 %)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA,BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)

MUNICIPALITY
 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward / Division No. 
Concerned

46

2. Name of the areas covered 
in the ward

1. Parakkai road
2. Veladichivilai
3. Lalavilai
4. Lalavilai (Slum)
4. Nainarputhoor
5. Keezhasarakkalvilai
6. Kannankulam 
7. Kannankulam (Slum)
8. Gandhi Puram Main Road 
9. Kannankulam
10.Chetti Theru

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:
Parakkai road
Building Nos : 20/2 to 80C, 83A to 83A/1, 85F/1, 85F/2, 
85F3, 85F4, 85G/A2, 85G/A2-1, 85G1/1B, 85G1/1C, 85F/3B 
to 85F/3B5, 85/F4A, G4/5, G4/6, 38D/2 
                  of 19th ward                                           -      43

Veladichivilai
Building Nos : 1 to 80-J, 80-K of 19th ward              -    342

Lalavilai
Building Nos : 1 to 28 of 19th ward                           -    107

Lalavilai (Slum)
Building Nos : 19th ward  (Un-assessed)                 -      10

Nainarputhoor
Building Nos : 1 to 26/10 of 19th ward                      -      64

Keezhasarakkalvilai
Building Nos : 1 to 44A/3, 
80C-1 to 80/H-5 of 19th ward                                   -      83

Kannankulam 
Building Nos : 1A to 7A/1A, 
9 to 64F-9, 85G4/4/1G of 19th ward                         -      99

Kannankulam (Slum)
Building Nos : 19th ward (Un-assessed)                 -      15



Gandhi Puram Main Road 
Building Nos : 3/23 to 5/52E of 20h ward                -     206

Kannankulam
Building Nos : 1/1 to 1/35C-1 of 20h ward               -      48

Chetti Theru
Building Nos : 1/35A to 1/124, 
2/2 to 2/163 of 20h ward                                          -    367
                                                                                 ---------
                                           Total House Holds       - 1384

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.19
Street Name: Parakkai road - (43 house hold) 
20/2=1, 20/2L/11=1, 2L/16=1, 2L/17=1, 17B=1, A4/14, 
A4/15=2, 28/A1=1, 64-1=1., 79=1, 76B/1=1, 80A/1, 80A/2=2, 
80=1, 80A-7, 80-8=2, 80B, 80C,=2, 83A=1, 83A1A=1, 83A2, 
83A/1=2, 85F/1 to 85F/4 = 4, 85F12/1,85F/12A, 85F/12, 
85F/12/1-1 =4,  85G/A2 = 1, 85G/A2-1 = 1, 85G1/1B = 1, 
85G1/1C = 1, 85F/3B to 85F/3B5 = 5, 85/F4A = 1, G4/5 to  
G4/6 = 2, 38D/2 = 1,

Ward No.19
Street Name: Veladichivilai - (342 house hold) 
1=1, 1A/1,1A/2, 1A/3, 1A/4, 1A/1-1, 1A/1-2, =6, 1A/1-3, 1A/1-
2/2, 1A/2-2, 1A/2-3, 1A/2-4, 1A/2-5,=6, 1A, 1A-11=2. 2 to 6 
=5, 6=1, 6C, 6C/1=2, 6D=1, 8 to 20=16, 20-1 to 20/5=5, 20/5-
1=1, 20/7,20/8,20/9=3, 20/9D=1, 20A=1, 20/A,20/A1=2, 
20/A/2 to 20A/4=3, 20A/4=1, 20/A/5,20A5/1=2, 20B, 20B/2, 
20C, 20/1A=6, 20A/6=1, 20A/6-1,20A/6-2, 20A/6-3, =3, 
20A/6-4, 20A/6-5=2, 20A/6-4,=1, 20/A6-5=1, 20A/6/1A=1, 
20A/6-5A=1, 20A6-7=1, 20A6-7A=1, 20A6-6=1, 20A6/7-1=1, 
20/6A/1 to 20/6A/4=4, 20A6-5B, 20A6-5C=2, 204/6-3=1, 
20/6A/1-1=1, 20A6-3A=1, 20A6-7B, 20A6-7C=2, 20A/6-
4A=1, 2-A6/5-1=1, 20A6-7C=1, 20A6/7A1=1, 20A6/5-
2,20A6/5-3=2, 20A6-5B/1 to 20A6-5B10=10, 20A 6/5-4=1, 
20A6-5B11 to 20A6-5B/15=5, 20A6/5-5, 20A6/5-6=2, 20A6-
5B/16, 20A6-5B/17=2, 20/6A-5=1, 20A6-5B/18, 20A6-
5B/19=2, 20A6/3-1=1, 20/6A-6, 20/6A-7=2, 20/6A-8=1, 
20/6A-5A=1, 20A6-5B/20, 20A6-5B/21=2, 20A6-7C/2, 20A6-
7C/3=2, 20A6-5B/22=1, 20A6-5B/1A=1, 20A6/7A2=1, 
20A6/5-1/1=1, 20A6/7A3=1, 20A6-5B/1B=1. 2-A6-7B/1=1, 
20A6-5B/17A=1, 20A6-5A/1, 20A6-5A/2=2, 20A6/3-2=1, 
20A6-5B/17B=1, 20A6-5A/3, 20A6/5-3/1=2, 20A6/2A=1, 
20A6-5B/23=1, 20A6-7C2=1, 20A6-5A/4 to 20A6-5A/7=4, 
20A/6-4A/1=1, 20A6-7C3=1, 20A6/7A4, 20A6/7A5=2, 20A6-
5B/16A to 20A6-5B16C=3, 20A6-5B/9-1=1, 20A6-5B/9-2=1, 
20A6-5B/17C=1, 20A6-5A/1-1=1, 20A6-5A/1-2, =1, 20A6-
7C4=1, 20A6-5A/1A=1, 20A6/5A/1B=1, 20A6/5A/3=1, 20A6-
7C5=1, 20/6A-9=1, 20/6A/1-2=1, 20A6/5A/1B=1, 20/6A-
20,20/6A-21=2, 20/6A-22=1,20A/8, 20A/9=2, 20A/9 to 2A15 
=6, 20A15/1, 20A15/2=2, 20A-11,=1, 20A5/2, 20A5-3=2, 
20A5-1A, 20A5-1B=2, 20A5-1C, 20A5-1D=2, 20A15/3, 
20A15/4,20A15/5=3, 20A4-1=1, 20A4-3 to 20A4-16=14, 



20A5/1E=1, 20A15/1A=1, 20A/19=1, 20A/5A,20A/5B=2, 
20A3/A=1, 20A5/1F=1, 20A/5B=1, 20A5/1/2=1, 20A/4B=1, 
20A5/1F-1, 20A5/1F-2=2, 20A4-17=1, 20A/3-1,=1, 20A/4B/1, 
20-A/4B/2,20A/4B/3=3, 
20A/4B/4,20A/4B/5,20A/4B/6=3,20A/1=1, 20A5/1A, 20A5/1B, 
20A5/1C=3, 20A5/1F-3, 20A5/1F-4, =2, 20A5/1D, 
20A5/1D1=2, 20A/2, 20A/2-1=2, 20A/2-2, 20A/2-3, =2, 20B-
1/4 to 20B-1/13=10, 20/1B to 20/1B-4=5, 20/1B-5 to 20/6A-
19=14, 20/9A to,20/10=4, 20/10B1, 20/10A/2=2, 20/11 to 
20/16=5, 20A/18=1, 20/B2=1, 21A, 21A/2, 21A/3=3, 25, 
25/1=2, 25-1=1, 25A, 25A/1, 25B, 25C, 25E=5, 25-1B3/5A, 
25-1B3/5B=2, 26,27=1, 26A=1, 26/1 to 26/5=5, 26/2-2=1, 28, 
28, 29=3, 28A4-2, 28A4/5, 28A4/6, 28A4/7=4, 28A4/8, 
28A4/3=2, 30=1, 30V-2, 30V-3=2, 31to 34B=5, 34C=1, 35 to 
43= 7, 44, 44A=2, 44/1,44/2,44/3,44/3-1,44/3-2, 44/3-3, 44/3-
4,=7,48-H1, 48-H2, 48-H3=3, 80-J,80-K=2

Ward No.19
Street Name: Lalavilai - (107 house hold) 
1,1A/1, 1A/2,=3, 1A/3=1, 1A/4,1A/4=2, 2=1, 2/1, 2-1 =2, 
2A=1, 2B=1, 2A/1=1, 2A/2=1, 2A/3=1, 3=1, 4=1, 3/1 to 3/3=4, 
3/3 to3/5=3, 3/1A to 3/1D=4, 4A=1, 5, 5A, 5A/1=3, 5B, 5B/1-
1=2, 5B/1 to 5B/9 =9, 5B/3-1=1, 6, 6/1,6A=3, 7=1, 
7/1,7/2,7/3=3, 7A, 7D, 7E, 7E1, 7F/1=5, 8,9,10,11=4, 7D1=1, 
8/1=1, 8C,8D, 8F, 8G=4, 9B, 9D,=2, 10/1=1, 10, 10A,10C, 
10D, =4, 10H=1, 10E/1=1, 10K, 10K1, 10K/7,10K8, 10K5=5, 
10K9=1, 10K5/1=1, 12=1, 14,15=2, 16,17=2, 17A=1, 
20,20=2, 23,=1, 25,25=2, 26=1, 26A,26B,26C=3, 26B/1=1, 
27=1, 27/1=1, 27A,27A1=2, 27A/2 to 27A/5=5, 28=1

Ward No.19
Street Name: Lalavilai  (Slum) (Un-Assessed) - (10 house 
hold) 

Ward No.19
Street Name: Nainarputhoor - (64 house hold) 
1,1A=2, 2=1. 2/1=1, 3,4,4A,4B=4, 5,5.6=2, 6/1 to6/3=3, 
6/4=1, 6/4-1, 6/4-2=2, 6/5,6/6=2, 6/5A=1, 5/5-1=1, 
6A,6A/1=2, 6A/2,6A/3=2, 6B=1, 6B/1=1, 6,6D=2, 6D/1=1, 
6C/1, 6C2=2, 6C-3=1, 7,8,8A=3, 9.10, 11, 11A,11B=4, 12,13, 
15=3, 15/1=1, 1X=1,19,20=2, 20A=1, 20A/1, 20A/1=2, 
20B=1, 20C,20D=2, 20A6 - 7C-2 =1, 23, 24, 25=3, 26=1, 
26/1 to 26/6=6, 26/10 =1,

Ward No.19
Street Name: Keezhasarakkalvilai - (83 house hold) 
1,1A=2, 1/A1=1, 1B, 1B=2, 2=1, 2A,2B=2, 3,4=1, 4A=1, 
4/1V=1, 4A/1, 4A/2=2, 4B=1, 5A =1, 6=1, 6/5A=1, 6A=1, 
6C/3=1, 6-1 to 6-3 =3, 7, 7A=2, 9=1, 9A=1, 10=1, 10A=1, 



11=1, 11A=1, 11/2=1, 12,13,14=3, 15,16=2, 17, 18,19=1 
19/1 to 19/3=3, 19/1A,19B=2, 20,20A=2, 21=1, 22A,to 
22D=2, 23=1, 23A1/1, 23A1/2=2, 24=1, 25/4A to 25/5B =2, 
27/1, 27/2,=2, 28=1, 28A,28A/2, =2, 29, 30,=2, 31 to 33=3,  
33/1, 33A=2, 33A/2=1, 35,37, 38=3, 43=1, 43A/2=1, 44=1, 
44A,44A, 44E=3, 44A/1, to 44A/3=3, 80C-1=1,80/H-1 to 
80/H-5 =5,

Ward No.19
Street Name: Kannankulam - (99 house hold) 
1A,1B=2, 2,3,4=3, 6,7=2, 7A/1=1, 7A/1A=1, 7A2/1 – 7A2/3 = 
3, 9,9/1=2, 10,11=2, 11A,11B=2, 12,12/1,12B, 12/B1=4, 
12C=1, 13,13A,13A/1=3, 13B=1, 13A/2 - 13A/13=13, 19=1, 
21=1, 21A=1, 22=1, 22/1=1, 22A=1, 23 - 24=2, 25=1, 25/1 - 
25/6=6, 25/1-1 - 25/1-4=4, 25/4-1, 25/4-2=2,26 -26/13=14, 
26/2-3, 26/2-4=2, 26/3-1=1, 26/8-1, 26/8-2=2, 26/12-1=1, 38, 
38C,38C1,38C2,=3, 38A/1 -38A/7 =7, 64A/7-3 - 64A/7-4=5, 
64F-4=1, 64F-9=1, 85G4/4/1G=1

Ward No.19
Street Name: Kannankulam (Slum) (Un-Assessed)  - (15 
house hold)

Ward No.20
Street Name: Gandhi Puram Main Road - (206 house 
hold)

3/23=1, 3/25=1, 3/25A-3/25B=2,3/27=1, 3/29=1, 
3/33=1,3/35=1, 3/37=1, 3/39=1,3/42=1, 3/44 - 3/45=2, 
3/47=1, 3/53=1, 3/53A-3/53D=4, 3/55=1, 3/55A-3/55K=13, 
3/57=1, 3/59=1, 3/61=1, 3/61A-3/61H=10,3/62-3/63=2, 3/64-
3/68=5, 3/68B=1, 3/69=1, 3/69A=1, 3/70-3/72=3, 3/72A=1, 
3/73=1, 3/73A-3/73T=49, 3/75A-3/75E=6, 3/77=1, 3/79=1, 
3/79A-3/79B=3, 3/86=1, 3/84A-3/84E=4, 3/87=1 3/87A-
3/87B=2, 3/88=1, 3/88AQ-3/88B=2, 3/89=1, 3/89A-3/89B=2, 
3/88=13/88A-3/88B=2, 3/89=13/89A3/89B-1=3, 3/91=1, 
3/91A-3/91B=2, 3/92=1, 3/92A-3/92C=3, 3/94=1, 3/94A-
3/94G=6,3/96=1, 3/98=1, 3/100=1, 3/106=1,  3/106A-
3/106C=4, 3/107-3/110=4, 3/110A-3/110D=4, 3/111=1, 
3/113-3/114 =2, 3/117=1, 3/121=1,

5/2=1, 5/2A-5/2D=6, 5/3-5/4=2, 5/4A=1, 5/5-5/6=2, 
5/6A=1,5/16=1,5/18=1, 5/30=1, 5/32=1, 5/34=1, 5/34A=1, 
5/42=1, 5/42A-5/42B=2, 5/42=1,5/44=1, 5/46=1, 5/48=1, 
5/50=1, 5/52=1, 5/52A - 5/52E =7

Ward No.20
Street Name: Kannankulam - (48 house hold)
1/1-1/3=3, 1/3A=1, 1/5=1, 1/5A-1/5E=5, 1/6-1/26=20, 1/27=1, 
1/27A=1, 1/28-1/30=3, 1/31=1, 1/31A=1, 1/32A=1, 1/32=1, 



1/32A=1, 1/33=1, 1/33A-1/33C=3, 1/34A-1/34A=2, 1/35C -
1/35C-1=2

Ward No.20
Street Name: Chetti Theru - (367 house hold)
1/35A=1, 1/37=1, 1/37A-F=10, 1/41-1/42=21/42A-1/44-
1/52=9, 1/52A-52C==3, 1/53-1/55=3, 1/55A=1, 1/56-1/59=4, 
1/59-1=1, 1/59D=1, 1/60-1/71=12, 1/71A=1, 1/72-1/73=2, 
1/75=1, 1/75A=1, 1/76-1/79=4, 1/79A=1, 1/80-1/83=4, 
1/83A=1, 1/84-1/88=5, 1/88A=1, 1/89-1/93=5, 1/93A=1, 
1/94=1, 1/94A=1, 1/95-1/97=3, 1/97A=1, 1/98-1/100=3, 
1/100A=1, 1/101-102=2, 1/102A=1, 1/103-1/109=7, 
1/109A=1, 1/110-1/115=6, 1/115A=1, 1/116-1/119=4, 
1/119A-1/119C=4, 1/120=1, 1/122=1, 1/122A=1, 1/123-
1/124=2

      2/2-2/8=7, 2/8-1=1, 2/9-2/10=2, 2/10-1=1, 2/11-2/12=2, 
2/12A=1, 2/13-2/19=7, 2/21=1, 2/21A=1, 2/22-2/29=8, 
2/29A=1, 2/30-2/31=2, 2/31A=1, 2/32-2/35=4, 2/36-2/42=7. 
2/43-2/45=3, 2/45A-2/45B=2, 2/46-2/47=2, 2/47A=1, 2/48-
2/49=2, 2/49A=1, 2/50=1, 2/50A=1, 2/51=1, 2/51A-2/51C=3, 
2/52-2/57=6, 2/57A-2/57B=2, 2/58-2/59=2,  2/59-2/59C=3, 
2/60-2/63=4, 2/63-1=1, 2/64-2/65=2,2/67-2/71=5, 2/71A-
2/71B=2, 2/72-2/73=2, 2/73A-2/73D=4, 2/74=1, 2/74A-
2/74F=7, 2/76-2/78=3, 2/78A-2/78B=2, 2/80=1, 2/80A-
2/80C=3, 2/81-2/82=2, 2/82A=1, 2/83=1, 2/83A-2/83E=6, 
2/84-2/87=4, 2/87A-2/87=2/ 2/88=1, 2/88A=1, 2/89-2/92=4, 
2/92A=1, 2/93=1, 2/93A=1, 2/94-2/95=2, 2/95A=1, 2/96-
2/97=2,2/97A=1, 2/98-2/101=4, 2/101A=1, 2/102=1, 
2/102A=1, 2/103-2/105=3, 2/107-2/119=13, 2/119A-
2/119B=2, 2/120=1, 2/120A-2/120B=2, 2/121-2/124=4, 
2/124A=1, 2/125-2/128=4, 2/128A=1, 2/128-1=1, 2/129-
2/132=4, 2/132A-2/132B=2, 2/133-2/134=3, 2/134A=1, 
2/135=1, 2/135A-2135B=2, 2/136=1, 2/136A-2/136C=2, 
2/138-2/144=7, 2/144=7, 2/144A=1, 2/145-2/148=4, 2/148A-
2/148C=3, 2/149=1, 2/149=1, 2/150=1, 2/150A=1, 2/152=1, 
2/152A=1, 2/153=1, 2/153A-2/153B=2, 2/154-2/155=2, 
2/155A-2/155D=4, 2/156-2/157=2, 2/157A-2/157B=3, 2/158-
2/159=2, 2/159A-2/159F=6, 2/162-2/163=2.

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

46

North Puthankudieruppu   (not included)
Parasuraman Nedwatheru   (not included)

East Municipal Bandary (Suchindrum)

South Municipal Boundary (parakkai village)

West Parrakkai road  20/2-85/F4A G4/5, G4/6,38D/2 



Gandhipuram  main Road   Door No. 3/23-5/52E

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4969

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  - 0.75%)

9. Remarks, if any Un – assessed slum 25 house holds included

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



                                                                  ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 47
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Kannankulam
2. Keezhasarakkalvilai
3. Parakkai road
4. Vethakarankudieruppu
5. Sarakkalvilai

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Kannankulam
Building Nos : 7A2 to 7A2/3D3, 75F1, 
                       75F2 of 19th ward                               -     36               

Keezhasarakkalvilai
Building Nos : 45 to 99B/1 of 19th ward                     -  158

Parakkai road
Building Nos : 20A6-5A to 38A/2E/2,  
80G/3A to 85/1G, 64F9/1, 64F9/2  of 19th ward        -  362

Vethakarankudieruppu
Building Nos : 0 to 120/F8  of 19th ward                    -   538

Sarakkalvilai                         
Building Nos : 40 to 168A1 of 19th ward                   -   401
                                                                                 ---------
                                           Total House Holds       - 1495

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.19
Street Name: Kannankulam - (36 house hold) 

7A2=1, 7A2/3A - 7A2/3D=5, 7A2/3A/1=1, 7A2/3A-1=2, 
7A2/3A-4=4, 7A2/3A/3=1, 7A2/3A/2 - 7A2/3A/11=9, 
7A2/3A/2-1 - 7A2/3A/2-6=6, 7A2/3A/5-1, 7A2/3A/6-2=2, 
7A2/3C/1,7A2/3C/2=2, 7A2/3D/1 - 7A2/3D/3=3, 

Ward No.19
Street Name: Keezhasarakkalvilai - (158 house hold)

38A=1, 38/A1,38A/1=2, 38A/2, 38A/3=2, 38A/2A, 
38A/2C,38A/2D=3, 38A/2A-1, 38A/2A-2,38A/2A-3,=3, 
38A/2A/4 to 38A/2A/7 =4, 38B=1, 39=1, 39D1/C2=1, 45=1, 
45A=1, 45/3 to45/4A=6, 46 to 48A =4, 49,50=2, 52=1, 52/1 
to 52/10=10, 52/7-1 to 52/7-4 =4, 53=1, 54=1, 54/1, 55=2, 
55/1=1, 56,57,=2, 59=1, 60=1, 61=1, 61-1 to 61-3=3, 61-1A 



to 61-1D =4, 62/1A, 62/1A/1 , 62/1A/2 =3, 62C=1, 62,62=2, 
62/2 to 62/6=6, 62/4-1=1, 64, 64/1-1=2, 64A, 64A=2, 64A/1 
to 64A/4=4, 64A/5 to 64A/8 =4, 64A/7 -1 , 64A/7-2=2, 64B, 
64C, 64D,64E=4, 64B/1, 64B/2=2, 64B/3 to 64B/5=3, 
64B/2-1, 64B/2-2=2, 64B/1-1 to64B/1-6=8, 64B/1A to 
64B/1F=6, 64E,64F=2, 64E/1 to 64E/3 =3, 64F-1 to 64F-
3=3, 64F/4 to 64F/10=7, 64F12 =1, 64F, -5 to 64/F -6, 64/F-
7=3, 64/G-2 , 64/G-2/1=2, 64/G-2/2, 64/G-2/5 =5, 64/G-
2/1A, 64/G-2/1B=2, 64/G-2/1C, 64/G-2/1D=2, 64/G2-2/1D -
2=1, 64/G/2/1E, 64/G-2/1F=2, 64/G-2/1G, 64/G-2/1G-1=2, 
80C-1=1,80/H-1 to 80/H-5 =5, 99B/1=1

Ward No.19
Street Name: Parakkai road - (362 house hold) 

20A6-5A=1, 25/4A=1,25/1B=1, 25/C=1, 25-1C=1, 25-
1B1=1, 25C/1=1, 25-1D1, 25-1D2,25-1D3=3, 25C/1, 
25/C2,25/C3=3, 25-1D4=1, 25/1B-2/1, 25/1B-2/2=2, 25-
1D1/1 to 25-1D/4=4, 25-1B3/1=1, 25/1B-1=1, 25-1B2/2, 25-
1B3/3=2, 25-1B3/4,=1, 25-1B3/5=1, 25/1B-2=1, 25/1B-
2A=1, 25-1B3/6=1, 38A/3-1=1, 38D/1,38D2,38D3, =3, 
38A2E/1=1, 38A/2E/2=1, 80G/3A=1, 31, 81A,81B=3, 82=1, 
82B/1=1, 82B/1A=1, 82/1E=1, 81C,81D.,81E, 81F, 
81G,81H,81I =7, 81I-1,81I-2, 81I-3, 81I-4 =4, 81/I-11=1, 
81/I-18=1, 81/I-15-1=1, 82A,82A/A,82A1/1=3, 
82B,82C,82D=3, 83A/3, 83/A3=2, 83A3,83/A4=2, 
83A/4A,83A/4A=2, 83A4/2=1, 83A4/A2 to 83A4/A10=13, 
83A4/11, 83A4/12=2, 83A4/13 to 83A4/16=4,      83A4/11-
1,to 83A4/11-3=3, 83A4/13=1, 83A4/11-1, 83A4/11-2=2, 
83A4/14=1, 83A4/11-3=1, 83A4/11-3/1=1, 83A4/11-3/1=2,  
83/A-2-1=1,83A4/11-4, 83A4/11-4=2, 83A4/14-A=1, 
83A4/2-2=1, 83A4/11-5/3=1, 83/A4/11-3C, 83A4/11-3D=2, 
83A4/11-3/A, 83A4/11-3/B=2, 83A3/20, 83A3/21=2, 
83A3/22=1, 83A4/11-5=1, 83/A3-1=1,83A/B=1, 83/1A5, 
83A/6=2, 83B=1, 83/B1 to 83/B4=4, 83A/B2=1, 83/B3-1 =1, 
83A4/11-3B=1, 83A/B3-1A=1, 83-A/4B=1, 83A/B3 to 
83A/B10=8, 83A/4B=1, 83A/B11, 83A/B12=2, 83A/B13=1, 
83C, 83/C2=2, 83C1=1, 83C2,83C3=2, 85,85E=2, 85/1=1, 
85B/4/17/14-1=1, 85F6A=1, 85/2=1, 85F/1,85F1/1, 85/F2, 
85F3=4, 85F4=1, 85F4A, 84D4B,85F4C,85F4C,84F4D=5, 
85F4E=1, 85F/3B=1, 85F5/1C, 85F5/1D, 85F5/1E=3, 
85F12/1=1, 85/1F=1, 85F/3B1, 85F/3B2=2, 85F/3B4, 
85F3B5=2, 85F/4C=1, 85F/12A=1, 85F/1C,85F/1D=2, 
85F6,A/2=1, 85F/12/1, 85F/12/2=2, 85/1F/1=1, 
85F11=1,85/F6,85F6/A1=2, 85/F7,85/F9=2, G4/5, G4/6=2, 
G4/8B,G4/8C=2, 85/F5, 85F5=2, 85F/5/10=1, 85F/12=1, 
85G=1, 85/G1, to 85/G5=5, 85/G4/1=1, 85G1/1,85G2/2=2, 
85G4/8,85G4/9=2, 85G/A,85G/A1=2, 



85G4/10,85G4/10/1=2, 85G4/11, 85G4/12, 85G4/13=3, 
85G4/14=1, 85G4*/15=1, 85G4/16=1, 85G4/17, 
85G4/18=2, 85G4/17 to 85G4/25= 10, 85G4/17-1, =1, 
85G4/25/1=1, 85G4/8A=1, 85G4 - 17/2 to 85G4-17/4=3, 
85G4-4/1A to 85G4-4/1C=3, 85G4/4/1J=1, 85G4-25/2=1, 
85G4/41E=1, 85G4/25/2A=1, 85G4/25/4=1, 85G4/25/1A=1, 
85G4/25/2=1, 85G4/4/1E=1, 85G4/2-5=1, 85G4/4A=1, 
85G4/4A1=1, 85G4/13-1,85G4/13-2=2, 85G4/17-4=1, 
85G4/25-1D to 85G4/25- 1D 7=8.,85G4/25/4A2=1, 
85G4/25/1F=1, 85G4/25-10-8=1, 85/G4-1J1=1, 85/G4-
1A,85/G4-1A=2, 85G4/8B=1, 85G4/25/1G=1, 85G4/6A=1, 
85G4/6A1 to 85G4/6A8=8, 85G4/18-B=1, 85G4/25A2=1, 
85G4-17/5, 85G4-17/6 =2, 85G4/17A=1, 85G4/9-1=1, 
85G4-17/2-1=1, 85G4/25-1C=1, 85G4/17-4/2A=1, 85G4/9-
2=1, 85G4/6A9 to 85G4/6A11=3, 85G4/17-6A =1, 
85G4/4A2 , 85G4/4A3=2, 85G4/1J2=1, 85G1/1-3=1, 
85G4/8A/1=1, 85G4-17/2-2 =1, 85G4/24-2=1, 
85G4/25/4A2/1=1, 85G1/1-3A to 85G1/1-3 C=3, 85G4-8D, 
85G4/8E =2, 85G4/25/1F-1, 85G4/25/1F-2=2, 85G1/1-
3D=1, 85G4/4A4=1, 85G4/25/2B=1, 85G4/4A,5,85G4/4A6 
=2, 85G4/8A/2 to 85G4/8A-4= 3, 85G4/17-1A=1, 
85G4/4A7=1, 85G4/8A5=1, 85G4/4A8=1, 85G4/17/1B=1, 
85G4/20-3, 85G4/20-4=2,.85G/A.2,85G/A2=2, 
85GA/1A,85GA/1B,85GA/1-B/1, 85GA/1. B/2, 
85GA/1B/3=5, 85G4/28=1, 85G4/25-2B=1, 85G4/6B=1, 
85G1/1-3A1=1, 85G4/14/1=1, 85G1/1-3A2=1, 85G4/8A/5, 
85G4/8A/6=2, 85G4/25/1G/2=1, 85G4/10/2=1, 
85G4/17/2,=1, 85G4-25/3=1, 85G4/4A7-1=1, 85G4/17/3, 
85G4/17/4=2, 85G4/4A9=1 ,85G418-C=1, 85G1/1/1-3A3=1, 
85G4/4A10=1, 85G4/4/1F=1, 85G1/1-3A4=1, 85G4-17/2-
3=1, 85G4/8A/7=1, 85G4/15-1, 85G4/15-2=2, 85G1/1-
3A5=1, 85G4/3/1,85G4/3/4=2, 85/25-1B2/1=1,85G1/1B, 
85G1/1C=2,85/1G/1 to 85/1G/3=3, 85/1G=1, 

Ward No.19
Street Name: Vethakarankudieruppu - (538 house hold) 

O=1, 0/4=1, OA/1A, OA/1B. oA/1B-4=3, O/1=1, O/1A=1, 
O/A=1, OA/1-2,OA/1-2A=2. O/B=1, O/B1=1, OA/1=1, 
O/A2=1, ,O/A3,O/A2/1,O/A2/1-1, O/A2/2,OA/2/3, O/A2/2-
1=6, O/A2/1-2=1, O/2=1, O/2=1, O/5A=2,1=1, 1A=1, 
1B,1A/1,1A/2,1A/3=4, O/3=1, 3-6=4, O/6=1, 6/1=1, 7=1, 
O/7=1, 8,8/1=2, 8/2=1, 8/3/1. 8/2A=2. 8A-1. 8A/B-1E=1, 
8A/1-1,8/1A, 8/1B-1,8A3/1B-1, 8A3/1D=1, 8A3/1E=1, 8A-4, 
8A-2=2, 8A2/1=1, 8A3/1=1, 8A6=1, 8A/5=1, 8A/5-2/2=1, 
8A2/2,8A2/3=2, 8A2/4=1, 8A3/21, 8A3/2B=2, 8A3/1C=1, 
8A3/2C,8A3/2C1=2, 8A3/2C2 to 8A3/2C7=6, 8A3/1F=1, 
8A3/2C2/1=1, 8A3/2C7-2=1, 8A3/1F/4, 8A3/1F/5=2, 



8A3/2C2/1=1, 8A3/2C7-3=1, 8A3/2C3/1=1, 8A3/1B/2=1, 
8A3/1B-1=1, 8A3/1B/4=1, 8A3/2C3/2=1, 8A3/1B/2=1, 
8A3/1B-1=1, 8A3/1B/4=1, 8A3/2C3/2=1, 8A3/2C7-
4,8A3/2C7-5=2, 8A3/2C3/3=1, 8A3/2C6=1, 8A3/1B-2=1, 
8A3/2C4-1=1, 8A3/2C4-2=1, 8A3/1B-5=1, 8A3/1B/4=1, 
8A3/2C7-6=1, 8A3/2C7-7=1,8A7-1=1,8A7=1, 8A7-1B=1, 
8A/5-2=1,8A/5-3=1, 8A/4H, 8A/4H-1=2, 8A/5/2/1=1, 81/5-
2/3=1, 8A/5-2/4=1, 8A/1B-1, 8A/1B=2, 8A/1B-3=1, 
8A/3/1=1, 8A/9=1, 8A8/1,8A8/2=2, 8A/9=1, 8B=1, 8B/1, 
8B/2, 8B/3=3, 8C,8C/1=2, 8C/2, 8C/3=2, 8D=1,8D/1=1, 8E, 
8E/1=2, 8F=1, 8G1, 8G=2, 9=1, 9/1=1, 10=1, 10A=1, 10/1, 
11,11A=3, 12, 12A=2, 12A/1=1, 12A/3, 12A3=2, 12B=1, 
13,14,14/1=3, 14A=1, 14/A2,14A2-1,14/A3=3, 14/2-2,14/A4, 
14/A5,14/A6,14/A7,14/A2-2,      14A2-3=7, 14B=1, 15, 15/1, 
15/2, 15/3, 15/4=5, 16A=1, 17=1, 17A, 18, 18A=3, 18B, 
18B/2=2, 20/6=1, 20/7-20/2J=3, 21, 23=2, 23A=1, 24=1, 
24/1=1, 24A=1, 25 to 29=5, M6/29-2=1, 31-32=3, 32/1=1,33 
to 37A=7, 37B1/1, 37B/2, 37B/3=3, 38A=1, 38/8A, 38/8B, 
38V3=3, 39 to 43/1=10, 43/2 to 43/13=12, 43A,43A=2, 
43A/1=1, 43A/2=1, 47 to 48A=3, 49=1, 49/1,49-4-1, 49/2=3, 
49A,49A/1, 49A/2=3, 49A2/A, 49A/2/B=2, 49A/3,49B=1, 
49B/1=1, 49C=1, 49C1, 49C1=2, 49C/1A,49C/1B=2, 
49D=1, 48D, 49D3,49D1,49D2=4, 49D/1, 49D/3, =2, 
49d/1=1,49E/1=1, 49E/2,49E/1A=2, 49F,,49F/1, 49F/2=3, 
49F/3=1, 49F/4=1, 49F4/2,49F4/3=2, 49F4/4=1, 
49F4/1A=1, 49F2/1=1, 49F4A, 49F4/B=2, 49F/5=1, 
49=4/3=1, 49F/4-2-1=1, 49F4/A-1-1=1,  49F4/42-
1A=1,49F4/1B, 49F4/1C=2, 49F1/A, 49F1/B=2, 
49F/1C,49F1/D=2, 49F1/E,49F1/F=2, 49F1/J=1, 49F/5/1=1, 
49F4/3A,=1, 49F4/2-1B=1, 49F1/D-1=1, 49F4/1C-1=1, 
49F5/2=1, 49F4/4/1=1, 49F/5=1, 49F4/1A,49F4/1B=2, 
49F1/1E-2=1, 49F/6=1, 49F4/2-1C=1, 49F/7=1, 
49F4/3/1=1, 49F4/3/2=1, 49F1/A1=1, 49F4/2-1 to 49F4/2-
4=4, 49F4/4A-1=1, 49F/8=1, 49G=1, 49G/1=1, 
49G2,49G3=2, 49H=1, 49-I=1, 49H=1, 49J=1, 49J1=1, 
49K,49K/1=2, 51=1, 51/1,51/1A=2, 51/2, 51/3A=2, 53, 
53A=2, 53A-1=1, 54=1, 54/1=1, 54B=1, 54B/1=1, 
54C,54C/1=2, 57,57/1=2, 57/1, 57/3, 57/3=3, 57A=1, 
57A/1=1, 57B to 61=13, 61/1, 61/2=2, 61A=1, 62 to 
64A/1=4, 64A/2=1, 65 to 69=5, 69/1=1, 70 to 73A=4, 
73B=1, 74,75=1, 76,78=2, 78/1=1, 78A=1, 80 to 
82A/1=6,82A1/2=1,82/A1=1, 82/A2,82/A3=2, 82/A4=1, 
82B/1,82B,82B=3, 82A1/2, 82A1/2A=2, 82/A1-1=1, 82A/1-
1, 82A/1-2=2, 82A/1A, 82A/2=2, 82A/3=1, 82A/2-1, 82A/2-
2=2, 82A/2-3=1, 82A/4, 82A/5=2,,83=1, 83-1,83A/1A2=2, 
84-90=5, 91,92,93,93A,93B=5, 93C,93D=2, 96=1, 96/1=1, 
98-105/1=8, 105/1A-1, 106, 106, 106A=3, 106-O/2=1, 



106A1=1, 106A1-1, 106A1-2, 106A1-3, 106A1-4, 106A1-5, 
=5, 106A2, 106A3, 106A4, 106A5,106A6=5, 
106A6/1,106A6/2,=2, 106A-7,106A8, 106A/8/1=3,106A-
9=1, 106B=1, 106/B1=1, 106/B1-1=1, 106/B2,106/B2=2, 
106B3=1, 106B/4,106B5=2, 106B/4=1,106C,106D=2 
106D/1=1, O/2A=1,  110=1, 110D1, 110C=2, 110B=1, 
110D1/A,110D1/1, 110D1/B,=3, 110D3, 110D4=2, 110D5, 
110D6, 110D4=3, 110K=1, 110/K1=1, 110K/2, 110K-
2,110K2=3, 118J.118C=2, 118B/1=1, 118/J1 to 118J3=4, 
118/J1/1 =1, 118J1/2, 118J4, 118J/1, 118J/2=4,   119/1=1, 
119/1-1,119/1-2, =2, 119/2, 119/3=2, 119A3/1=1,  
119/4=1.1194/1,1194/2=2,119/5,119/6,119/8=3, 119A2=1, 
119/5-1,119/5-2=2, 119A3=1, 120 to 120D =5, 120E/1=1, 
120E2=1m 129F,120/F1=2, 120F3,120F4, 120F5,120/F4, 
120/F5, 120/F6, 120/F7, 120/F8=8

Ward No.19
Street Name: Sarakkalvilai  - (401 house hold) 

40,40A=2, 41=1, 43 to 49=6, 49A=1, 50, 50A, 50A=3, 
51,51A, 52, 52/1, 52/2=5, 52/2-1, 52/2-1A, 52/2-1B, 52/2-
1C,52/2-1D=5, 52/2-1C, 52/2A-1, 52A/1-A, 52A/1-B=4, 
52/2-1A/1,52/2-1A/2=2, 52A, 521A, 52/1A=3, 52A1,52A3, 
52A5, 52A1, 52A/2=5, 52B=1, 521B=1, 54,55A=2, 55A1=1, 
56,57,57A=3, 58,59=2, 59A=1, 59B,59C=2, 60,60A,61=3, 
62=1, 62H=1, 63=1, 64,65=2, 65/1=1, 66 to 70A=6, 71=1, 
71/1=1, 72A to 80A =11, 80/1=1, 80B=1, 81 to 87A = 11, 
87A-1 to 87A-9=9, 88 to 95A=10, 95/1=1, 95/1-1=1, 
95/2=1,95/2C=1, 95/2 , 95/3,95/2A, 95/2D, 95/2B/1, 
95/2B/2,95/2B/3, =7, 95/2/1=1, 96, 96/1, 96/1, 996/2, 
96/3,=5, 96/1, 96A, 96A/1,=3, 96A/2=1, 962A,962B, 962C, 
96/D2.96/2E,962B/1, 962B/2, =7, 96B=1, 96C=1, 97, 97A/1, 
97A1, 97A2, 97A3=5, 97B=1, 97B-1, 97/BB2=2, 
97B3,97B2, =2, 97C,97D=2, 97H-1, 97H-2=2, 98,99,99A=3, 
99/1=1, 99A/1=1,99A/1-1, 99A/2=2, 99A/3=1, 99A4to 99A9 
=6, 99A/3-1=1, 99A7/1=1, 99A6/1=1, 99A9-2=1, 99A9-3 to 
99A9-8=6 , 99A7/2=1. 99A6/2=1, 99A9-9 to 99A9-12=4, 
99B=1, 99D/1A, 99-B/1B=2, 99C=1, 100 to 102A=4, 
102A/1=1, 103 to 110A =11, 110A/1, 110A/1=2, 111=1, 
111A,111A/1=2, 112, 112/1A,112A=3, 112A/1=1, 
112B,,112B=2, 112C=1, 112C/1, 112C/2=2, 112D=1, 112/1, 
112/2=2, 114,115, 115A=3, 117, 117A,117C1=3,118,118/1, 
118A=3, 118B=1, 119=1, 119B=1, 120,120A=2,120A1=1, 
121 to 124/1=5, 124/2,124/2-1=2,124A, 124A, 124A1=3, 
124B,124C=2, 125,126, 126A=3, 126B=1, 127,127A=2, 
128,129, 130=3, 130A,130B,130A1m 130A2=4, 131, 
132=2, 133,133=2, 133A/1, 133A=2, 133B,133C=2, 
133C/1=1,133D=1, 133D1/133D2=2, 133E=1, 133F=1, 



135B, 135B1=2, 136, to 138C=9, 139C1, 139D-1,139H-
3=3.139,139A,139A=3, 139A1=1, 141 to 147 =7, 147/1=1, 
147A=1, 150=1, 150/1,150/2,1501-1,150/1-2, 150/1-3, 
150/1-4=6, 150B,150C,150D=3, 151, 151A=2, 
151B,151C=2, 158=1, 152A,153=2, 153/1=1, 155 to 164 = 
14, 164B1, 164/1B=2, 165,165A=2, 165B=1, 165C=1, 
166=1, 166-1=1, 166A=1, 166A1, 166A1-2, 166A/2=3, 167, 
168=2, 168A,168A1 = 2

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

47

North Mela puthutheru   (not included)

East Parakkai road

South Gandhipuram main road  (not included)

West Sarakalvilai  Door No. 2 to 30, 31 to 39E, 99A/2 to 99A9-12, 
168A3  to 168A5

Vethakaran kudiuruppu (not included)

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

5367

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit + 7.21 %)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 DRAFT WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI 

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL 

1. Ward  No. Concerned 48
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Beech Road
2. Erulappapuram
3. Sarakkalvilai

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

 Beech Road:-
Building Nos: 31B2 to 53 of 38th  ward                  -      221

 Erulappapuram:-      
Building Nos: 0/1 to 135/9 of 38th ward                 -      793

 Sarakkalvilai   :-  
Building Nos: 2 to 30, 31 to 39E, 
99A/2 to 99A9-12, 168A3  to 168A5  of 19th ward -      602
Tamilnadu Housing Board :-
Block-A-1 to A6
Block-B-1 to 24
Block-C-1 to 48
Block-D-1 to 24
Block-H-2 to 41
Block-L-1 to 93
Block-M-1 to 116
                                                                                 ---------
                                         Total House Holds       -  1616

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward (Street 
wise)

Ward No.38
Street Name: Beech Road -  (221 households)
31B,31C=2, 31B/1-31B/2=2, 32/2=1, 32C3/1=1, 32C/1A-
32C/1A=2, 32=1, 32B=1, 32C/3=1, 32C/1=1, 32D/2-
32D/3=2, 32C/1A/1=1, 32/2/1-32/2/2-32/2/3-32/2/4=4, 33=1, 
33A10/1=1, 33A11=1, 33A/12=1, 32B/1=1, 32B/4=1, 
32A4=1, 32B/5=1, 32A/5-32A/6=2, 32C/4-32C/6=3, 32/1=1, 
32C/5-32C/6=2, 32A5/1-32A5/2=2, 32C3/2=1, 32C3/3-
32C3/4=2, 32A6/1=1, 32C/3A=1, 32C3/3/1-32C3/3/2=2, 
32B/1A=1, 32A5/2A-32A5/2F=5, 32A/5A=1, 32C3/2A-
32C3/2B=2, 32C3/2-1=1, 32A/5B-32A/5L=11, 32C3/4A=1, 
32A/5B=1, 32/2A-32/2B=2, 32C/2-2=1, 32C3/3-4=1, 
32C3/5-5=1, 32D/4-1-32D/4-2=2, 32D/4=1, 32D/1-32D/2=2, 
33A1=1, 33A=1, 33A1/5=1, 33A/8-33A/8-33A/9=3, 
33A/7,33A7/1=2, 33A/10=1, 33A6/1=1, 33A10/1=1, 33A/13-
33A/20=8, 33A7/2,33A7/3=2, 33A/15/1=1, 33A/16/1=1, 



33A/10-2=1, 33A/21-33A/22=2, 33A/15-2=1, 33A/16/2=1, 
33A/5/1=1, 33A6/2=1, 33A/21=1, 33A/23=1, 33A/10/2=1, 
33A/16/2A=1, 33A6/3=1, 33A/18/1=1, 33A6/4-33A6/5=2, 
33A/19/1=1, 33A/16/2B=1, 33A/18/2-33A/18/3=2, 
33A/17/1=1, 33A/16/2A=1, 33A/16/2A-2-33A/16/2A-4=3, 
33A6/4A=1, 33A/5A=1, 33A/16/2-1=1, 33A/16/2A-3=1, 
33A/16/2-2=1, 33A/12A-33A/12C=3, 33A/10/3=1, 
33A15/A=1, 33A/16-3=1, 33A/15B-33A/15C=2, 37,38=1, 
38/2=1, 37/1=1, 38A=1, 38A/2-38A/3=2, 38A/3-1=1, 38B=1, 
38B/1=1, 38B/1A-38B/1C=3, 38B/O/1=1, 38B/1/2=1, 
38B/1A1=1, 38B/2=1, 38B3/1=1, 38B/4=1, 38B/4/1=1, 
38B4/2=1, 38B/5-39B/7=3, 38D/1=1, 38D2/1=1, 38D/2A=1, 
38D/3=1, 38D3/2-38D3/6=5, 38E-38F=2, 38E/2-38E/3=2, 
38E/2B=1, 38C/2=1, 39=1, 39A-39B=2, 40=1, 40/1A-2=1, 
40B-40F=5, 40E/2,40E/2,40E/3=3, 40E3=1, 40F/1=1, 
40F/1A-40F/1C=3, 41C/1=1, 41D/1=1, 41A/2=1, 41B/1=1, 
41D/2=1, 41E/1=1, 41=1, 41A-4D=4, 41E=1, 41J=1, 42=1, 
45=1, 45B=1, 46-48=3, 46A-46B=2, 47-50=4, 50A=1, 
51,52=2, 51A=1, 53=1

Ward No.38
Street Name: Erulappapuram - (793 households)
0/1 =1, 0/1A-0/1D=4, 0/2-0/3=2, 0/3A=1, 0/4=1, 04/1=1, 
04/A1=1, 04/B=1, 0/5=1, O/A=1, 0A/1/1-0A/1/14=14, 0/A10-
0/A11=2, 0/B2=1, 0/C=1, 0A/18,0A19,0A/19,0A/20=4, 
OB/1=1, 0B/3=1, O/C1-OC2=2, O/C2-1=1, 1-1A=2, 2,3=2, 
3/1=1, 3A=1, 5=1, 6A=1, 6A/1=1, 6B=1, 6B/1=1, 6C=1, 
6C/1=1, 6D=1, 6D/1=1, 6E=1, 6B/2=1, 6E/1=1, 7-7A=2, 
7A/1-7A/2=2, 7A/2-1=1, 7A/3=1, 7A/3-1-7A/3-5=5, 7A/3-5A-
7A/3-5C=3, 7A/3-6=1, 7A/3-6A=1, 7A/3-6A/1-7A/3-6A/2=2, 
7A/3-6B-7A/3-6D=3, 7A/3-7-7A/3-9=3, 7A/3A=1, 7A/4-
7A/8=5, 7A/8-1=1, 7A/9=1, 7A/9-1-7A/9-4=4, 7A/9A=1, 
7A/10-7A/11=2, 7B=1, 8=1, 8/1=1, 8A=1, 9,10=2, 
10A,10B=2, 11,12=2, 16=1, 16A=1, 18=1, 18/1-18/3=3, 
18A=1, 18A/1-18A/2=2, 19E=1, 19=1, 19A-19D=4, 
19D/1=1, 20=1, 20A=1, 20A/1=1, 20B=1, 23=1, 23/1-
23/2=2, 23/B=1, 23A=1, 23A/1-23A/1A=2, 23A/2-23A/5=4, 
23A4/1=1, 23C,23D=2, 24=1, 24/1=1, 24A=1, 24C=1, 24E-
24F=2, 24F/1-24F/4=4, 26A-26C=3, 27=1, 27A=1, 27A/1=1, 
28=1, 28/1=1,28A=1, 29,30=2, 30A=1, 31-34=4, 34A=1, 
38=1, 38B2/A=1, 38C=1, 38C/1=1, 38C/1A=1, 38F=1, 
39=1, 39/1-39/3=3, 39/3/1=1, 39/3/1A=1, 39/3A=1 40B/1=1, 
40=1, 40/1=1, 40/1-1=1, 40/1A-40/1A=2, 40/1A-1=1, 40/1A-
3=1, 40/1B=1, 40/2/1=1, 40/3B/1=1, 40/3=1, 40/3/1-4/3/1=2, 
40/3A/1=1, 40/3A/1A-40/3A/1B=2, 40/3A-11=1, 40/3A-2-
40/3A-7=6, 40/3B=1, 40/4=1, 40/4A=1, 40/5=1, 40A-40A=2, 
40/A1=1, 40A/1=1, 40/A/1-40/A/2=2, 40A/2=1, 40B=1, 
40B/1=1, 40C-40E=3, 40E/1=1, 42A/45=1, 43A7/3=1, 43-
43=2, 43/1-43/2=2, 43/2A-43/2C=3, 43A=1, 43A2/1-
43A2/3=3, 43/A3=1, 43A3/1-43A3/1,43A3/2,43A3/3=4, 
43A/4=1, 43/A4=1, 43A/5=1, 43A5/1=1, 43A/6=1, 43A7=1, 
43A7/1-43A7/2=2, 43A8=1, 43A8/1=1, 43A9-43A12=4, 
43A/13=1, 43A14=1, 43A/15=1, 43A/15/1-43A/15/2=2, 
43A/15/2A=1, 43A/16-43A/23=8, 43A/23/2=1, 43A/23/71=1, 



43A/24=1, 43A/24/1=1, 43/25-43/28=4, 43A/28/1-43A/28/1-
43A/28/1-43A/28/2=4, 43A/28A=1, 43A/29-43A/30=2, 
43A/30/1-43A/30/2=2, 43A/31-43A/33=3, 43A/33/2=1, 
43A/34-43A/34=2, 43A/35-43A/39=5, 43A/40/1=1, 43A-
40/3=1, 43A/41-43A/42-43A/42-43A/43-43A/43=5, 43A/43-
1-43A/43/2=2, 43A/44-43A/44=2, 43A/44/2-43A/44/2A=2, 
43A/46-43A/49=4, 49A/49/1=1, 43A/50=1, 43B=1, 44-45=2, 
45A-45C=3, 46=1, 46A=1, 47-50=4, 50A=1, 51=1, 51A=1, 
52=1, 52A=1, 54=1, 54A=1, 55=1, 55/1-55/2=2, 55A=1, 
56A=1, 56A/1-56A/4=4, 59=1, 59A=1, 60=1, 60/1=1, 60A-
60B=2, 60B/1=1, 60C=1, 61=1, 61A-61B=2, 62-63-63=3, 
63A=1, 64/1-64/1=2, 64A=1, 64A/1=1, 64B=1, 65=1, 65B/1-
65B/3=3, 66=1, 66A=1, 67-69=3, 69A=1, 70/1=1, 71,72=1, 
73=1, 73/1=1, 73A=1, 74=1, 74A=1, 75=1, 75A-75C=3, 
76=1, 76/1A=1, 76/2-76/2-76/3=3, 77-78=2, 78/1=1, 79=1, 
79A=1, 80=1, 80A=1, 81-82=2, 82/1-82/2=2, 82A-82B=2, 
83=1, 84A=1, 84A/1=1, 84B=1, 84B/1=1, 84C=1, 84C/1=1, 
84C/1/A=1, 84C/2=1, 85=1, 85A=1, 85/1-86/1=2,  86A-
87A=2, 87A/1-87A/1-87A/2=3, 87B-87C=2, 87C/1-87C/1-
87C/2=3, 88=1, 88/1=1, 88/1A-88/1B=2, 88A-88B=2, 89-
90=2, 90/1A=1, 90A-90C=3, 90C/1-1-90C/1-2=2, 90D=1, 
90D/1=1, 90F=1, 90F/1=1, 91=1, 91A=1, 92=1, 92A=1, 93-
94=2,  94/1=1, 94/3D=1, 94A-94B=2, 95-96=2, 96A=1, 
96A/1=1, 96B-96C=2, 97=1, 97/1=1, 98-100=3, 100A=1, 
102=1, 102A-102B=2, 103=1, 103A=1, 104=1, 104A-
104B=2, 105=1, 105/1=1, 105A-105D=4, 105D/1=1, 
105D/1/1=1, 105D/2=1, 105D3/1=1, 105D/4=1, 105D4/1=1, 
105D/5-105D/9=5, 105D2/1=1, 105D3/=1, 105D7/1-
105D7/3=3, 105D7/3/1A=1, 105D7/4-105D7/7=4, 106=1, 
106/1-106/1=2, 106/3=1, 106/3A=1, 106A,106C=2, 107=1, 
107/1=1, 107/1=1, 107A=1, 108=1, 108/1-108/1=2, 108/2-
108/5=4, 108A=1, 108A/3=1, 108A/3/1=1, 108A/4=1, 
108C=1, 108C/1-108C/2=2, 108D=1, 108D/1-108D/2=2, 
1083/2/1=1, 108D/2A=1, 108D/3-108D/5=3, 108E=1, 
108E/1-108E/1=2, 108E/3,108E/3=2, 108E/3-1-108E/3-3=3, 
108E/7=1, 108E/A=1, 108E/A1-108E/A5=5, 108E/B=1, 
108F=1, 108F1=1 108F/4=1, 108F/4/1=1, 108G=1, 108G/1-
108G/2=2, 108H=1, 108K/1=1, 109=1, 109A=1, 109A/1-
109A/3=3, 110B9/2=1, 110=1, 110B=1, 110B/1-
110B/2,110B/2,110B/2=4, 110B/3-110B/7=5, 110B7/1=1, 
110B/8-110B/9=2, 110B9/1=1, 110B/10-110B/11=2, 
110B/11A-110B/11B=2, 110B/11C,110B/11C=2, 110B/12-
110B/18=7, 110C=1, 110D/1=1, 110D/1A=1, 110D/2=1, 
110D2/1, 110D2/3=2, 110D/3, 112=1, 112/1=1, 113-114=2, 
114/1,114/4=2, 114A-114B=2, 115=1, 115A=1, 115A/1=1, 
115B=1, 116-117=2, 117A=1, 117A/1=1, 117A2=1, 
117A2/1=1, 117A2/1A=1, 117A2/1A-1=1, 117A2/1A-1A-
117A2/1A-1B=2, 117A2/1A-2=1, 117A2/1A-2A-117A2/1A-
2B=2, 117A2/1A-3-117A2/1A-5=3, 117A2/1B-117A2/1C=2, 
117A2/2=1, 117A/2A=1, 117A2/A=1,117A/2B=1, 117A/2B-
1=1, 117A/2C-117A/2D=2, 117A/3-117A/4=2, 117B=1, 
117B/1=1, 117C=1, 117C/1-117C/3=3, 117C/3/1=1, 
117C/3/1A=1, 117C/3/3-117C/3/5=3, 117C/3-5A=1, 
117C/3/6=1, 117C/4-117C/4=2, 117C/4/1=1, 117C/4/1A-
117C/4/1F=6, 117C/5=1, 117C/5A-117C/5B=2, 117C/6-



117C/13=8, 118=1, 118/1A=1, 118/1A1=1, 118/1B-
118/1G=5, 118/2=1, 118A=1, 118A/1=1, 118B=1, 
118B/1=1, 118C/2-118C/3=2, 118C/B=1, 118D=1, 118D/1-
118D/2=2, 118D/2/1=1, 118G/1-118H/1=2, 118H/1A=1, 
118H/2=1, 118H2/A=1, 118H/2B-118H/2E=4, 118H/5-
118H/7=3, 118H/9=1, 118H/9A=1, 118H3-118H4=2, 
118H6/1=1, 119=1, 119/1-119/2=2, 119/2-1=1, 119/2-1A-
119/2-1C=3, 119/2-2=1, 119/2A=1, 119/3=1, 119/3/1=1, 
119/3/1A=1, 119/3/2=1, 119/3A=1, 119/4-119/5=2, 119/5/1-
119/5/3=3, 119/5/3A=1, 119/6-119/6=2, 119/6-1-119/6-2=2, 
119/7-119/9=3, 119/9-1-119/9-2=2, 119/10-119/11=2, 
119/11A=1, 120=1, 120/1-120/3=3, 120A=1, 120A/1-
120A/2=2, 120B=1, 120B/1-120B/1A=2, 120C=1, 121=1, 
121A=1, 122=1, 122/1-122/1A=2, 122/2-122/2A=2, 123=1, 
123/1=1, 124-125=2, 125A-125B=2, 126=1, 126A=1, 126/1-
126/2=2,127-128=2, 128/1=1, 129=1, 129/1=1, 130-131=2, 
132A/1-132A/4=4, 132-132A=2, 133A=1, 134=1, 134A=1, 
135=1, 135/1-135/9=9

Ward No.19
Street Name: Sarakalvilai -  (602 households) 
2,4,5=3, 6=1, 6D,6D1,6D2=2, 7=1, 7A=1, 7A1=1, 7,11=2, 
11/3,11/4,11/3-1=3, 11A=1, 11/1A6-4A=1,11/1-A,11/1-
B,11/1-C=3, 12A=1, 12/1,12/1=2, 13A/2=1, 13/4A=1, 
13/4A/1,13/4A/2=2, 13/4A/4 to 13/4A/11=8, 14=1, 14A=1, 
14A/1, 14A/2=2, 14A3/1=1, 14/A/3-2, 14A/3-2=2, 14A/3-3, 
14A/3-4=2, 14A3/2, 14A3/3,14A3-3=3, 14A3/4 to 14A3/8= 
5, 14B/2, 14B/2-1=2, 14C1,14CA=2, 14/1=1, 1X=1, 14/2=1, 
14/2-1=1, 14/2-1A..14/2/1A=2, 14/3=1, 14/3-1=1, 14/3A=1, 
14/3A/3=1, 14-3/A1=1, 14/3A/2=1, 14/4=1, 14/4/1 to 
14/4/9=9, 14/4/4-1 to 14/3/4-3 =3, 14/4/1-1,=1, 14/4/4-5=1, 
14/4/10=1, 14/4/1-2=1, 14/4/4-6 to 14/4/4-9=4, 14/4/1-3=1, 
14/4/5-1=1, 14/4/4-10=1, 14/4/4-11=1,14/4/4-12=1, 14/4/1-
4,14/4/1-5=2, 14/4/4-13=1, 14/5,14/6=2, 14/6A=1, 14/6A-1, 
14/6/1, 14/6/2=2, 14/6/2-1,=1, 14/6-2A, 14/6/2A=2, 14/6-
B=1, 14/6/3,14/6/4=2, 14/6/4-1=1, 14/6/4-2, 14/6/4-3=2, 
14/4/3/1=1, 14A6/4=1, 14A6/5=1, 14A6/3=1, 
14A6/2=1,14A6/2=1, 14A6/2/1=1, 14/7=1, 14/7A=1, 
14/7A1,14/7A-2=2, 14/8=1, 14AB, 14/B1=2, 14A/3,14A/4=2, 
14A14=1, 14A6/1,14A6/2=2, 14/A6=1, 15=1, 15/1=1, 16=1, 
16/6-5=1,16/6-5A=1, 16A=1, 17=1,17A,B=2,18=1, 18/1=1, 
18/2/1B,18/2/1B-1=2, 19,19A,19/1,19A/2=4, 19A2-1=1, 
19B,19B/1, 19B/2=3, 20,21=2, 20A=1, 22=1, 22A=1, 
22A1,22A2,22A3=3, 23, 23A=2, 23/A1, 23A-1=2, 
23A2,23A3, 23A4=3, 24,25=2, 29A4/29=2, 29.30=1, 30, 
30=2, 31,32=2, 32/1=1, 33,34,34B=3, 34C,34C/1=2, 
34C/2=1, 34C/3-1,=1, 34C/1A,34C/1C2, 34C/2-1,34C/3-
2=2, 35/1,35/2,35/3=3, 35/2A, 35/2B,35/2B2, 35/2B1=4, 
35/2B3,352B2,352B3,35/2B4, 35/2B4=5, 35/2B3-1=1, 
35/2A1, 35/2A1, 35/2B3-1A, 35/2B3-1B=4, 35B2B3-1C=1, 
35/2H, 35/3H, 35/3H,35/3H-1, 35/3H-2=5, 35B, 35B/1=2, 
35B/2=1, 35B/3,35B3-1, 35B3/2=3, 35B3/2A=1, 35B/4, 
35B/5=2, 35B3-1=1,35/6,35B/7=2, 35C,35C/1=2, 36/2=1, 
37,38=2, 38/3=1, 39,39/2=2, 39/2,39/2=2, 39/A=1, 39D=1, 
39D1=1, 39D1A/1,39D1A/2=2, 39D1/1D, 39D1/C1,39D1D, 



39D1/C1, 39D1/C2=5, 39D2C,39D2C/1, 
39D/C/2,39D/C/3,,39D/C/4, 39D/C/5=6, 39D/C, 39/1C, 
39D1C, 39D/C/1,39D1/C1-1,39F1/C1-2=6, 39D-2, 39D/3=2, 
39D3A, 39D3A, 39D/3A, 39D3/1A=4, 39D3/1B, 39D3/1C=2, 
39D3, 39D4=2,39D3/A/1=1, 39D/3/2/1, 39D/3/2/2=2 
39D3/2/3 to 39D3/2/12=10, 39D3/A/2=1, 39D/3B=1, 
39D3/A/3,39D3/A4=2, 39D-3=1, 39D/4A=1, 39D1/C3=1, 
39D1/D1=1, 39D/2D=1, 39D/1D/1=1, 39/D3/1=1, 39D3/2=1, 
39D/4=1, 39D4/1, 39D4/1A=2, 39D/5, 39D5-1=2,39D/6, 
39D7, 39D8=3, 39D7 to 39D/7-1=3, 39D/8-1=1, 39E=1, 
99A/2=2, 99A/3=1, 99A4to 99A9 =6, 99A/3-1=1, 99A7/1=1, 
99A6/1=1, 99A9-2=1, 99A9-3 to 99A9-8=6, 99A7/2=1. 
99A6/2=1, 99A9-9 to 99A9-12=4,
168A3, 168A4, 168A5=5, 168A3/1, 168/A3/2=2
Block-A-1 to A6
Block-B-1 to 24
Block-C-1 to 48
Block-D-1 to 24
Block-H-2 to 41
Block-L-1 to 93
Block-M-1 to 116

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

48

North Vattavilai   (not included)

East Vethakaran kudiuruppu (not included)

Sarakkal vilai

South Vallankumarvilai channel

West Beech Road  Door No. 31B2-53

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

5801

8. If the population arrived is 
higher than the average 
population of a single Ward 
of the Nagercoil 
Municipality  Local Body, 
the reasons there of may 
be mentioned.

(Average Population is   +15.89%)

               As thickly populated Erulappapuram Residential 
area in the North, Vethakaran kudiruppu (residential area) 
and sarakkal vilai residential area in the East, 
Vallankumaravilai Channel road in the south and state 
Highway (Beach Road) in the west are situated, the 
boundary of ward-45 could not be changed.

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.



Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 49
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Kalaisirackum Kudyruppu
2. Keezha Maravankudyruppu
3. Beech Road
4. Eathamozhi Road

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Kalaisirackum Kudyruppu
Building Nos : 0/A to 129/G1  of 39th ward                -   438

Keezha Maravankudyruppu
Building Nos : 0/A to 99  of 39th ward                        -  309

Beech Road
Building Nos : 90/1A to 105/1  of 38th ward               -  291

Eathamozhi Road
Building Nos : 105B to 134A1  of 40th ward               -  182
                                                                                 ---------
                                           Total House Holds         - 1220                         

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.39
Street Name: Kalaisirackum Kudyruppu - (438 house hold) 
O/A=1,OA/1=1,O/A1/1=1,OA/1-1,OA/1-2, O/A1/3=3, 
O/A1/3A=1,O/A1/4=1, O/A1/4/1, O/A1/4/2=2, OA1/4A-
OA1/4C=3, O/A1/4D=1, O/A1/4E=1,O/A1/4F-O/A1/F2=6, 
O/A14G-O/A1/4G-3=6, O/A2-O/A5=4, O/B=1, O/B-1-O/B2/1=3, 
OB2/2=1, OB/3,OB/4=2, OB/5=1,O/C=1,O/4=1, 1/A-1/D=5, 
3=1, 4,4/1=2, 5=1,6,6A=2,7-10=4, 10A=1, 12=1,12/1,12-2=2, 
12/3=1, 12A-12D=4, 12D/1-12D/4=4, 12C/1,12C/2=2, 12C/2=1, 
12C/3=1, 12C/2-1=1, 12C/2/2=1,12C/3-1=1,12D3/1=1, 
12/D4=1, 12D/5=1, 12D/7=1,12E-12E1A=4, 12E/2=1, 12E/3=1, 
12E/4=1, 12E/4-1,12E/4-2=2, 12E/5,12E/6=2, 12F=1, 
13=1,13A-13A/4=4, 14=1, 16,17=2, 19A=1,20,21=2, 21/1=1, 
22A,22B, 22C=3, 22=1, 22/2=1, 22D=1, 23=1,23/1,23/2=2, 
23/1-1-23/1-6=6, 23/4=1, 23/5,23/6=2, 23/6-1,23/6-2=2, 23A=1, 
25,25A=2, 25/1,25/1-1=2, 27-28=3, 30-33=7, 33A-33D=4, 34-
36=3, 36A=1,36A/1=1,36B=1, 37=1, 38-42=5, 43A,43B=2, 
43C=1,46=1,46A=1, 46/1,46/2=2, 49-51=3, 53,54=2,54A, 
54B=2,55,56=2, 56/A=1, 56/1,56/2=2, 57-60A=10, 61,62,63=3, 
63/1-63/3=3, 64=1, 66-67A=3, 68-69=4, 72=1, 72A=1, 
72/1=1,73,74=2,74A=1, 74/2=1,74A/1=1, 74A/2,74A/3=2, 
74B=1,75=1,77,77/1=2,77A=1,78,78/1=2, 78A/2=1,78A/1-
78A3=3, 78A1/1,78A1/2=2, 78A/3=1,  78A4,78A4-2A=2, 



78A/5,78A/5-1=2, 78B,78C,78C/1=3, 78C/2-78C/4=3, 79=1, 
79B1=1, 79C,79C/1,79C/2=3, 80=1, 80/2=1,80A=1, 80A/1-
80A/4=4, 80A=1,80B1=1,80C=1,80D/2=1,81A,81C=2, 83C=1, 
83A=1, 84=1, 84A,84B=2, 85/1,85/1=2, 85/1B=1, 85/1A, 
85/1B=2, 85A1/A=1, 85A/1B=1,85A/1B/1,85A/1B2=2, 85/2=1, 
85A-85B=4, 85A1,85B1=2, 85B1A=1, 
85C1=1,85/1C=1,85A2,85A3=2, 85A/3/1=1, 85A4=1, 
85B2,85B2/1=2, 85B3,85B/4=2, 85A5=1, 85A6/1-1, 85A6/1-
2=2, 85A/6=1,85A6/3,85A6/3=2, 85A/7,85A/8=2, 
85A/8A,85A/8B=2, 85A/B2,85A/B3=2, 85C2=1, 85C2-1=1, 
85C/3-85C/7=4, 85C/7A,85C/7B=2, 86-86B=3, 86/2-86/4=3, 
87=1,87/1-87/3=3, 88-90=3, 90A=1,91A=1, 91=1, 91A/1=1, 
91A/2,91A/3=2, 91B=1,91B-91B-3=3, 91C,91C/1=2, 92=1, 
94,94A=2, 96-97A=3,97/1,97/2=2,98=1,99A=1, 99B,99C=2, 
100,100/1=2, 100/2=1,101=1,102A,102B=2, 102B/1,102B/2=2, 
102C=1,102D,102E=2,103=1,108=1, 108/1-1, 108A,108A/1=2, 
111=1, 112-113=4, 114=1, 114A=1, 114/1-114-3=3, 
115=1,120,122=2,122A,122B=2,124A=1, 124A/2=1, 124B=1, 
124C,124C/1=2,124B3,124B/4=2, 125,125/1=2, 125/2=1, 
125/1A1-125/1A3=4, 125A1=1, 125A5, 125A6=2, 
126=1,126B,126B/1=2, 126B/2-126B/5=4, 126C,126C1=2, 
126C2, 126C3=2, 127,127A=2,128,128A=2, 128A/1A=1, 
128A1-128A4=4, 128A1/1-128A3/1=3, 128B,128C=2, 128C/1-
128C/3=3, 128D=1, 129-129A1/2=3, 129B/CA,129C/CB=2, 
129C1=1, 129C3=1, 129D=1, 129E=1, 129F=1,129B1=1, 
129C2=1, 129C/4,129C/5=2, 129C/5A=1, 129C7=1,129C/8-
129C/10=3, 125/5=1, 129/G1=1

Ward No.39
Street Name: Keezha Maravankudyruppu - (309 house 
hold) 
O/A=1,O/A-1,O/A-2=2,2A,2B=2, 2B/1=1, 3-4A=4, 5-7=3, 6/1=1, 
8,9=2, 9/1=1, 9A=1, 10A=1, 10A/1=1, 10A/1-1=1, 10A2=1, 
10A3-10A5=3, 10B=1,  10B2/1 – 10B2/5 = 5, 
10B/1=1,10B2=1,10C=1,10C/1,10C/2=2, 10D,103/1=2, 10D3-
10D5=3, 10D/5/1-10D/5-3=3, 10E,10E1=2, 10F=1, 
10G=1,10G/2=1,10H=1,10H/1=1,11,12=2, 12A=1, 12A3=1, 
12D3=1,13=1,13A-13A2=4,13B-13B2=3, 13/1B=1, 13/1/B, 
13/4B = 2, 13C=1, 13C/1-13C/1B=3,13,13D/1=2,13/D2-
13/D4=3,13E-13E1=3, 13E/2,13E/3=2, 13E/4, 13E/5 = 2,  
13/1/A,13-1A=2,13/2,13/2A=2, 13/2A/1=1, 13/3=1,13-4=1,13-
4/1,13-4/3=2, 13-4/4-13-4/6=3, 13/5=1, 
13/6=1,13/4A,13/4B=2,14,15=2,14/1-14/5=4, 14A=1, 
141B,14/1C=2, 15/1=1,15/1-1=1,15/2=1,15/4A1=1, 15/5=1, 
15/1A=1, 15B,15B/1=2, 15/1B,151/1C=2,15B/4-15B/6=3, 
15/2A,15/2A=2, 15/3=1,15/3B,15/3B/1=2, 15B/1-15B/3=3, 
15C/2=1,15/1-15D=3,15F=1,15F/1A=1,15G=1, 
15G/1,15G/2=2, 15H=1, 15H/1 – 15H/4 = 4, 16,16A=2, 
17A,17B=2,17C-17C/3=4, 18=1,18/1-18/3=3, 
18/6=1,18A,18B=2, 19,20=2, 21A,21A1=2, 21=1, 21B=1, 
22,22A=2, 24,25=2, 25A-25/1B=3, 30=1,30A-30C=3, 31-
33=3,33A,33B=2, 34,34A=2,  35=1,35A,35A/1=2,35-1,35-2=2, 
37=1,37/1=1,37A-37C=3, 38-38/1A=3, 39,40=2, 
40A=1,40A/1=1, 41-43=3,43A=1, 44-47=3, 48=1, 49A-49F=6, 
50,51=2, 51A,51A1=2,51A/2=1, 51B=1, 52-58=7, 



58A,58B=2,58C=1, 61A=1,64=1,66=1,66/1-66/3=3, 
66/4,66/5=2, 66A=1, 67,67/1=2, 67A=1,67A/1=1, 67C=1, 68=1, 
68A,68B=2, 69,69/1=2, 70,71,72=3,72A=1,73,73A=2, 75=1, 
75B-75E=4, 77-80=4, 80/1=1,80A=1,93B2,93B/3=2, 94A=1, 
94/1=1, 94A2=1, 94A2/1=1,94A3,94A4=2,94A4/1,94A4/2=2, 
94A5=1, 94A5/1=1, 94A5/A=1,94A5/1A1-94A5/A3=3, 94A5/A3-
1=1, 94A/6-94A/8/2=5, 94B-94E=4, 94D4=1, 94F,94F/1=2, 
94G,94G=2, 96=1, 97A=1, 97A1=1, 97A1/1,97A1/2=2, 
97B,97C=2, 97A/1A=1,97A1/3-97A1/6=4, 
97A/2,97A/3=2,97D=1,97D2,97D3=2, 97D5,97D6=2, 98,99=2

Ward No.38
Street Name: Beech Road - (291 house hold) 
90/1A=1, 90A=1, 90A/1=1, 90/1-90/2=2, 90B=1, 90B/1A=1, 
90B/2-90B/6=5, 90C=1, 90C/1-90C/2=2, 90C1/A-90C1/B=2, 
90C/4-90C/6=3, 90C/3=1, 90D=1, 90D/1=1, 90E-90F=2, 
90F/2=1, 90F-3=1, 90F/4-90F/5=2, 90E1=1, 90G=1, 90G/1=1, 
90G/3,90G/4,90G/4,90G/5,90G/5, 90G6, 90G/7=7, 90G-2=1, 
90B/4A=1, 90/1-1=1, 90C/6-90C/7=2, 90A/1B=1, 90F/1=1, 
90G/4A=1, 90E1/1=1, 91-93=3, 93B/6-93B/7=2, 94=1, 94/1=1, 
94/4B=1, 94/2-94/6=5, 94/2A-94/2C=3, 94C-94D=2, 94/5-D=1, 
94D/2-94D/3=2, 94D/3/1-943/3/1=2, 94D/4=1, 95=1, 95/1=1, 
95/1A=1, 95B=1, 95B1=1, 95B1/A=1, 94D/3A=1, 
94/4A,94/5A,94/5B=3, 94/6A=1, 94D/3/3=1, 94E-94F=2, 
94/5C=1, 94/4B-1=1, 94F-1=1, 94B/4B-2=1, 94/2B-1=1, 94/6-
1=1, 94/3A=1, 94/4B-1A-94/4B-1B=2, 94/2B-1A=1, 94/5B1=1, 
94/5A1=1, 94/6-2=1, 94/4B-1A1=1, 94/2B-1B=1, 94/4B-3=1, 
94/4B-2A=1, 94/3B=1, 94/3-1=1, 95C=1, 95C1=1, 95C/2-
95C/3=2, 95C3/A=1, 95C/4=1, 95C/4A=1, 95C/5=1, 96 = 1, 
96A – 96D = 4, 96A/1,96A/2 = 2, 97A=1, 97A/3-97A/4=2, 
97B=1, 97B/1=1, 98=1, 98/1-98/2=2, 98A/1=1, 98B=1, 
98B/1=1, 98B/1A-98B/1B=2, 98B1/1B=1, 98B/1A/1=1, 98B/1C-
98B/1E=3, 98B/1/1=1, 98B/2=1, 98B2=1, 98B2/1=1, 98B/3-
98B/5=3, 98B/6B=1, 98B/8-98B/11=4, 98C-98C=2, 98C/1=1, 
98D/5=1, 98D4/1-98D4/7=7, 98D/4E-98D/4F=2, 98D/4G-
98D/4H=2, 98D4/1A=1, 98D/4F/1=1, 99/1-99/2=2,  100=1, 
100C1/A1-100C1/A8=8,   100/1F=1, 100/1=1, 1001D=1, 
100/1CA=1, 100/C/B=1, 100/2-100/4=3, 100/2A-100/2A=2, 
100/1A=1, 100A=1, 100/A/1-100/A/2=2, 100/2B=1, 100A/1A=1, 
100A2/1=1, 100A/3=1, 100A4-100A8=5, 100A/9-100A/12=4, 
100A/3=1, 100/4D=1, 100A/14=1, 100A/16-100A/27=12, 
100A/29-100A/31=3, 100A32=1, 100A/32/1=1, 100A/33=1, 
100A/35=1, 100A36=1, 100A/34-1=1, 100A37-100A39=3, 
100/39/1=1, 100/A/40=1, 100/A/40/1=1, 100/A/41=1, 
100A42=1, 100A/43=1, 100/A/44=1, 100A/45-100A/50=6, 
100A/51=1, 100A/5/52=1, 100B/1-100B/3=3, 100B/1A=1, 
100C=1, 100C/1=1, 100C/5-100C/6=2, 100C1/A=1, 100D=1, 
100D/1-100D/2=2, 100D3=1, 100D3/4-100D3/5=2, 100D3/1-
100D3/2=2, 100D/4-100D/5=2, 100D/4-1A=1, 100D3/5A-
100D3/5B=2, 100D/5-1=1, 100D/6-100D/7=2, 100D/9=1, 
100D/4-1=1, 101-102=2, 101B/1=1, 101A-101C=3, 102A-
102B=2, 102A/2-102A/3=2, 103-104=2, 104/1=1, 104A=1, 
105,105=2, 105/1=1, 



Ward No.40
Street Name: Eathamozhi Road - (182 house hold) 
105B=1, 105D/1, 105D/1, 105D/2, 105D/2, 105D/2=4, 
105D2/1=1,  105D/2A=1,  105D/2A1=1, 105D/3=1, 105D4A=1, 
105D4A=1, 105D/4=1, 105D5-105D11=7, 105E/1A1=1, 
105F12=1, 105F13=1, 105G=1,  105G/1  = 1,   106-1,  
106/1=1, 106A=1, 106A1-106A2=2, 106/2=1, 106/5=1, 106B, 
107=1, 107A1-107A3=3, 107A3C=1, 107A=1, 107A3/A=1, 
107A3=1, 107A3/B=1, 107A3C=1,  107/A3/B1=1, 107A3/C=1, 
107B=1, 107B/1=1, 107B/1/A=1,  107B/2-107B/3=2, 107C=1, 
108-1,  108/1, 108/2, 108/3, 108/4, 108/5, 108/6=6, 108A=1, 
108A=1,  108A=1, 108A/A=1,  108/1A3D -1081A3D4=4, 
108A=1, 108A/1=1, 108A/1-1=1, 108A2/1B4=2,  108A2/1=1, 
108A2/1A=1, 108A3-108A4=2, 108A/4=1, 108A5-108A6-
108A7-108A8, 108A9, 108A10=6, 108A/10=1, 108A10/A=1, 
108A11-1, 108A11/B=1, 108A/12=1, 108A12/C=1, 108B-
108C=2, 109=1109/2-109/3=2, 109/5=1, 109A=1, 109A1-
109A2 = 2, 109/1A, 109/1B, 109/1C, 109/1E=4,  109-4=1, 
109/4-1=1, 110=1, 110-2/1=1, 110A-1, 110-1A=2, 
110A/1A.110A/1B, 110A/1C, 110A/1D, 110A/1E, 110A/1F=6,  
110A/1=1, 110A2=1, 110A5-1, 110A1, 110A2, 110A3, =4, 
110A/4=1,  110A4/1, 110A4/2=2, 110-1-110-2=2, 110B/1=1, 
110B/1A=110B/1-1, 110B/1-2=3, 110B2, 110B3,  110B4, 
110B5, =4, 110C-1, 110C1-1, 110D/1-110D/1=4, 112=1, 
116=1, 118=1, 118A-118B=2,  118A1=1, 18/1=1, 119-12=2, 
120A-120B=2, 121-1, 121/1-1, 121/3=3, 121A-121B=2, 
121B1=1, 122=1, 122A, 122B=2, 123/1=1, 125-1126=2, 
126/1=1, 126A=1, 126A/1=1, 129F=1,  130=1, 130A=1, 130A1, 
130A2, 130A3, 130A4=4, 130B=1, 131=1, 131A-131B=2, 
131A/1=1, 132=1, 132A=1, 132/A2=1, 133A-133B=2, 134=1, 
134-1=1, 134/2-134/3=2, 134A/1=1, 134A1=1

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

49

North Beach Road Junction

East Beach Road
Door No. 90/1A-105/1

South Melamaravankudiuruppu (not included)
Keezhamarvankudiuruppu Door No. O/A-99

West Eathamozhy Road



7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4380

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the 
Nagercoil Municipality, the 
reasons there of may be 
mentioned.

(Average Population is - 12.51%)

       As National Highway (Beach Road) and state Highway 
(Eathamozhy Road) Junction in the North, National Highway 
(Beech Road) in the East, Municipal Road (Melamaravan 
kudiruppu road) in the south, and state Highway (Eathamozhy 
road) in the west are situated,  the boundary of ward  -44 could 
not be changed.

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1
.

Ward No. Concerned 50
2
.

Name of the areas 
covered in the ward

1. Vadakku Soorankudi
2. Vandal Theru
3. Thattanvilai Road
4. Mela Soorankudi
5. Tholavilai
6. Chinnavananvilai
7. Mela Soorankudi

3
.

Average population 
of the ward

5006

4
.

Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Vadakku Soorankudi
Building Nos : 1/1 to 9/37Aof 21st ward                                               -  439

Vandal Theru
Building Nos : 8/1 to 9/37 of 21st ward                                                -    44

Thattanvilai road
 Building Nos : 2/2 to 3/58-2 of 21st ward                                            -  145

Mela Soorankudi
Building Nos : 2/1 to 51B of 41th ward                                                  -  278

Tholavilai
Building Nos : 3 to 55/1 of 40th ward                                                     -  167

Chinnavananvilai
Building Nos : 0/1 to 24E/1D of 40th ward                                             -   83

Mela Soorankudi
Building Nos : 6-1 to 6-105 of 22nd  ward                                             -  167
                                                                              Total Households   -  1323

5
.

Number of 
households in the 
concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No : 21                                                                                                                                         
Street Name : Vadakku Soorankudi - (439 households) 
 
1/1-1/3=3, 1/3-1=1, 1/4-1/5=2, 1/5-1-/5-3=3, 1/8=1, 1/8-2=1, 1/9-1/17=9, 1/17-
1=1, 1/18-1/19=2, 1/19-1-1/19-9=8, 1/20-1/21=2, 2/1-2/4=4, 2/4-1=1, 2/5=1, 
2/7=1, 2/7-1=1, 2/8-2/12=5, 2/14=1, 2/14-1=1, 2/15-2/21=7, 2/21-1=1,3/1-3A=1, 
3/8A-3/8B=2, 3/24A=1, 3/24-10=1, 3/41-3/42=2, 3/42-1-3/42-6=6, 3/43=1, 3/43-
1-3/43-12=12, 3/44-3/45=2, 3/47=1, 3/47-1-3/47-2=2, 3/48-3/55=8, 3/55-1=1, 
3/56=1, 3/56-1=1, 3/57=1, 3/57-1-3/57-3=3, 3/58-1=1, 3/60-3/62=3, 3/62-1=1, 
3/63-3/65=3, 3/67-3/71=5, 3/71-1-3/71-2=2, 3/72-3-3/73=2, 3/73-1-3/73-
6=63/74=1, 3/74A-3/74A1=2, 3/75-3/80=6, 3/80-1=1, 3/81-3/82=2, 3/82-1-3/82-
3=3, 3/83=1, 3/85=1, 3/89-3/94=7, 3/95-1=1, 3/96-3/97=2, 4/1=1, 4/1-1=1, 4/2-
4/12=11, 4/12-1=1, 4/13-4/19=7, 4/19A=1, 5/1-5/7=7, 5/7-1=1, 5/8-5/9=2, 5/9-1-



5/9=2, 5/10=1, 5/10=1, 5/11-5/13=3, 5/15=1, 5/15-1=1, 5/16-5/17=2, 5/17A=1, 
5/18-5/26=9, 5/28-5/31=4, 5/33-5/38=6, 5/38-13/39-5/41=3, 5/41A-5/41C=2, 
5/1-1-5/41-10=11, 5/42-5/44=3, 5/44-1-5/44-4=4, 5/45=1, 5/45-1=1, 5/49-
5/50=2, 5/51=1, 6/2-6/8=7, 6/8-1-6/8-3=3, 6/9-6/10=2 6/13-6/14=2. 6/14A=1, 
6/16-6/17=2, 6/17-1-6/17-3=3, 6/18=1, 6/20-6/21=2, 6/21-1-6/21-3=3, 6/22-1=1, 
6/23-6/24=2, 6/24-1-6/24-6=6, 6/25-6/26=2, 6/26-1-6/26-4=4, 6/27-1=1, 6/30=1, 
6/30-1=1, 6/31-6/34=4, 6/34-1-6/34-2=2, 6/35=1, 6/45-6/47=3, 6/47-1-6/47-4=4, 
6/35=1, 6/45-6/47=3, 6/47-1-6/47-4=4, 6/48=1, 6/48-1-6/48-15=15, 6/48A-
6/48B=2, 6/49=1, 6/49-1-6/49-2=2, 6/50=1, 6/50-1-6/50-4=4, 6/50A-6/50F=7, 
6/51-1-6/51-3=3, 6/52=1, 6/52-6/52-2=2, 6/53-6/55=3, 7/1=1, 7/1-1=1, 7/2=1, 
7/2-1=1, 7/3-7/5=3, 7/5-1=1, 7/6=1, 7/8-7/13=6 , 7/13-1-7/13-5=5, 7/14-7/15=2, 
7/17=1, 7/17-1=1, 7/18-7/20=3, 7/21-1-7/21-4=4, 7/22=1, 7/25=1, 7/25-1=1, 
7/26-7/31=6, 7/35=1, 7/35-1=1, 7/38-7/43=6, 7/43-1=1, 7/44=1, 7/45-1-7/45-
2=2, 7/46-7/47=2, 7/47-1-7/47-2=2, 7/49-7/50=2, 7/50-1=1, 7/51=1, 7/51-1=1, 
7/52-7/55=4, 8/20=1, 9/1=1, 9/1-1=1, 9/2-9/3=2, 9/3-1=1, 9/4-1=1, 9/5-9/8=4, 
9/8A-9/8B=2, 9/9=1, 9/9-1-9/9-6=6, 9/10-9/17=8

Ward No : 21                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Vandal Theru- (44 house hold)  

1/19-6=1, 7/13-6=1, 8/1=1, 8/1A=1, 8/2=1, 8/4-8/8=5, 8/10=1, 8/10-1=1, 8/13-
8/14=2, 8/14-1=1, 8/15=1., 8/17-8/19=3, 9/18=1, 9/20=1, 9/20B=1, 9/20-1=1, 
9/21=1, 9/23-9/24=2, 9/24A-9/24B=2, 9/25-9/26=2, 9/26-1-9/26-2=2, 9/27-
9/32=6, 9/32A=1, 9/33-9/34=2, 9/35-9/36=2, 9/37A=1

Ward No : 21                                                                                                                                          
Street Name Thattanvilai Road - (145 house hold)  

2/22-2/28=7, 2/28-1-2/28-2=2, 2/29-2/30=2, 2/30-1-2/30-2=3, 2/31-2/38=8, 2/38-
1-2/38-2=2, 2/39-2/40=2, 2/41-1-2/41-2=2, 2/42-2/43=2, 2/43A=1, 2/44-2/45=2, 
2/45-1-2/45-5=5, 2/46-2/50=5, 2/50-1=1, 2/51=1, 2/52A=1, 2/52-1-2/52-2=2, 
2/54=1, 2/54A=1, 2/55-2/56=2, 2/56-1-2/56-2=2, 2/57-2/58=2, 2/61-2/64=4, 
2/64-1=1, 2/65-2/69=5, 2/69-1=1, 2/70-2/71=2, 2/71-1=1, 2/72=1, 3/1=1, 3/1-1-
3/1-2=2, 3/2=1, 3/4-3/8=5, 3/8-1=1, 3/9-3/10=2, 3/10-1-3/10-3=3, 3/12-3/13=2, 
3/13-1=1, 3/14=1, 3/14-1=1, 3/15-3/16=2, 3/16-1=1, 3/17=1, 3/17A=1, 3/18-
3/21=4, 3/21A-3/21B=2, 3/23=1, 3/23-1=1, 3/24=1, 3/24-1-3/24-9=9, 3/25=1, 
3/25-4-3/25-10=6, 3/26-3/27=2, 3/27A-3/27B=2, 3/28-3/30=3, 3/30-1-3/30-5=5, 
3/31-3/40=10,

Ward No.41
Street Name: Mela Soorankudi- (278 house hold)

2/1C=1,  2-1=1,  2/2=1,  2A=1,  3=1,  3/1=1,  3A1-3A3=3, 2A1-1-2A1-2=2,  2A4-
1=1,  2A6/1=1,  2A6/1A=1,  2A1-2A8=10,  2A2A=1,  2A3-1-2A3-2=2,  2B-2E=4,  
2D2A=1,   2DA=1,  2D/2-1A=1,      2DA1-2DA2=2,   2E1=1,  2F1-2F2=2,  2F=1,  
2D2-2D4=3,  2D3/1=1,  2D4/1-2D4/3=4,  2D2/1=1,  4-5=2,  4A-4D=5,   4C1=1,  
4/0-4/6=8,  4-1A=1,  4-2-1=1,   4-2/2-4/2/4=4,   4/2-3A-4/2/3D=3,   4/2A=1,  
5A=1,  7A=1,  6-15=10,   12-1A=1,  15-1-15/4=4,  15/3A=1,   15-A=1,   15A1=1,   
20A-20B=2,  20=1,   21-C=1,  22A=1,  27=1,  27=1,  27A=1,  28=1,  28A=1,  
28C=1,  30-34=5,  40C-40D=2,  34A-34C=3,  36B=1,  42=1,  42A=1,  43=1,  
43B-43C=2,  43C1-43C2=2,  43C2/1=1,  43D-43E=2,  45B=1,   45-46=2,  
45A=1,  45A1-45A2=2,  45/2A=1,  45/2-45/5=6,  46/0=2,   46/10=1,  46/1-
46/3=3,   46A1-46A4=4,   46A-46L=14,  47=1,  47/1-47/3=3,   47B1-47B2=2,   
47C-47H=6,  47J=1,  48-49=2,  49A-49E=4,  51=1,  51A-51B=2   51/1/1=1,   



1A3/3=1,  1A/19/2=1,  1A3A=1,  124A8F=1,  13-B=1,  22/1=1,  170L/10=1,  
1A4B=1,  170L3A-170L3C=3,  115-1=1,  12B=1,  24/3-4B1=1,  15A2=1,  
1A/40C-1A40D=3,  1A1/2=1,  46/0/A-46/0/3=2,  15/0/A-43B1=2,  47E1=1,  4A1-
1,  51B1=1,  47J1=1,  4/0/1=1,  46/0A1=1,   4-4A=1,  46/2A=1,  46/0C=1,  46/0-
1B/1=1,   3A/1-1=1,  34C1=1,   4/2-3D/1=1,  46E1=1,   3/46G1=1,   14A=1,  
3/1C=1,   2D/3-2=1,   3A/3=1,   2F/G=1,  4A/2=1,   4/4-2A1-4/4/2A2=2,   
2D4/3/1=1,  46F/1=1,  45/0-450/1=2,   47E/2=1,  4C2-4C3=2,   32D4/3-2A=1,  
43/1A1=1,  42/1=1,   15-1A1-15-1A2=2,   28/1-28/2=2,   15-C=1,   4B/1A2=1,  
4/2/2A=1,  3A1/2=1,  28B/1=1,  47D/1-47D2=2,  47B3=1,  4B/1A3=1,   3/2A1=1,  
47/2A1=1,   52/A=1,  2/1=1,  46G/1=1,  5A5=1,  34C/2=1,  45/3A=1,  4/2-4A=1,  
3C=1,  5B/1=1,  3A/1-5-3A/1-7=3,  4/2-4B=1,  32E-1=1,  10/2=1

Ward No.40
Street Name: Tholavilai - (167 house hold)

3, 4=2, 5=1, 5A=1, 5A/1=1, 5/1=1, 6=1, 6B-6C=2, 7=1, 7A=1, 7A/1=1, 7/1-
7/3=3, 7/1A=1, 7/1-1=1, 7B=1, 7B/1=1, 9=1, 9/1=1, 10=1, 14-15=2, 15-1-15-
2=2, 15A-15A1=2, 15A2-15A6=5, 15A/7=1, 15A7/1-15A7/2=2, 15D=1, 15D1=1, 
15D/1B=1, 15D/2=1, 15B=1, 15B/1=1, 15B/1A-15B/1C=3, 15B2-15B5=4, 
15C=1, 15C1=1, 15/0A=1, 15D/A=1, 15C1/1=1, 15D/A=1, 15D/3-15D/5=3, 
15/0A1=1, 15/OA2=1, 16=1, 16A=1, 16A/1=1, 16/1=1, 17A=1, 17A1=1, 17B=1, 
21=1, 23=1, 23A=1, 24-25=2, 27=1, 27-1=1, 28=1, 28A-28B=2, 28B1=1, 29=1, 
31=1, 31-1-31-2=2, 38=1, 38A-38C=3, 38A1=1, 38A/2=1, 39A=1, 40-42=3, 42-
1B-42-1C=2, 42-1D=1, 42-1=1, 42A/1=1, 42B=1, 43=1, 46=1, 46/1=1, 46/2A=1, 
46A-46B=2, 46/1A=1, 47=1, 47B-47F=5, 48A=1, 48A1=1, 48A/2=1, 49=1, 
49/1=1, 49A-49B=2, 49B1=1, 49B/2-49B/5=4, 50=1, 50/1=1, 50A=1, 50A1=1, 
50B=1, 50B1=1, 50B1/1=1, 51-52=2, 52A-52B=2, 52B/1=1, 53C-53D=2, 53/2-
53/3=2, 53=1, 53A-53A=2, 53/1=1, 54C/2=1, 53C=1, 54=1, 54C-54D=2, 54D/2-
54D/4=3, 54A-54B=2, 54A2=1, 54A1=1, 54E-54F=2, 54E/1-54E/2-54E/2=3, 
54D/5-54D/6=2, 54D/1=1, 55=1, 110A=1, 55/1=1.

Ward No.40
Street Name: Chinnavananvilai  - (83 house hold)
0/1=1,1=1,1A-1C=3,1/1=1,2=1,2/1A1=1,2-1=1,2A=1,2/1A=1,3=1,3A,3B,3C=3,
4=1,4/1- 4/2=2,5,6,7,8,9,10=6, 10/1A=1,10/3A=1, 10B=1,10A/1=1,  10/1-
10/2=2, 11A=1,13=1,13A1/1=1,13/1-13/3=3,13A,13B=2,13A1,13A2=2, 
14=1,14A=1,14A1=1, 14A2=1,15=1, 16=1,16/1-16/2=2,16/1A-16/1B=2,
16A-16B-16C=3,17-18-19=3,19/1=1,19A=1, 19A/1=1,19A2=1,20=1,23-24=2, 
24-1=1,24A=1,24A/1=1, 24A2-24A3=2,24A/3-1=1,24C=1, 24/C/1=1,24D-
24E=2, 24D/1-24D/2=2,24E=1,24E1-24E2=2, 24E/1A-24E/1B-24/1C 24E/1D=4

Ward No : 22                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Mela Soorankudi - (167 house hold)  
6-1-6-1-5=6, 6-1A-6-1D=4, 6-2=1, 6-2A=1, 6-3=1, 6-3-1=1, 6-5=1, 6-5A=1, 6-7-
6-8=2, 6-9=1, 6-9A-6-9B=2, 6-10-6-12=3, 6-12-3=1, 6-12C=1, 6-13=1, 6-14A=1, 
6-15-6-20=6, 6-20A-6-20D=8, 6-21=1, 6-21A-6-21F=8, 6-22-6-23=2, 6-23A=1, 
6-25A=1, 6-26=1, 6-26A=1, 6-27=1, 6-27A=1, 6-28=1, 6-28-1=1, 6-29-6-32=4, 
6-32E-6-32J=6, 6-33-6-34=2, 6-34-1=1, 6-34A1-6-34B1=2, 6-35=1, 6-35A=1, 6-
36-6-42=7, 6-42-1=1, 6-42A=1, 6-43-6-47=5, 6-47A-6-47B=2, 6-48-6-49=2, 6-
49-1=1, 6-50=1, 6-50-1=1, 6-50A-6-50B=2, 6-51=1, 6-53-6-54=2, 6-54-1-61-6-
54-2=2, 6-55-6-60=6, 6-62-1-6-62-2=2, 6-63-6-65=3, 6-65A-6-65E=6, 6-66-6-
69=4, 6-69A-6-69B=2, 6-70=1, 6-70A=1, 6-71-6-76=6, 6-76A=1, 6-77-6-81=5, 
6-81A-6-81B=2, 6-82-6-83=2, 6-83-1-8-83-4=4,6-84-6-85=2, 6-85-1=1, 6-85A-6-
85B=2, 6-86=1, 8-86-1=1, 8-86A=1, 6-87=1, 6-87A-6-87B=2, 6-88=1, 6-105-1-



6-105-4=4.

6
.

Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

50

North Chennavannan Vilai   Door No. O/1-24E/1D

East Eathamozhy road (not included) 

Thattanvilai road  Door No. 2/2-3/58-2

South Municipal boundary (Dharmapuram Village)

West Melasoorankudy  Door No. 6-1-6-105 

Vadakku Soorankudy   Door No. 1/1-9/37

7
.

Total Population of 
the Ward

4750

8
.

If the population 
arrived is lesser/ 
higher than the 
average population of 
a single Ward of the 
………..  Local Body, 
the reasons there of 
may be mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   - 5.12 %)

9
.

Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name       :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.,

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 51
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Mela Maravankudyruppu
2. Vallankumaravilai
3. Beech Road
4. Eathamozhi Road
5. Kelavannan vilai
6. Vannan vilai

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Mela Maravankudyruppu
Building Nos : 1 to 138C/1-1 of 39th ward                   - 493

Vallankumaravilai 
Building Nos : 1 to 95C2 of 39th ward                         -   85

Beech Road 
Building Nos : 59A to 90 of 38th ward                         -   56

Eathamozhi Road
Building Nos : 135 to 152 of 40th ward                       -   42

Kelavannan vilai
Building Nos : 7/1 to 7/396E of 20th ward                 -  378

Vannan vilai
Building Nos : 7/305 to 7/445F of 20th ward              - 194
                                                                                 ---------
                                           Total House Holds       - 1248

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No.39
Street Name: Mela Maravankudyruppu - (493 house 
hold) 

1=1, 1A=1, 2=1, 2/1=1, 2A,2B=2, 3=1, 3A=1, 3/1-3/3=3, 
4A=1, 4A1,4A2=2,4A2/1=1, 4A3-4A/5=3, 4A/3/1=1, 4A/4-1-
4A/4-3=3, 4B=1, 4B/1=1,5A=1,5A1=1,5A/2=1,5B=1, 5B-
1,5B-2=2, 5B/3=1, 5C=1, 5C1,5C2=2, 5C3=1, 5D=1,5D-1A-
5D-1D=4, 5D-1,5D-2=2, 5D/4-5D5=4, 5E=1, 5E1=1, 
5E/2=1,5E/2-1=1, 5E3,5E4=2, 5F=1, 5F/1,5F/2=2, 
5G=1,5H,5H/1=2, 6=1,6A,6B=2, 6A1=1, 6B,6C=2, 7,8=2, 
8A=1, 8A1-8A4=4, 9,9A=2, 9A-1=1, 9A/2=1, 9B=1, 
10,10/1=2, 10A=1, 11,11A=2, 11A/1=1, 11B=1, 12=1,12/1-
12/3=3, 12B,12C=2, 12D/1-12D/3=3, 13=1, 15B1=1, 15B3-



1=1, 15/4=1, 21=1, 21/1A1=1, 21A,21A1=2, 21A/2=1, 
21A4-21A7=4, 21A8-21A1O=3, 21A8-1-21A8-3=3, 21B=1, 
21B/1-21B/3=3, 21C,21D=2, 22-24=3, 24A,24B=2, 25=1, 
26,27=1, 27=1, 28-32=5, 32A=1, 32A1=1, 33-35=3, 36=1, 
37-40=4, 41-45=5, 45A=1,46-49=4, 49A,49A1=2, 50-52=2, 
52/2=1, 52A=1, 52B=1, 53,54=2, 54A=1, 54E-54F1=3, 54H-
1,54H=2, 54I=1, 54A/1,54A/2=2, 54B-54D=3, 55-57=3, 
57/1-57/3=3, 57,57A/1=2, 57B, 57C=2, 57C1, 57C2=2, 
57D=1, 59,60=2, 60A=1,61,61A=2, 62,63=1, 64,64A,65=3, 
66-68=3, 70,71=2, 72-75=4, 75A=1, 76,76A=2, 
77=1,79=1,80-82=3, 82,82/1=2, 82A,82B=2, 83-87=5, 
87A=1, 88,88A,88B=3, 89=1, 89A,89B=2, 90=1, 90A=1, 
90A1,90A2=2, 90B=1, 91,91A=2, 92=1, 92/1=1, 92A-
92A2=3, 92B,92B/1=2, 93B4=1, 92C,92C1,92C2=3, 92C-
3=1, 92D=1, 93/2,93/3=2, 93/4=1,93A-93C=3, 93C1-
93C4=4, 93D=1, 93D1-93D/3=3, 93D1/A=1, 
93E,93F,93H,93I=4, 94,95=2, 95A=1, 96-99=4, 100=1, 
100A,100A1=2, 103=1, 103/1-103/3=3, 103A,103B=2, 
105=1,105/1=1, 105A=1,105A1/1,105A/1=2, 105A/3-
105A/7=5, 105A1=1, 105B-105C/1=3, 106,106C=2, 
106C1,106C1/1=2, 106C2-106C6=5, 106C4/1=1, 
107,107A=2, 108,108A=2, 109-109A=3, 109A1/1=1, 
109A1,109A2=2, 109A2=1, 109A2/2-109A2/3=2, 109A3=1, 
109A3/1=1, 109A3/2-109A3/5=5, 109A4=1, 109B=1, 
109B/A-109B/C=3, 109B2/A=1, 109B2,109B3=2, 
109B3/A=1, 109B3/1-109B3/3=3, 
109B3/4,109B4,109B4/1=3, 109B5=1, 109B5/1-109B5/4=4, 
109B7/1=1, 109C=1, 110,112=2, 102B=1, 113=1, 113/2=1, 
113A,113B=2, 113B/1,113B/2=2, 113C=1, 113E2,113E1=2, 
114=1, 116,117=2, 117/1=1, 118,118A=2, 119,119A=2, 
119A1-119A4=4, 119A4-1=1, 119A5-119A7=3, 119B=1, 
120-120A/1=3, 120B,120B1=2, 120C=1, 120CB=1, 
120D=1,120C4=1, 120D/1=1, 120D1A=1, 120D5,1205/1=2, 
120D6,120D7=2, 120A1/A=1, 120C2=1, 
120C1B=1,120C1=1,120C1A=1,120C1A/1=1, 120C3A=1, 
120C3/1A1=1, 120D/3A=1,121,121A=2,121/1-121/3=3, 
121/4,121/5=2, 121A,121/1A,121A1A=3, 121A1,121A2=2, 
121B,121B1,121B2=3, 124,124A,125,125A=4, 
125B,125C1, 125D2=3, 125D3-125D5=3, 125D/1A=1, 
126,126A,126/1=3, 128/1,128/2=2, 128-2,128/2-1,128/3=3, 
129,129-1A2=2, 130,130A=2,  130A/1,130A/2=2, 131A1=1, 
132,132/1=2, 132A,132B=2, 132A/1,132A/2=2, 133,134=2, 
134/1A,134/1,134A=3, 134A/1,134A1/1=2, 
134A3,134A2=2, 134A/2,134A-2=2, 134A4=1, 
134A6/1,134A7=2, 134B,134B1,134B2=3, 134B/3-
134B/6=4, 134C,134C/1=2, 134C/1-1A=1, 134C2, 
134C/3=2, 134D/1A=1, 134D-134D/5=6, 137,138=2, 



138/1,138/2=2, 138A2=1, 138A-138C=3, 138C1,138C2=2, 
138C/1-1=1,

Ward No.39
Street Name: Vallankumaravilai - (85 house hold)

1=1,1A/1=1, 2,3=2,3A=1,4-6=3,6/1,6A=2, 8-11=3, 
13,13A=2, 13A/1-13A/3=3, 13/2-13/5=4,14=1,14B/1-
14B/5=5, 14/1,14/2=2, 
15,17=2,17A,17/1=2,18,18A=2,21,21A/1=2, 23=1, 23A=1, 
24,25=2,25A,25A/1=2,25B=1,25/1=1,26,26A=2, 
27,27A/1A=2, 28,28/1=2,28A-28D1=5,31,32=2, 
32/1,32/2=2, 34,35=2, 36=1,36/1-36/3=3,36/2A-
36/2C=3,42-46=5, 46A,46B=2, 47=1, 49,50=1, 50B,51=2, 
51B=1,52,53=2, 95C2=1,

Ward No.38
Street Name: Beech Road - (56 house hold)

59=1, 59A=1, 59/1=1, 60=1, 60A=1, 61,62=1, 63B=1, 63=1, 
63/A1=1, 63A2=1, 63A=1, 64-66=3, 68-69=2, 69A=1, 
72/2=1, 74=1, 74/1=1, 74A=1, 75-1=1, 75=1, 75/5A-
75/5B=2, 76=1, 76A=1, 77=1, 77A=1, 78B=1, 79=1, 79A=1, 
79A-79B=2, 79A/1=1, 80=1, 80/1-80/2=2, 80A=1,  81=1, 
81B=1, 81-83=2, 83A=1, 84=1, 84/1=1, 85-86=2, 87/1-
87/2=2, 88=1, 88A=1, 89=1, 89/1-89/2=2, 90=1,

Ward No.40
Street Name: Eathamozhi Road  - (42 house hold)

135, 136=2, 136/1=1, 136-2=1, 136/3=1, 136/A/1=1, 138=1, 
138B=1, 139-1, 139D1=2, 139A=1, 139A1=1, 139B, 139C, 
139D=3, 139D/1=1, 139D/1A=1,  140=1, 142, 143=2, 
143/1, 143/2=2, 143A-143B=2, 144A, 144B=2, 145, 146=2, 
145/1=1, 146/1=1, 146/1A=1, 146A=1, 146A/2=1, 
146A/2=1, 146A1=1, 146B=1, 146B2-146B3=2, 148=1, 
150=1, 150/5=1, 152=1, 

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                          
Street Name Kelavannan vilai (378 house hold)       
                                                                                                                                        
7/1=1, 7/1A=1, 7/2-7/6=5, 7/6A-7/6C=2, 7/8-7/12=5, 7/13-
7/14=2, 7/14A-7/14A1=2, 7/15=1, 7/15A-7/15C=3, 7/16=1, 
7/16A-7/16E=4, 7/17=1, 7/17A-7/17C=4, 7/16=1, 7/16A-
7/16E=4, 7/17A-7/17C=4, 7/18=1, 7/18A=1, 7/19-7/20=2, 
7/20A=1, 7/21A-7/21B=2, 7/22=1, 7/22-7/22C=3, 7/23=1, 
7/25=1, 7/25A-7/25B=2, 7/26=1, 7/26A-7/26C=4, 7/27-
7/33=7, 7/33A-7/33B=2, 7/34=1, 7/34A-7/34A1=2, 7/35-
7/36=2, 7/36A=1, 7/37=1, 7/37B=1, 7/38=1, 7/38A-7/38E=6, 
7/40=1, 7/40A1=1, 7/41-7/42=2, 7/44-7/48A=1, 7/49=1, 



7/50=1, 7/51S=1, 7/52=1, 7/52A1-7/52A2=3, 7/53-7/55=3, 
7/55A-7/55G=7, 7/56=1, 7/56A=1, 7/57-7/59=3, 7/63-
7/65=3, 7/65A-7/65B=2, 7/66=1, 7/66A-7/66D=5, 7/67-1=1, 
7/68=1, 7/68A-7/68H-1=9, 7/70=1, 7/70A=1, 7/71=1, 7/71A-
7/71C=3, 7/72-7/73=2, 7/230-7/234=5, 7/234A-7/234B=2, 
7/235A=1, 7/236A-7/236E=4, 7/237=1, 7/237A=1, 7/238=1, 
7/238A=1, 7/239-7/241=3, 7/241A=1, 7/242=1, 7/242A-
7/242D=5, 7/243=1, 7/243A-7/243Q=15, 7/244-7/248=5, 
7/248B=1, 7/249-7/251=3, 7/251A-7/251=4, 7/252-7/254=3, 
7/254A-7254C=2, 7/255=1, 7/255A=1, 7/256=1, 7/256A-
7/256H=7, 7/257=1, 7/257A=1, 7/258=1, 7/258A-
7/258A1=3, 7/259=1, 7/259A-7/259A1=1, 7/260=1, 
7/262=1, 7/262A-C=3, 7/263=1, 7/263-1=1, 7/264=1, 
7/264A=1, 7/265=1, 7/265A-7/265B=2, 7/266=1, 7/266A-
7/266B=2, 7/267-7/270=4, 7/270=1, 7/270A2-7/270B=2, 
7/271=1, 7/271A-7/271B=2, 7/272-7/274=3, 7/274A=1, 
7/275=1, 7/275A-7/275D=4, 7/276-7/278=3, 7/278A=1, 
7/279=1, 7/279A=1, 7/280-7/285=6, 7/285A=1, 7/286-
7/294=9, 7/294A-7/294D=3, 7/295-7/296=2, 7/296A=1, 
7/297=1, 7/298=1, 7/298A=1, 7/299-7/302=4, 7/302=4, 
7/302A-7/302C=3, 7/303-7/307=5, 7/307A=1, 7/308=1, 
7/308A=1, 7/309=1, 7/309A=1, 7/310-7/316=7, 7/316-1=1, 
7/17-7/318=2, 7/318A=1, 7-319 – 7-320 =2, 7-320C – 7-
320D = 2, 7/322-7/323=3, 7/323A=1, 7/324-7/326=3, 
7/335=1, 7/335B=1, 7/336=1, 7/336A-D=2, 7/337-7/338=2, 
7/338A-7/338D=5, 7/339-7/341=3, 7/343=1, 7/345=1, 
7/345A-7/345B-1=3, 7/347-7/351=5, 7/357-358=2, 7/365-
7/368=4, 7/368A=2, 7/369-7/373=5, 7/377-7/382=6, 
7/382A-7/382C=4, 7/384A=1, 7/397B=1, 7/383A=1, 
7/215=1, 7/359D=1, 7/444C=1, 7/396E=1.

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Vannan vilai - (194 house hold)  

7/305-1=1,  7/327-7/333=7,  7/333A-7/333B=5,  7/334=1,  
7/334=1,  7/335A=1,  7/342=1,  7/342A-7/342B=2,  7/342-1-
7/342-2=2,  7/344=1,  7/346=1,  7/346-7/346A2=3,  
7/351A=1,  7/352=1,  7/352A=1, 7/353-7/356=4,  7/359=1,  
7/359A-7/359C=3,  7/360=1,  7/360A=1,  7/361-7/362=2,  
7/362A=1,  7/363-7/364=2,  7/374-7/376=3,  7/383-
7/392=10,  7/392A-7/392B=3,  7/393=1,  7/393A=1,  
7/394=1,  7/394A=1,  7/395-7/396=2,  7/397=1,  7/397A-
7/397E=5,  7/398=1, 7/398A-7/398D=6,  7/399-7/401=3,  
7/401A-7/401E1=7,  7/402-7/403=2,  7/403A-7/403C=4,  
7/404-7/405=2,  7/405A-7/405C=3,  7/406=1,  7/406A-
7/406B=2,  7/407=1,  7/407A=1,  7/408=1,  7/408B-



7/408C=2,  7/409-7/416=8,  7/418-7/419=2,  7/419A=1,  
7/420-7/421=2,  7/421B-7/421B=2,  7/422=1,  7/422A-
7/422B=2,  7/423=1,  7/423A=1,  7/424=1,  7/424A=1,  
7/425-7/428=4,  7/428A=1,  7/429=1,  7/429A-7/429C=3,  
7/431=1,  7/431-1-7/431-3=3,  7/432-7/434=2,  7/434A-1=1,  
7/434-7/440=7,  7/440A-7/440B=5,  7/441=1,  7/441A-
7/441F=9,  7/442=1,  7/442A-7/442B=2,  7/443=1,  
7/443A=1,  7/444=1,  7/444A-7/444C=3,  7/445=1,  7/445A-
7/444F=16

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

51
North Melamaravankudieruppu  Door No. 1-138C/1-1

Keezhamaravan kudieruppu   (not included)

East Beach Road  Door No. 59A-90
Keezhavannanvilai Door No. 7/1-7/396E
NGO Colony   (not included)

South Maravankuderuppu channel
Municipal Boundary   (Thengamputhoor village)

West Eathamozhy road  Door No. 135-152 
Thattanvilai Road (not included)

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4480
8. If the population arrived is 

lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit  - 10.50  %)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar, BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner



ANNEXURE –II(d)
MUNICIPALITY

 WARD DELIMITATION REPORT

NAME OF THE DISTRICT: KANYAKUMARI

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY:  NAGERCOIL

1. Ward No. Concerned 52
2. Name of the areas covered 

in the ward
1. Gandhipuram Main road
2. CTM Puram
3. Kelakunjan vilai
4. NGO Colony

3. Average population of the 
ward

5006

4. Building Nos. of the 
concerned Ward 
(Streetwise)

Street Name:

Gandhipuram Mainroad
Building Nos : 3/1 to 5/53E of 20th ward                                       -  490

CTM Puram
Building Nos : 4/1 to 4/216L of 20th ward                                      -  432

Kelakunjan vilai
Building Nos : 6/1 to 6/18A of 20th ward                                       -     46

NGO Colony
Building Nos : 7/74 to 7/228F of 20st ward                                     -  296
                                                                        Total Households  -  1264

5. Number of households in 
the concerned Ward 
(Street wise)

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : Gandhipuram Main road  (490 house hold) 
                                                                                                                  
3/1=1, 3/1A=1, 3/2-3/5=4, 3/5A-3/5B=2, 3/6-3/11=6, 3/11=1, 3/12=1, 
3/12A=1, 3/13=1, 3/13A-3/13C-1=6, 3/14-3/15=2, 3/15A=1, 3/16-
3/22=7,3/24=1, 3/24A=1, 3/26=1,3/28=1, 3/29A=1, 3/30-3/32=3, 
3/33=1,3/34=1, 3/36=1,3/40=1, 3/43=1,3/46=1, 3/46A-3/46B=2, 3/47-
1=1, 3/48=1,3/48A-3/48B=2, 3/49=1, 3/49A-3/49B=2, 3/50-3/51=2, 
3/51A-3/51B=2, 3/52=1, 3/52=1, 3/54=1, 3/54A=1, 3/56=1, 3/56A=1, 
3/58=1, 3/58A-3/58B=2, 3/60=1, 3/60A-3/60R=122, 3/63A-3/63F=17, 
3/74=1, 3/74AD=14, 3/75=1, 3/75=1, 3/75F-3/75Q=23, 3/76=1, 3/76A-
3/76B=2, 3/78=1, 3/80=1, 3/80A-3/80B=2, 3/81=1, 3/81-1=1, 3/82=1, 
3/82A-3/82B=2, 3/83=1, 3/83-1=1, 3/83A=1, 3/84=1, 3/84A-3/84R=18, 
3/93=1, 3/93A-3/93D-2=8, 3/95=1, 3/95-1=1, 
3/97=1,3/99=1,3/101=1,3/102=1, 3/102A=1, 3/102A=1, 3/104=1, 
3/112=1, 3/112C=1, 3/115=1, 3/115A-3/115C=4, 3/116=1, 3/116A=1, 
3/122-3/127=6, 3/127A=1, 3/128=1, 3/128=1, 4/66A=1, 7/127F=1, 
4/119A=1, 4/95N=1, 4/94F=1, 5/7-5/9=3, 5/9A-5/9B=2, 5/11=1, 5/11A=1, 
5/12-5/13=2, 5/13A=1, 5/15=1,5/17=1,5/19-5/22=4, 5/22A-5/22B=2, 
5/23=1, 5/23A-5/23K=77, 5/24-5/25=2, 5/25A-5/25H=20, 5/26-5/27=2, 
5/27A=1, 5/28-5/29=2, 5/31=1, 5/33=1, 5/33A-5/33B=2, 5/35-5/36=2, 
5/36A-5/36C=3, 5/36-1=1, 5/37=1, 5/39=1, 5/39A=1,  5/40-5/41=2, 



5/41A=1, 5/43=1,5/45=1, 5/47=1, 5/47A=1, 5/48-5/49=2, 5/49A=1, 
5/51=1, 5/51A-5/51H=9, 5/53=1, 5/53A-5/53A=8, 6/4-6/5=2.

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                          
Street Name : CTM Puram- (432 house hold)  

4/1-4/2=2, 4/2A=1, 4/4-4/7=4, 4/7A=1, 4/8-4/9=2, 4/9A=1, 4/10-4/11=2, 
4/11A=1, 4/12-4/14=3, 4/14A-4/14B=2, 4/14-4/20=6, 4/20A=1, 4/21=1, 
4/22=1, 4/23=1, 4/25=1, 4/25A=1, 4/26=1, 4/26A=1, 4/27=1, 4/29=1, 
4/29A=1, 4/30=1, 4/30A=2, 4/31-4/32=2, 4/32A=1, 4/33-4/35=3, 
4/35A=1, 4/36-4/37=2, 4/37A=1, 4/38=1, 4/39A=2,7/40-7/41=2, 4/43-
4/47=5, 4/47A=1, 4/48-4/50=3, 4/50A=1, 4/51-4/57=7, 4/57A=1, 4/58=1, 
4/58A=1, 4/59=1,4/59-1=1, 4/60=1, 4/60A=1, 4/61=1,4/61A-4/61D=4, 
4/62=1, 4/63=1, 4/63A-4/63E=6, 4/64A-4/64C=4, 4/65-4/68=4, 4/68A-
4/68H=9,4/69=1, 4/69A-4/69G1=15, 4/71A-4/71H=134/73=1, 4/73A=1, 
4/74=1, 4/74A=1, 4/74A=1, 4/76=1, 4/76A-4/76B=2, 4/77=1, 4/77A=1, 
4/78-4/81=4, 4/81A-4/81A1=3, 4/82-4/82=2, 4/83A=1, 4/84-4/85=2, 
4/85A-4/85C=3, 4/86-4/87=2, 4/87A=1, 4/88=1, 4/88A-4/88A1=2, 4/89=1, 
4/89A-4/89c=4, 4/90=1, 4/90A=1, 4/91-4/92=2, 4/92A-4/92C=3, 4/93A=1, 
4/94=1, 4/94A=1, 4/95=1, 4/95A-4/95P=18, 4/97-4/101A=1, 4/102-
4/104=3, 4/104A=1, 4/105=1, 4/105B=1, 4/106-4/111=6, 6/111A=1, 
6/112-6/113=2, 6/113A=1, 4/114=1, 4/114A-4/114E=4, 4/115-4/116=2, 
4/116A-4/116D=4, 4/117=1, 4/117A -4/117A=2, 4/118 -4/119=2, 4/119A 
– 4/119D=3, 4/120=1, 4/120A-4/120C=3, 4/121-4/122=2, 4/122A=1, 
4/123-4/124=2, 4/124A-4/124P=33, 4/126=1, 4/126A-4/126D=4, 
4/127=1, 4/128=1, 4/128A-4/128G=2, 4/129A=1, 4/130-4/133=4, 
4/133A=1, 4/137=1, 4/137A=1, 4/138-4/142=5, 4/142 A-4/142B=2, 
4/143=1,4/145A=1, 4/146-4/147=2, 4/147A=1148-150=3, 4/148C-
4/150C=3, 4/150C-4/150C=2, 4/151-4/154=4, 4/154A=1, 4/155-4/157=3, 
4/157A-4/157L=14, 4/158-4/171=14, 4/171=1, 4/172=1, 4/172A=1, 
4/173=1, 4/173A=1, 4/174-4/175=2, 4/175A=1, 4/176-4/180=4, 4/179A-
4/179B=2, 4/180-4/186=7, 4/188-4/190=3, 4/190A-4/190B=2, 4/191=1, 
4/191A-4/191F=6, 4/192-4/193=2, 4/193A-4/193B=3, 4/194-4/198=5, 
4/198A=1, 4/199-4/200=2, 4/202=1, 4/2042, 4/206=3, 4/208-4/212=5, 
4/212=1, 4/213=1, 4/213A=1, 4/214A-4/214B=2, 4/216=1, 4/216A-
4/216L=13, 3/60N=1, 3/60A-1=1, 4/395C=1, 4/444C1=1, 4/457D=1.

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                         
Street Name :Kelakunjan vilai- (46 households)  

6/1-6/2=2, 6/24-6/2C=3, 6/3=1, 6/3-1=1, 6/5A=1, 6/6-6/7=2, 6/7A-
6/7A1=2, 6/8=1, 6/8-6/8H=7, 6/9A=1, 6/11=1, 6/11A-6/11C=3, 6/12A-
6/12C1=6, 6/13-6/14=2, 6/15A-6/15B1=3, 6/16=1, 6/16-1=1, 6/16A=1, 
6/17-6/18=2, 6/18-1=1, 6/18A=1, 7/24=1, 7/75=1, 7/243K=1

Ward No : 20                                                                                                                                          
Street Name :NGO Colony - (296 house hold)  

7/74=1, 7/76-7/78=3, 7/80=1, 7/80A-7/80B=2,  7/81-7/86=6.  7/87=1,  
7/87A=1,  7/88-7/92=5,  7/93=1,  7/93A=1,  7/94-7/97=4,  7/97A=1,  
7/98=1,  7/98/1A=1,  7/99-7/105=7,  7/105A-7/105D1=6,  7/106-7/107=2,  
7/107A-7/107C=3,  7/108- 7/109=2,  7/109A-7/109B=2,  7/110-7/114=5,  
7/144-1=1,  7/144A=1,  7/115=1, 7/115A=1, 7/116-7/117=2,  7/117B-



7/117C=2,  7/118=1,  7/118A-118F=8,  7/119=1,  7/119A=1,  7/120=1,  
7/120A-7/120A1=2,  7/122=1,  7/122A-7/122C=3,  7/123=1,  7/123A-
7/123 I=11,  7/124=1,7/125=1,  7/125A-7/125K=24,  7/126-7/127=2, 
7/127A-7/127I=14,  7/128=1,  7/128B=1,  7/129=1,  7/129A=1,  7/130-
7/138=9,  7/138-1=1, 7/139-7/141=3,  7/141A=1,  7/142=1, 7/142-1=1,  
7/144=1,  7/146=1,  7/144/1-7/144/3=3,  7/148-7/149=2,  7/149-1-7/149-
2=2,  7/150-7/165=16,  7/165-1=1,  7/166-7/170=5,  7/170A-7/170C=5,  
7/171-7/172=2,  7/172A=1,  7/173-7/180=8,  7/180-1=1,  7/181-7/182=2,  
7/182-1=1,  7/183-7/194=12,  7/194A=1,  7/195-7/201=7,  7/201A=1,  
7/202-7/205=4,  7/205A-7/205E=8,  7/206-7/210=5,  7/212-7/215=4,  
7/215A-7/215D=3,  7/216=1,  7/214A=1,  7/217-7/218=2,  7/218A-
7/218E=5, 7/219-7/220=2,  7/220A=1,  7/222-7/224=4,  7/224A-
7/224C=2,  7/225A=1,  7/226=1, 7/226A=1,  7/228=1, 7/228A-
7/228F=11,  7/243P=1, 7/256B-7/256D=2, 266B1=1, 7/286A=1, 7/297B-
7/297C=3,  7/303A-7/303B=2.

6. Boundaries of the 
concerned Ward

52

North Gandhipuram main road   Door No. 3/1-5/53E

East Gandhipuram main road

South Municipal Boundary (Thengamputhoor)

West Keezhavannan vilai (not included)

NGO colony   Door No. 7/74-7-228F

7. Total Population of the 
Ward

4538

8. If the population arrived is 
lesser/ higher than the 
average population of a 
single Ward of the ………..  
Local Body, the reasons 
there of may be 
mentioned.

Does not arise   (with in permissible limit   -9.35  %)

9. Remarks, if any -

Place: Nagercoil Signature  :  

Date: 15.12.2017 Name  :   K.Saravanakumar,BBA, BL.

Designation: Municipal commissioner


